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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Yes 39.7% 57.5% 52.2% 21.5% 12.2% 36.3% 34.6% 35.3%

No 60.3% 42.5% 47.8% 78.5% 87.8% 63.7% 65.4% 64.7%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Yes 19.7% 33.7% 28.1% 12.3% 11.8% 22.6% 18.6% 20.3%

No 80.3% 66.3% 71.9% 87.7% 88.2% 77.4% 81.4% 79.7%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Yes 91.9% 90.8% 91.2% 86.6% 74.8% 84.4% 89.3% 86.7%

No 8.1% 9.2% 8.8% 13.4% 25.2% 15.6% 10.7% 13.3%

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Yes 30.8% 57.1% 25.0% 9.2% 12.6% 20.3% 31.3% 25.9%

No 69.2% 42.9% 75.0% 90.8% 87.4% 79.7% 68.7% 74.1%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Yes

No

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Yes

No

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Yes

No

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
40.7% 71.4% 42.1% 25.1% 32.3% 37.0% 45.4% 41.2%
59.3% 28.6% 57.9% 74.9% 67.7% 63.0% 54.6% 58.8%
39.3% 44.3% 44.3% 32.4% 22.4% 33.6% 38.5% 35.9%
60.7% 55.7% 55.7% 67.6% 77.6% 66.4% 61.5% 64.1%
30.8% 35.9% 41.7% 22.3% 11.8% 29.2% 26.7% 27.8%
69.2% 64.1% 58.3% 77.7% 88.2% 70.8% 73.3% 72.2%
16.6% 13.2% 18.0% 6.7% 4.3% 12.9% 9.9% 11.2%
83.4% 86.8% 82.0% 93.3% 95.7% 87.1% 90.1% 88.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-9. Skate park

Yes 4.1% 10.3% 14.9% 5.9% 4.7% 5.6% 9.6% 7.7%

No 95.9% 89.7% 85.1% 94.1% 95.3% 94.4% 90.4% 92.3%

Q1-10. Dog parks

Yes 37.3% 33.3% 35.1% 31.8% 20.5% 30.7% 32.6% 31.5%

No 62.7% 66.7% 64.9% 68.2% 79.5% 69.3% 67.4% 68.5%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

Yes 73.2% 80.2% 82.5% 76.3% 70.5% 74.7% 77.7% 76.1%

No 26.8% 19.8% 17.5% 23.7% 29.5% 25.3% 22.3% 23.9%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

Yes 12.5% 10.6% 14.0% 12.6% 10.6% 12.0% 12.3% 12.0%

No 87.5% 89.4% 86.0% 87.4% 89.4% 88.0% 87.7% 88.0%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Yes 57.3% 47.6% 52.2% 46.1% 35.0% 47.0% 48.0% 47.3%

No 42.7% 52.4% 47.8% 53.9% 65.0% 53.0% 52.0% 52.7%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Yes 52.9% 65.6% 57.9% 40.8% 39.4% 44.1% 56.2% 50.2%

No 47.1% 34.4% 42.1% 59.2% 60.6% 55.9% 43.8% 49.8%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Yes 5.4% 14.3% 16.7% 12.0% 6.7% 10.1% 11.7% 11.0%

No 94.6% 85.7% 83.3% 88.0% 93.3% 89.9% 88.3% 89.0%

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Yes 74.9% 76.6% 78.5% 76.3% 63.0% 70.0% 77.3% 73.7%

No 25.1% 23.4% 21.5% 23.7% 37.0% 30.0% 22.7% 26.3%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-17. Community gardens

Yes 34.9% 34.4% 36.4% 32.4% 32.3% 29.2% 37.9% 33.8%

No 65.1% 65.6% 63.6% 67.6% 67.7% 70.8% 62.1% 66.2%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

Yes 19.0% 26.4% 23.7% 14.5% 12.6% 14.5% 23.2% 19.0%
No 81.0% 73.6% 76.3% 85.5% 87.4% 85.5% 76.8% 81.0%
Q1-19. Other

Yes 3.7% 7.7% 4.8% 3.6% 5.1% 4.2% 5.6% 5.0%
No 96.3% 92.3% 95.2% 96.4% 94.9% 95.8% 94.4% 95.0%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Fully Met 35.5% 38.3% 36.5% 39.7% 40.0% 34.9% 41.0% 38.0%
Mostly Met 44.5% 43.0% 41.7% 45.2% 40.0% 45.2% 40.2% 42.4%
Partly Met 17.3% 14.1% 18.3% 11.0% 13.3% 15.8% 15.1% 15.8%
Not Met 2.7% 4.7% 3.5% 4.1% 6.7% 4.1% 3.6% 3.8%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Fully Met 44.6% 38.4% 38.7% 42.9% 25.9% 32.9% 45.5% 38.9%
Mostly Met 35.7% 37.2% 43.5% 38.1% 40.7% 40.9% 37.3% 39.2%
Partly Met 16.1% 12.8% 16.1% 11.9% 18.5% 18.1% 11.2% 14.8%
Not Met 3.6% 11.6% 1.6% 7.1% 14.8% 8.1% 6.0% 7.1%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Fully Met 36.3% 43.8% 43.4% 35.4% 40.5% 40.0% 39.8% 39.7%
Mostly Met 45.4% 42.9% 42.3% 45.3% 44.8% 43.6% 44.4% 44.1%
Partly Met 16.8% 12.5% 13.3% 16.5% 11.0% 14.7% 13.8% 14.3%
Not Met 1.5% 0.8% 1.0% 2.8% 3.7% 1.6% 2.1% 1.9%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

32.9% 36.1% 49.1% 42.9% 34.5% 35.1% 39.2% 37.5%
31.8% 36.7% 30.2% 28.6% 31.0% 33.6% 33.2% 33.5%
24.7% 19.7% 13.2% 25.0% 27.6% 23.9% 19.4% 21.0%
10.6% 7.5% 7.5% 3.6% 6.9% 7.5% 8.3% 8.0%
46.9% 61.3% 58.9% 61.0% 55.7% 53.6% 58.8% 56.8%
37.2% 26.5% 32.2% 29.9% 35.7% 37.3% 28.3% 32.0%
13.3% 9.4% 7.8% 6.5% 8.6% 8.2% 10.1% 9.2%

2.7% 2.8% 1.1% 2.6% 0.0% 0.9% 2.8% 2.0%
43.1% 44.6% 45.7% 40.0% 43.8% 42.1% 45.8% 44.1%
31.2% 28.6% 39.4% 42.0% 35.4% 36.6% 33.6% 34.9%
17.4% 18.8% 10.6% 16.0% 14.6% 15.3% 15.3% 15.4%

8.3% 8.0% 4.3% 2.0% 6.3% 6.0% 5.3% 5.6%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-9. Skate park

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

38.6% 51.1% 47.2% 35.7% 44.4% 38.6% 49.2% 44.0%
28.9% 23.3% 36.0% 35.7% 40.7% 34.4% 30.1% 32.2%
24.1% 22.2% 11.2% 22.9% 7.4% 21.2% 15.3% 18.2%

8.4% 3.3% 5.6% 5.7% 7.4% 5.8% 5.5% 5.6%
26.7% 27.3% 35.1% 22.7% 30.0% 28.6% 26.9% 27.8%
26.7% 21.2% 24.3% 36.4% 30.0% 29.8% 25.4% 27.8%
33.3% 33.3% 24.3% 22.7% 20.0% 28.6% 28.4% 28.5%
13.3% 18.2% 16.2% 18.2% 20.0% 13.1% 19.4% 15.9%
36.4% 45.8% 46.9% 38.9% 50.0% 37.1% 47.0% 43.6%

9.1% 16.7% 15.6% 27.8% 30.0% 31.4% 13.6% 19.8%
27.3% 8.3% 15.6% 16.7% 10.0% 14.3% 15.2% 14.9%
27.3% 29.2% 21.9% 16.7% 10.0% 17.1% 24.2% 21.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-10. Dog parks

Fully Met 25.5% 40.0% 42.5% 43.0% 34.8% 38.1% 35.6% 36.6%
Mostly Met 39.6% 30.6% 35.6% 35.0% 39.1% 31.0% 40.4% 35.9%
Partly Met 25.5% 20.0% 15.1% 17.0% 19.6% 22.3% 16.9% 19.6%
Not Met 9.4% 9.4% 6.8% 5.0% 6.5% 8.6% 7.1% 7.8%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

Fully Met 24.0% 36.6% 32.7% 28.8% 34.9% 27.5% 34.8% 31.3%
Mostly Met 38.5% 34.1% 40.9% 43.2% 43.2% 42.5% 37.9% 39.9%
Partly Met 31.0% 22.9% 20.5% 21.4% 19.9% 25.5% 20.7% 23.1%
Not Met 6.5% 6.3% 5.8% 6.6% 2.1% 4.5% 6.6% 5.7%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

Fully Met 19.4% 25.9% 44.0% 41.2% 28.0% 29.6% 32.5% 31.1%
Mostly Met 29.0% 14.8% 16.0% 20.6% 36.0% 21.1% 27.3% 24.3%
Partly Met 32.3% 18.5% 24.0% 23.5% 20.0% 25.4% 22.1% 23.6%
Not Met 19.4% 40.7% 16.0% 14.7% 16.0% 23.9% 18.2% 20.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 19.0% 29.3% 29.9% 27.8% 23.2% 23.1% 27.6% 25.5%
Mostly Met 44.3% 39.0% 39.3% 43.1% 47.8% 45.2% 40.5% 42.5%
Partly Met 29.7% 22.0% 22.4% 22.2% 23.2% 24.5% 24.2% 24.4%
Not Met 7.0% 9.8% 8.4% 6.9% 5.8% 7.1% 7.7% 7.5%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Fully Met 25.5% 42.3% 43.6% 38.3% 41.6% 34.8% 41.0% 38.4%
Mostly Met 45.5% 32.5% 35.0% 38.3% 41.6% 40.1% 37.0% 38.1%
Partly Met 23.4% 21.5% 17.1% 20.8% 13.0% 21.7% 17.8% 19.4%
Not Met 5.5% 3.7% 4.3% 2.5% 3.9% 3.4% 4.3% 4.0%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Fully Met 6.3% 37.8% 27.3% 37.1% 16.7% 20.0% 38.7% 29.8%
Mostly Met 56.3% 18.9% 21.2% 37.1% 25.0% 35.4% 25.3% 29.8%
Partly Met 12.5% 16.2% 30.3% 25.7% 41.7% 24.6% 21.3% 22.71%
Not Met 25.0% 27.0% 21.2% 0.0% 16.7% 20.0% 14.7% 17.7%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

01. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Fully Met 18.6% 31.3% 32.1% 28.2% 32.5% 25.1% 31.5% 28.4%

Mostly Met 31.9% 36.4% 39.4% 44.5% 45.2% 43.5% 35.0% 39.0%

Partly Met 38.2% 22.6% 23.0% 23.1% 15.9% 24.1% 26.3% 25.4%

Not Met 11.3% 9.7% 5.5% 4.2% 6.3% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3%

Q1-17. Community gardens

Fully Met 12.5% 37.6% 35.2% 29.2% 31.5% 30.8% 26.5% 28.2%

Mostly Met 22.9% 16.5% 31.0% 40.6% 27.8% 27.8% 27.8% 28.2%

Partly Met 35.4% 31.8% 19.7% 20.8% 27.8% 27.8% 27.3% 27.3%

Not Met 29.2% 14.1% 14.1% 9.4% 13.0% 13.6% 18.4% 16.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

Fully Met 8.5% 29.0% 29.8% 21.1% 7.7% 18.9% 22.1% 21.2%

Mostly Met 42.6% 20.3% 29.8% 42.1% 46.2% 36.7% 32.4% 33.9%

Partly Met 27.7% 27.5% 29.8% 21.1% 19.2% 26.7% 24.8% 25.4%

Not Met 21.3% 23.2% 10.6% 15.8% 26.9% 17.8% 20.7% 19.5%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-19. Other

Fully Met 10.0% 0.0% 10.0% 23.1% 20.0% 7.7% 12.5% 10.6%

Mostly Met 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 38.5% 30.0% 34.6% 20.0% 25.8%

Partly Met 40.0% 35.0% 30.0% 7.7% 20.0% 15.4% 32.5% 25.8%

Not Met 30.0% 45.0% 40.0% 30.8% 30.0% 42.3% 35.0% 37.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

None 13.5% 6.1% 1.7% 6.9% 12.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.2%
1-10 times 53.2% 39.2% 27.0% 54.2% 52.0% 47.4% 38.2% 42.6%
11-25 times 22.5% 28.4% 27.8% 16.7% 36.0% 23.7% 27.7% 25.6%
26+ times 10.8% 26.4% 43.5% 22.2% 0.0% 22.8% 26.1% 24.6%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

None 18.2% 22.7% 11.7% 12.2% 19.2% 14.3% 19.7% 16.8%
1-10 times 50.9% 44.3% 36.7% 43.9% 38.5% 46.9% 42.4% 44.8%
11-25 times 21.8% 12.5% 28.3% 14.6% 30.8% 19.7% 18.9% 19.4%
26+ times 9.1% 20.5% 23.3% 29.3% 11.5% 19.0% 18.9% 19.0%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

None 1.2% 1.7% 2.7% 3.7% 3.9% 1.7% 3.2% 2.5%
1-10 times 23.4% 21.6% 17.0% 22.7% 29.4% 22.4% 23.4% 22.8%
11-25 times 28.6% 23.4% 29.1% 25.7% 23.5% 29.3% 22.7% 25.8%
26+ times 46.8% 53.2% 51.1% 48.0% 43.1% 46.5% 50.7% 48.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

None 22.1% 14.7% 26.9% 28.1% 26.9% 21.3% 19.5% 20.1%
1-10 times 51.2% 58.7% 50.0% 59.4% 69.2% 57.5% 56.1% 56.7%
11-25 times 17.4% 20.3% 13.5% 6.3% 3.8% 15.7% 16.3% 16.0%
26+ times 9.3% 6.3% 9.6% 6.3% 0.0% 5.5% 8.1% 7.2%

Q1-5. Playgrounds

None 10.0% 4.5% 6.7% 10.4% 3.1% 8.3% 5.2% 6.7%
1-10 times 34.5% 16.8% 35.6% 54.5% 56.3% 37.7% 32.0% 34.3%
11-25 times 17.3% 21.8% 22.2% 20.8% 29.7% 22.8% 21.7% 22.1%
26+ times 38.2% 57.0% 35.6% 14.3% 10.9% 31.1% 41.1% 36.9%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

None 22.4% 24.5% 14.3% 14.4% 22.2% 13.5% 23.6% 19.0%
1-10 times 48.6% 44.5% 56.0% 53.6% 40.0% 51.2% 48.4% 49.8%
11-25 times 23.4% 20.0% 17.6% 18.6% 17.8% 20.3% 18.9% 19.5%
26+ times 5.6% 10.9% 12.1% 13.4% 20.0% 15.0% 9.1% 11.7%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-7. Basketball courts

None 16.5% 14.6% 8.8% 6.9% 33.3% 10.6% 16.4% 13.4%
1-10 times 65.9% 58.4% 50.5% 45.8% 37.5% 58.5% 49.7% 54.3%
11-25 times 12.9% 18.0% 13.2% 27.8% 29.2% 17.0% 19.1% 18.0%
26+ times 4.7% 9.0% 27.5% 19.4% 0.0% 13.8% 14.8% 14.2%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

None 37.8% 36.4% 28.9% 23.8% 62.5% 33.7% 33.3% 33.6%
1-10 times 44.4% 48.5% 47.4% 38.1% 12.5% 50.6% 37.9% 45.0%
11-25 times 15.6% 6.1% 7.9% 28.6% 0.0% 10.8% 13.6% 12.1%
26+ times 2.2% 9.1% 15.8% 9.5% 25.0% 4.8% 15.2% 9.4%

Q1-9. Skate park

None 27.3% 50.0% 36.7% 20.0% 57.1% 39.4% 34.9% 36.5%
1-10 times 45.5% 45.8% 43.3% 50.0% 28.6% 39.4% 46.0% 43.8%
11-25 times 18.2% 4.2% 10.0% 10.0% 14.3% 18.2% 6.3% 10.4%
26+ times 9.1% 0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 0.0% 3.0% 12.7% 9.4%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-10. Dog parks

None 15.8% 21.7% 15.3% 14.6% 15.0% 15.1% 17.5% 16.3%
1-10 times 29.7% 48.2% 41.7% 39.6% 47.5% 39.8% 40.6% 40.3%
11-25 times 28.7% 8.4% 26.4% 18.8% 20.0% 23.7% 18.0% 20.5%
26+ times 25.7% 21.7% 16.7% 27.1% 17.5% 21.5% 24.0% 22.8%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

None 8.2% 10.1% 4.2% 6.0% 9.8% 6.4% 8.9% 7.6%
1-10 times 48.2% 51.3% 47.3% 37.4% 45.5% 43.8% 47.0% 45.7%
11-25 times 29.2% 20.6% 24.2% 33.2% 25.9% 30.0% 23.8% 26.8%
26+ times 14.4% 18.1% 24.2% 23.4% 18.9% 19.8% 20.3% 19.9%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

None 46.9% 57.7% 41.9% 42.1% 30.0% 43.4% 44.2% 43.8%
1-10 times 43.8% 38.5% 48.4% 28.9% 30.0% 42.1% 36.4% 39.2%
11-25 times 3.1% 0.0% 9.7% 15.8% 15.0% 9.2% 7.8% 8.5%
26+ times 6.3% 3.8% 0.0% 13.2% 25.0% 5.3% 11.7% 8.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 8.2% 7.6% 11.5% 6.8% 17.4% 6.8% 11.7% 9.3%
1-10 times 41.1% 51.7% 47.1% 54.1% 56.5% 53.8% 46.2% 50.1%
11-25 times 27.2% 22.9% 22.1% 24.0% 23.2% 23.6% 24.1% 23.7%
26+ times 23.4% 17.8% 19.2% 15.1% 2.9% 15.8% 18.0% 16.9%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

None 22.0% 10.6% 16.5% 15.6% 24.4% 15.0% 18.8% 17.1%
1-10 times 66.7% 73.8% 67.8% 68.9% 70.5% 69.3% 70.2% 69.9%
11-25 times 9.9% 11.3% 9.6% 9.8% 5.1% 11.6% 7.7% 9.4%
26+ times 1.4% 4.4% 6.1% 5.7% 0.0% 4.1% 3.3% 3.6%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

None 33.3% 34.4% 35.5% 25.7% 50.0% 26.8% 40.3% 34.9%
1-10 times 33.3% 34.4% 41.9% 37.1% 25.0% 39.3% 33.3% 35.7%
11-25 times 20.0% 18.8% 9.7% 17.1% 8.3% 19.6% 11.1% 14.7%
26+ times 13.3% 12.5% 12.9% 20.0% 16.7% 14.3% 15.3% 14.7%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-16. Hiking trails

None 12.4% 12.6% 8.2% 5.2% 12.3% 7.7% 11.7% 9.8%
1-10 times 47.8% 49.2% 44.9% 49.3% 46.9% 49.8% 46.6% 48.2%
11-25 times 26.9% 22.0% 26.6% 25.3% 20.0% 25.5% 23.5% 24.3%
26+ times 12.9% 16.2% 20.3% 20.1% 20.8% 17.1% 18.2% 17.8%

Q1-17. Community gardens

None 58.3% 31.6% 36.6% 34.7% 20.4% 28.9% 45.0% 38.3%
1-10 times 29.2% 55.7% 43.7% 39.8% 53.7% 45.8% 41.7% 43.4%
11-25 times 8.3% 5.1% 11.3% 17.3% 14.8% 16.3% 7.1% 11.0%
26+ times 4.2% 7.6% 8.5% 8.2% 11.1% 9.0% 6.3% 7.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

None 60.8% 58.2% 65.9% 57.5% 72.7% 52.4% 67.1% 61.5%
1-10 times 39.2% 38.8% 31.8% 35.0% 27.3% 44.0% 30.9% 35.9%
11-25 times 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 2.4% 1.3% 1.7%
26+ times 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 2.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q1-19. Other

None 20.0% 25.0% 12.5% 27.3% 36.4% 30.8% 21.6% 25.4%

1-10 times 10.0% 30.0% 50.0% 18.2% 9.1% 11.5% 32.4% 23.8%

11-25 times 30.0% 15.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27.3% 15.4% 13.5% 14.3%

26+ times 40.0% 30.0% 37.5% 54.5% 27.3% 42.3% 32.4% 36.5%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
4.7% 15.4% 18.9% 4.7% 2.4% 10.3% 7.6% 8.8%
2.4% 4.0% 3.9% 2.5% 3.1% 3.6% 2.6% 3.1%
38.6% 29.7% 36.0% 39.9% 35.4% 34.7% 37.5% 36.1%
1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5%
12.9% 30.0% 6.1% 2.2% 6.7% 8.7% 13.3% 11.0%
3.4% 1.1% 1.8% 3.6% 3.5% 3.2% 2.5% 2.8%
1.7% 0.7% 2.6% 0.6% 0.4% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%
0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2%
9.5% 2.6% 2.6% 5.3% 2.4% 4.2% 5.2% 4.8%
4.7% 5.1% 7.9% 14.2% 12.6% 9.4% 8.9% 9.2%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
4.1% 1.5% 1.8% 2.5% 1.2% 3.0% 1.7% 2.3%
0.7% 1.1% 2.2% 1.1% 0.8% 1.4% 0.9% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
7.5% 4.0% 7.9% 11.5% 9.1% 8.5% 7.6% 8.2%
2.7% 0.7% 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 0.9% 1.6% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
1.4% 1.5% 0.9% 0.6% 2.0% 1.4% 0.9% 1.2%
3.4% 2.2% 6.1% 7.8% 16.9% 7.7% 7.0% 7.6%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 2nd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
5.4% 11.0% 8.8% 3.1% 2.0% 6.1% 5.2% 5.6%
1.4% 2.9% 3.9% 2.0% 0.4% 2.2% 2.0% 2.0%
20.3% 19.8% 19.3% 19.8% 13.0% 20.1% 17.2% 18.6%
4.7% 7.3% 3.1% 0.6% 1.2% 1.4% 4.7% 3.1%
8.5% 13.2% 4.8% 4.7% 7.1% 6.5% 8.6% 7.6%
5.1% 2.9% 5.3% 2.5% 3.5% 3.6% 3.8% 3.7%
1.4% 2.2% 3.5% 2.8% 0.8% 3.0% 1.6% 2.2%
0.3% 1.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 0.4% 0.7%
0.3% 0.4% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.7% 0.4%
7.5% 4.4% 7.0% 6.4% 3.1% 6.1% 5.3% 5.6%
12.2% 7.0% 14.0% 16.8% 20.5% 14.9% 14.1% 14.5%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%
5.8% 3.7% 4.4% 3.4% 2.8% 3.6% 3.8% 3.8%
2.4% 4.0% 1.3% 1.4% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3% 2.2%
0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
16.3% 14.3% 11.4% 18.7% 17.7% 16.2% 16.2% 16.1%
1.4% 1.1% 2.2% 2.8% 2.8% 1.3% 2.6% 2.0%
0.3% 0.4% 0.9% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5%
1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%
5.4% 3.7% 7.0% 11.2% 20.9% 10.1% 9.8% 10.1%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 3rd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
6.4% 5.9% 7.9% 1.7% 1.2% 5.2% 3.7% 4.4%
2.0% 3.3% 1.8% 0.6% 0.8% 2.2% 1.2% 1.6%
10.8% 15.8% 10.5% 9.2% 7.5% 10.1% 11.0% 10.5%
3.1% 8.8% 1.3% 0.6% 1.6% 1.3% 4.3% 2.9%
8.1% 5.5% 6.1% 2.2% 2.8% 4.1% 5.3% 4.8%
5.8% 4.8% 4.4% 4.7% 1.6% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3%
3.1% 1.8% 4.8% 2.5% 2.4% 3.5% 2.3% 2.9%
2.0% 0.7% 1.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 0.6%
4.7% 4.8% 3.9% 4.2% 2.8% 3.5% 4.7% 4.1%
12.9% 18.7% 15.8% 14.8% 17.7% 15.6% 15.8% 15.6%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.1% 1.6% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6%
10.8% 4.8% 4.8% 7.3% 6.3% 7.5% 6.8% 7.1%
4.1% 2.2% 1.3% 4.5% 3.1% 3.2% 3.1% 3.1%
0.0% 0.7% 1.8% 1.1% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0% 0.9%
14.6% 11.7% 17.5% 21.5% 18.1% 15.8% 17.2% 16.5%
2.4% 1.1% 3.1% 5.0% 4.3% 3.6% 2.9% 3.3%
1.4% 1.5% 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.9% 1.0% 1.0%
0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
7.8% 7.0% 9.2% 16.5% 26.0% 15.8% 12.8% 14.3%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 4th choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
5.1% 5.5% 3.5% 4.2% 0.8% 3.8% 3.7% 3.8%
2.0% 4.0% 2.2% 1.1% 1.2% 2.6% 1.4% 2.0%
9.5% 8.8% 6.6% 6.4% 7.5% 7.8% 7.6% 7.8%
4.1% 12.5% 0.4% 1.4% 2.4% 3.0% 4.8% 3.9%
1.7% 5.5% 7.0% 2.0% 5.5% 3.2% 4.7% 3.9%
2.7% 5.5% 3.9% 3.9% 2.4% 4.1% 3.3% 3.6%
2.0% 2.6% 3.9% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2% 2.0% 2.0%
0.7% 0.0% 1.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.3%
6.1% 2.9% 6.1% 3.1% 4.7% 4.6% 4.3% 4.4%
12.5% 9.9% 11.8% 13.1% 6.7% 10.7% 11.0% 10.8%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0% 1.1%
8.1% 5.1% 8.3% 8.7% 5.1% 6.5% 7.8% 7.2%
5.4% 5.1% 7.0% 3.9% 6.3% 5.1% 5.5% 5.3%
1.0% 1.5% 1.8% 1.1% 0.8% 1.4% 1.0% 1.2%
13.9% 10.6% 11.0% 11.5% 8.3% 9.0% 13.2% 11.2%
6.4% 3.3% 5.7% 4.7% 7.1% 5.1% 5.3% 5.2%
0.7% 1.8% 2.2% 1.4% 1.2% 1.2% 1.7% 1.4%
0.3% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1% 0.4% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9%
15.6% 13.2% 15.8% 27.7% 38.6% 26.9% 20.2% 23.4%
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Age and Gender

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
21.7% 37.7% 39.0% 13.7% 6.3% 25.3% 20.1% 22.5%
7.8% 14.3% 11.8% 6.1% 5.5% 10.6% 7.2% 8.7%
79.3% 74.0% 72.4% 75.4% 63.4% 72.8% 73.3% 72.9%
13.2% 28.9% 4.8% 3.1% 5.5% 6.5% 14.2% 10.5%
31.2% 54.2% 24.1% 11.2% 22.0% 22.4% 31.9% 27.3%
16.9% 14.3% 15.4% 14.8% 11.0% 15.2% 13.8% 14.4%
8.1% 7.3% 14.9% 8.1% 3.5% 10.0% 6.8% 8.2%
3.7% 2.2% 3.5% 1.7% 0.8% 2.7% 2.1% 2.4%
0.3% 0.4% 4.8% 1.4% 0.8% 1.2% 1.8% 1.5%
27.8% 14.7% 19.7% 19.0% 13.0% 18.4% 19.6% 18.9%
42.4% 40.7% 49.6% 58.9% 57.5% 50.7% 49.7% 50.1%
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Age and Gender

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
2.7% 0.7% 0.4% 4.7% 3.1% 3.0% 2.0% 2.4%
28.8% 15.0% 19.3% 21.8% 15.4% 20.7% 20.1% 20.4%
12.5% 12.5% 11.8% 10.9% 12.6% 11.6% 11.9% 11.8%
1.0% 2.6% 3.5% 3.6% 2.0% 2.7% 2.5% 2.6%
52.2% 40.7% 47.8% 63.1% 53.1% 49.5% 54.1% 52.0%
12.9% 6.2% 11.4% 13.4% 15.7% 10.9% 12.4% 11.7%
2.4% 3.7% 4.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.3% 3.9% 3.1%
2.7% 4.0% 2.6% 3.1% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.1%
3.4% 2.2% 6.1% 7.8% 16.9% 7.7% 7.0% 7.6%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekdays you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities? (without ''not provided"")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekdays

8-9 pm 54.5% 60.2% 62.4% 69.5% 75.9% 59.1% 68.6% 64.0%
9-10 pm 26.9% 24.8% 25.4% 21.9% 17.6% 23.5% 23.5% 23.5%
10-11 pm 13.3% 10.2% 9.4% 5.6% 3.2% 12.5% 5.0% 8.6%
11-midnight 5.2% 4.9% 2.8% 3.0% 3.2% 4.9% 2.8% 3.9%

03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekends you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities?

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekends

8-9 pm 33.4% 41.7% 42.7% 56.6% 69.5% 45.9% 50.6% 48.2%
9-10 pm 30.7% 30.1% 30.0% 23.8% 16.9% 26.1% 26.5% 26.5%
10-11 pm 21.6% 17.7% 18.3% 12.0% 10.3% 16.7% 15.7% 16.2%
11-midnight 14.3% 10.5% 8.9% 7.5% 3.3% 11.4% 7.2% 9.2%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

Q4. The following are potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball and rectanqular fields (soccer, football, ultimate
Frisbee). Please check the TWO improvements that are most important to you and members of your household.

N=1014 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q4. Potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball & rectangular fields

Build new baseball & softball
playing fields 13.4% 23.3% 17.1% 20.7% 21.1% 19.3% 18.4% 18.7%

Build new rectangular fields:
soccer, football, & ultimate

Frisbee 41.9% 52.0% 49.2% 41.0% 38.6% 47.7% 41.5% 44.7%
Add lighting to fields 75.2% 65.9% 63.5% 56.2% 65.8% 59.1% 71.7% 65.6%
Add synthetic turf to fields 19.9% 21.1% 26.5% 26.3% 18.4% 25.2% 20.3% 22.5%

Extend hours fields are
available 37.0% 24.2% 29.3% 37.8% 38.6% 35.6% 31.1% 33.2%
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Age and Gender

05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Yes 64.7% 81.0% 71.5% 55.0% 48.4% 60.6% 65.8% 63.1%

No 35.3% 19.0% 28.5% 45.0% 51.6% 39.4% 34.2% 36.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Yes 67.5% 52.0% 58.8% 58.7% 61.0% 56.2% 62.2% 59.0%

No 32.5% 48.0% 41.2% 41.3% 39.0% 43.8% 37.8% 41.0%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Yes 43.1% 50.9% 48.7% 29.1% 22.4% 38.4% 37.5% 37.8%

No 56.9% 49.1% 51.3% 70.9% 77.6% 61.6% 62.5% 62.2%

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Yes 29.5% 45.1% 39.9% 17.6% 11.0% 29.1% 27.0% 27.8%

No 70.5% 54.9% 60.1% 82.4% 89.0% 70.9% 73.0% 72.2%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Age and Gender

05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Yes

No

Q5-6. Community Center

Yes

No

Q5-7. Nature Center

Yes

No

Q5-8. Other

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

23.7% 28.9% 24.1% 16.5% 11.4% 19.5% 22.0% 20.7%
76.3% 71.1% 75.9% 83.5% 88.6% 80.5% 78.0% 79.3%
36.6% 53.1% 48.2% 46.1% 46.5% 40.4% 50.7% 45.7%
63.4% 46.9% 51.8% 53.9% 53.5% 59.6% 49.3% 54.3%
37.3% 56.8% 49.6% 48.9% 48.0% 44.7% 51.0% 47.8%
62.7% 43.2% 50.4% 51.1% 52.0% 55.3% 49.0% 52.2%

2.4% 3.7% 2.2% 2.0% 2.4% 1.9% 3.0% 2.4%
97.6% 96.3% 97.8% 98.0% 97.6% 98.1% 97.0% 97.6%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

05. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"

N=1292 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Fully Met 21.6% 25.9% 31.6% 36.8% 31.7% 28.1% 29.3% 28.9%

Mostly Met 26.1% 28.9% 30.9% 29.7% 31.7% 28.6% 30.8% 29.7%

Partly Met 26.1% 27.4% 25.0% 21.4% 21.8% 26.8% 22.7% 24.5%

Not Met 26.1% 17.9% 12.5% 12.1% 14.9% 16.4% 17.2% 16.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Fully Met 18.5% 14.0% 19.8% 23.6% 31.5% 20.5% 22.4% 21.4%

Mostly Met 31.0% 28.9% 33.9% 30.9% 41.7% 35.4% 31.0% 32.9%

Partly Met 29.9% 26.4% 33.1% 29.3% 18.1% 28.0% 27.4% 27.8%

Not Met 20.7% 30.6% 13.2% 16.2% 8.7% 16.1% 19.2% 17.9%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Fully Met 17.1% 18.0% 26.7% 22.2% 30.0% 20.2% 23.9% 22.2%

Mostly Met 31.6% 39.1% 36.6% 45.6% 48.0% 40.1% 37.6% 38.8%

Partly Met 31.6% 23.4% 30.7% 24.4% 12.0% 28.1% 23.9% 25.8%

Not Met 19.7% 19.5% 5.9% 7.8% 10.0% 11.6% 14.5% 13.2%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q5-6. Community Center

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

5.1% 16.5% 12.2% 19.3% 27.3% 13.7% 14.5% 14.1%
27.8% 22.6% 22.0% 31.6% 18.2% 25.3% 25.8% 25.5%
25.3% 29.6% 35.4% 29.8% 31.8% 30.8% 29.0% 29.9%
41.8% 31.3% 30.5% 19.3% 22.7% 30.2% 30.6% 30.4%
15.6% 15.3% 20.4% 14.8% 9.1% 17.6% 15.0% 16.2%
20.3% 20.8% 24.5% 25.9% 45.5% 30.4% 21.8% 25.7%
34.4% 27.8% 36.7% 35.2% 22.7% 24.0% 36.7% 30.9%
29.7% 36.1% 18.4% 24.1% 22.7% 28.0% 26.5% 27.2%
28.0% 38.0% 30.2% 34.7% 47.4% 38.7% 33.0% 35.6%
35.0% 26.4% 46.9% 34.7% 38.1% 35.9% 36.3% 35.9%
19.0% 18.6% 19.8% 20.1% 12.4% 17.3% 17.6% 17.5%
18.0% 17.1% 3.1% 10.4% 2.1% 8.1% 13.1% 10.9%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292

Q5-7. Nature Center

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q5-8. Other

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

24.5% 38.2% 40.0% 36.6% 40.8% 33.8% 37.9% 36.0%
24.5% 27.9% 37.0% 37.3% 49.0% 37.5% 32.7% 35.0%
23.5% 21.3% 17.0% 19.0% 8.2% 18.9% 17.9% 18.3%
27.6% 12.5% 6.0% 7.2% 2.0% 9.8% 11.5% 10.7%
16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 15.4% 4.8% 8.8%

0.0% 11.1% 20.0% 14.3% 33.3% 38.5% 4.8% 17.6%
33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 16.7% 7.7% 19.0% 14.7%
50.0% 77.8% 80.0% 57.1% 33.3% 38.5% 71.4% 58.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q5-1. Swimming pool

None 33.7% 24.0% 17.8% 28.8% 33.3% 25.3% 28.2% 26.9%
1-10 times 37.7% 39.0% 41.8% 41.2% 33.3% 42.1% 35.9% 38.7%
11-25 times 14.3% 16.5% 19.2% 12.9% 14.1% 14.3% 17.1% 15.8%
26+ times 14.3% 20.5% 21.2% 17.1% 19.2% 18.2% 18.8% 18.6%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

None 29.0% 40.2% 21.4% 23.0% 18.8% 21.5% 30.3% 26.2%
1-10 times 26.1% 27.6% 39.3% 39.7% 39.8% 34.0% 35.0% 34.4%
11-25 times 11.9% 13.4% 18.8% 13.2% 11.7% 14.6% 12.7% 13.5%
26+ times 33.0% 18.9% 20.5% 24.1% 29.7% 29.9% 22.0% 25.8%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

None 32.8% 24.2% 8.0% 12.4% 23.4% 17.9% 23.6% 20.8%
1-10 times 31.9% 31.5% 40.0% 47.2% 27.7% 41.0% 30.7% 35.6%
11-25 times 17.2% 25.0% 18.0% 24.7% 23.4% 21.8% 20.9% 21.2%
26+ times 18.1% 19.4% 34.0% 15.7% 25.5% 19.2% 24.8% 22.4%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

None 53.8% 43.8% 15.9% 27.3% 50.0% 28.7% 44.1% 36.7%
1-10 times 21.8% 27.7% 45.1% 47.3% 16.7% 38.6% 29.0% 33.6%
11-25 times 12.8% 16.1% 19.5% 16.4% 22.2% 18.7% 15.1% 16.8%
26+ times 11.5% 12.5% 19.5% 9.1% 11.1% 14.0% 11.8% 12.9%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 44.4% 36.6% 32.7% 26.9% 41.7% 31.7% 39.3% 35.9%
1-10 times 33.3% 32.4% 44.9% 48.1% 33.3% 45.0% 34.0% 38.9%
11-25 times 9.5% 18.3% 16.3% 13.5% 12.5% 13.3% 14.0% 13.7%
26+ times 12.7% 12.7% 6.1% 11.5% 12.5% 10.0% 12.7% 11.5%

Q5-6. Community Center

None 33.7% 24.4% 18.6% 15.3% 7.8% 15.6% 22.5% 19.5%
1-10 times 48.0% 52.0% 48.5% 52.8% 47.6% 55.3% 46.5% 50.3%
11-25 times 9.2% 15.0% 14.4% 16.0% 23.3% 13.1% 17.0% 15.3%
26+ times 9.2% 8.7% 18.6% 16.0% 21.4% 16.0% 14.0% 14.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q5-7. Nature Center

None 35.7% 21.5% 17.2% 16.3% 16.1% 19.4% 22.2% 20.9%
1-10 times 44.9% 61.8% 59.6% 68.7% 61.3% 61.2% 59.6% 60.5%
11-25 times 11.2% 11.1% 15.2% 11.6% 14.0% 13.6% 11.7% 12.5%
26+ times 8.2% 5.6% 8.1% 3.4% 8.6% 5.8% 6.4% 6.1%
Q5-8. Other

None 50.0% 44.4% 40.0% 33.3% 16.7% 25.0% 42.1% 35.5%
1-10 times 25.0% 33.3% 40.0% 16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 31.6% 32.3%
11-25 times 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 9.7%
26+ times 25.0% 11.1% 20.0% 16.7% 50.0% 41.7% 10.5% 22.6%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. Top choice

Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
34.9% 47.3% 37.7% 29.3% 23.6% 33.3% 34.9% 34.1%
18.3% 9.9% 16.2% 20.7% 18.5% 15.6% 17.3% 16.5%
9.8% 7.0% 10.1% 7.5% 3.5% 8.2% 6.8% 7.5%
6.8% 7.3% 11.0% 2.8% 2.4% 6.8% 5.0% 5.8%
3.4% 4.0% 2.2% 1.7% 1.2% 1.7% 3.0% 2.4%
8.1% 5.9% 2.6% 9.2% 14.2% 6.2% 10.2% 8.4%
3.4% 9.2% 7.5% 10.1% 12.2% 8.7% 8.3% 8.5%
1.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% 2.0% 0.7% 1.2% 1.0%
14.2% 8.4% 12.3% 17.9% 22.4% 18.7% 13.3% 15.9%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. 2nd choice
Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
14.2% 15.0% 12.3% 10.6% 8.3% 11.1% 12.8% 12.0%
21.7% 15.0% 19.7% 21.2% 21.7% 19.5% 19.9% 19.8%
11.5% 16.5% 12.7% 9.2% 7.5% 11.6% 10.8% 11.2%
7.1% 9.5% 11.8% 3.6% 2.0% 6.8% 6.1% 6.4%
2.7% 5.1% 2.2% 2.5% 2.0% 3.3% 2.6% 2.9%
6.4% 9.9% 13.2% 11.5% 12.2% 8.5% 11.9% 10.3%
12.5% 11.0% 6.6% 12.3% 12.2% 10.0% 12.3% 11.2%
0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 1.2% 0.1% 0.8% 0.5%
23.4% 17.2% 21.5% 28.8% 33.1% 28.9% 22.8% 25.9%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. 3rd choice

Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
9.2% 11.0% 10.1% 7.8% 7.5% 6.9% 10.6% 8.9%
10.5% 9.9% 9.2% 7.3% 7.5% 8.5% 9.1% 8.8%
13.6% 12.5% 12.7% 7.5% 8.3% 9.8% 11.1% 10.4%
7.8% 9.2% 5.3% 4.5% 2.4% 6.5% 4.8% 5.6%
7.1% 4.0% 5.3% 1.4% 2.8% 4.2% 3.7% 3.9%
6.8% 13.6% 14.0% 11.7% 9.4% 9.4% 11.9% 10.8%
7.5% 12.5% 9.6% 10.3% 9.8% 10.1% 10.2% 10.1%
0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
37.6% 27.1% 33.3% 49.4% 52.4% 44.3% 38.6% 41.4%
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Age and Gender

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 3)

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Q6. Top choice

Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

58.3% 73.3% 60.1% 47.8% 39.4% 51.4% 58.3% 55.0%
50.5% 34.8% 45.2% 49.2% 47.6% 43.7% 46.4% 45.0%
34.9% 35.9% 35.5% 24.3% 19.3% 29.7% 28.7% 29.0%
21.7% 26.0% 28.1% 10.9% 6.7% 20.1% 15.9% 17.8%
13.2% 13.2% 9.6% 5.6% 5.9% 9.3% 9.3% 9.2%
21.4% 29.3% 29.8% 32.4% 35.8% 24.2% 33.9% 29.5%
23.4% 32.6% 23.7% 32.7% 34.3% 28.8% 30.8% 29.7%

1.4% 2.2% 0.9% 1.1% 3.1% 1.0% 2.1% 1.6%
14.2% 8.4% 12.3% 17.9% 22.4% 18.7% 13.3% 15.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

Q7. From the following list, please check ALL the communities in the area that you and members of your household have visited or used for

parks and recreation facilities in the past 12 months.

N=1258 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q7. All communities in the area you have visited or used for parks & recreation facilities

Fairfax County 69.7% 82.5% 81.8% 77.0% 72.5% 78.8% 73.8% 76.1%
Washington DC 83.4% 77.8% 68.7% 73.6% 68.3% 76.2% 74.0% 75.0%
Loudoun County 20.9% 20.2% 21.2% 19.6% 16.9% 21.2% 19.1% 20.0%
City of Alexandria 62.8% 57.1% 56.6% 53.0% 48.7% 53.9% 57.7% 56.0%
Prince William County 12.3% 11.1% 16.2% 11.8% 9.0% 12.6% 11.7% 12.0%
Prince George's County 4.0% 5.2% 7.1% 3.7% 4.2% 4.3% 5.1% 4.7%
Montgomery County 14.4% 18.3% 24.7% 14.9% 14.3% 16.9% 17.5% 17.1%
Other 5.1% 8.3% 10.1% 11.5% 11.1% 9.3% 9.3% 9.2%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

08. Please check ALL the ways you travel to the parks and recreation facilities that you use.

N=1419 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q8. All the ways you travel to parks & recreation facilities

Walk 86.7% 83.3% 82.8% 81.3% 73.0% 79.7% 83.2% 81.7%
Bike 38.6% 46.1% 56.1% 46.8% 28.3% 46.6% 39.9% 43.1%
Bikeshare 5.5% 4.5% 3.6% 2.6% 0.4% 4.1% 2.7% 3.4%
Carshare service 2.7% 1.5% 1.8% 1.2% 1.7% 2.0% 1.6% 1.8%
Drive 88.4% 90.7% 92.3% 88.6% 87.8% 88.0% 90.9% 89.3%
Bus 14.3% 11.9% 14.9% 9.9% 5.9% 9.6% 12.6% 11.3%
Metrorail 38.2% 26.0% 23.5% 20.8% 18.1% 22.6% 26.9% 25.0%
Other 1.7% 0.4% 1.4% 0.9% 0.8% 1.2% 0.9% 1.1%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Metrorail:

N=142 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Metrorail

5or less 27.9% 14.9% 33.3% 23.5% 28.6% 25.9% 22.2% 23.9%
6to 10 11.6% 17.0% 0.0% 11.8% 21.4% 20.7% 6.2% 12.7%
11t0 15 30.2% 29.8% 23.8% 23.5% 28.6% 27.6% 29.6% 28.2%
16to 20 18.6% 23.4% 19.0% 23.5% 7.1% 13.8% 24.7% 19.7%
21to0 30 9.3% 12.8% 23.8% 17.6% 14.3% 12.1% 16.0% 14.1%
41+ 2.3% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4%

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Walk

5or less 20.5% 16.7% 23.3% 19.9% 25.0% 22.5% 18.8% 20.4%
6to 10 33.6% 34.4% 32.9% 38.1% 35.0% 35.6% 33.6% 34.5%
11t0 15 25.0% 28.1% 23.3% 23.8% 23.3% 25.5% 25.6% 25.4%
16 to 20 13.2% 14.0% 13.0% 9.4% 8.3% 10.1% 13.2% 12.0%
21t0 30 6.4% 6.3% 7.5% 7.7% 8.3% 6.1% 8.0% 7.1%
31-40 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
41+ 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
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Age and Gender

09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Bike:

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=426 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Bike

5 or less 17.8% 15.4% 18.0% 17.3% 9.4% 16.8% 15.6% 16.4%
6 to 10 27.7% 28.2% 34.8% 37.3% 28.1% 36.0% 26.7% 31.0%
11to 15 29.7% 29.9% 27.0% 17.3% 31.3% 26.9% 28.9% 27.7%
16 to 20 15.8% 16.2% 13.5% 21.3% 9.4% 11.7% 19.1% 15.5%
2110 30 6.9% 9.4% 6.7% 6.7% 21.9% 8.1% 9.3% 8.7%
31-40 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
41+ 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5%
Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Auto

5 or less 18.9% 13.5% 19.4% 14.4% 21.0% 16.7% 16.6% 16.8%
6 to 10 30.1% 28.7% 33.0% 35.1% 33.3% 34.4% 29.0% 31.3%
11to 15 26.6% 31.5% 26.2% 28.8% 22.2% 28.5% 27.9% 28.2%
16 to 20 15.4% 18.5% 14.6% 14.4% 8.6% 12.6% 17.2% 15.2%
2110 30 8.4% 7.3% 6.8% 7.2% 14.8% 7.4% 9.0% 8.2%
31-40 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
41+ 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail:

N=253 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail

5or less 10.1% 11.6% 21.9% 12.5% 27.3% 11.4% 15.1% 13.8%
6to 10 20.2% 11.6% 3.1% 25.0% 4.5% 17.1% 13.7% 15.0%
11t0 15 36.0% 33.3% 25.0% 32.5% 27.3% 36.2% 30.1% 32.4%
16to 20 19.1% 24.6% 31.3% 20.0% 31.8% 19.0% 27.4% 23.7%
21to0 30 13.5% 17.4% 15.6% 10.0% 4.5% 15.2% 12.3% 13.4%
41+ 1.1% 1.4% 3.1% 0.0% 4.5% 1.0% 1.4% 1.6%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Walk

5or less 11.4% 7.8% 14.6% 11.0% 20.8% 11.0% 13.3% 12.3%
6to 10 28.9% 27.6% 22.0% 27.9% 21.9% 27.7% 24.8% 26.2%
11t0 15 30.8% 32.3% 25.2% 28.6% 29.2% 32.0% 28.8% 29.9%
16 to 20 19.9% 20.3% 26.8% 16.2% 18.8% 17.3% 22.1% 20.0%
21t0 30 8.1% 10.9% 8.9% 15.6% 7.3% 11.0% 10.0% 10.3%
41+ 0.9% 1.0% 2.4% 0.6% 2.1% 1.2% 1.1% 1.2%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Bike:

N=466 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Bike

5or less 10.9% 6.0% 17.2% 15.2% 11.1% 12.1% 11.4% 11.8%
6to 10 23.5% 27.4% 21.8% 27.2% 19.4% 25.0% 24.1% 24.5%
11t0 15 38.7% 31.6% 24.1% 23.9% 36.1% 32.1% 30.4% 31.1%
16to 20 19.3% 23.1% 25.3% 19.6% 16.7% 18.3% 23.6% 21.0%
21to0 30 5.9% 10.3% 8.0% 13.0% 13.9% 11.2% 8.4% 9.7%
41+ 1.7% 1.7% 3.4% 1.1% 2.8% 1.3% 2.1% 1.9%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Auto

5or less 13.5% 9.2% 14.7% 12.0% 17.2% 13.0% 12.6% 12.8%
6to 10 27.1% 24.6% 23.3% 25.1% 21.9% 27.5% 22.1% 24.6%
11t0 15 30.0% 33.3% 26.0% 29.0% 30.5% 30.0% 30.1% 30.1%
16 to 20 21.3% 22.7% 26.0% 19.1% 18.8% 17.7% 24.9% 21.6%
21t0 30 7.7% 9.7% 8.0% 14.2% 10.2% 10.8% 9.5% 10.0%
41+ 0.5% 0.5% 2.0% 0.5% 1.6% 1.0% 0.8% 0.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Metrorail:

N=199 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Metrorail

5or less 8.0% 10.5% 22.6% 18.2% 36.4% 11.6% 15.0% 13.6%
6to 10 18.7% 10.5% 6.5% 18.2% 18.2% 13.7% 13.0% 14.1%
11t0 15 33.3% 29.8% 19.4% 27.3% 18.2% 29.5% 29.0% 28.6%
16to 20 17.3% 28.1% 29.0% 18.2% 27.3% 21.1% 25.0% 22.6%
21to0 30 20.0% 15.8% 12.9% 18.2% 0.0% 21.1% 14.0% 17.1%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 2.7% 5.3% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 4.0% 3.5%

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Walk

5or less 12.2% 10.7% 12.1% 19.2% 14.5% 13.3% 13.8% 13.4%
6to 10 28.3% 21.9% 20.7% 19.2% 29.0% 20.8% 25.5% 23.7%
11t0 15 28.8% 32.1% 27.6% 25.6% 29.0% 30.5% 28.1% 28.9%
16 to 20 19.5% 24.1% 25.9% 20.0% 22.6% 22.4% 21.4% 21.9%
21t0 30 9.3% 8.6% 10.3% 14.4% 4.8% 10.3% 9.9% 10.0%
31-40 0.5% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 1.5% 2.7% 2.6% 1.6% 0.0% 2.1% 1.3% 1.8%
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Age and Gender

09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Bike:

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=427 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Bike

5 or less 10.9% 8.2% 13.3% 10.4% 8.7% 10.1% 11.2% 10.5%
6 to 10 24.5% 21.3% 18.9% 17.9% 34.8% 22.7% 20.1% 21.8%
11to 15 32.7% 31.1% 30.0% 22.4% 34.8% 29.5% 31.3% 30.2%
16 to 20 18.2% 26.2% 24.4% 26.9% 17.4% 22.2% 23.8% 23.0%
2110 30 10.0% 9.8% 7.8% 20.9% 4.3% 12.1% 10.7% 11.2%
31-40 0.9% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 2.7% 3.3% 4.4% 1.5% 0.0% 2.4% 2.8% 2.8%
Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Auto

5 or less 11.1% 11.7% 9.3% 12.4% 19.8% 11.8% 12.7% 12.2%
6 to 10 26.8% 18.9% 17.9% 20.4% 19.8% 20.9% 21.0% 21.0%
11to 15 31.1% 31.6% 32.1% 23.4% 24.7% 29.7% 28.9% 29.3%
16 to 20 18.9% 25.5% 24.3% 25.5% 23.5% 21.4% 25.3% 23.5%
2110 30 10.5% 9.7% 12.9% 16.1% 11.1% 13.2% 10.6% 11.8%
31-40 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 1.1% 2.6% 2.9% 2.2% 1.2% 2.5% 1.5% 2.0%
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Age and Gender

09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Metrorail:

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=138 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Metrorail
5 or less 25.0% 17.1% 25.0% 14.3% 25.0% 14.5% 24.7% 21.0%
6 to 10 18.8% 22.9% 10.0% 4.8% 0.0% 21.8% 9.9% 14.5%
11to 15 25.0% 34.3% 20.0% 42.9% 25.0% 29.1% 29.6% 29.0%
16 to 20 12.5% 8.6% 25.0% 19.0% 25.0% 10.9% 19.8% 15.9%
2110 30 12.5% 17.1% 20.0% 14.3% 8.3% 20.0% 12.3% 15.2%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 1.8% 0.0% 0.7%
41+ 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 8.3% 1.8% 3.7% 3.6%
Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Walk
5 or less 21.8% 22.6% 18.2% 18.4% 18.6% 22.1% 19.8% 20.9%
6 to 10 32.5% 28.9% 35.4% 18.4% 30.0% 27.0% 30.0% 28.8%
11to 15 25.9% 27.7% 26.3% 33.6% 27.1% 30.4% 26.8% 28.0%
16 to 20 11.7% 15.1% 13.1% 12.8% 12.9% 9.9% 15.3% 13.1%
2110 30 6.1% 5.7% 7.1% 15.2% 7.1% 9.5% 7.0% 7.9%
31-40 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 2.9% 0.4% 1.3% 1.0%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Bike:

N=347 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Bike

5 or less 19.6% 14.5% 17.2% 13.4% 11.1% 17.6% 14.8% 16.4%
6 to 10 26.8% 33.7% 34.4% 22.4% 33.3% 31.1% 28.1% 29.1%
11to 15 28.9% 24.1% 25.0% 28.4% 29.6% 27.0% 27.6% 27.1%
16 to 20 14.4% 21.7% 17.2% 14.9% 22.2% 14.2% 20.4% 17.6%
2110 30 6.2% 6.0% 3.1% 19.4% 3.7% 8.8% 7.1% 7.8%
31-40 1.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.6%
41+ 3.1% 0.0% 1.6% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7% 1.5% 1.4%
Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Auto

5 or less 22.7% 18.0% 12.0% 14.1% 20.2% 19.5% 17.1% 18.2%
6 to 10 26.5% 25.6% 30.4% 21.2% 27.4% 25.0% 26.7% 25.8%
11to 15 28.0% 28.6% 26.1% 29.3% 27.4% 28.8% 26.7% 27.7%
16 to 20 12.9% 20.3% 22.8% 19.2% 11.9% 14.4% 20.0% 17.7%
2110 30 7.6% 6.8% 7.6% 14.1% 10.7% 10.6% 7.9% 9.0%
31-40 0.8% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5%
41+ 1.5% 0.8% 0.0% 2.0% 1.2% 0.8% 1.3% 1.1%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Metrorail:

N=252 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Metrorail
5 or less 14.6% 10.3% 16.7% 10.0% 19.0% 11.0% 14.4% 13.1%
6to 10 9.8% 13.8% 5.6% 2.0% 9.5% 7.3% 9.4% 8.3%
11to 15 20.7% 13.8% 11.1% 24.0% 14.3% 17.4% 18.0% 17.5%
16 to 20 25.6% 24.1% 19.4% 28.0% 23.8% 24.8% 24.5% 24.2%
2110 30 20.7% 31.0% 33.3% 24.0% 28.6% 33.9% 21.6% 27.0%
31-40 1.2% 1.7% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% 1.6%
41+ 7.3% 5.2% 13.9% 8.0% 4.8% 3.7% 10.8% 8.3%
Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Walk
5 or less 12.1% 10.5% 13.1% 13.9% 16.4% 13.7% 12.9% 13.2%
6 to 10 23.8% 20.0% 16.8% 16.0% 20.9% 18.3% 19.5% 19.0%
11to 15 22.9% 21.1% 22.6% 22.2% 26.4% 24.0% 22.1% 22.9%
16 to 20 21.5% 25.3% 20.4% 19.1% 20.0% 18.9% 23.1% 21.2%
2110 30 12.1% 17.4% 20.4% 23.7% 12.7% 20.2% 15.9% 17.7%
31-40 1.9% 0.5% 0.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.8% 0.9%
41+ 5.6% 5.3% 6.6% 4.1% 2.7% 3.8% 5.8% 5.1%
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Age and Gender

09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Bike:

N=512 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Bike

5or less 9.7% 8.8% 11.5% 11.6% 7.3% 11.7% 9.0% 10.4%
6to 10 20.2% 14.0% 14.6% 14.9% 22.0% 17.2% 15.0% 16.0%
11to 15 25.0% 21.1% 22.9% 18.2% 29.3% 22.2% 22.6% 22.5%
16to 20 18.5% 27.2% 20.8% 23.1% 22.0% 20.5% 23.7% 21.9%
21to0 30 13.7% 22.8% 19.8% 26.4% 17.1% 22.2% 19.5% 20.7%
31-40 3.2% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%
41+ 9.7% 5.3% 10.4% 5.0% 2.4% 5.0% 9.0% 7.4%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Auto

5or less 9.8% 10.2% 9.9% 12.7% 14.4% 13.2% 10.3% 11.5%
6to 10 20.7% 13.4% 14.8% 14.2% 18.2% 15.0% 16.3% 15.7%
11t0 15 25.3% 20.9% 22.5% 24.4% 29.5% 26.9% 21.9% 24.3%
16 to 20 23.6% 28.9% 24.6% 20.8% 18.9% 19.9% 26.5% 23.5%
21t0 30 12.1% 20.9% 20.4% 20.8% 15.2% 19.2% 17.6% 18.4%
31-40 1.7% 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 0.9%
41+ 6.9% 5.3% 7.7% 5.6% 3.0% 4.7% 6.5% 5.6%
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Age and Gender

09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Metrorail:

N=36 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Metrorail

5or less 33.3% 11.1% 25.0% 12.5% 50.0% 33.3% 20.0% 25.0%
6to 10 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 13.3% 10.0% 11.1%
11to 15 11.1% 11.1% 25.0% 37.5% 0.0% 6.7% 25.0% 16.7%
16to 20 0.0% 11.1% 50.0% 25.0% 50.0% 26.7% 20.0% 22.2%
21to0 30 11.1% 22.2% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 13.3% 10.0% 11.1%
41+ 44.4% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 15.0% 13.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Walk

5or less 23.8% 20.0% 25.0% 7.7% 33.3% 23.3% 21.7% 22.1%
6to 10 14.3% 25.0% 37.5% 15.4% 0.0% 16.7% 23.9% 20.8%
11t0 15 23.8% 25.0% 12.5% 30.8% 22.2% 23.3% 21.7% 22.1%
16 to 20 4.8% 15.0% 25.0% 23.1% 33.3% 16.7% 17.4% 16.9%
21t0 30 9.5% 10.0% 0.0% 15.4% 11.1% 10.0% 8.7% 9.1%
41+ 23.8% 5.0% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 10.0% 6.5% 9.1%
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Age and Gender

09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Bike:

N=45 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Bike

5or less 38.5% 7.1% 25.0% 20.0% 42.9% 33.3% 19.2% 24.4%
6to 10 7.7% 21.4% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 19.2% 15.6%
11t0 15 15.4% 21.4% 25.0% 40.0% 0.0% 11.1% 23.1% 17.8%
16to 20 7.7% 28.6% 25.0% 20.0% 28.6% 16.7% 23.1% 20.0%
21to0 30 15.4% 14.3% 0.0% 20.0% 14.3% 11.1% 15.4% 13.3%
41+ 15.4% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 0.0% 8.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Auto

5or less 25.0% 15.0% 23.1% 4.8% 18.8% 20.5% 14.8% 17.0%
6to 10 15.0% 20.0% 23.1% 23.8% 6.3% 17.9% 18.5% 18.1%
11t0 15 35.0% 25.0% 15.4% 38.1% 0.0% 23.1% 24.1% 24.5%
16 to 20 5.0% 20.0% 30.8% 14.3% 31.3% 20.5% 18.5% 19.1%
21t0 30 5.0% 15.0% 7.7% 14.3% 43.8% 10.3% 20.4% 16.0%
41+ 15.0% 5.0% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 7.7% 3.7% 5.3%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

010. Occasionally, land becomes available for use on a short term basis (2-3 years). Would you support funding of less than $250,000 for

park amenities for temporary use? (without "'don't know"")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q10. Would you support funding of less than $250K for park amenities for temporary use

Yes 59.8% 54.6% 42.4% 40.6% 47.4% 45.0% 51.2% 48.2%

No 40.2% 45.4% 57.6% 59.4% 52.6% 55.0% 48.8% 51.8%

ETC Institute (2016)

Page 59
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Age and Gender

011. From the following list, please check ALL the ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation programs

and activities.

N=1387 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q11. Ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation programs & activities

DPR/County Web site 40.8% 63.6% 64.1% 53.7% 45.4% 50.1% 54.7% 52.6%
DPR Facebook 6.6% 6.1% 3.2% 2.3% 5.5% 2.6% 6.1% 4.5%
DPR eNews/Email 10.7% 26.5% 32.3% 21.4% 26.9% 20.9% 24.6% 22.9%
RainedOut 1.5% 9.5% 14.3% 3.5% 2.9% 5.9% 6.1% 6.0%
DPR Twitter 4.0% 2.7% 2.8% 0.6% 0.4% 1.7% 2.2% 1.9%
Flyers/posters at facilities 37.9% 38.6% 31.8% 34.6% 34.9% 30.8% 39.3% 35.3%
Backpack mail 5.5% 17.0% 25.3% 5.0% 2.9% 7.1% 13.1% 10.2%
News media 40.4% 30.3% 33.2% 40.5% 47.5% 41.3% 36.0% 38.5%
County Web site 32.0% 37.9% 44.7% 44.3% 43.3% 40.6% 39.6% 40.1%
From friends & neighbors 65.8% 62.9% 52.1% 56.3% 56.3% 55.0% 61.7% 58.5%
DPR catalogs 12.5% 35.2% 33.2% 26.7% 29.8% 17.5% 36.0% 27.3%
The Citizen 27.2% 40.2% 50.7% 60.1% 58.4% 47.3% 49.1% 48.3%
Other 12.5% 8.7% 7.8% 6.7% 10.9% 7.3% 10.8% 9.2%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

0Q12. The following are some of the public engagement tools available to you and your household to provide feedback to Arlington County

officials. Please check ALL the public engagement tools you and members of your household have used over the past 12 months.

N=1061 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q12. All public engagement tools you have used over past 12 months

Public meetings 9.2% 19.4% 31.1% 34.7% 38.8% 29.0% 24.8% 26.8%
Open house 3.1% 6.8% 14.1% 11.6% 12.4% 10.5% 9.3% 9.8%
Online forums 23.1% 19.4% 19.2% 16.4% 10.1% 18.3% 17.1% 17.8%
Surveys 88.2% 85.9% 87.6% 72.8% 74.7% 80.2% 82.9% 81.5%
Community events 23.6% 33.0% 33.3% 38.1% 48.3% 33.3% 37.1% 35.3%
Other 3.1% 5.3% 5.6% 5.6% 8.4% 5.8% 5.0% 5.4%

013. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation
parks, trails, facilities, programs and events? (without "‘don't know"")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q13. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation parks, trails, facilities, programs &
events

Very Satisfied 15.9% 31.0% 33.9% 36.2% 43.2% 31.5% 31.8% 31.6%
Somewhat Satisfied 37.6% 35.4% 38.9% 34.8% 32.9% 35.5% 36.5% 36.0%
Not Sure 29.7% 25.0% 19.0% 22.8% 16.9% 24.3% 21.9% 23.0%
Not Satisfied 16.9% 8.6% 8.1% 6.3% 7.0% 8.7% 9.8% 9.3%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Yes 29.2% 37.7% 9.2% 4.2% 8.7% 14.5% 20.1% 17.4%

No 70.8% 62.3% 90.8% 95.8% 91.3% 85.5% 79.9% 82.6%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Yes 22.0% 52.4% 34.6% 6.7% 6.7% 19.5% 26.7% 23.3%
No 78.0% 47.6% 65.4% 93.3% 93.3% 80.5% 73.3% 76.7%
Q14-3. Teens

Yes 3.4% 13.6% 32.9% 7.3% 3.1% 10.1% 12.4% 11.2%
No 96.6% 86.4% 67.1% 92.7% 96.9% 89.9% 87.6% 88.8%

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Yes 4.7% 5.9% 19.7% 67.6% 75.2% 37.0% 36.2% 36.4%

No 95.3% 94.1% 80.3% 32.4% 24.8% 63.0% 63.8% 63.6%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years 35-44 years  45-54 years  55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Yes 44.1% 56.4% 43.4% 43.3% 43.7% 34.9% 56.3% 45.9%

No 55.9% 43.6% 56.6% 56.7% 56.3% 65.1% 43.7% 54.1%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Yes 44.1% 54.9% 44.3% 18.4% 9.1% 32.7% 33.1% 32.8%

No 55.9% 45.1% 55.7% 81.6% 90.9% 67.3% 66.9% 67.2%

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Yes 8.1% 17.6% 7.5% 1.4% 2.4% 5.5% 8.2% 6.9%

No 91.9% 82.4% 92.5% 98.6% 97.6% 94.5% 91.8% 93.1%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Yes 13.9% 20.1% 14.9% 5.3% 3.9% 8.4% 13.7% 11.2%

No 86.1% 79.9% 85.1% 94.7% 96.1% 91.6% 86.3% 88.8%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Age and Gender

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Yes 30.8% 38.5% 29.4% 13.7% 9.4% 25.0% 23.1% 23.9%

No 69.2% 61.5% 70.6% 86.3% 90.6% 75.0% 76.9% 76.1%

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Yes 3.1% 4.8% 3.5% 3.6% 8.7% 4.9% 5.1% 5.0%

No 96.9% 95.2% 96.5% 96.4% 91.3% 95.1% 94.9% 95.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Yes 2.4% 4.4% 3.5% 3.4% 5.5% 3.9% 4.3% 4.1%

No 97.6% 95.6% 96.5% 96.6% 94.5% 96.1% 95.7% 95.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Yes 46.4% 44.7% 51.3% 55.6% 57.1% 43.7% 58.0% 51.0%

No 53.6% 55.3% 48.7% 44.4% 42.9% 56.3% 42.0% 49.0%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years 35-44 years  45-54 years  55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Yes 70.2% 65.2% 53.9% 52.2% 46.1% 48.2% 66.4% 57.3%

No 29.8% 34.8% 46.1% 47.8% 53.9% 51.8% 33.6% 42.7%

Q14-14. Nature

Yes 58.0% 71.1% 62.3% 60.6% 53.9% 55.0% 66.4% 60.7%

No 42.0% 28.9% 37.7% 39.4% 46.1% 45.0% 33.6% 39.3%

Q14-15. History

Yes 30.5% 37.4% 38.6% 38.8% 33.5% 33.6% 37.4% 35.4%

No 69.5% 62.6% 61.4% 61.2% 66.5% 66.4% 62.6% 64.6%

Q14-16. Volunteering

Yes 45.4% 44.3% 44.7% 36.0% 32.7% 35.7% 45.6% 40.6%

No 54.6% 55.7% 55.3% 64.0% 67.3% 64.3% 54.4% 59.4%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Yes 25.1% 29.3% 32.9% 31.0% 20.5% 24.0% 31.4% 27.8%

No 74.9% 70.7% 67.1% 69.0% 79.5% 76.0% 68.6% 72.2%

Q14-18. Gardening

Yes 24.4% 23.4% 23.2% 25.1% 20.9% 18.8% 28.3% 23.6%

No 75.6% 76.6% 76.8% 74.9% 79.1% 81.2% 71.7% 76.4%

Q14-19. Computer Access

Yes 12.5% 10.6% 15.4% 11.7% 13.8% 12.4% 13.3% 12.9%

No 87.5% 89.4% 84.6% 88.3% 86.2% 87.6% 86.7% 87.1%

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Yes 37.3% 25.6% 30.3% 24.3% 23.2% 27.6% 28.7% 28.2%

No 62.7% 74.4% 69.7% 75.7% 76.8% 72.4% 71.3% 71.8%

Q14-21. Other

Yes 0.3% 1.1% 2.2% 2.2% 2.0% 1.6% 1.7% 1.6%

No 99.7% 98.9% 97.8% 97.8% 98.0% 98.4% 98.3% 98.4%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-3. Teens

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

15.3% 20.6% 40.0% 28.6% 15.0% 22.8% 18.2% 20.3%
29.2% 35.1% 25.0% 21.4% 30.0% 34.8% 28.5% 30.7%
36.1% 26.8% 30.0% 42.9% 50.0% 37.0% 32.1% 34.2%
19.4% 17.5% 5.0% 7.1% 5.0% 5.4% 21.2% 14.7%
15.7% 20.9% 31.4% 13.6% 7.7% 19.5% 22.0% 21.2%
37.3% 42.6% 51.4% 50.0% 46.2% 47.5% 43.5% 44.8%
29.4% 31.0% 15.7% 31.8% 46.2% 30.5% 26.0% 27.9%
17.6% 5.4% 1.4% 4.5% 0.0% 2.5% 8.5% 6.1%
12.5% 10.0% 21.0% 20.0% 20.0% 8.8% 25.0% 18.0%
50.0% 26.7% 41.9% 60.0% 40.0% 45.6% 38.2% 41.4%

0.0% 50.0% 32.3% 20.0% 40.0% 40.4% 27.6% 33.1%
37.5% 13.3% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 9.2% 7.5%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Fully Met 45.5% 26.7% 16.2% 22.0% 26.9% 24.0% 24.1% 24.0%
Mostly Met 36.4% 33.3% 51.4% 38.5% 46.2% 43.5% 41.4% 42.2%
Partly Met 18.2% 26.7% 24.3% 31.0% 20.5% 28.0% 24.9% 26.5%
Not Met 0.0% 13.3% 8.1% 8.5% 6.4% 4.5% 9.7% 7.3%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Fully Met 23.9% 26.0% 27.9% 24.4% 27.6% 24.6% 25.8% 25.3%
Mostly Met 32.1% 43.5% 37.2% 35.0% 50.6% 42.2% 38.2% 39.7%
Partly Met 31.2% 22.9% 25.6% 36.6% 19.5% 24.6% 29.2% 27.6%
Not Met 12.8% 7.6% 9.3% 4.1% 2.3% 8.5% 6.8% 7.4%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Fully Met 23.8% 31.1% 38.9% 32.1% 42.1% 27.8% 33.8% 31.1%
Mostly Met 38.1% 40.2% 42.2% 41.1% 47.4% 45.9% 36.6% 41.1%
Partly Met 25.7% 20.5% 12.2% 19.6% 5.3% 19.1% 19.7% 19.3%
Not Met 12.4% 8.3% 6.7% 7.1% 5.3% 7.2% 9.9% 8.6%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Fully Met 23.5% 22.5% 37.5% 33.3% 20.0% 30.0% 21.2% 25.3%
Mostly Met 23.5% 30.0% 25.0% 0.0% 40.0% 26.7% 28.8% 27.7%
Partly Met 29.4% 30.0% 18.8% 66.7% 20.0% 23.3% 30.8% 27.7%
Not Met 23.5% 17.5% 18.8% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.2% 19.3%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Fully Met 10.0% 20.4% 25.8% 35.7% 25.0% 19.1% 20.2% 20.4%
Mostly Met 30.0% 22.4% 35.5% 35.7% 25.0% 36.2% 25.8% 29.2%
Partly Met 30.0% 30.6% 25.8% 21.4% 12.5% 25.5% 29.2% 27.7%
Not Met 30.0% 26.5% 12.9% 7.1% 37.5% 19.1% 24.7% 22.6%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Fully Met 9.5% 22.1% 24.1% 27.9% 18.2% 18.1% 20.4% 19.5%
Mostly Met 29.7% 25.6% 25.9% 27.9% 31.8% 31.3% 25.2% 28.3%
Partly Met 31.1% 19.8% 36.2% 34.9% 40.9% 35.4% 25.2% 30.0%
Not Met 29.7% 32.6% 13.8% 9.3% 9.1% 15.3% 29.3% 22.2%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Fully Met 0.0% 12.5% 14.3% 30.0% 12.5% 8.7% 21.4% 15.7%
Mostly Met 20.0% 25.0% 28.6% 20.0% 25.0% 30.4% 17.9% 23.5%
Partly Met 40.0% 37.5% 14.3% 40.0% 50.0% 47.8% 32.1% 39.2%
Not Met 40.0% 25.0% 42.9% 10.0% 12.5% 13.0% 28.6% 21.6%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Fully Met 20.0% 12.5% 14.3% 22.2% 9.1% 5.3% 24.0% 15.9%
Mostly Met 40.0% 37.5% 28.6% 11.1% 9.1% 31.6% 16.0% 22.7%
Partly Met 20.0% 37.5% 14.3% 55.6% 81.8% 52.6% 40.0% 45.5%
Not Met 20.0% 12.5% 42.9% 11.1% 0.0% 10.5% 20.0% 15.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Fully Met 10.9% 19.1% 23.7% 22.3% 25.7% 20.8% 19.8% 20.1%
Mostly Met 38.2% 26.6% 34.0% 33.7% 44.2% 36.7% 35.3% 35.9%
Partly Met 37.3% 30.9% 34.0% 31.3% 25.7% 31.8% 31.6% 31.7%
Not Met 13.6% 23.4% 8.2% 12.7% 4.4% 10.6% 13.3% 12.3%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-14. Nature

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-15. History

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

17.3% 31.8% 34.6% 34.0% 35.5% 25.6% 32.2% 29.6%
46.2% 44.4% 35.6% 39.9% 48.4% 48.0% 40.0% 43.2%
30.1% 19.9% 26.0% 20.9% 15.1% 21.2% 23.7% 22.7%

6.4% 4.0% 3.8% 5.2% 1.1% 5.1% 4.0% 4.5%
19.9% 35.6% 28.7% 27.5% 29.5% 28.4% 28.2% 28.1%
34.0% 31.9% 39.3% 42.1% 53.3% 39.7% 39.6% 39.8%
36.2% 24.5% 25.4% 25.3% 14.3% 26.1% 25.1% 25.4%

9.9% 8.0% 6.6% 5.1% 2.9% 5.8% 7.2% 6.7%
12.7% 26.8% 25.0% 24.3% 30.2% 26.2% 22.2% 23.9%
25.4% 25.6% 37.5% 33.0% 41.3% 31.6% 32.9% 32.1%
40.8% 23.2% 25.0% 31.3% 17.5% 29.9% 27.1% 28.5%
21.1% 24.4% 12.5% 11.3% 11.1% 12.3% 17.8% 15.5%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-16. Volunteering

Fully Met 18.7% 17.8% 22.9% 17.8% 28.6% 25.1% 18.1% 20.9%
Mostly Met 25.2% 23.8% 32.5% 39.6% 44.4% 36.1% 29.1% 31.9%
Partly Met 34.6% 38.6% 27.7% 32.7% 19.0% 26.2% 34.8% 31.3%
Not Met 21.5% 19.8% 16.9% 9.9% 7.9% 12.6% 18.1% 15.9%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Fully Met 8.8% 17.6% 24.6% 23.3% 21.4% 21.9% 18.2% 19.7%
Mostly Met 29.8% 35.3% 42.6% 35.6% 45.2% 39.4% 35.4% 37.0%
Partly Met 33.3% 32.4% 26.2% 31.1% 28.6% 27.7% 32.3% 30.6%
Not Met 28.1% 14.7% 6.6% 10.0% 4.8% 10.9% 14.1% 12.7%

Q14-18. Gardening

Fully Met 14.3% 18.5% 21.4% 29.6% 21.1% 21.6% 21.4% 21.5%
Mostly Met 19.6% 29.6% 40.5% 22.5% 36.8% 30.4% 27.4% 28.5%
Partly Met 32.1% 35.2% 26.2% 26.8% 31.6% 30.4% 29.8% 30.0%
Not Met 33.9% 16.7% 11.9% 21.1% 10.5% 17.6% 21.4% 20.0%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-19. Computer Access

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-21. Other

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

17.9% 8.7% 38.5% 38.9% 29.2% 24.6% 32.5% 28.5%
57.1% 60.9% 11.5% 30.6% 37.5% 41.5% 36.4% 38.9%
14.3% 21.7% 46.2% 27.8% 29.2% 32.3% 22.1% 27.1%
10.7% 8.7% 3.8% 2.8% 4.2% 1.5% 9.1% 5.6%
9.8% 10.2% 27.6% 15.1% 21.7% 12.0% 19.7% 16.2%
41.3% 37.3% 24.1% 28.8% 28.3% 27.2% 38.2% 32.7%
27.2% 28.8% 36.2% 35.6% 32.6% 38.0% 25.3% 31.6%
21.7% 23.7% 12.1% 20.5% 17.4% 22.8% 16.9% 19.5%
0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 18.2% 9.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 4.8%
0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 12.5% 25.0% 10.0% 36.4% 23.8%
100.0% 33.3% 33.3% 75.0% 50.0% 80.0% 45.5% 61.9%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-1. Early Childhood

None 40.5% 27.5% 23.8% 41.7% 26.3% 27.1% 35.0% 32.1%
1-10 times 32.4% 29.7% 38.1% 25.0% 42.1% 36.5% 30.7% 33.0%
11-25 times 8.1% 17.6% 14.3% 8.3% 15.8% 18.8% 10.2% 13.4%
26+ times 18.9% 25.3% 23.8% 25.0% 15.8% 17.6% 24.1% 21.4%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

None 50.9% 17.6% 14.3% 15.8% 27.3% 22.8% 23.7% 23.5%
1-10 times 25.5% 43.2% 55.7% 47.4% 45.5% 42.1% 43.4% 42.9%
11-25 times 18.2% 22.4% 11.4% 21.1% 9.1% 20.2% 16.8% 18.0%
26+ times 5.5% 16.8% 18.6% 15.8% 18.2% 14.9% 16.2% 15.6%
Q14-3. Teens

None 75.0% 42.4% 24.6% 14.3% 33.3% 20.3% 41.9% 32.3%
1-10 times 0.0% 33.3% 45.9% 52.4% 50.0% 49.2% 32.4% 39.8%
11-25 times 0.0% 6.1% 9.8% 23.8% 0.0% 11.9% 8.1% 9.8%
26+ times 25.0% 18.2% 19.7% 9.5% 16.7% 18.6% 17.6% 18.0%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

None 66.7% 35.7% 51.5% 41.6% 23.3% 33.5% 39.1% 36.4%
1-10 times 8.3% 28.6% 33.3% 38.9% 43.6% 44.3% 33.8% 38.9%
11-25 times 0.0% 14.3% 9.1% 7.4% 13.5% 9.3% 10.6% 10.0%
26+ times 25.0% 21.4% 6.1% 12.1% 19.5% 12.9% 16.4% 14.7%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

None 47.7% 29.5% 38.3% 51.7% 38.9% 39.9% 42.3% 41.3%
1-10 times 35.5% 39.4% 40.7% 42.5% 41.7% 45.1% 36.6% 39.6%
11-25 times 6.5% 12.9% 12.3% 2.5% 12.5% 5.7% 10.7% 9.1%
26+ times 10.3% 18.2% 8.6% 3.3% 6.9% 9.3% 10.4% 10.0%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

None 35.2% 31.1% 10.8% 34.6% 23.5% 25.3% 30.6% 28.2%
1-10 times 36.2% 18.2% 28.9% 23.1% 23.5% 28.4% 24.3% 26.2%
11-25 times 15.2% 21.2% 22.9% 21.2% 35.3% 20.0% 20.4% 20.2%
26+ times 13.3% 29.5% 37.3% 21.2% 17.6% 26.3% 24.8% 25.4%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

None 61.1% 41.9% 50.0% 50.0% 40.0% 41.9% 50.0% 47.6%
1-10 times 5.6% 27.9% 16.7% 25.0% 0.0% 12.9% 23.1% 19.0%
11-25 times 16.7% 20.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.9% 15.4% 14.3%
26+ times 16.7% 9.3% 33.3% 25.0% 60.0% 32.3% 11.5% 19.0%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

None 45.7% 52.1% 32.1% 20.0% 25.0% 44.7% 40.7% 42.4%
1-10 times 34.3% 18.8% 35.7% 33.3% 12.5% 19.1% 30.8% 26.6%
11-25 times 8.6% 16.7% 7.1% 6.7% 37.5% 14.9% 11.0% 12.2%
26+ times 11.4% 12.5% 25.0% 40.0% 25.0% 21.3% 17.6% 18.7%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

None 44.4% 48.9% 38.9% 26.8% 22.7% 28.3% 51.0% 39.7%
1-10 times 36.1% 33.7% 46.3% 41.5% 31.8% 46.9% 29.7% 38.4%
11-25 times 16.7% 13.0% 5.6% 17.1% 31.8% 15.9% 13.1% 14.4%
26+ times 2.8% 4.3% 9.3% 14.6% 13.6% 9.0% 6.2% 7.5%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

None 66.7% 66.7% 85.7% 36.4% 69.2% 52.2% 74.1% 64.0%
1-10 times 0.0% 22.2% 14.3% 45.5% 30.8% 34.8% 14.8% 24.0%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 2.0%
26+ times 33.3% 11.1% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 8.7% 11.1% 10.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

None 50.0% 55.6% 85.7% 30.0% 62.5% 38.9% 69.2% 56.8%
1-10 times 33.3% 33.3% 14.3% 60.0% 25.0% 44.4% 23.1% 31.8%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 12.5% 11.1% 0.0% 4.5%
26+ times 16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 7.7% 6.8%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

None 46.8% 49.0% 34.8% 39.9% 29.0% 34.1% 43.6% 39.8%
1-10 times 30.6% 32.4% 44.6% 38.6% 33.0% 42.2% 32.1% 36.0%
11-25 times 13.5% 9.8% 10.9% 7.8% 17.0% 11.2% 11.3% 11.4%
26+ times 9.0% 8.8% 9.8% 13.7% 21.0% 12.5% 13.0% 12.8%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

None 12.3% 15.5% 8.3% 14.8% 14.1% 13.6% 13.3% 13.4%
1-10 times 79.5% 75.5% 83.3% 73.9% 80.0% 75.8% 77.9% 77.1%
11-25 times 5.8% 6.5% 6.3% 7.7% 4.7% 7.3% 6.5% 6.8%
26+ times 2.3% 2.6% 2.1% 3.5% 1.2% 3.3% 2.3% 2.7%

Q14-14. Nature

None 19.7% 13.6% 8.8% 12.0% 15.2% 11.8% 15.5% 14.0%
1-10 times 45.8% 56.8% 55.3% 56.9% 66.3% 58.0% 54.1% 55.6%
11-25 times 24.6% 19.1% 21.9% 16.8% 12.0% 18.7% 18.8% 18.8%
26+ times 9.9% 10.5% 14.0% 14.4% 6.5% 11.5% 11.7% 11.7%

Q14-15. History

None 39.1% 57.0% 36.4% 30.6% 32.1% 35.0% 41.8% 38.5%
1-10 times 52.2% 37.2% 48.5% 57.4% 57.1% 53.0% 48.8% 50.9%
11-25 times 5.8% 4.7% 13.6% 8.3% 8.9% 7.7% 8.5% 8.1%
26+ times 2.9% 1.2% 1.5% 3.7% 1.8% 4.4% 0.9% 2.5%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q14-16. Volunteering

None 47.7% 49.0% 38.6% 40.8% 38.3% 35.1% 49.3% 43.5%
1-10 times 41.4% 42.3% 44.6% 41.8% 38.3% 49.0% 37.0% 41.8%
11-25 times 3.6% 3.8% 13.3% 8.2% 10.0% 8.2% 6.7% 7.3%
26+ times 7.2% 4.8% 3.6% 9.2% 13.3% 7.7% 7.0% 7.3%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

None 50.0% 60.3% 56.9% 38.9% 47.2% 45.2% 51.5% 49.1%
1-10 times 37.5% 30.9% 34.5% 53.3% 44.4% 46.8% 39.3% 42.2%
11-25 times 7.1% 8.8% 5.2% 6.7% 8.3% 7.3% 6.6% 6.9%
26+ times 5.4% 0.0% 3.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8% 2.6% 1.9%

Q14-18. Gardening

None 59.7% 53.8% 48.7% 41.7% 43.8% 38.5% 55.2% 49.3%
1-10 times 27.4% 34.6% 43.6% 37.5% 40.6% 43.8% 32.6% 36.6%
11-25 times 6.5% 5.8% 0.0% 8.3% 3.1% 6.3% 5.2% 5.6%
26+ times 6.5% 5.8% 7.7% 12.5% 12.5% 11.5% 7.0% 8.6%
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Age and Gender

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

0Q14-19. Computer Access

None 10.3% 21.7% 11.1% 14.7% 32.0% 15.4% 20.0% 17.8%
1-10 times 44.8% 60.9% 51.9% 55.9% 44.0% 56.9% 50.0% 52.7%
11-25 times 24.1% 8.7% 11.1% 11.8% 12.0% 12.3% 13.8% 13.0%
26+ times 20.7% 8.7% 25.9% 17.6% 12.0% 15.4% 16.3% 16.4%

0Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

None 20.0% 34.4% 21.4% 22.7% 21.1% 20.4% 27.3% 24.0%
1-10 times 33.3% 23.0% 30.4% 36.4% 39.5% 38.1% 27.9% 32.4%
11-25 times 16.7% 23.0% 19.6% 15.2% 18.4% 17.7% 19.2% 18.4%
26+ times 30.0% 19.7% 28.6% 25.8% 21.1% 23.8% 25.6% 25.2%

Q14-21. Other

None 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 33.3% 25.0% 20.0% 22.2%
1-10 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 66.7% 12.5% 30.0% 22.2%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 10.0% 11.1%
26+ times 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 42.9% 0.0% 50.0% 40.0% 44.4%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. Top choice
Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
18.0% 14.7% 4.4% 2.2% 3.9% 7.5% 9.6% 8.6%
1.7% 12.1% 6.1% 0.8% 1.2% 3.6% 4.6% 4.1%
1.0% 0.4% 3.5% 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 0.8% 1.1%
0.0% 0.4% 3.9% 27.4% 33.5% 13.6% 13.6% 13.5%
5.1% 16.1% 6.1% 2.5% 5.5% 3.9% 9.3% 6.7%
11.5% 13.9% 17.1% 4.7% 3.5% 10.9% 8.2% 9.5%
0.7% 1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.9% 0.5%
2.4% 1.5% 2.6% 0.8% 1.2% 1.3% 2.0% 1.6%
5.1% 4.0% 2.6% 2.0% 0.4% 4.1% 2.1% 3.0%
0.3% 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5%
0.0% 0.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
7.1% 4.8% 12.3% 13.4% 12.6% 9.7% 10.8% 10.2%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
13.6% 6.6% 5.3% 6.7% 3.5% 6.4% 8.1% 7.2%
10.8% 8.8% 11.0% 11.5% 7.1% 10.1% 9.3% 9.8%
1.0% 0.0% 2.6% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.5%
3.4% 1.1% 0.9% 0.8% 1.6% 0.6% 2.3% 1.5%
1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%
2.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.6% 1.6% 0.9% 1.6% 1.2%
0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4%
5.1% 2.9% 3.1% 2.0% 1.6% 4.1% 2.0% 3.0%
0.3% 1.1% 0.4% 1.7% 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0%
9.2% 7.3% 15.4% 18.7% 18.5% 16.6% 11.7% 14.3%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
5.1% 4.8% 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 1.4% 3.0% 2.3%
7.1% 15.4% 3.9% 1.7% 2.4% 6.4% 5.7% 6.0%
0.3% 2.6% 7.5% 1.7% 0.8% 2.2% 2.3% 2.2%
0.3% 0.4% 3.9% 9.5% 11.0% 5.4% 5.5% 5.4%
9.2% 6.6% 7.9% 10.6% 11.0% 5.8% 11.9% 9.0%
7.1% 13.2% 6.6% 3.6% 1.6% 6.8% 5.9% 6.3%
0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3%
2.4% 4.8% 2.2% 1.1% 0.0% 1.2% 2.9% 2.0%
4.7% 3.3% 5.3% 2.2% 0.4% 4.2% 2.1% 3.1%
0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.8% 2.4% 0.9% 1.0% 1.0%
0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7% 0.1% 0.4%
6.8% 4.8% 4.8% 12.3% 15.0% 7.7% 10.0% 8.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
15.3% 11.7% 8.3% 6.1% 4.3% 7.5% 10.7% 9.1%
10.2% 9.5% 8.8% 10.6% 9.4% 11.3% 8.6% 9.9%
1.4% 2.9% 2.6% 3.6% 3.9% 3.8% 2.1% 2.9%
3.4% 3.3% 3.5% 1.7% 2.8% 3.0% 2.6% 2.8%
2.7% 1.5% 2.6% 2.2% 1.2% 2.5% 1.7% 2.0%
2.4% 0.7% 2.2% 3.6% 2.4% 1.3% 3.1% 2.2%
1.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8%
4.4% 1.5% 3.5% 0.8% 3.1% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4%
14.9% 10.6% 22.4% 25.7% 26.0% 24.2% 16.7% 20.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
1.0% 3.7% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 1.6% 0.9% 1.2%
3.1% 5.9% 3.1% 0.3% 0.4% 1.9% 2.7% 2.3%
0.7% 3.7% 4.4% 1.4% 0.8% 1.9% 2.2% 2.0%
1.0% 0.4% 1.3% 7.5% 9.1% 4.2% 4.0% 4.1%
6.4% 10.3% 5.3% 3.1% 2.8% 5.6% 5.3% 5.4%
5.4% 5.5% 5.3% 2.2% 1.2% 4.3% 3.3% 3.7%
0.3% 0.7% 1.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%
2.7% 2.2% 2.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.9% 2.1% 1.5%
3.1% 7.0% 1.3% 1.7% 2.8% 3.6% 2.7% 3.2%
0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3%
0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
8.8% 6.2% 7.0% 9.8% 8.7% 6.5% 9.4% 8.2%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
15.6% 11.0% 5.7% 8.7% 7.5% 8.4% 11.5% 9.9%
7.1% 12.5% 10.5% 9.8% 11.0% 7.5% 12.4% 10.0%
2.0% 1.5% 2.2% 4.2% 4.3% 3.8% 2.1% 2.9%
7.1% 2.2% 4.8% 3.6% 5.9% 3.9% 5.6% 4.8%
2.0% 2.6% 4.4% 3.9% 1.6% 2.9% 2.7% 2.9%
3.7% 2.9% 2.6% 3.4% 2.8% 2.5% 3.7% 3.1%
0.3% 0.0% 2.2% 0.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.3% 0.7%
7.1% 4.0% 4.4% 3.1% 3.9% 4.8% 4.0% 4.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
22.0% 17.2% 30.7% 35.2% 33.9% 33.4% 23.7% 28.6%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 4th choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.7%
2.4% 5.9% 5.7% 0.3% 0.4% 1.6% 3.4% 2.6%
0.3% 2.2% 1.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 1.4% 1.1%
0.7% 1.1% 3.1% 7.0% 3.5% 4.2% 2.5% 3.3%
5.1% 6.2% 4.8% 3.9% 5.9% 4.5% 5.7% 5.1%
4.4% 2.9% 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 1.7% 2.2% 2.0%
1.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4%
0.3% 1.5% 2.2% 0.3% 0.4% 1.2% 0.8% 1.0%
3.1% 5.5% 3.9% 0.3% 1.2% 3.0% 2.2% 2.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3%
1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
5.8% 5.1% 3.5% 4.2% 5.9% 3.8% 5.7% 4.8%
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Age and Gender

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 4th choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
9.2% 8.8% 7.9% 6.4% 5.9% 6.5% 8.5% 7.6%
7.1% 13.2% 4.8% 7.8% 6.7% 6.7% 9.0% 7.8%
4.1% 3.3% 3.5% 3.4% 4.7% 3.2% 3.9% 3.6%
6.8% 4.8% 6.1% 4.2% 2.4% 4.3% 5.2% 4.8%
4.1% 1.8% 4.4% 3.1% 2.0% 2.5% 3.9% 3.2%
3.1% 2.9% 1.3% 3.1% 2.8% 2.5% 2.9% 2.7%
1.0% 0.7% 1.8% 1.4% 2.0% 1.6% 1.0% 1.3%
4.1% 3.3% 2.2% 3.4% 3.5% 3.2% 3.5% 3.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%
36.6% 27.5% 41.2% 48.6% 50.4% 46.6% 36.6% 41.6%
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Age and Gender

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q15. Top choice

Early Childhood 24.1% 25.3% 6.1% 3.6% 5.9% 11.6% 14.1% 12.9%
Youth & Family 14.2% 39.2% 18.9% 3.1% 4.3% 13.5% 16.4% 15.0%
Teens 2.4% 8.8% 17.1% 5.0% 2.0% 6.2% 6.8% 6.5%
Seniors (Age 55 and over) 2.0% 2.2% 12.3% 51.4% 57.1% 27.4% 25.6% 26.3%
Classes (Enjoy Arlington) 25.8% 39.2% 24.1% 20.1% 25.2% 19.8% 32.2% 26.3%
Sports Leagues 28.5% 35.5% 30.3% 11.2% 6.7% 23.7% 19.6% 21.4%
Gymnastics Teams 2.7% 4.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.4% 1.4% 2.0% 1.7%
Aquatic Teams 7.8% 9.9% 9.2% 2.8% 2.0% 4.5% 7.7% 6.1%

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play) 15.9% 19.8% 13.2% 6.1% 4.7% 14.9% 9.1% 11.8%
Inclusion support for people

with disabilities 0.7% 2.2% 1.3% 2.0% 3.9% 1.9% 2.1% 2.0%
Specialized programs for

people with disabilities 1.7% 1.5% 1.8% 1.1% 1.2% 1.9% 1.2% 1.5%
Fitness/wellness programs 28.5% 20.9% 27.6% 39.7% 42.1% 27.6% 36.0% 32.0%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 89



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals 53.6% 38.1% 27.2% 27.9% 21.3% 28.8% 38.7% 33.8%
Nature 35.3% 44.0% 35.1% 39.7% 34.3% 35.6% 39.2% 37.5%
History 8.5% 7.7% 11.0% 13.1% 15.0% 12.7% 9.1% 10.8%
Volunteering 20.7% 11.4% 15.4% 10.3% 12.6% 11.9% 15.8% 13.8%
Environmental stewardship 9.8% 6.6% 11.4% 9.5% 5.1% 8.4% 8.7% 8.6%
Gardening 11.9% 7.0% 6.6% 10.6% 9.4% 7.1% 11.2% 9.2%
Computer Access 2.4% 1.5% 4.8% 3.4% 4.3% 4.3% 2.2% 3.2%
Wi-Fi Access 20.7% 11.7% 13.2% 9.2% 12.2% 14.5% 12.0% 13.2%
Other 0.3% 1.1% 2.2% 2.0% 1.6% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5%
None chosen 9.2% 7.3% 15.4% 18.7% 18.5% 16.6% 11.7% 14.3%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 90



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Age and Gender

016. Long Bridge Park: Arlington County's Long Bridge Park, north of Crystal City, provides 3 full size lighted rectangular athletic fields,
the Esplanade for walking and bike riding with views of monumental Washington and National Airport, rain gardens, picnic lawns, public
art, trails and an overlook. Have you or members of your household visited Long Bridge Park during the past 12 months? (without ""not

provided'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q16. Have you visited Long Bridge Park during past 12 months

Yes 22.9% 34.1% 38.8% 22.8% 20.0% 28.1% 26.4% 27.1%

No 77.1% 65.9% 61.2% 77.2% 80.0% 71.9% 73.6% 72.9%

Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres
of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested' and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q17-1. 50 meter pool

Very Interested 34.1% 38.7% 31.3% 21.9% 20.9% 28.9% 29.8% 29.3%
4 21.7% 22.5% 20.7% 12.9% 12.6% 15.5% 19.6% 17.8%
Neutral 19.6% 18.6% 23.6% 20.1% 17.5% 16.2% 22.2% 19.5%
Not Interested 5.1% 8.3% 4.3% 7.5% 8.7% 7.3% 6.2% 6.7%
1 19.6% 11.9% 20.2% 37.5% 40.3% 32.1% 22.2% 26.8%
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017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q17-2. 10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower

Very Interested 8.1% 7.6% 11.8% 4.0% 4.0% 6.3% 7.3% 6.8%
4 8.5% 7.2% 7.9% 4.7% 3.5% 5.3% 7.3% 6.3%
Neutral 30.1% 32.4% 32.5% 19.6% 17.6% 22.5% 29.5% 26.1%
Not Interested 12.1% 16.4% 11.3% 12.8% 14.1% 13.5% 12.7% 13.1%
1 41.2% 36.4% 36.5% 58.9% 60.8% 52.4% 43.1% 47.6%

Q17-3. 25 yard by 25 meter teaching pool

Very Interested 17.1% 30.2% 18.3% 8.9% 8.5% 13.5% 19.3% 16.6%
4 21.2% 21.8% 19.7% 14.2% 14.5% 17.0% 19.3% 18.2%
Neutral 29.0% 20.2% 30.8% 24.1% 19.0% 21.7% 26.7% 24.4%
Not Interested 6.3% 8.7% 7.7% 8.2% 8.0% 7.5% 7.7% 7.7%
1 26.4% 19.0% 23.6% 44.6% 50.0% 40.3% 27.0% 33.1%
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Age and Gender

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q17-4. Health & fitness space with cardio & strength training equipment

Very Interested 28.1% 20.2% 24.8% 21.5% 25.7% 23.4% 23.8% 23.6%
4 28.8% 26.4% 26.6% 27.2% 21.0% 21.3% 30.3% 26.0%
Neutral 26.3% 24.0% 22.9% 20.9% 17.6% 20.3% 24.0% 22.2%
Not Interested 3.6% 10.9% 5.6% 4.8% 9.0% 7.2% 5.8% 6.6%
1 13.3% 18.6% 20.1% 25.7% 26.7% 27.8% 16.1% 21.6%

Q17-5. Warm water therapy pool

Very Interested 14.5% 11.4% 18.4% 15.1% 18.9% 12.2% 18.1% 15.2%
4 14.9% 19.2% 15.0% 23.0% 20.9% 15.6% 21.8% 19.0%
Neutral 33.0% 31.0% 29.0% 21.5% 18.9% 24.5% 27.6% 26.0%
Not Interested 13.8% 9.8% 9.7% 6.6% 8.3% 10.3% 8.5% 9.4%
1 23.9% 28.6% 28.0% 33.8% 33.0% 37.4% 24.0% 30.3%
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Age and Gender

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q17-6. Leisure pool with water slide(s), play features & lazy river

Very Interested 29.7% 39.7% 23.0% 10.4% 7.4% 18.1% 25.6% 22.0%
4 22.2% 24.1% 25.4% 15.6% 14.8% 17.6% 22.2% 20.0%
Neutral 20.4% 14.4% 14.8% 22.0% 18.2% 17.3% 18.7% 18.0%
Not Interested 7.2% 7.4% 10.0% 10.1% 10.3% 9.0% 8.8% 9.0%
1 20.4% 14.4% 26.8% 41.9% 49.3% 38.1% 24.6% 31.0%

Q17-7. Group exercise rooms

Very Interested 13.7% 10.5% 16.3% 9.8% 15.0% 9.8% 15.2% 12.6%
4 26.7% 25.3% 23.4% 21.8% 15.9% 17.9% 27.2% 23.0%
Neutral 31.0% 30.4% 28.2% 26.1% 25.1% 25.5% 30.1% 27.8%
Not Interested 9.7% 12.1% 8.1% 9.5% 12.6% 12.5% 8.3% 10.3%
1 18.8% 21.8% 23.9% 32.8% 31.4% 34.3% 19.2% 26.2%
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Age and Gender

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q17-8. Meeting rooms

Very Interested 3.3% 4.3% 7.3% 4.4% 7.7% 4.7% 5.7% 5.2%
4 10.9% 9.5% 14.6% 12.3% 11.7% 9.5% 13.8% 11.9%
Neutral 32.8% 34.0% 31.2% 31.0% 26.5% 26.9% 34.5% 30.8%
Not Interested 19.0% 18.2% 16.6% 12.7% 10.7% 16.4% 14.4% 15.4%
1 33.9% 34.0% 30.2% 39.6% 43.4% 42.5% 31.7% 36.7%

Q17-9. Advanced energy systems that focus on reducing use of non-renewable resources

Very Interested 24.7% 23.1% 27.5% 25.9% 19.3% 22.0% 26.2% 24.4%
4 26.2% 29.4% 22.5% 16.6% 17.3% 18.2% 25.8% 22.4%
Neutral 24.4% 21.2% 24.0% 17.5% 22.3% 20.7% 21.9% 21.1%
Not Interested 7.9% 7.5% 7.4% 7.5% 8.1% 7.7% 7.6% 7.6%
1 16.8% 18.8% 18.6% 32.5% 33.0% 31.5% 18.5% 24.5%
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Age and Gender

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q17-10. Premium architecture of building

Very Interested 7.8% 5.5% 13.3% 8.3% 6.8% 9.3% 6.8% 8.1%
4 18.1% 16.9% 8.6% 13.7% 9.9% 13.1% 13.8% 13.7%
Neutral 31.1% 31.8% 35.2% 27.9% 25.5% 25.2% 34.6% 30.1%
Not Interested 14.8% 16.1% 11.0% 9.8% 15.6% 13.1% 13.4% 13.2%
1 28.1% 29.8% 31.9% 40.3% 42.2% 39.2% 31.5% 34.9%

Q17-11. Up to 350 additional spectator seats

Very Interested 2.6% 2.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.7% 4.2% 3.9% 4.1%
4 7.9% 6.4% 8.4% 8.0% 6.8% 8.2% 6.9% 7.5%
Neutral 34.5% 39.8% 34.7% 31.8% 30.4% 29.0% 38.6% 33.9%
Not Interested 19.9% 20.1% 15.3% 12.7% 14.7% 15.3% 16.5% 16.2%
1 35.2% 31.7% 32.2% 43.9% 44.5% 43.3% 34.1% 38.4%
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Age and Gender

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q18. Top choice
50 meter pool 25.4% 25.3% 28.1% 20.7% 19.3% 25.9% 21.0% 23.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 0.3% 0.7% 1.3% 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 5.1% 9.9% 4.4% 2.2% 2.0% 2.5% 6.5% 4.6%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 15.9% 8.8% 13.6% 17.6% 15.4% 14.0% 14.5% 14.2%
Warm water therapy pool 3.4% 2.6% 3.5% 4.5% 7.1% 3.3% 4.8% 4.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 16.6% 24.5% 12.7% 4.2% 2.0% 9.3% 13.6% 11.4%
Group exercise rooms 3.4% 0.7% 0.9% 2.0% 1.2% 0.9% 2.3% 1.7%
Meeting rooms 0.3% 0.7% 0.9% 2.0% 2.0% 1.4% 1.0% 1.2%

Advanced energy systems

that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 10.8% 5.1% 6.1% 7.5% 5.5% 8.1% 6.5% 7.3%
Premium architecture of

building 1.4% 1.8% 1.8% 1.4% 0.4% 1.9% 0.8% 1.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%

None chosen 16.3% 19.8% 26.3% 36.6% 44.1% 31.5% 27.6% 29.7%
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Age and Gender

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q18. 2nd choice
50 meter pool 10.5% 12.1% 9.2% 5.6% 5.5% 7.2% 9.4% 8.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 1.7% 4.0% 5.3% 2.0% 2.0% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 9.8% 16.1% 7.5% 6.7% 7.9% 9.3% 9.9% 9.5%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 17.3% 9.9% 11.4% 12.6% 9.1% 11.7% 12.3% 12.0%
Warm water therapy pool 8.1% 5.5% 4.8% 10.6% 11.4% 7.2% 9.0% 8.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 10.2% 11.7% 7.5% 3.6% 2.4% 5.8% 7.8% 6.8%
Group exercise rooms 9.2% 4.8% 9.6% 5.6% 9.1% 7.2% 7.8% 7.6%
Meeting rooms 1.0% 1.8% 1.8% 1.7% 0.8% 1.6% 1.3% 1.5%

Advanced energy systems

that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 8.8% 8.4% 7.5% 6.7% 1.6% 6.1% 6.9% 6.5%
Premium architecture of

building 2.0% 1.8% 3.9% 2.2% 0.4% 2.6% 1.4% 2.0%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4%

None chosen 21.0% 23.8% 31.1% 41.9% 50.0% 38.2% 30.9% 34.5%
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Age and Gender

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q18. 3rd choice
50 meter pool 10.8% 9.2% 4.4% 3.1% 2.4% 4.1% 7.4% 5.9%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 2.7% 4.4% 2.6% 1.7% 1.2% 2.5% 2.6% 2.5%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 7.5% 9.9% 6.1% 3.6% 3.1% 5.5% 6.1% 5.8%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 12.2% 7.7% 10.5% 8.7% 8.7% 8.0% 10.6% 9.3%
Warm water therapy pool 6.1% 4.4% 7.9% 8.1% 3.9% 6.2% 6.1% 6.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 9.8% 11.7% 7.9% 4.7% 5.9% 7.7% 8.1% 7.8%
Group exercise rooms 7.5% 9.2% 7.5% 5.9% 6.7% 5.6% 8.7% 7.2%
Meeting rooms 3.1% 2.6% 2.2% 2.5% 3.1% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%

Advanced energy systems

that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 7.8% 6.6% 5.7% 7.0% 6.7% 6.2% 7.3% 6.8%
Premium architecture of

building 3.7% 4.4% 2.6% 4.2% 1.2% 3.9% 2.3% 3.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 2.0% 1.1% 3.1% 1.4% 1.6% 2.6% 1.0% 1.8%

None chosen 26.8% 28.9% 39.5% 49.2% 55.5% 45.0% 36.9% 40.8%
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Age and Gender

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park? (top 3)

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q18. Top choice
50 meter pool 46.8% 46.5% 41.7% 29.3% 27.2% 37.2% 37.8% 37.4%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 4.7% 9.2% 9.2% 4.5% 3.9% 5.8% 6.3% 6.0%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 22.4% 35.9% 18.0% 12.6% 13.0% 17.2% 22.6% 19.9%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 45.4% 26.4% 35.5% 38.8% 33.1% 33.7% 37.3% 35.6%
Warm water therapy pool 17.6% 12.5% 16.2% 23.2% 22.4% 16.8% 19.9% 18.3%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 36.6% 48.0% 28.1% 12.6% 10.2% 22.7% 29.5% 26.1%
Group exercise rooms 20.0% 14.7% 18.0% 13.4% 16.9% 13.7% 18.9% 16.5%
Meeting rooms 4.4% 5.1% 4.8% 6.1% 5.9% 5.8% 5.1% 5.4%

Advanced energy systems

that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 27.5% 20.1% 19.3% 21.2% 13.8% 20.4% 20.7% 20.6%
Premium architecture of

building 7.1% 8.1% 8.3% 7.8% 2.0% 8.4% 4.6% 6.6%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 3.4% 1.1% 3.9% 2.8% 2.0% 3.5% 2.0% 2.7%

None chosen 16.3% 19.8% 26.3% 36.6% 44.1% 31.5% 27.6% 29.7%
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Age and Gender

019. Arlington County is considering a proposal to partner with the City of Alexandria to develop an aguatic, health & fitness facility at
Long Bridge Park. In exchange for Alexandria paying a portion of construction funding, Alexandria residents would be able to use the Long

Bridge facility at Arlington County resident rates. Please indicate your level of support for Arlington County partnering with the City of
Alexandria. (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

019. Your level of support for Arlington County partnering with City of Alexandria

Very Supportive 51.7% 46.4% 41.2% 38.4% 32.1% 35.4% 47.5% 41.8%
Somewhat Supportive 28.3% 20.6% 24.9% 23.2% 18.4% 24.0% 22.2% 23.1%
Not Sure 11.4% 18.4% 17.2% 18.6% 24.8% 17.0% 18.3% 17.7%
Not Supportive 8.6% 14.6% 16.7% 19.8% 24.8% 23.6% 11.9% 17.5%
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Age and Gender

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 24.7% 24.2% 23.7% 24.6% 23.6% 25.8% 23.3% 24.5%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 4.4% 6.2% 9.6% 3.1% 4.7% 6.5% 4.4% 5.4%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 23.4% 20.9% 26.3% 33.8% 33.5% 25.3% 30.1% 27.9%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 19.7% 16.5% 10.5% 14.8% 5.9% 13.0% 14.1% 13.6%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.7% 6.2% 3.9% 2.2% 1.6% 4.1% 2.6% 3.3%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 4.1% 3.7% 6.1% 4.2% 7.1% 4.1% 5.5% 4.8%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 15.6% 14.7% 11.4% 7.0% 6.7% 10.1% 11.3% 10.7%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 0.7% 2.2% 1.3% 0.8% 0.4% 1.2% 1.0% 1.1%
None chosen 4.7% 5.5% 7.0% 9.5% 16.5% 10.0% 7.6% 8.8%
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Age and Gender

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q20. 2nd choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 18.6% 19.4% 16.7% 20.9% 16.1% 18.7% 18.1% 18.5%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 6.8% 6.2% 7.0% 4.2% 5.5% 5.6% 6.1% 5.9%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 21.4% 22.7% 18.9% 22.9% 23.2% 23.0% 20.7% 21.8%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 19.7% 15.4% 12.7% 15.9% 10.6% 12.9% 16.9% 14.9%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 3.4% 6.2% 8.8% 4.5% 3.9% 5.5% 5.1% 5.2%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 7.8% 8.1% 9.6% 8.7% 9.1% 7.5% 9.5% 8.6%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 9.8% 10.6% 9.2% 5.9% 6.7% 7.2% 9.4% 8.3%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 3.7% 2.9% 4.4% 2.2% 1.6% 3.8% 2.1% 2.9%
None chosen 8.8% 8.4% 12.7% 14.8% 23.2% 15.8% 12.0% 13.9%
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Age and Gender

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q20. 3rd choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 15.3% 11.4% 11.0% 10.9% 13.8% 12.2% 11.9% 12.0%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 6.8% 5.5% 5.7% 6.4% 3.1% 6.2% 5.1% 5.6%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 20.0% 16.5% 13.2% 12.3% 8.3% 13.0% 15.5% 14.4%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 19.3% 17.2% 20.2% 16.2% 20.9% 18.4% 18.3% 18.3%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 6.1% 5.5% 7.9% 4.5% 3.1% 5.9% 4.7% 5.3%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 7.5% 13.6% 10.5% 12.0% 10.6% 9.4% 12.4% 11.0%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 10.2% 11.7% 7.5% 8.7% 5.9% 6.9% 10.7% 8.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 1.7% 5.1% 3.1% 2.8% 2.8% 3.8% 2.3% 3.0%
None chosen 13.2% 13.6% 21.1% 26.3% 31.5% 24.2% 19.2% 21.7%
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Age and Gender

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support. (top 3)

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 58.6% 54.9% 51.3% 56.4% 53.5% 56.6% 53.3% 55.0%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 18.0% 17.9% 22.4% 13.7% 13.4% 18.4% 15.6% 16.9%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 64.7% 60.1% 58.3% 69.0% 65.0% 61.4% 66.4% 64.0%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 58.6% 49.1% 43.4% 46.9% 37.4% 44.3% 49.3% 46.8%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 12.2% 17.9% 20.6% 11.2% 8.7% 15.5% 12.4% 13.8%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 19.3% 25.3% 26.3% 24.9% 26.8% 21.0% 27.4% 24.4%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 35.6% 37.0% 28.1% 21.5% 19.3% 24.3% 31.4% 27.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 6.1% 10.3% 8.8% 5.9% 4.7% 8.7% 5.5% 6.9%
None chosen 4.7% 5.5% 7.0% 9.5% 16.5% 10.0% 7.6% 8.8%
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Age and Gender

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 11.9% 14.3% 20.2% 19.6% 14.6% 14.6% 16.9% 16.0%
Comedy 11.9% 6.2% 4.8% 2.0% 1.6% 4.9% 5.3% 5.1%
Live Music 48.8% 43.6% 35.1% 29.6% 25.6% 32.6% 39.8% 36.2%
Theater 10.5% 14.3% 12.7% 15.1% 17.7% 12.7% 14.5% 13.7%
Dance 4.1% 3.7% 3.9% 2.0% 1.2% 2.0% 3.7% 2.9%
Visual Arts 2.4% 3.7% 2.6% 6.7% 3.5% 4.1% 4.2% 4.1%
None chosen 10.5% 14.3% 20.6% 25.1% 35.8% 29.1% 15.6% 22.0%
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Age and Gender

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q21. 2nd choice

Independent Film 12.9% 13.6% 12.7% 12.6% 9.4% 11.0% 13.3% 12.2%
Comedy 19.0% 11.4% 11.4% 11.5% 3.5% 10.9% 12.1% 11.6%
Live Music 18.0% 17.6% 19.7% 18.4% 16.1% 16.2% 18.9% 17.6%
Theater 20.3% 22.7% 18.0% 17.0% 16.1% 17.4% 19.9% 18.7%
Dance 9.5% 11.7% 6.6% 8.4% 9.4% 6.4% 11.3% 9.0%
Visual Arts 7.8% 8.1% 7.0% 4.7% 6.7% 6.2% 6.9% 6.5%
None chosen 12.5% 15.0% 24.6% 27.4% 38.6% 32.0% 17.5% 24.4%
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Age and Gender

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q21. 3rd choice

Independent Film 17.3% 13.9% 9.6% 11.7% 8.7% 10.9% 13.4% 12.1%
Comedy 14.2% 12.8% 7.0% 6.7% 3.1% 7.2% 9.9% 8.6%
Live Music 9.8% 9.2% 10.5% 13.7% 7.5% 10.0% 9.8% 10.2%
Theater 19.3% 16.8% 22.8% 16.8% 10.2% 15.8% 18.3% 17.0%
Dance 7.8% 14.3% 9.2% 7.3% 10.2% 8.7% 10.6% 9.6%
Visual Arts 14.6% 14.3% 11.8% 11.7% 15.7% 10.7% 15.9% 13.4%
None chosen 16.9% 18.7% 28.9% 32.1% 44.5% 36.8% 22.2% 29.0%
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Age and Gender

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer. (top 3)

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 42.0% 41.8% 42.5% 43.9% 32.7% 36.5% 43.7% 40.3%
Comedy 45.1% 30.4% 23.2% 20.1% 8.3% 23.0% 27.4% 25.3%
Live Music 76.6% 70.3% 65.4% 61.7% 49.2% 58.8% 68.4% 63.9%
Theater 50.2% 53.8% 53.5% 48.9% 44.1% 45.9% 52.7% 49.4%
Dance 21.4% 29.7% 19.7% 17.6% 20.9% 17.1% 25.6% 21.6%
Visual Arts 24.7% 26.0% 21.5% 23.2% 26.0% 21.0% 27.0% 24.0%
None chosen 10.5% 14.3% 20.6% 25.1% 35.8% 29.1% 15.6% 22.0%
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Age and Gender

0Q22. The Arlington County Public Art program, with over 60 permanent pieces commissioned by both local and international artists, has
consistently been recognized with awards for artistic excellence. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection? (without
""don't know"")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q22. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection

Very familiar 1.0% 1.9% 4.1% 3.4% 4.6% 3.2% 2.5% 2.9%
Familiar 3.4% 4.9% 10.9% 13.8% 12.6% 10.6% 8.6% 9.6%
Minimally familiar 26.2% 22.8% 25.8% 28.7% 33.5% 25.9% 28.4% 27.4%
Not familiar at all 69.3% 70.4% 59.3% 54.2% 49.4% 60.3% 60.4% 60.1%

023. The Public Art curatorial staff provides free quided tours of the Public Art collection. The quided tours are offered as walking or
biking tours. Please check ALL the types of free guided tours of the Public Art collection you would possibly participate in doing.

N=878 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years 35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q23. Types of free quided tours you might be interested in

Free guided walking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 77.9% 83.4% 80.6% 81.4% 91.7% 78.8% 85.9% 82.8%

Free guided biking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 27.2% 23.7% 26.6% 24.5% 12.5% 27.9% 19.0% 22.9%
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024. Are you supportive of the sale of food and beverages (both non-alcoholic and alcoholic), in: (without ''don't know"")

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q24-1. All parks & public plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 47.4% 35.0% 23.4% 30.6% 13.6% 31.4% 32.3% 32.1%

Food & Alcohol-Temporary 29.3% 27.1% 29.0% 24.8% 25.8% 28.3% 26.5% 27.2%

Food Only-Permanent 12.9% 21.2% 27.6% 18.0% 28.8% 18.1% 22.2% 20.4%

Food Only-Temporary 10.3% 16.7% 20.0% 26.7% 31.8% 22.2% 19.0% 20.4%

Q24-2. Certain designated (limited) parks/plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 59.8% 42.7% 37.7% 32.0% 22.2% 38.0% 42.1% 40.3%

Food & Alcohol-Temporary 19.7% 26.6% 25.8% 24.7% 29.2% 26.7% 23.7% 24.9%

Food Only-Permanent 12.3% 19.3% 20.8% 22.1% 21.5% 18.2% 19.2% 18.8%

Food Only-Temporary 8.2% 11.5% 15.7% 21.2% 27.1% 17.1% 14.9% 16.1%

Q24-3. Parks & public plazas in Corridors (Rosslyn-Ballston; Jefferson Davis; Columbia Pike)

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 60.9% 44.1% 31.5% 32.6% 20.1% 39.2% 40.6% 40.0%

Food & Alcohol-Temporary 19.1% 18.8% 28.9% 22.8% 22.4% 22.9% 21.6% 22.0%

Food Only-Permanent 13.5% 23.9% 19.5% 25.9% 29.9% 18.9% 23.7% 21.6%

Food Only-Temporary 6.5% 13.1% 20.1% 18.8% 27.6% 18.9% 14.1% 16.3%
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Age and Gender

027. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years)

N=1435 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years)

5 or less 59.4% 36.3% 14.0% 9.3% 4.4% 21.7% 26.4% 24.1%

6 to 10 30.4% 27.3% 17.2% 5.1% 4.8% 15.4% 16.8% 16.3%

11to 15 3.5% 24.0% 10.4% 9.9% 2.0% 10.8% 9.2% 10.0%

16 to 20 1.8% 7.5% 21.7% 11.0% 3.6% 8.9% 8.7% 8.8%

2110 30 3.2% 2.6% 27.6% 33.8% 17.9% 19.1% 16.3% 17.6%

31+ 1.8% 2.2% 9.0% 31.0% 67.5% 24.1% 22.6% 23.3%

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years & months)

N=1435 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (Months)

1-2 Mo 19.1% 23.6% 24.7% 23.0% 21.3% 23.9% 21.7% 22.6%

3-4 Mo 21.3% 25.7% 25.8% 18.0% 17.0% 20.5% 22.0% 21.2%

5-6 Mo 40.4% 31.9% 28.0% 34.5% 29.8% 34.4% 33.7% 34.1%

7-8 Mo 10.1% 11.1% 9.7% 9.4% 10.6% 8.5% 12.0% 10.3%

9-10 Mo 7.3% 5.6% 9.7% 12.2% 13.8% 10.0% 7.5% 9.0%

11-12 Mo 1.7% 2.1% 2.2% 2.9% 7.4% 2.7% 3.0% 2.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

028. Are you or other members of your household of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry? (without "'not provided'")

N=1470

Q28. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry

Yes

No

029. Which of the following best describes your race/ethnicity:

N=1426

Q29. Your race/ethnicity

Asian/Pacific Islander

Black/African American

White/Caucasian

American Indian/Eskimo

Other

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
13.7% 18.0% 17.8% 13.0% 9.1% 16.9% 12.2% 14.3%
86.3% 82.0% 82.2% 87.0% 90.9% 83.1% 87.8% 85.7%
Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
13.1% 17.3% 14.0% 6.3% 6.9% 11.8% 10.4% 11.2%
7.2% 7.9% 7.7% 8.6% 8.6% 7.8% 8.6% 8.1%
80.7% 72.9% 74.8% 80.7% 83.7% 76.9% 79.7% 78.3%
0.0% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1% 0.4% 1.2% 0.4% 0.8%
3.8% 5.6% 5.9% 5.2% 2.0% 6.3% 3.6% 4.8%
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Age and Gender

030. Which of the following best describes your home: (without ""not provided'")

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q30. What describes your home

Single-family home 28.2% 54.4% 72.7% 74.2% 79.1% 63.1% 61.4% 62.1%

Townhouse/Duplex 17.7% 18.8% 11.0% 11.0% 5.9% 13.0% 12.1% 12.5%

Apartment 31.6% 13.2% 6.2% 4.8% 4.3% 11.2% 12.7% 12.1%

Condominium 22.4% 13.6% 10.1% 10.1% 10.7% 12.7% 13.8% 13.3%

Q31. Is English the primary language spoken in your home? (without ""not provided')

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years 35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q31. Is English the primary language spoken in your home

Yes 94.9% 93.0% 91.6% 94.4% 92.4% 92.6% 94.0% 93.4%

No 5.1% 7.0% 8.4% 5.6% 7.6% 7.4% 6.0% 6.6%

Q32. Does anyone in your household have a disability? (without 'not provided'’)

N=1470 Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female

Q32. Does anyone in your household have a disability

Yes 2.8% 4.9% 7.6% 7.2% 13.1% 6.8% 7.6% 7.2%

No 97.2% 95.1% 92.4% 92.8% 86.9% 93.2% 92.4% 92.8%
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033. Would you say your total annual household income is? (without ""'not provided"")

N=1470

Q33. Your total annual household income

Under $35K
$35K-$79,999
$80K-$149,999
$150K-$249,999

$250K+

034. Your gender: (without ""'not provided"")

N=1470

Q34. Your gender

Male

Female

ETC Institute (2016)

Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
1.8% 1.9% 2.0% 2.9% 8.2% 3.9% 3.0% 3.5%
14.5% 5.8% 7.0% 9.1% 19.9% 9.9% 12.7% 11.4%
31.6% 24.8% 26.9% 26.2% 28.1% 24.9% 30.0% 27.6%
35.8% 37.2% 36.8% 31.7% 28.6% 35.3% 32.0% 33.6%
16.3% 30.2% 27.4% 30.1% 15.2% 25.9% 22.3% 24.0%
Q26. Your age Q34. Your gender Total
Under 35 years  35-44 years 45-54 years 55-64 years 65+ years Male Female
39.4% 39.5% 48.0% 51.7% 57.1% 100.0% 0.0% 47.4%
60.6% 60.5% 52.0% 48.3% 42.9% 0.0% 100.0% 52.6%
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Section A-2
Cross Tabular Data By
Household Types
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Household Types

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Yes 65.4% 76.7% 30.5% 20.2% 35.3%

No 34.6% 23.3% 69.5% 79.8% 64.7%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Yes 41.9% 33.3% 14.7% 12.9% 20.3%

No 58.1% 66.7% 85.3% 87.1% 79.7%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Yes 93.1% 93.3% 88.8% 81.9% 86.7%

No 6.9% 6.7% 11.2% 18.1% 13.3%

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Yes 78.5% 17.8% 13.5% 12.2% 25.9%

No 21.5% 82.2% 86.5% 87.8% 74.1%
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Household Types

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Yes 91.0% 48.9% 23.4% 29.7% 41.2%

No 9.0% 51.1% 76.6% 70.3% 58.8%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Yes 42.2% 51.1% 39.6% 29.3% 35.9%

No 57.8% 48.9% 60.4% 70.7% 64.1%

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Yes 42.2% 57.8% 24.6% 19.7% 27.8%

No 57.8% 42.2% 75.4% 80.3% 72.2%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Yes 14.2% 17.8% 15.5% 6.7% 11.2%

No 85.8% 82.2% 84.5% 93.3% 88.8%
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01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q1-9. Skate park
Yes 12.1% 13.3% 5.6% 6.3% 7.7%
No 87.9% 86.7% 94.4% 93.7% 92.3%
Q1-10. Dog parks
Yes 29.8% 40.0% 38.3% 27.3% 31.5%
No 70.2% 60.0% 61.7% 72.7% 68.5%
Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats
Yes 80.3% 85.6% 74.6% 73.9% 76.1%
No 19.7% 14.4% 25.4% 26.1% 23.9%
Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)
Yes 11.1% 12.2% 12.7% 12.1% 12.0%
No 88.9% 87.8% 87.3% 87.9% 88.0%
ETC Institute (2016)
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Household Types

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Yes 49.5% 50.0% 57.1% 40.6% 47.3%

No 50.5% 50.0% 42.9% 59.4% 52.7%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Yes 68.2% 61.1% 50.3% 41.3% 50.2%

No 31.8% 38.9% 49.7% 58.7% 49.8%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Yes 12.8% 12.2% 9.1% 11.0% 11.0%

No 87.2% 87.8% 90.9% 89.0% 89.0%

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Yes 76.8% 78.9% 74.9% 71.0% 73.7%

No 23.2% 21.1% 25.1% 29.0% 26.3%
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Household Types

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-17. Community gardens

Yes 36.0% 34.4% 33.2% 33.1% 33.8%

No 64.0% 65.6% 66.8% 66.9% 66.2%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

Yes 27.3% 24.4% 18.0% 15.4% 19.0%
No 72.7% 75.6% 82.0% 84.6% 81.0%
Q1-19. Other

Yes 6.2% 5.6% 5.6% 4.0% 5.0%
No 93.8% 94.4% 94.4% 96.0% 95.0%
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Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Fully Met 39.8% 33.8% 32.4% 42.2% 38.0%
Mostly Met 45.9% 44.1% 38.7% 40.0% 42.4%
Partly Met 11.6% 20.6% 22.5% 13.3% 15.8%
Not Met 2.8% 1.5% 6.3% 4.4% 3.8%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Fully Met 44.8% 30.0% 34.0% 36.9% 38.9%
Mostly Met 37.1% 43.3% 39.6% 40.5% 39.2%
Partly Met 12.9% 23.3% 15.1% 14.3% 14.8%
Not Met 5.2% 3.3% 11.3% 8.3% 7.1%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Fully Met 48.5% 52.4% 32.8% 37.6% 39.7%
Mostly Met 38.5% 37.8% 50.0% 44.2% 44.1%
Partly Met 11.9% 9.8% 16.0% 15.2% 14.3%
Not Met 1.2% 0.0% 1.2% 2.9% 1.9%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 122



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Fully Met 39.7% 50.0% 21.3% 38.7% 37.5%
Mostly Met 36.9% 37.5% 19.1% 32.0% 33.5%
Partly Met 19.6% 12.5% 34.0% 18.7% 21.0%
Not Met 3.7% 0.0% 25.5% 10.7% 8.0%

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Fully Met 57.1% 65.9% 49.4% 57.5% 56.8%
Mostly Met 32.8% 25.0% 29.6% 33.7% 32.0%
Partly Met 8.9% 9.1% 16.0% 6.6% 9.2%
Not Met 1.2% 0.0% 4.9% 2.2% 2.0%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Fully Met 52.6% 46.7% 37.3% 43.2% 44.1%
Mostly Met 28.4% 37.8% 33.8% 39.2% 34.9%
Partly Met 14.7% 11.1% 19.0% 14.2% 15.4%
Not Met 4.3% 4.4% 9.9% 3.4% 5.6%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Fully Met 49.1% 47.1% 37.1% 43.0% 44.0%
Mostly Met 27.7% 45.1% 27.0% 34.7% 32.2%
Partly Met 19.6% 5.9% 24.7% 17.4% 18.2%
Not Met 3.6% 2.0% 11.2% 5.0% 5.6%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Fully Met 29.7% 31.3% 25.0% 28.6% 27.8%
Mostly Met 29.7% 37.5% 23.2% 28.6% 27.8%
Partly Met 24.3% 18.8% 39.3% 21.4% 28.5%
Not Met 16.2% 12.5% 12.5% 21.4% 15.9%

Q1-9. Skate park

Fully Met 51.6% 33.3% 31.6% 46.2% 43.6%
Mostly Met 9.7% 8.3% 26.3% 28.2% 19.8%
Partly Met 3.2% 33.3% 26.3% 12.8% 14.9%
Not Met 35.5% 25.0% 15.8% 12.8% 21.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-10. Dog parks

Fully Met 40.7% 42.9% 28.9% 40.0% 36.6%
Mostly Met 30.9% 40.0% 38.0% 35.8% 35.9%
Partly Met 21.0% 5.7% 23.9% 18.2% 19.6%
Not Met 7.4% 11.4% 9.2% 6.1% 7.8%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

Fully Met 38.9% 40.3% 23.2% 31.1% 31.3%
Mostly Met 37.5% 34.7% 38.0% 43.0% 39.9%
Partly Met 19.0% 16.7% 31.4% 21.2% 23.1%
Not Met 4.6% 8.3% 7.4% 4.7% 5.7%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

Fully Met 31.0% 50.0% 19.5% 35.7% 31.1%
Mostly Met 20.7% 25.0% 22.0% 27.1% 24.3%
Partly Met 13.8% 25.0% 36.6% 20.0% 23.6%
Not Met 34.5% 0.0% 22.0% 17.1% 20.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 32.1% 41.9% 17.9% 25.5% 25.5%
Mostly Met 36.6% 30.2% 45.4% 45.6% 42.5%
Partly Met 22.4% 20.9% 28.5% 22.6% 24.4%
Not Met 9.0% 7.0% 8.2% 6.3% 7.5%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Fully Met 44.0% 53.8% 24.9% 41.0% 38.4%
Mostly Met 33.0% 36.5% 44.1% 38.0% 38.1%
Partly Met 18.7% 9.6% 25.4% 17.5% 19.4%
Not Met 4.4% 0.0% 5.6% 3.4% 4.0%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Fully Met 42.9% 27.3% 14.7% 31.1% 29.8%
Mostly Met 20.0% 9.1% 41.2% 32.8% 29.8%
Partly Met 8.6% 27.3% 23.5% 29.5% 22.71%
Not Met 28.6% 36.4% 20.6% 6.6% 17.7%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Fully Met 34.0% 36.8% 18.1% 31.0% 28.4%
Mostly Met 35.9% 39.7% 34.7% 43.1% 39.0%
Partly Met 22.8% 16.2% 35.4% 21.7% 25.4%
Not Met 7.3% 7.4% 11.8% 4.3% 7.3%

Q1-17. Community gardens

Fully Met 35.2% 50.0% 15.1% 30.0% 28.2%
Mostly Met 16.5% 17.9% 28.6% 35.6% 28.2%
Partly Met 29.7% 17.9% 34.5% 22.8% 27.3%
Not Met 18.7% 14.3% 21.8% 11.7% 16.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

Fully Met 32.9% 15.8% 9.8% 20.5% 21.2%
Mostly Met 23.3% 52.6% 31.1% 41.0% 33.9%
Partly Met 23.3% 21.1% 36.1% 20.5% 25.4%
Not Met 20.5% 10.5% 23.0% 18.1% 19.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-19. Other

Fully Met 11.1% 0.0% 5.6% 16.0% 10.6%
Mostly Met 16.7% 20.0% 22.2% 36.0% 25.8%
Partly Met 27.8% 60.0% 22.2% 20.0% 25.8%
Not Met 44.4% 20.0% 50.0% 28.0% 37.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

None 5.0% 1.5% 13.8% 7.9% 7.2%
1-10 times 35.4% 25.0% 54.1% 52.4% 42.6%
11-25 times 33.1% 19.1% 19.3% 23.8% 25.6%
26+ times 26.5% 54.4% 12.8% 15.9% 24.6%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

None 19.1% 6.9% 23.1% 13.3% 16.8%
1-10 times 40.0% 41.4% 50.0% 49.4% 44.8%
11-25 times 21.7% 17.2% 15.4% 19.3% 19.4%
26+ times 19.1% 34.5% 11.5% 18.1% 19.0%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

None 1.6% 2.5% 1.6% 3.6% 2.5%
1-10 times 17.8% 18.8% 26.3% 23.9% 22.8%
11-25 times 26.1% 31.3% 25.3% 25.2% 25.8%
26+ times 54.5% 47.5% 46.8% 47.4% 48.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

None 16.2% 25.0% 25.5% 26.3% 20.1%
1-10 times 54.3% 56.3% 59.6% 61.8% 56.7%
11-25 times 21.4% 12.5% 8.5% 6.6% 16.0%
26+ times 8.1% 6.3% 6.4% 5.3% 7.2%

Q1-5. Playgrounds

None 2.9% 0.0% 16.0% 9.3% 6.7%
1-10 times 14.8% 46.5% 50.6% 51.2% 34.3%
11-25 times 19.8% 32.6% 19.8% 23.8% 22.1%
26+ times 62.6% 20.9% 13.6% 15.7% 36.9%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

None 18.9% 9.3% 23.2% 18.1% 19.0%
1-10 times 50.5% 51.2% 52.8% 46.4% 49.8%
11-25 times 23.4% 25.6% 14.8% 19.3% 19.5%
26+ times 7.2% 14.0% 9.2% 16.3% 11.7%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-7. Basketball courts

None 11.5% 8.2% 19.1% 13.2% 13.4%
1-10 times 59.3% 55.1% 59.6% 45.5% 54.3%
11-25 times 15.9% 10.2% 13.5% 26.4% 18.0%
26+ times 13.3% 26.5% 7.9% 14.9% 14.2%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

None 42.1% 25.0% 32.1% 30.8% 33.6%
1-10 times 47.4% 50.0% 48.2% 35.9% 45.0%
11-25 times 2.6% 12.5% 12.5% 20.5% 12.1%
26+ times 7.9% 12.5% 7.1% 12.8% 9.4%

Q1-9. Skate park

None 60.0% 30.0% 25.0% 25.0% 36.5%
1-10 times 33.3% 30.0% 60.0% 47.2% 43.8%
11-25 times 3.3% 20.0% 10.0% 13.9% 10.4%
26+ times 3.3% 20.0% 5.0% 13.9% 9.4%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-10. Dog parks

None 23.4% 11.4% 16.2% 14.1% 16.3%
1-10 times 39.0% 45.7% 36.0% 43.6% 40.3%
11-25 times 14.3% 28.6% 22.8% 19.9% 20.5%
26+ times 23.4% 14.3% 25.0% 22.4% 22.8%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

None 8.1% 5.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.6%
1-10 times 49.5% 47.1% 50.0% 40.9% 45.7%
11-25 times 23.8% 24.3% 24.2% 30.1% 26.8%
26+ times 18.6% 22.9% 18.1% 21.3% 19.9%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

None 46.7% 40.0% 52.3% 37.7% 43.8%
1-10 times 50.0% 40.0% 38.6% 34.8% 39.2%
11-25 times 0.0% 20.0% 2.3% 14.5% 8.5%
26+ times 3.3% 0.0% 6.8% 13.0% 8.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 6.9% 15.9% 9.0% 9.7% 9.3%
1-10 times 54.2% 45.5% 41.5% 55.9% 50.1%
11-25 times 20.6% 20.5% 26.5% 23.7% 23.7%
26+ times 18.3% 18.2% 23.0% 10.6% 16.9%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

None 8.8% 15.7% 22.9% 19.8% 17.1%
1-10 times 75.3% 74.5% 63.9% 69.0% 69.9%
11-25 times 11.5% 9.8% 9.0% 7.8% 9.4%
26+ times 4.4% 0.0% 4.2% 3.4% 3.6%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

None 41.9% 40.0% 29.0% 33.3% 34.9%
1-10 times 35.5% 40.0% 35.5% 35.1% 35.7%
11-25 times 3.2% 20.0% 19.4% 17.5% 14.7%
26+ times 19.4% 0.0% 16.1% 14.0% 14.7%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

0Q1-16. Hiking trails

None 9.4% 9.0% 13.8% 7.6% 9.8%
1-10 times 53.2% 47.8% 44.4% 48.2% 48.2%
11-25 times 21.7% 26.9% 26.1% 24.0% 24.3%
26+ times 15.8% 16.4% 15.7% 20.3% 17.8%

Q1-17. Community gardens

None 37.8% 34.5% 47.8% 33.1% 38.3%
1-10 times 46.7% 48.3% 40.7% 42.7% 43.4%
11-25 times 7.8% 10.3% 7.1% 15.2% 11.0%
26+ times 7.8% 6.9% 4.4% 9.0% 7.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

None 59.2% 65.0% 60.3% 63.8% 61.5%
1-10 times 36.8% 35.0% 37.9% 33.8% 35.9%
11-25 times 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 1.7%
26+ times 1.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.9%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q1-19. Other

None 18.8% 0.0% 33.3% 29.2% 25.4%
1-10 times 25.0% 80.0% 11.1% 20.8% 23.8%
11-25 times 25.0% 0.0% 11.1% 12.5% 14.3%
26+ times 31.3% 20.0% 44.4% 37.5% 36.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 17.6% 33.3% 4.8% 4.2% 8.8%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 4.2% 7.8% 2.0% 2.6% 3.1%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 19.0% 27.8% 46.2% 38.5% 36.1%
Water spraygrounds 1.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.5%
Playgrounds 41.5% 1.1% 1.8% 4.9% 11.0%
Tennis courts 0.3% 2.2% 3.3% 3.6% 2.8%
Basketball courts 0.7% 4.4% 1.5% 0.6% 1.1%
Volleyball courts 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3%
Skate park 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
Dog parks 1.0% 2.2% 8.9% 4.3% 4.8%
Natural areas & wildlife 4.5% 7.8% 6.9% 12.6% 9.2%
habitats
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 2.4% 0.0% 3.3% 2.0% 2.3%
Park shelters & picnic areas 0.3% 0.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.2%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.1%
Hiking trails 2.4% 5.6% 9.4% 10.2% 8.2%
Community gardens 1.0% 0.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.2%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
Other 1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 1.0% 1.2%
None chosen 1.7% 5.6% 5.3% 11.5% 7.6%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. 2nd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 11.4% 12.2% 4.3% 3.0% 5.6%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 4.2% 4.4% 1.3% 1.3% 2.0%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 21.5% 18.9% 18.8% 17.2% 18.6%
Water spraygrounds 13.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 3.1%
Playgrounds 19.4% 3.3% 3.3% 5.7% 7.6%
Tennis courts 2.4% 8.9% 5.1% 2.7% 3.7%
Basketball courts 1.7% 2.2% 2.5% 2.3% 2.2%
Volleyball courts 1.0% 2.2% 0.3% 0.6% 0.7%
Skate park 0.3% 4.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4%
Dog parks 3.1% 7.8% 8.4% 4.9% 5.6%
Natural areas & wildlife 6.2% 7.8% 14.7% 18.7% 14.5%
habitats
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.9% 0.5%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 2.4% 3.3% 6.6% 2.9% 3.8%
Park shelters & picnic areas 2.1% 0.0% 3.3% 1.9% 2.2%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
Hiking trails 7.6% 14.4% 19.5% 17.9% 16.1%
Community gardens 0.3% 1.1% 2.3% 2.6% 2.0%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 0.3% 1.1% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5%
Other 0.0% 1.1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.5%
None chosen 2.4% 6.7% 7.6% 15.1% 10.1%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. 3rd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 8.3% 10.0% 3.6% 2.4% 4.4%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 4.8% 1.1% 1.3% 0.6% 1.6%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 17.3% 15.6% 7.9% 8.6% 10.5%
Water spraygrounds 10.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 2.9%
Playgrounds 10.7% 7.8% 2.8% 3.0% 4.8%
Tennis courts 4.8% 5.6% 4.8% 3.6% 4.3%
Basketball courts 2.4% 8.9% 2.8% 2.3% 2.9%
Volleyball courts 0.7% 1.1% 1.8% 0.4% 0.9%
Skate park 0.0% 2.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%
Dog parks 3.8% 2.2% 5.8% 3.4% 4.1%
Natural areas & wildlife 14.2% 12.2% 16.8% 16.1% 15.6%
habitats
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 1.1% 0.6%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 2.1% 3.3% 12.7% 6.5% 7.1%
Park shelters & picnic areas 2.4% 1.1% 3.3% 3.6% 3.1%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 0.3% 3.3% 0.3% 1.1% 0.9%
Hiking trails 10.0% 13.3% 17.5% 19.1% 16.5%
Community gardens 1.7% 1.1% 2.8% 4.6% 3.3%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 1.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.6% 1.0%
Other 0.3% 1.1% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6%
None chosen 4.2% 8.9% 11.7% 20.7% 14.3%



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. 4th choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 5.9% 6.7% 3.0% 3.0% 3.8%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 4.5% 2.2% 1.3% 1.3% 2.0%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 11.4% 6.7% 6.9% 6.9% 7.8%
Water spraygrounds 14.2% 0.0% 1.3% 1.7% 3.9%
Playgrounds 5.9% 6.7% 2.8% 3.4% 3.9%
Tennis courts 3.5% 3.3% 4.1% 3.4% 3.6%
Basketball courts 2.4% 4.4% 2.3% 1.4% 2.0%
Volleyball courts 0.0% 2.2% 1.3% 0.1% 0.5%
Skate park 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
Dog parks 3.8% 7.8% 5.3% 3.7% 4.4%
Natural areas & wildlife 11.1% 13.3% 10.9% 10.3% 10.8%
habitats
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02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 0.7% 1.1% 1.3% 1.1% 1.1%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 5.5% 5.6% 8.1% 7.6% 7.2%
Park shelters & picnic areas 4.5% 6.7% 6.3% 4.9% 5.3%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 1.0% 0.0% 1.8% 1.1% 1.2%
Hiking trails 11.1% 14.4% 12.2% 10.2% 11.2%
Community gardens 3.8% 2.2% 6.6% 5.3% 5.2%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 2.1% 1.1% 1.3% 1.3% 1.4%
Other 1.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.7% 0.9%
None chosen 7.6% 15.6% 21.8% 31.9% 23.4%
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02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 43.3% 62.2% 15.7% 12.6% 22.5%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 17.6% 15.6% 5.8% 5.7% 8.7%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 69.2% 68.9% 79.7% 71.2% 72.9%
Water spraygrounds 39.4% 1.1% 2.5% 4.3% 10.5%
Playgrounds 77.5% 18.9% 10.7% 17.1% 27.3%
Tennis courts 11.1% 20.0% 17.3% 13.3% 14.4%
Basketball courts 7.3% 20.0% 9.1% 6.6% 8.2%
Volleyball courts 1.7% 5.6% 3.8% 1.4% 2.4%
Skate park 0.3% 8.9% 1.0% 1.3% 1.5%
Dog parks 11.8% 20.0% 28.4% 16.4% 18.9%
Natural areas & wildlife 36.0% 41.1% 49.2% 57.7% 50.1%
habitats
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Household Types

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 0.7% 1.1% 2.0% 3.6% 2.4%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 12.5% 12.2% 30.7% 18.9% 20.4%
Park shelters & picnic areas 9.3% 7.8% 15.0% 11.5% 11.8%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 1.7% 3.3% 2.3% 3.0% 2.6%
Hiking trails 31.1% 47.8% 58.6% 57.4% 52.0%
Community gardens 6.9% 4.4% 13.7% 13.5% 11.7%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 3.8% 2.2% 3.6% 2.7% 3.1%
Other 2.8% 2.2% 4.3% 2.7% 3.1%
None chosen 1.7% 5.6% 5.3% 11.5% 7.6%
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03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekdays you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities? (without ''not provided"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekdays

8-9 pm 69.3% 57.0% 49.7% 71.3% 64.0%
9-10 pm 21.4% 27.9% 29.1% 20.4% 23.5%
10-11 pm 5.7% 11.6% 15.1% 5.6% 8.6%
11-midnight 3.6% 3.5% 6.1% 2.7% 3.9%

03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekends you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekends

8-9 pm 49.1% 34.5% 30.0% 60.7% 48.2%
9-10 pm 28.5% 35.6% 30.8% 21.6% 26.5%
10-11 pm 15.3% 18.4% 23.6% 11.8% 16.2%
11-midnight 7.1% 11.5% 15.6% 5.8% 9.2%
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Q4. The following are potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball and rectanqular fields (soccer, football, ultimate

Frisbee). Please check the TWO improvements that are most important to you and members of your household.

N=1014 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q4. Potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball & rectangular fields

Build new baseball & softball
playing fields 22.1% 20.0% 14.1% 19.9% 18.7%

Build new rectangular fields:
soccer, football, & ultimate

Frisbee 53.7% 66.3% 38.8% 39.1% 44.7%
Add lighting to fields 68.0% 52.5% 72.7% 61.1% 65.6%
Add synthetic turf to fields 25.4% 33.8% 18.4% 21.5% 22.5%

Extend hours fields are
available 15.6% 15.0% 44.1% 39.6% 33.2%
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05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Yes 88.6% 71.1% 58.9% 53.8% 63.1%

No 11.4% 28.9% 41.1% 46.2% 36.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Yes 52.6% 64.4% 62.9% 58.8% 59.0%

No 47.4% 35.6% 37.1% 41.2% 41.0%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Yes 55.7% 56.7% 37.8% 28.0% 37.8%

No 44.3% 43.3% 62.2% 72.0% 62.2%

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Yes 45.3% 47.8% 30.5% 16.4% 27.8%

No 54.7% 52.2% 69.5% 83.6% 72.2%
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05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470

Households with and without Children

Households with

Households with

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Yes

No

Q5-6. Community Center

Yes

No

Q5-7. Nature Center

Yes

No

Q5-8. Other

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

26.0% 24.4% 26.1% 14.9% 20.7%
74.0% 75.6% 73.9% 85.1% 79.3%
55.7% 55.6% 33.5% 47.2% 45.7%
44.3% 44.4% 66.5% 52.8% 54.3%
63.0% 55.6% 32.7% 48.9% 47.8%
37.0% 44.4% 67.3% 51.1% 52.2%

2.8% 3.3% 2.0% 2.4% 2.4%
97.2% 96.7% 98.0% 97.6% 97.6%
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Household Types

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Fully Met 30.0% 32.3% 17.2% 34.8% 28.9%
Mostly Met 30.8% 38.7% 22.0% 32.1% 29.7%
Partly Met 25.3% 21.0% 29.7% 21.3% 24.5%
Not Met 13.9% 8.1% 31.1% 11.7% 16.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Fully Met 18.5% 26.4% 14.5% 26.1% 21.4%
Mostly Met 29.6% 43.4% 28.1% 35.6% 32.9%
Partly Met 30.4% 22.6% 31.2% 25.5% 27.8%
Not Met 21.5% 7.5% 26.2% 12.9% 17.9%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Fully Met 21.9% 29.2% 15.3% 26.0% 22.2%
Mostly Met 40.4% 39.6% 29.2% 45.0% 38.8%
Partly Met 24.7% 22.9% 32.8% 21.9% 25.8%
Not Met 13.0% 8.3% 22.6% 7.1% 13.2%
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Household Types

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Fully Met 17.6% 7.5% 6.4% 21.2% 14.1%
Mostly Met 34.5% 20.0% 18.2% 25.3% 25.5%
Partly Met 24.4% 30.0% 33.6% 32.3% 29.9%
Not Met 23.5% 42.5% 41.8% 21.2% 30.4%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 21.4% 30.0% 10.0% 15.2% 16.2%
Mostly Met 18.6% 20.0% 24.4% 33.7% 25.7%
Partly Met 32.9% 30.0% 30.0% 30.4% 30.9%
Not Met 27.1% 20.0% 35.6% 20.7% 27.2%

Q5-6. Community Center

Fully Met 37.8% 42.2% 22.9% 38.8% 35.6%
Mostly Met 35.0% 42.2% 28.0% 38.8% 35.9%
Partly Met 16.1% 13.3% 24.6% 16.0% 17.5%
Not Met 11.2% 2.2% 24.6% 6.4% 10.9%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292

Q5-7. Nature Center

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q5-8. Other

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

44.7% 46.7% 13.4% 38.3% 36.0%
31.4% 35.6% 23.2% 41.4% 35.0%
13.8% 15.6% 33.0% 15.5% 18.3%
10.1% 2.2% 30.4% 4.8% 10.7%

0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 11.8% 8.8%

0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 29.4% 17.6%
25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 14.7%
75.0% 66.7% 83.3% 41.2% 58.8%
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Household Types

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q5-1. Swimming pool

None 19.4% 11.5% 37.5% 28.5% 26.9%
1-10 times 36.2% 47.5% 40.4% 37.7% 38.7%
11-25 times 21.6% 23.0% 9.6% 14.2% 15.8%
26+ times 22.8% 18.0% 12.5% 19.6% 18.6%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

None 38.5% 22.2% 27.8% 21.1% 26.2%
1-10 times 37.8% 31.5% 25.0% 39.5% 34.4%
11-25 times 8.1% 25.9% 15.3% 12.6% 13.5%
26+ times 15.6% 20.4% 31.9% 26.9% 25.8%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

None 19.0% 8.5% 33.3% 15.6% 20.8%
1-10 times 38.0% 23.4% 34.1% 38.3% 35.6%
11-25 times 25.4% 23.4% 14.8% 22.2% 21.2%
26+ times 17.6% 44.7% 17.8% 24.0% 22.4%
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Household Types

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

None 37.7% 17.5% 49.5% 28.7% 36.7%
1-10 times 33.3% 32.5% 29.4% 39.4% 33.6%
11-25 times 18.4% 30.0% 10.1% 17.0% 16.8%
26+ times 10.5% 20.0% 11.0% 14.9% 12.9%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 36.8% 30.0% 41.8% 30.8% 35.9%
1-10 times 36.8% 40.0% 35.2% 44.0% 38.9%
11-25 times 16.2% 25.0% 9.9% 13.2% 13.7%
26+ times 10.3% 5.0% 13.2% 12.1% 11.5%

Q5-6. Community Center

None 16.9% 11.1% 41.5% 13.0% 19.5%
1-10 times 56.3% 55.6% 44.9% 48.8% 50.3%
11-25 times 15.5% 8.9% 8.5% 18.9% 15.3%
26+ times 11.3% 24.4% 5.1% 19.3% 14.9%
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Household Types

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q5-7. Nature Center

None 13.3% 12.8% 45.2% 16.7% 20.9%
1-10 times 64.8% 61.7% 45.2% 64.0% 60.5%
11-25 times 15.2% 17.0% 6.1% 12.7% 12.5%
26+ times 6.7% 8.5% 3.5% 6.5% 6.1%
Q5-8. Other

None 42.9% 0.0% 80.0% 25.0% 35.5%
1-10 times 28.6% 66.7% 20.0% 31.3% 32.3%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.8% 9.7%
26+ times 28.6% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0% 22.6%
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06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q6. Top choice
Swimming pool 54.3% 32.2% 30.2% 28.1% 34.1%
Exercise & fitness equipment 5.9% 18.9% 20.6% 18.2% 16.5%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 9.3% 10.0% 8.1% 6.0% 7.5%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.) 5.2% 20.0% 8.1% 2.9% 5.8%
Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors 3.8% 1.1% 3.0% 1.6% 2.4%
Community Center 7.3% 2.2% 4.6% 11.8% 8.4%
Nature Center 9.0% 7.8% 5.1% 10.3% 8.5%
Other 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0%
None chosen 4.2% 7.8% 19.3% 19.9% 15.9%
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Household Types

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q6. 2nd choice

Swimming pool 17.3% 10.0% 12.2% 9.9% 12.0%
Exercise & fitness equipment 15.2% 17.8% 21.8% 20.8% 19.8%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,

gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 18.3% 15.6% 9.9% 8.3% 11.2%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,

etc.) 10.7% 14.4% 6.1% 3.7% 6.4%
Indoor facilities in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 2.4% 3.3% 4.3% 2.3% 2.9%
Community Center 10.0% 11.1% 7.4% 11.9% 10.3%
Nature Center 15.2% 8.9% 6.9% 12.2% 11.2%
Other 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.5%
None chosen 10.0% 18.9% 31.2% 30.3% 25.9%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 157



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q6. 3rd choice

Swimming pool 10.0% 14.4% 9.1% 7.6% 8.9%
Exercise & fitness equipment 10.0% 8.9% 8.6% 8.3% 8.8%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,

gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 14.9% 14.4% 10.9% 7.7% 10.4%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,

etc.) 11.4% 4.4% 5.8% 3.3% 5.6%
Indoor facilities in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 3.5% 4.4% 6.9% 2.3% 3.9%
Community Center 14.2% 14.4% 6.6% 11.3% 10.8%
Nature Center 14.2% 10.0% 6.9% 10.2% 10.1%
Other 0.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
None chosen 21.5% 27.8% 45.2% 49.2% 41.4%
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Household Types

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 3)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q6. Top choice
Swimming pool 81.7% 56.7% 51.5% 45.6% 55.0%
Exercise & fitness equipment 31.1% 45.6% 51.0% 47.3% 45.0%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 42.6% 40.0% 28.9% 22.1% 29.0%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.) 27.3% 38.9% 20.1% 9.9% 17.8%
Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors 9.7% 8.9% 14.2% 6.2% 9.2%
Community Center 31.5% 27.8% 18.5% 35.0% 29.5%
Nature Center 38.4% 26.7% 18.8% 32.7% 29.7%
Other 2.1% 1.1% 1.3% 1.7% 1.6%
None chosen 4.2% 7.8% 19.3% 19.9% 15.9%
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Q7. From the following list, please check ALL the communities in the area that you and members of your household have visited or used for

parks and recreation facilities in the past 12 months.

N=1258 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q7. All communities in the area you have visited or used for parks & recreation facilities

Fairfax County 84.6% 89.6% 68.8% 74.6% 76.1%
Washington DC T7.7% 70.1% 81.5% 70.3% 75.0%
Loudoun County 19.4% 35.1% 19.1% 18.8% 20.0%
City of Alexandria 56.8% 64.9% 62.1% 50.4% 56.0%
Prince William County 9.9% 26.0% 11.2% 11.6% 12.0%
Prince George's County 5.1% 10.4% 4.8% 3.6% 4.7%
Montgomery County 15.4% 32.5% 18.0% 15.2% 17.1%
Other 6.2% 13.0% 7.6% 11.2% 9.2%
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08. Please check ALL the ways you travel to the parks and recreation facilities that you use.

N=1419 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q8. All the ways you travel to parks & recreation facilities

Walk 88.8% 83.3% 81.9% 78.3% 81.7%
Bike 47.7% 66.7% 38.6% 40.4% 43.1%
Bikeshare 3.9% 5.6% 5.7% 1.5% 3.4%
Carshare service 1.1% 2.2% 3.1% 1.2% 1.8%
Drive 92.6% 95.6% 86.8% 88.4% 89.3%
Bus 11.2% 12.2% 15.5% 8.7% 11.3%
Metrorail 20.4% 18.9% 38.9% 19.8% 25.0%
Other 0.0% 1.1% 2.1% 0.9% 1.1%
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09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Metrorail:

N=142 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Metrorail

5or less 9.6% 20.0% 37.2% 29.7% 23.9%
6to 10 15.4% 0.0% 14.0% 10.8% 12.7%
11t0 15 28.8% 40.0% 23.3% 29.7% 28.2%
16 to 20 25.0% 20.0% 16.3% 16.2% 19.7%
21to0 30 19.2% 20.0% 7.0% 13.5% 14.1%
41+ 1.9% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 1.4%

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Walk

5 or less 13.3% 26.6% 25.7% 21.0% 20.4%
6 to 10 28.8% 35.9% 38.4% 36.0% 34.5%
11to 15 31.1% 25.0% 21.1% 24.1% 25.4%
16 to 20 16.7% 9.4% 9.7% 10.5% 12.0%
21t0 30 9.5% 3.1% 4.2% 7.9% 7.1%
31-40 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
41+ 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
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Household Types

09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Bike:

N=426 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Bike

5or less 13.1% 14.9% 26.0% 13.8% 16.4%
6to 10 27.5% 38.3% 31.3% 32.3% 31.0%
11to 15 32.7% 27.7% 24.0% 24.6% 27.7%
16 to 20 15.7% 12.8% 11.5% 19.2% 15.5%
21to0 30 9.8% 6.4% 6.3% 10.0% 8.7%
31-40 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
41+ 0.7% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Auto

5or less 11.4% 18.0% 25.8% 16.8% 16.8%
6to 10 25.9% 40.0% 34.4% 33.2% 31.3%
11t0 15 33.3% 28.0% 22.7% 26.1% 28.2%
16 to 20 18.9% 8.0% 12.5% 14.6% 15.2%
21t0 30 9.6% 6.0% 4.7% 9.3% 8.2%
31-40 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
41+ 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
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09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail:

N=253 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail

5 or less 9.4% 7.7% 12.7% 20.3%
6to 10 7.8% 7.7% 19.6% 16.2%
11to 15 40.6% 15.4% 32.4% 28.4%
16 to 20 28.1% 30.8% 17.6% 27.0%
2110 30 12.5% 30.8% 16.7% 6.8%
41+ 1.6% 7.7% 1.0% 1.4%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Walk

5or less 9.8% 10.7% 11.9% 14.8%
6 to 10 24.2% 25.0% 30.0% 24.7%
11to 15 34.0% 25.0% 28.8% 28.9%
16 to 20 20.5% 26.8% 18.9% 19.2%
211030 9.8% 8.9% 9.9% 11.3%
41+ 1.9% 3.6% 0.4% 1.0%
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09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Bike:

N=466 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Bike

5 or less 8.4% 11.1% 14.0% 13.0% 11.8%
6 to 10 22.1% 22.2% 29.4% 22.7% 24.5%
11to 15 38.9% 20.0% 30.9% 27.9% 31.1%
16 to 20 19.8% 26.7% 16.9% 24.0% 21.0%
2110 30 7.6% 15.6% 8.1% 11.0% 9.7%
41+ 3.1% 4.4% 0.7% 1.3% 1.9%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Auto

5or less 10.5% 10.1% 15.2% 13.2% 12.8%
6to 10 20.7% 29.0% 29.5% 23.0% 24.6%
11t0 15 34.6% 23.2% 28.3% 29.8% 30.1%
16 to 20 23.6% 23.2% 19.0% 21.6% 21.6%
21t0 30 9.3% 11.6% 8.0% 11.5% 10.0%
41+ 1.3% 2.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.9%
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Household Types

09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Metrorail:

N=199 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Metrorail
5 or less 8.0% 13.3% 11.8% 24.4% 13.6%
6to 10 10.0% 0.0% 18.3% 14.6% 14.1%
11to 15 36.0% 13.3% 29.0% 24.4% 28.6%
16 to 20 32.0% 20.0% 17.2% 24.4% 22.6%
2110 30 12.0% 33.3% 19.4% 12.2% 17.1%
31-40 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 2.0% 13.3% 4.3% 0.0% 3.5%
Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Walk
5 or less 8.1% 10.5% 16.7% 15.9% 13.4%
6 to 10 22.3% 14.0% 27.6% 23.5% 23.7%
11to 15 33.2% 40.4% 25.4% 25.7% 28.9%
16 to 20 25.1% 15.8% 19.3% 23.0% 21.9%
2110 30 8.5% 14.0% 9.2% 11.1% 10.0%
31-40 0.5% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 2.4% 3.5% 1.8% 0.9% 1.8%
ETC Institute (2016)
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Household Types

09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Bike:

N=427 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Bike

5 or less 7.9% 9.6% 15.3% 9.4% 10.5%
6 to 10 21.4% 13.5% 26.3% 21.4% 21.8%
11to 15 34.3% 34.6% 28.0% 25.6% 30.2%
16 to 20 25.0% 19.2% 16.9% 28.2% 23.0%
2110 30 7.9% 15.4% 10.2% 14.5% 11.2%
31-40 0.7% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 2.9% 5.8% 3.4% 0.9% 2.8%

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Auto

5or less 8.8% 8.3% 14.6% 14.1% 12.2%
6to 10 18.6% 16.7% 26.3% 20.2% 21.0%
11t0 15 35.0% 36.1% 27.3% 24.0% 29.3%
16 to 20 27.0% 13.9% 18.5% 27.1% 23.5%
21t0 30 8.4% 19.4% 11.2% 13.0% 11.8%
31-40 0.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 1.8% 4.2% 2.0% 1.5% 2.0%
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09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Metrorail:

N=138 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Metrorail

5or less 12.2% 33.3% 26.0% 21.1%
6to 10 14.6% 11.1% 24.0% 2.6%
11t0 15 39.0% 11.1% 20.0% 34.2%
16 to 20 9.8% 22.2% 14.0% 23.7%
21to0 30 24.4% 22.2% 10.0% 10.5%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 5.3%

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Walk

5or less 19.8% 10.6% 25.2% 19.7%
6to 10 26.6% 42.6% 33.5% 23.1%
11t0 15 28.2% 34.0% 24.8% 29.7%
16 to 20 15.3% 8.5% 11.0% 14.4%
21t0 30 9.6% 4.3% 4.1% 10.9%
31-40 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.7%
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Household Types

09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Bike:

N=347 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Bike

5 or less 16.1% 8.6% 21.1% 14.5%
6to 10 29.0% 40.0% 31.2% 23.6%
11to 15 28.0% 28.6% 25.7% 27.3%
16 to 20 18.3% 17.1% 14.7% 20.0%
2110 30 7.5% 5.7% 2.8% 13.6%
31-40 1.1% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.9%

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Auto

5or less 18.1% 9.8% 21.8% 17.5%
6to 10 21.3% 41.5% 30.3% 23.0%
11t0 15 29.0% 24.4% 27.5% 27.6%
16 to 20 20.6% 17.1% 12.7% 18.9%
21t0 30 10.3% 7.3% 4.9% 11.1%
31-40 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 1.4%
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Household Types

09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Metrorail:

N=252 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Metrorail

5 or less 8.8% 16.7% 14.3% 14.1% 13.1%
6 to 10 12.3% 0.0% 10.2% 4.7% 8.3%
11to 15 22.8% 8.3% 14.3% 18.8% 17.5%
16 to 20 17.5% 16.7% 28.6% 24.7% 24.2%
2110 30 31.6% 50.0% 20.4% 28.2% 27.0%
31-40 1.8% 0.0% 1.0% 2.4% 1.6%
41+ 5.3% 8.3% 11.2% 7.1% 8.3%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Walk

5or less 9.4% 8.2% 14.6% 15.4% 13.2%
6to 10 19.2% 16.4% 22.0% 17.3% 19.0%
11t0 15 24.4% 27.9% 19.5% 23.5% 22.9%
16 to 20 22.5% 19.7% 22.4% 19.8% 21.2%
21t0 30 19.2% 21.3% 12.6% 19.6% 17.7%
31-40 0.9% 0.0% 1.2% 0.8% 0.9%
41+ 4.2% 6.6% 7.7% 3.6% 5.1%
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Household Types

09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Bike:

N=512 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Bike

5 or less 9.9% 4.0% 12.1% 11.1% 10.4%
6 to 10 17.6% 16.0% 15.6% 15.3% 16.0%
11to 15 24.4% 28.0% 21.3% 20.5% 22.5%
16 to 20 20.6% 22.0% 19.1% 24.7% 21.9%
2110 30 22.1% 22.0% 15.6% 23.2% 20.7%
31-40 1.5% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5% 1.2%
41+ 3.8% 8.0% 14.2% 4.7% 7.4%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Auto

5or less 8.5% 6.6% 12.9% 13.2% 11.5%
6to 10 14.7% 16.4% 17.7% 15.1% 15.7%
11t0 15 24.6% 21.3% 21.5% 26.2% 24.3%
16 to 20 24.2% 24.6% 25.4% 22.0% 23.5%
21t0 30 22.3% 23.0% 13.4% 18.3% 18.4%
31-40 0.9% 0.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.9%
41+ 4.7% 8.2% 8.1% 4.2% 5.6%
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Household Types

09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Metrorail:

N=36 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10  and No Children No Children

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Metrorail

5 or less 36.4% 11.1% 25.0% 25.0%
6to 10 27.3% 0.0% 6.3% 11.1%
11to 15 9.1% 11.1% 25.0% 16.7%
16 to 20 9.1% 22.2% 31.3% 22.2%
2110 30 9.1% 11.1% 12.5% 11.1%
41+ 9.1% 44.4% 0.0% 13.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Walk

5or less 20.0% 0.0% 25.0% 21.4% 22.1%
6 to 10 30.0% 100.0% 21.4% 10.7% 20.8%
11to 15 30.0% 0.0% 14.3% 25.0% 22.1%
16 to 20 15.0% 0.0% 10.7% 25.0% 16.9%
21t0 30 5.0% 0.0% 7.1% 14.3% 9.1%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 21.4% 3.6% 9.1%
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Household Types

09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Bike:

N=45 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10  and No Children No Children

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Bike

5 or less 14.3% 33.3% 25.0% 24.4%
6to 10 35.7% 6.7% 6.3% 15.6%
11to 15 21.4% 13.3% 18.8% 17.8%
16 to 20 21.4% 13.3% 25.0% 20.0%
2110 30 7.1% 13.3% 18.8% 13.3%
41+ 0.0% 20.0% 6.3% 8.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Auto

5or less 18.2% 0.0% 28.0% 10.9% 17.0%
6to 10 27.3% 0.0% 16.0% 15.2% 18.1%
11t0 15 27.3% 100.0% 28.0% 19.6% 24.5%
16 to 20 18.2% 0.0% 8.0% 26.1% 19.1%
21t0 30 9.1% 0.0% 4.0% 26.1% 16.0%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 16.0% 2.2% 5.3%
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Household Types

0Q10. Occasionally, land becomes available for use on a short term basis (2-3 years). Would you support funding of less than $250,000 for
park amenities for temporary use? (without "'don't know"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

010. Would you support funding of less than $250K for park amenities for temporary use

Yes 56.6% 42.4% 53.5% 42.5% 48.2%

No 43.4% 57.6% 46.5% 57.5% 51.8%
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011. From the following list, please check ALL the ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation programs

and activities.

N=1387 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q11. Ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation programs & activities

DPR/County Web site 69.3% 64.4% 40.2% 50.8% 52.6%
DPR Facebook 6.1% 3.4% 5.0% 3.8% 4.5%
DPR eNews/Email 27.9% 43.7% 12.2% 23.8% 22.9%
RainedOut 11.1% 27.6% 1.7% 3.3% 6.0%
DPR Twitter 4.6% 3.4% 2.5% 0.3% 1.9%
Flyers/posters at facilities 41.1% 37.9% 32.7% 33.8% 35.3%
Backpack mail 23.6% 35.6% 2.8% 5.3% 10.2%
News media 27.9% 25.3% 41.0% 43.4% 38.5%
County Web site 38.9% 47.1% 33.8% 43.1% 40.1%
From friends & neighbors 68.2% 57.5% 57.6% 54.9% 58.5%
DPR catalogs 39.6% 35.6% 10.8% 29.9% 27.3%
The Citizen 36.1% 50.6% 37.7% 59.0% 48.3%
Other 6.4% 11.5% 12.2% 8.3% 9.2%
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0Q12. The following are some of the public engagement tools available to you and your household to provide feedback to Arlington County

officials. Please check ALL the public engagement tools you and members of your household have used over the past 12 months.

N=1061 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q12. All public engagement tools you have used over past 12 months

Public meetings 18.1% 32.9% 16.5% 35.1% 26.8%
Open house 6.8% 19.2% 5.6% 12.0% 9.8%
Online forums 22.6% 17.8% 20.7% 14.2% 17.8%
Surveys 89.1% 91.8% 83.8% 75.4% 81.5%
Community events 29.0% 41.1% 24.4% 43.1% 35.3%
Other 2.7% 2.7% 6.4% 6.4% 5.4%
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013. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation

parks, trails, facilities, programs and events? (without "‘don't know"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q13. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation parks, trails, facilities,
programs & events

Very Satisfied 32.6% 38.2% 18.8% 37.6% 31.6%
Somewhat Satisfied 40.1% 37.1% 33.2% 35.9% 36.0%
Not Sure 20.6% 16.9% 31.3% 20.1% 23.0%
Not Satisfied 6.7% 7.9% 16.7% 6.4% 9.3%

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Yes 60.2% 5.6% 6.3% 7.5% 17.4%

No 39.8% 94.4% 93.7% 92.5% 82.6%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Yes

No

Q14-3. Teens

Yes

No

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Yes

No

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

71.6% 46.7% 7.1% 9.3% 23.3%
28.4% 53.3% 92.9% 90.7% 76.7%
14.9% 65.6% 3.3% 7.2% 11.2%
85.1% 34.4% 96.7% 92.8% 88.8%

2.8% 15.6% 6.3% 70.0% 36.4%
97.2% 84.4% 93.7% 30.0% 63.6%
53.6% 45.6% 43.9% 43.9% 45.9%
46.4% 54.4% 56.1% 56.1% 54.1%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Yes 58.8% 66.7% 35.5% 16.1% 32.8%

No 41.2% 33.3% 64.5% 83.9% 67.2%

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Yes 24.9% 6.7% 2.5% 2.0% 6.9%

No 75.1% 93.3% 97.5% 98.0% 93.1%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Yes 28.4% 17.8% 7.4% 5.3% 11.2%

No 71.6% 82.2% 92.6% 94.7% 88.8%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Yes 43.6% 43.3% 25.1% 12.6% 23.9%

No 56.4% 56.7% 74.9% 87.4% 76.1%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Yes 2.8% 4.4% 5.3% 5.7% 5.0%

No 97.2% 95.6% 94.7% 94.3% 95.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Yes 2.8% 4.4% 4.6% 4.3% 4.1%

No 97.2% 95.6% 95.4% 95.7% 95.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Yes 38.8% 56.7% 50.8% 55.5% 51.0%

No 61.2% 43.3% 49.2% 44.5% 49.0%

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Yes 66.1% 58.9% 64.0% 49.8% 57.3%

No 33.9% 41.1% 36.0% 50.2% 42.7%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-14. Nature

Yes 72.3% 74.4% 54.1% 58.0% 60.7%

No 27.7% 25.6% 45.9% 42.0% 39.3%

Q14-15. History

Yes 34.6% 42.2% 33.5% 36.0% 35.4%

No 65.4% 57.8% 66.5% 64.0% 64.6%

Q14-16. Volunteering

Yes 39.8% 55.6% 45.9% 36.0% 40.6%

No 60.2% 44.4% 54.1% 64.0% 59.4%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Yes 31.1% 40.0% 25.1% 26.3% 27.8%

No 68.9% 60.0% 74.9% 73.7% 72.2%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470

Q14-18. Gardening

Yes

No

Q14-19. Computer Access

Yes

No

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Yes

No

Q14-21. Other

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

22.8% 22.2% 25.6% 23.0% 23.6%
77.2% 77.8% 74.4% 77.0% 76.4%
10.7% 13.3% 13.7% 13.3% 12.9%
89.3% 86.7% 86.3% 86.7% 87.1%
28.4% 33.3% 33.8% 24.2% 28.2%
71.6% 66.7% 66.2% 75.8% 71.8%

0.7% 3.3% 1.0% 2.2% 1.6%
99.3% 96.7% 99.0% 97.8% 98.4%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Fully Met 20.5% 60.0% 5.6% 21.3% 20.3%
Mostly Met 26.7% 20.0% 61.1% 34.0% 30.7%
Partly Met 36.0% 20.0% 16.7% 36.2% 34.2%
Not Met 16.8% 0.0% 16.7% 8.5% 14.7%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Fully Met 22.2% 21.6% 10.0% 21.8% 21.2%
Mostly Met 41.6% 56.8% 55.0% 43.6% 44.8%
Partly Met 28.6% 18.9% 25.0% 32.7% 27.9%
Not Met 7.6% 2.7% 10.0% 1.8% 6.1%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q14-3. Teens
Fully Met 18.4% 10.2% 33.3% 24.3% 18.0%
Mostly Met 26.3% 51.0% 33.3% 45.9% 41.4%
Partly Met 42.1% 32.7% 33.3% 24.3% 33.1%
Not Met 13.2% 6.1% 0.0% 5.4% 7.5%
Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Fully Met 28.6% 0.0% 14.3% 25.0% 24.0%
Mostly Met 14.3% 40.0% 52.4% 42.3% 42.2%
Partly Met 28.6% 50.0% 19.0% 26.3% 26.5%
Not Met 28.6% 10.0% 14.3% 6.5% 7.3%
ETC Institute (2016)
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Fully Met 31.7% 21.9% 17.4% 26.5%
Mostly Met 39.6% 46.9% 34.8% 41.6%
Partly Met 23.0% 25.0% 31.2% 28.6%
Not Met 5.8% 6.3% 16.7% 3.3%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Fully Met 38.2% 40.4% 14.0% 35.2%
Mostly Met 43.4% 38.5% 39.5% 40.7%
Partly Met 12.5% 17.3% 30.7% 17.6%
Not Met 5.9% 3.8% 15.8% 6.6%

ETC Institute (2016)

25.3%

39.7%

27.6%

7.4%

31.1%

41.1%

19.3%

8.6%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Fully Met 23.3% 50.0% 25.0% 22.2% 25.3%
Mostly Met 30.0% 0.0% 12.5% 44.4% 27.7%
Partly Met 28.3% 16.7% 25.0% 33.3% 27.7%
Not Met 18.3% 33.3% 37.5% 0.0% 19.3%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Fully Met 21.4% 28.6% 4.2% 27.6% 20.4%
Mostly Met 27.1% 28.6% 25.0% 37.9% 29.2%
Partly Met 27.1% 21.4% 37.5% 24.1% 27.7%
Not Met 24.3% 21.4% 33.3% 10.3% 22.6%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Fully Met 20.0% 23.3% 11.0% 26.3%
Mostly Met 26.7% 23.3% 29.3% 31.6%
Partly Met 24.8% 40.0% 29.3% 34.2%
Not Met 28.6% 13.3% 30.5% 7.9%

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Fully Met 16.7% 33.3% 7.7% 17.2%
Mostly Met 16.7% 0.0% 30.8% 24.1%
Partly Met 33.3% 0.0% 30.8% 48.3%
Not Met 33.3% 66.7% 30.8% 10.3%

ETC Institute (2016)

19.5%

28.3%

30.0%

22.2%

15.7%

23.5%

39.2%

21.6%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Fully Met 16.7% 33.3% 8.3% 17.4%
Mostly Met 16.7% 0.0% 50.0% 13.0%
Partly Met 33.3% 0.0% 25.0% 65.2%
Not Met 33.3% 66.7% 16.7% 4.3%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Fully Met 22.5% 23.8% 11.9% 23.2%
Mostly Met 28.1% 45.2% 33.1% 38.3%
Partly Met 34.8% 31.0% 35.0% 29.3%
Not Met 14.6% 0.0% 20.0% 9.3%

ETC Institute (2016)

15.9%

22.7%

45.5%

15.9%

20.1%

35.9%

31.7%

12.3%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Fully Met 31.9% 35.6% 18.6% 35.6% 29.6%
Mostly Met 40.5% 40.0% 47.6% 42.1% 43.2%
Partly Met 22.1% 24.4% 28.6% 18.3% 22.7%
Not Met 5.5% 0.0% 5.2% 4.0% 4.5%

Q14-14. Nature

Fully Met 35.6% 33.3% 17.8% 28.9% 28.1%
Mostly Met 36.2% 37.0% 34.4% 45.3% 39.8%
Partly Met 20.9% 25.9% 35.6% 22.0% 25.4%
Not Met 7.3% 3.7% 12.2% 3.7% 6.7%
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014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-15. History

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-16. Volunteering

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
27.2% 28.6% 13.2% 27.6% 23.9%
19.8% 50.0% 33.0% 34.2% 32.1%
29.6% 14.3% 33.0% 27.6% 28.5%
23.5% 7.1% 20.8% 10.6% 15.5%
26.9% 21.6% 14.7% 22.8% 20.9%
24.7% 35.1% 26.0% 39.4% 31.9%
31.2% 32.4% 35.3% 28.0% 31.3%
17.2% 10.8% 24.0% 9.8% 15.9%

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Fully Met 26.0% 25.9% 6.3% 22.5% 19.7%
Mostly Met 35.6% 44.4% 34.2% 37.7% 37.0%
Partly Met 21.9% 25.9% 38.0% 31.8% 30.6%
Not Met 16.4% 3.7% 21.5% 7.9% 12.7%

Q14-18. Gardening

Fully Met 27.5% 28.6% 11.0% 25.2% 21.5%
Mostly Met 25.5% 42.9% 24.4% 30.9% 28.5%
Partly Met 25.5% 28.6% 36.6% 27.6% 30.0%
Not Met 21.6% 0.0% 28.0% 16.3% 20.0%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-19. Computer Access

Fully Met 15.4% 66.7% 19.5% 33.8% 28.5%
Mostly Met 46.2% 11.1% 46.3% 35.3% 38.9%
Partly Met 26.9% 22.2% 26.8% 27.9% 27.1%
Not Met 11.5% 0.0% 7.3% 2.9% 5.6%

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Fully Met 16.7% 26.9% 11.8% 17.6% 16.2%
Mostly Met 36.1% 23.1% 35.5% 30.5% 32.7%
Partly Met 33.3% 42.3% 24.5% 34.4% 31.6%
Not Met 13.9% 7.7% 28.2% 17.6% 19.5%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-21. Other

Fully Met 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 7.1% 9.5%
Mostly Met 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 4.8%
Partly Met 0.0% 50.0% 25.0% 21.4% 23.8%
Not Met 100.0% 0.0% 75.0% 64.3% 61.9%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-1. Early Childhood

None 28.0% 25.0% 52.6% 38.6% 32.1%
1-10 times 36.3% 0.0% 21.1% 29.5% 33.0%
11-25 times 15.3% 25.0% 0.0% 11.4% 13.4%
26+ times 20.4% 50.0% 26.3% 20.5% 21.4%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

None 22.7% 22.9% 39.1% 20.0% 23.5%
1-10 times 40.9% 48.6% 34.8% 50.0% 42.9%
11-25 times 22.1% 11.4% 4.3% 14.0% 18.0%
26+ times 14.4% 17.1% 21.7% 16.0% 15.6%
Q14-3. Teens

None 41.0% 31.3% 50.0% 19.4% 32.3%
1-10 times 33.3% 41.7% 20.0% 50.0% 39.8%
11-25 times 5.1% 8.3% 0.0% 19.4% 9.8%
26+ times 20.5% 18.8% 30.0% 11.1% 18.0%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

None 42.9% 50.0% 60.0% 34.6% 36.4%
1-10 times 42.9% 30.0% 20.0% 40.1% 38.9%
11-25 times 14.3% 10.0% 5.0% 10.2% 10.0%
26+ times 0.0% 10.0% 15.0% 15.1% 14.7%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

None 17.8% 55.6% 55.1% 44.8% 41.3%
1-10 times 40.0% 30.6% 37.0% 42.5% 39.6%
11-25 times 18.5% 2.8% 4.3% 7.2% 9.1%
26+ times 23.7% 11.1% 3.6% 5.4% 10.0%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

None 24.7% 6.0% 41.4% 30.2% 28.2%
1-10 times 18.7% 28.0% 34.2% 27.9% 26.2%
11-25 times 24.7% 18.0% 11.7% 24.4% 20.2%
26+ times 32.0% 48.0% 12.6% 17.4% 25.4%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

None 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 55.6% 47.6%
1-10 times 21.0% 0.0% 25.0% 11.1% 19.0%
11-25 times 19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3%
26+ times 9.7% 100.0% 25.0% 33.3% 19.0%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

None 50.0% 23.1% 45.8% 30.0% 42.4%
1-10 times 25.0% 30.8% 29.2% 26.7% 26.6%
11-25 times 12.5% 15.4% 8.3% 13.3% 12.2%
26+ times 12.5% 30.8% 16.7% 30.0% 18.7%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

None 48.6% 26.7% 45.0% 26.7% 39.7%
1-10 times 40.2% 50.0% 30.0% 40.0% 38.4%
11-25 times 8.4% 10.0% 18.8% 20.0% 14.4%
26+ times 2.8% 13.3% 6.3% 13.3% 7.5%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

None 66.7% 66.7% 75.0% 56.0% 64.0%
1-10 times 16.7% 33.3% 6.3% 36.0% 24.0%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 2.0%
26+ times 16.7% 0.0% 18.8% 4.0% 10.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

None 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 45.0% 56.8%
1-10 times 16.7% 33.3% 20.0% 45.0% 31.8%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 4.5%
26+ times 16.7% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 6.8%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

None 49.5% 52.4% 40.5% 34.3% 39.8%
1-10 times 38.1% 26.2% 32.9% 38.5% 36.0%
11-25 times 6.2% 11.9% 15.2% 11.0% 11.4%
26+ times 6.2% 9.5% 11.4% 16.3% 12.8%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

None 17.8% 2.4% 11.2% 14.0% 13.4%
1-10 times 75.1% 83.3% 78.5% 76.3% 77.1%
11-25 times 5.9% 9.5% 6.3% 7.4% 6.8%
26+ times 1.2% 4.8% 3.9% 2.3% 2.7%

Q14-14. Nature

None 12.7% 8.9% 19.3% 12.6% 14.0%
1-10 times 56.4% 51.8% 46.8% 60.9% 55.6%
11-25 times 21.0% 21.4% 21.6% 15.3% 18.8%
26+ times 9.9% 17.9% 12.3% 11.2% 11.7%

Q14-15. History

None 46.5% 36.7% 45.5% 31.3% 38.5%
1-10 times 46.5% 50.0% 44.4% 56.6% 50.9%
11-25 times 5.8% 10.0% 8.1% 8.8% 8.1%
26+ times 1.2% 3.3% 2.0% 3.3% 2.5%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q14-16. Volunteering

None 50.0% 31.0% 48.3% 39.0% 43.5%
1-10 times 45.0% 47.6% 38.9% 41.2% 41.8%
11-25 times 5.0% 16.7% 4.7% 8.6% 7.3%
26+ times 0.0% 4.8% 8.1% 11.2% 7.3%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

None 51.9% 41.9% 63.9% 41.4% 49.1%
1-10 times 39.0% 48.4% 26.4% 50.7% 42.2%
11-25 times 9.1% 6.5% 4.2% 7.1% 6.9%
26+ times 0.0% 3.2% 5.6% 0.7% 1.9%

Q14-18. Gardening

None 55.4% 43.8% 53.8% 44.0% 49.3%
1-10 times 35.7% 43.8% 33.8% 37.9% 36.6%
11-25 times 1.8% 0.0% 7.5% 6.9% 5.6%
26+ times 7.1% 12.5% 5.0% 11.2% 8.6%
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Household Types

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

0Q14-19. Computer Access

None 21.4% 0.0% 10.3% 23.2% 17.8%
1-10 times 57.1% 50.0% 51.3% 52.2% 52.7%
11-25 times 10.7% 20.0% 17.9% 10.1% 13.0%
26+ times 10.7% 30.0% 20.5% 14.5% 16.4%

0Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

None 27.4% 19.2% 24.5% 22.4% 24.0%
1-10 times 26.0% 34.6% 29.2% 38.8% 32.4%
11-25 times 21.9% 19.2% 17.0% 17.2% 18.4%
26+ times 24.7% 26.9% 29.2% 21.6% 25.2%

Q14-21. Other

None 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 22.2%
1-10 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 22.2%
11-25 times 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 8.3% 11.1%
26+ times 0.0% 50.0% 75.0% 33.3% 44.4%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. Top choice

Early Childhood 29.8% 2.2% 2.5% 4.0% 8.6%
Youth & Family 14.9% 3.3% 1.3% 1.3% 4.1%
Teens 0.7% 7.8% 0.0% 1.0% 1.1%
Seniors (Age 55 and over) 0.0% 2.2% 1.3% 27.5% 13.5%
Classes (Enjoy Arlington) 13.5% 1.1% 7.1% 4.4% 6.7%
Sports Leagues 14.9% 33.3% 9.4% 4.2% 9.5%
Gymnastics Teams 1.7% 1.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5%
Aquatic Teams 2.1% 4.4% 2.0% 0.9% 1.6%

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured
play) 3.8% 6.7% 4.3% 1.4% 3.0%

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5%

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs 0.7% 4.4% 13.7% 12.9% 10.2%
Special events/festivals 1.7% 4.4% 14.7% 5.6% 7.2%
Nature 4.8% 8.9% 14.0% 9.6% 9.8%
History 0.3% 1.1% 1.5% 2.0% 1.5%
Volunteering 0.3% 2.2% 3.0% 1.0% 1.5%
Environmental stewardship 0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.5%
Gardening 0.7% 1.1% 2.0% 1.0% 1.2%
Computer Access 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4%
Wi-Fi Access 1.0% 2.2% 6.3% 2.0% 3.0%
Other 0.3% 1.1% 0.5% 1.4% 1.0%
None chosen 6.6% 12.2% 13.5% 18.2% 14.3%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice
Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
8.0% 1.1% 1.3% 0.7% 2.3%
19.7% 2.2% 2.5% 2.7% 6.0%
2.8% 14.4% 0.5% 1.4% 2.2%
0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 10.8% 5.4%
8.3% 5.6% 7.9% 10.3% 9.0%
14.2% 10.0% 5.8% 2.7% 6.3%
1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
6.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
2.8% 8.9% 5.1% 1.3% 3.1%
0.7% 0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 1.0%
0.3% 1.1% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs 2.1% 5.6% 8.1% 12.5% 8.8%
Special events/festivals 11.1% 5.6% 13.5% 6.3% 9.1%
Nature 7.6% 5.6% 12.2% 10.0% 9.9%
History 0.3% 4.4% 3.6% 3.3% 2.9%
Volunteering 0.7% 3.3% 5.6% 2.0% 2.8%
Environmental stewardship 1.0% 3.3% 2.8% 1.9% 2.0%
Gardening 0.7% 1.1% 3.0% 2.6% 2.2%
Computer Access 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 1.1% 0.8%
Wi-Fi Access 1.7% 4.4% 3.8% 1.9% 2.5%
Other 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4%
None chosen 9.7% 17.8% 20.3% 25.5% 20.5%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice
Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with and without Children

Total

Households with

Households with

Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
4.2% 1.1% 0.3% 0.6% 1.2%
10.0% 2.2% 0.3% 0.3% 2.3%
3.1% 10.0% 0.8% 1.3% 2.0%
0.3% 2.2% 0.5% 7.9% 4.1%
11.4% 6.7% 5.1% 3.0% 5.4%
6.9% 4.4% 3.8% 2.3% 3.7%
1.4% 1.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5%
4.5% 2.2% 0.8% 0.6% 1.5%
5.9% 3.3% 3.6% 1.9% 3.2%
0.0% 1.1% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs 5.5% 6.7% 8.6% 9.2% 8.2%
Special events/festivals 10.7% 6.7% 13.2% 8.2% 9.9%
Nature 12.1% 11.1% 6.9% 10.8% 10.0%
History 1.4% 1.1% 2.3% 4.0% 2.9%
Volunteering 1.0% 6.7% 7.1% 4.7% 4.8%
Environmental stewardship 1.0% 4.4% 4.1% 2.7% 2.9%
Gardening 2.1% 1.1% 4.1% 3.2% 3.1%
Computer Access 0.3% 2.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.7%
Wi-Fi Access 4.8% 1.1% 6.9% 3.2% 4.4%
Other 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
None chosen 12.8% 23.3% 30.7% 34.6% 28.6%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. 4th choice

Early Childhood 2.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7%
Youth & Family 7.6% 11.1% 0.5% 0.6% 2.6%
Teens 2.4% 3.3% 0.3% 0.7% 1.1%
Seniors (Age 55 and over) 0.3% 1.1% 1.5% 5.7% 3.3%
Classes (Enjoy Arlington) 4.2% 7.8% 5.6% 4.9% 5.1%
Sports Leagues 3.8% 1.1% 3.0% 0.7% 2.0%
Gymnastics Teams 1.4% 1.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4%
Aquatic Teams 1.4% 3.3% 1.0% 0.4% 1.0%

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured
play) 5.5% 6.7% 2.8% 0.7% 2.6%

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3%

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.1% 0.3%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. 4th choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs 5.2% 3.3% 4.6% 4.9% 4.8%
Special events/festivals 14.2% 7.8% 4.8% 6.3% 7.6%
Nature 13.1% 3.3% 6.1% 7.2% 7.8%
History 1.7% 3.3% 4.6% 3.9% 3.6%
Volunteering 3.1% 6.7% 7.9% 3.4% 4.8%
Environmental stewardship 2.4% 3.3% 4.3% 2.9% 3.2%
Gardening 2.4% 0.0% 3.3% 2.7% 2.7%
Computer Access 0.3% 1.1% 1.8% 1.4% 1.3%
Wi-Fi Access 3.8% 2.2% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3%
Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
None chosen 24.2% 33.3% 43.4% 48.9% 41.6%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. Top choice

Early Childhood 44.3% 4.4% 4.3% 5.7% 12.9%
Youth & Family 52.2% 18.9% 4.6% 4.9% 15.0%
Teens 9.0% 35.6% 1.5% 4.4% 6.5%
Seniors (Age 55 and over) 0.7% 10.0% 3.3% 51.9% 26.3%
Classes (Enjoy Arlington) 37.4% 21.1% 25.6% 22.7% 26.3%
Sports Leagues 39.8% 48.9% 22.1% 9.9% 21.4%
Gymnastics Teams 5.9% 3.3% 0.8% 0.3% 1.7%
Aquatic Teams 14.2% 11.1% 4.8% 2.9% 6.1%

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured
play) 18.0% 25.6% 15.7% 5.3% 11.8%

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities 1.7% 1.1% 1.8% 2.4% 2.0%

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities 1.7% 1.1% 2.0% 1.1% 1.5%
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Household Types

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs 13.5% 20.0% 35.0% 39.5% 32.0%
Special events/festivals 37.7% 24.4% 46.2% 26.4% 33.8%
Nature 37.7% 28.9% 39.1% 37.6% 37.5%
History 3.8% 10.0% 11.9% 13.2% 10.8%
Volunteering 5.2% 18.9% 23.6% 11.2% 13.8%
Environmental stewardship 4.8% 11.1% 12.2% 7.7% 8.6%
Gardening 5.9% 3.3% 12.4% 9.5% 9.2%
Computer Access 1.0% 3.3% 3.6% 3.9% 3.2%
Wi-Fi Access 11.4% 10.0% 20.3% 10.3% 13.2%
Other 0.7% 2.2% 1.3% 1.9% 1.5%
None chosen 6.6% 12.2% 13.5% 18.2% 14.3%
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Household Types

016. Long Bridge Park: Arlington County's Long Bridge Park, north of Crystal City, provides 3 full size lighted rectangular athletic fields,
the Esplanade for walking and bike riding with views of monumental Washington and National Airport, rain gardens, picnic lawns, public
art, trails and an overlook. Have you or members of your household visited Long Bridge Park during the past 12 months? (without '"not

provided'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q16. Have you visited Long Bridge Park during past 12 months

Yes 31.1% 59.3% 25.7% 21.9% 27.1%

No 68.9% 40.7% 74.3% 78.1% 72.9%

Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres
of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aquatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q17-1. 50 meter pool

Very Interested 42.4% 18.8% 32.6% 23.0% 29.3%
4 20.4% 23.5% 21.6% 13.5% 17.8%
Neutral 19.3% 25.9% 19.1% 18.9% 19.5%
Not Interested 7.1% 5.9% 5.3% 7.3% 6.7%
1 10.8% 25.9% 21.3% 37.2% 26.8%
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Household Types

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q17-2. 10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower

Very Interested 9.7% 11.0% 6.8% 4.9% 6.8%
4 9.4% 15.9% 5.1% 4.4% 6.3%
Neutral 32.6% 25.6% 31.4% 20.1% 26.1%
Not Interested 13.1% 12.2% 13.9% 12.9% 13.1%
1 35.2% 35.4% 42.8% 57.7% 47.6%

Q17-3. 25 yard by 25 meter teaching pool

Very Interested 38.6% 9.6% 11.7% 10.2% 16.6%
4 28.7% 22.9% 14.6% 14.8% 18.2%
Neutral 15.8% 31.3% 32.6% 22.6% 24.4%
Not Interested 4.8% 9.6% 9.4% 7.8% 7.7%
1 12.1% 26.5% 31.7% 44.6% 33.1%
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Household Types

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q17-4. Health & fitness space with cardio & strength training equipment

Very Interested 18.7% 14.1% 30.8% 22.9% 23.6%
4 23.8% 32.9% 28.9% 24.4% 26.0%
Neutral 31.1% 22.4% 19.1% 20.0% 22.2%
Not Interested 9.9% 8.2% 4.6% 6.1% 6.6%
1 16.5% 22.4% 16.6% 26.6% 21.6%

Q17-5. Warm water therapy pool

Very Interested 13.0% 10.8% 14.8% 17.1% 15.2%
4 15.6% 18.1% 17.0% 21.8% 19.0%
Neutral 35.2% 28.9% 28.5% 20.2% 26.0%
Not Interested 10.7% 9.6% 12.3% 7.2% 9.4%
1 25.6% 32.5% 27.4% 33.7% 30.3%
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Household Types

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q17-6. Leisure pool with water slide(s), play features & lazy river

Very Interested 51.8% 20.2% 17.9% 11.2% 22.0%
4 26.1% 32.1% 18.8% 16.3% 20.0%
Neutral 10.9% 8.3% 22.1% 20.1% 18.0%
Not Interested 2.5% 14.3% 11.5% 9.7% 9.0%
1 8.7% 25.0% 29.7% 42.8% 31.0%

Q17-7. Group exercise rooms

Very Interested 8.8% 12.0% 16.3% 12.2% 12.6%
4 23.2% 27.7% 27.6% 19.5% 23.0%
Neutral 34.2% 26.5% 27.9% 25.1% 27.8%
Not Interested 11.8% 13.3% 7.7% 10.8% 10.3%
1 22.1% 20.5% 20.4% 32.3% 26.2%
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Household Types

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q17-8. Meeting rooms

Very Interested 4.8% 4.9% 5.1% 5.5% 5.2%
4 10.0% 14.8% 13.3% 11.6% 11.9%
Neutral 32.1% 25.9% 33.3% 29.4% 30.8%
Not Interested 20.7% 22.2% 14.1% 12.8% 15.4%
1 32.5% 32.1% 34.2% 40.8% 36.7%

Q17-9. Advanced energy systems that focus on reducing use of non-renewable resources

Very Interested 21.6% 24.7% 27.6% 23.6% 24.4%
4 27.8% 29.6% 23.7% 18.1% 22.4%
Neutral 21.2% 19.8% 23.1% 20.1% 21.1%
Not Interested 9.5% 8.6% 6.1% 7.4% 7.6%
1 19.8% 17.3% 19.5% 30.7% 24.5%
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Household Types

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q17-10. Premium architecture of building

Very Interested 8.0% 12.3% 8.2% 7.4% 8.1%
4 12.4% 12.3% 17.0% 12.5% 13.7%
Neutral 32.7% 27.2% 33.0% 27.6% 30.1%
Not Interested 17.1% 17.3% 11.4% 11.8% 13.2%
1 29.8% 30.9% 30.4% 40.7% 34.9%

Q17-11. Up to 350 additional spectator seats

Very Interested 4.9% 6.0% 3.5% 3.8% 4.1%
4 5.6% 14.3% 7.3% 7.5% 7.5%
Neutral 38.6% 36.9% 32.8% 31.9% 33.9%
Not Interested 17.6% 13.1% 21.5% 12.8% 16.2%
1 33.3% 29.8% 34.9% 44.0% 38.4%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. Top choice
50 meter pool 24.2% 21.1% 29.2% 19.8% 23.3%

10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 0.7% 1.1% 0.3% 1.0% 0.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 12.5% 4.4% 2.5% 2.6% 4.6%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 4.5% 12.2% 19.0% 15.8% 14.2%
Warm water therapy pool 1.7% 3.3% 4.1% 5.2% 4.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 35.3% 15.6% 6.3% 3.9% 11.4%
Group exercise rooms 0.3% 0.0% 2.8% 1.9% 1.7%
Meeting rooms 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.9% 1.2%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 2.8% 8.9% 10.9% 6.9% 7.3%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. Top choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 0.7% 2.2% 2.0% 1.0% 1.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.5%
None chosen 17.0% 31.1% 20.8% 39.7% 29.7%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. 2nd choice

50 meter pool 14.2% 6.7% 8.1% 6.2% 8.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 3.5% 11.1% 1.0% 2.3% 2.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 20.1% 4.4% 6.9% 7.3% 9.5%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 10.4% 8.9% 16.8% 10.5% 12.0%
Warm water therapy pool 5.2% 4.4% 7.9% 9.9% 8.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 12.5% 8.9% 8.1% 3.4% 6.8%
Group exercise rooms 2.8% 6.7% 11.7% 7.3% 7.6%
Meeting rooms 1.7% 2.2% 1.8% 1.1% 1.5%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 7.3% 10.0% 7.9% 5.0% 6.5%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 1.4% 2.2% 3.3% 1.6% 2.0%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 0.0% 1.1% 0.3% 0.6% 0.4%
None chosen 21.1% 33.3% 26.4% 44.8% 34.5%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. 3rd choice

50 meter pool 9.7% 4.4% 7.6% 3.4% 5.9%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 3.8% 4.4% 2.8% 1.6% 2.5%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 13.5% 6.7% 3.8% 3.6% 5.8%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 8.3% 11.1% 10.4% 8.9% 9.3%
Warm water therapy pool 5.5% 7.8% 5.6% 6.5% 6.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 13.5% 5.6% 7.6% 5.9% 7.8%
Group exercise rooms 7.3% 7.8% 9.6% 5.7% 7.2%
Meeting rooms 0.7% 1.1% 5.1% 2.4% 2.7%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 5.9% 4.4% 8.6% 6.5% 6.8%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 3.8% 4.4% 3.6% 2.7% 3.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 1.7% 3.3% 2.3% 1.3% 1.8%
None chosen 26.3% 38.9% 33.0% 51.5% 40.8%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park? (top 3)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. Top choice
50 meter pool 48.1% 32.2% 44.9% 29.4% 37.4%

10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 8.0% 16.7% 4.1% 4.9% 6.0%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 46.0% 15.6% 13.2% 13.5% 19.9%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 23.2% 32.2% 46.2% 35.2% 35.6%
Warm water therapy pool 12.5% 15.6% 17.5% 21.5% 18.3%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 61.2% 30.0% 22.1% 13.2% 26.1%
Group exercise rooms 10.4% 14.4% 24.1% 14.9% 16.5%
Meeting rooms 2.4% 3.3% 8.1% 5.5% 5.4%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 15.9% 23.3% 27.4% 18.4% 20.6%
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Household Types

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park? (top 3)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q18. Top choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 5.9% 8.9% 8.9% 5.3% 6.6%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 2.1% 4.4% 3.3% 2.3% 2.7%
None chosen 17.0% 31.1% 20.8% 39.7% 29.7%
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Household Types

019. Arlington County is considering a proposal to partner with the City of Alexandria to develop an aquatic, health & fitness facility at
Long Bridge Park. In exchange for Alexandria paying a portion of construction funding, Alexandria residents would be able to use the Long

Bridge facility at Arlington County resident rates. Please indicate your level of support for Arlington County partnering with the City of
Alexandria. (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

019. Your level of support for Arlington County partnering with City of Alexandria

Very Supportive 46.3% 39.1% 48.6% 36.2% 41.8%
Somewhat Supportive 23.2% 21.8% 26.4% 21.4% 23.1%
Not Sure 17.2% 21.8% 13.1% 20.0% 17.7%
Not Supportive 13.3% 17.2% 12.0% 22.4% 17.5%
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Household Types

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 19.0% 21.1% 29.4% 24.4% 24.5%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 7.6% 13.3% 4.6% 3.9% 5.4%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 24.2% 25.6% 21.6% 33.3% 27.9%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 14.5% 7.8% 19.0% 10.9% 13.6%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 6.2% 7.8% 2.5% 1.9% 3.3%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 4.5% 7.8% 2.3% 5.9% 4.8%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 17.3% 7.8% 13.5% 6.7% 10.7%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.1% 4.4% 0.5% 0.6% 1.1%

None chosen 4.5% 4.4% 6.6% 12.5% 8.8%
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Household Types

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q20. 2nd choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 18.3% 7.8% 19.3% 19.5% 18.5%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 7.3% 12.2% 5.3% 4.9% 5.9%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 17.6% 20.0% 24.4% 22.2% 21.8%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 19.0% 13.3% 15.2% 13.2% 14.9%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 7.3% 13.3% 2.8% 4.7% 5.2%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 9.3% 7.8% 7.1% 9.3% 8.6%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 10.4% 6.7% 10.4% 6.5% 8.3%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 3.8% 7.8% 3.0% 1.7% 2.9%

None chosen 6.9% 11.1% 12.4% 17.9% 13.9%
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Household Types

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q20. 3rd choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 12.8% 13.3% 12.2% 11.3% 12.0%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 7.3% 4.4% 5.8% 4.9% 5.6%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 14.9% 14.4% 18.8% 11.6% 14.4%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 14.9% 17.8% 20.8% 18.4% 18.3%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 6.2% 11.1% 5.1% 4.3% 5.3%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 11.1% 11.1% 9.9% 11.5% 11.0%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 13.5% 7.8% 8.9% 7.0% 8.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 5.9% 3.3% 1.3% 2.7% 3.0%

None chosen 13.5% 16.7% 17.3% 28.3% 21.7%
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Household Types

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support. (top 3)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 50.2% 42.2% 60.9% 55.2% 55.0%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 22.1% 30.0% 15.7% 13.6% 16.9%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 56.7% 60.0% 64.7% 67.1% 64.0%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 48.4% 38.9% 55.1% 42.5% 46.8%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 19.7% 32.2% 10.4% 10.9% 13.8%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 24.9% 26.7% 19.3% 26.7% 24.4%

Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 41.2% 22.2% 32.7% 20.2% 27.8%

Develop new baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 11.8% 15.6% 4.8% 5.0% 6.9%

None chosen 4.5% 4.4% 6.6% 12.5% 8.8%
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Household Types

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 14.5% 13.3% 14.7% 17.6% 16.0%
Comedy 5.2% 4.4% 10.7% 2.0% 5.1%
Live Music 42.2% 40.0% 42.4% 29.7% 36.2%
Theater 14.2% 13.3% 10.4% 15.4% 13.7%
Dance 4.2% 5.6% 3.8% 1.6% 2.9%
Visual Arts 3.1% 3.3% 3.3% 5.0% 4.1%
None chosen 16.6% 20.0% 14.7% 28.7% 22.0%
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Household Types

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q21. 2nd choice

Independent Film 10.4% 13.3% 14.5% 11.6% 12.2%
Comedy 13.1% 8.9% 17.5% 7.9% 11.6%
Live Music 18.7% 15.6% 17.3% 17.5% 17.6%
Theater 19.0% 20.0% 19.5% 17.9% 18.7%
Dance 12.8% 10.0% 7.6% 8.2% 9.0%
Visual Arts 8.3% 6.7% 6.9% 5.6% 6.5%
None chosen 17.6% 25.6% 16.8% 31.3% 24.4%
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Household Types

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q21. 3rd choice

Independent Film 13.5% 10.0% 14.7% 10.3% 12.1%
Comedy 11.4% 7.8% 11.9% 5.7% 8.6%
Live Music 8.7% 8.9% 11.2% 10.5% 10.2%
Theater 17.6% 23.3% 20.6% 13.9% 17.0%
Dance 13.8% 4.4% 8.1% 9.3% 9.6%
Visual Arts 12.8% 15.6% 12.9% 13.6% 13.4%
None chosen 22.1% 30.0% 20.6% 36.6% 29.0%
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Household Types

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer. (top 3)

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 38.4% 36.7% 43.9% 39.6% 40.3%
Comedy 29.8% 21.1% 40.1% 15.6% 25.3%
Live Music 69.6% 64.4% 70.8% 57.7% 63.9%
Theater 50.9% 56.7% 50.5% 47.2% 49.4%
Dance 30.8% 20.0% 19.5% 19.1% 21.6%
Visual Arts 24.2% 25.6% 23.1% 24.2% 24.0%
None chosen 16.6% 20.0% 14.7% 28.7% 22.0%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 233



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Household Types

022. The Arlington County Public Art program, with over 60 permanent pieces commissioned by both local and international artists, has

consistently been recognized with awards for artistic excellence. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection? (without
""don't know"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q22. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection

Very familiar 2.8% 6.8% 0.8% 3.6% 2.9%
Familiar 5.3% 13.6% 5.2% 13.4% 9.6%
Minimally familiar 21.9% 30.7% 26.0% 30.1% 27.4%
Not familiar at all 70.0% 48.9% 68.0% 52.9% 60.1%

023. The Public Art curatorial staff provides free guided tours of the Public Art collection. The quided tours are offered as walking or
biking tours. Please check ALL the types of free quided tours of the Public Art collection you would possibly participate in doing.

N=878 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q23. Types of free quided tours you might be interested in

Free guided walking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 84.4% 79.5% 78.1% 85.5% 82.8%

Free guided biking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 21.8% 25.0% 27.7% 20.1% 22.9%
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Household Types

024. Are you supportive of the sale of food and beverages (both non-alcoholic and alcoholic), in: (without ''don't know"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q24-1. All parks & public plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 35.1% 19.6% 40.6% 25.8% 32.1%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 29.3% 29.4% 28.3% 25.0% 27.2%
Food Only-Permanent 19.7% 21.6% 18.1% 22.2% 20.4%
Food Only-Temporary 15.9% 29.4% 13.0% 27.0% 20.4%

Q24-2. Certain designated (limited) parks/plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 42.7% 40.7% 53.6% 29.1% 40.3%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 24.1% 27.1% 21.8% 27.3% 24.9%
Food Only-Permanent 22.7% 13.6% 13.7% 21.2% 18.8%
Food Only-Temporary 10.5% 18.6% 10.9% 22.4% 16.1%
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Household Types

024. Are you supportive of the sale of food and beverages (both non-alcoholic and alcoholic), in: (without ''don't know"")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q24-3. Parks & public plazas in Corridors (Rosslyn-Ballston; Jefferson Davis; Columbia Pike)

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 45.2% 21.1% 54.0% 29.6% 40.0%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 20.3% 33.3% 19.9% 23.0% 22.0%
Food Only-Permanent 22.6% 17.5% 15.9% 25.9% 21.6%
Food Only-Temporary 12.0% 28.1% 10.3% 21.5% 16.3%
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Household Types

026. What is your age?

N=1408 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q26. Your age

Under 35 years 29.3% 2.4% 53.6% 1.2% 21.0%
35-44 years 57.6% 7.1% 24.7% 1.7% 19.4%
45-54 years 13.1% 89.3% 20.4% 5.9% 16.2%
55-64 years 0.0% 1.2% 1.1% 53.2% 25.4%
65+ years 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 38.1% 18.0%

027. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years)

N=1435 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years)

5 or less 37.9% 11.2% 47.2% 7.7% 24.1%
6 to 10 30.4% 15.7% 25.3% 5.8% 16.3%
11to 15 18.9% 13.5% 8.8% 6.5% 10.0%
16 to 20 8.6% 20.2% 7.7% 8.0% 8.8%
2110 30 2.9% 28.1% 7.7% 27.5% 17.6%
31+ 1.4% 11.2% 3.2% 44.6% 23.3%
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Household Types

027. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years & months)

N=1435 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (Months)

1-2 Mo 25.7% 27.3% 19.2% 22.9% 22.6%
3-4 Mo 18.8% 29.5% 26.5% 16.8% 21.2%
5-6 Mo 32.6% 31.8% 36.1% 33.6% 34.1%
7-8 Mo 11.8% 6.8% 10.0% 10.3% 10.3%
9-10 Mo 9.7% 2.3% 5.9% 12.2% 9.0%
11-12 Mo 1.4% 2.3% 2.3% 4.2% 2.8%

028. Are you or other members of your household of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry? (without "'not provided'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children

Q28. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry

Yes 18.5% 23.3% 16.0% 10.5% 14.3%

No 81.5% 76.7% 84.0% 89.5% 85.7%
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Household Types

029. Which of the following best describes your race/ethnicity:

N=1426 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q29. Your race/ethnicity
Asian/Pacific Islander 13.9% 7.9% 14.9% 8.3% 11.2%
Black/African American 6.4% 7.9% 8.9% 8.4% 8.1%
White/Caucasian 77.5% 80.9% 74.1% 80.7% 78.3%
American Indian/Eskimo 0.4% 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%
Other 6.4% 5.6% 5.5% 3.7% 4.8%
030. Which of the following best describes your home: (without ""'not provided"")
N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q30. What describes your home
Single-family home 64.7% 86.7% 28.3% 76.8% 62.1%
Townhouse/Duplex 18.7% 5.6% 16.5% 8.7% 12.5%
Apartment 6.9% 5.6% 30.3% 4.8% 12.1%
Condominium 9.7% 2.2% 24.9% 9.7% 13.3%
ETC Institute (2016)
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Household Types

031. Is English the primary language spoken in your home? (without "'not provided'")

N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q31. Is English the primary language spoken in your home
Yes 93.0% 96.6% 92.8% 93.4% 93.4%
No 7.0% 3.4% 7.2% 6.6% 6.6%
032. Does anyone in your household have a disability? (without "'not provided"")
N=1470 Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
Q32. Does anyone in your household have a disability
Yes 3.9% 12.6% 3.2% 10.3% 7.2%
No 96.1% 87.4% 96.8% 89.7% 92.8%
ETC Institute (2016)
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033. Would you say your total annual household income is? (without ""'not provided"")

N=1470

Q33. Your total annual household income

Under $35K
$35K-$79,999
$80K-$149,999
$150K-$249,999

$250K+

034. Your gender: (without ""'not provided"")

N=1470

Q34. Your gender

Male

Female

ETC Institute (2016)

Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
2.6% 0.0% 2.5% 4.9% 3.5%
4.4% 8.6% 13.9% 13.3% 11.4%
18.1% 24.7% 36.3% 27.0% 27.6%
41.1% 30.9% 33.8% 30.5% 33.6%
33.7% 35.8% 13.6% 24.2% 24.0%
Households with and without Children Total
Households with Households with
Households with Households with Adults Ages 20-54  Adults Ages 55+ and
Children Under Age 10 Children Ages 10-19 and No Children No Children
37.4% 50.0% 46.4% 51.7% 47.4%
62.6% 50.0% 53.6% 48.3% 52.6%
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Section A-3
Cross Tabular Data By
Length of Residence
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Length of Residence

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Yes 40.8% 41.5% 51.0% 41.3% 33.3% 18.0% 35.3%

No 59.2% 58.5% 49.0% 58.7% 66.7% 82.0% 64.7%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Yes 21.7% 22.2% 31.5% 27.8% 16.7% 12.9% 20.3%

No 78.3% 77.8% 68.5% 72.2% 83.3% 87.1% 79.7%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Yes 89.6% 94.0% 83.9% 86.5% 86.9% 79.0% 86.7%

No 10.4% 6.0% 16.1% 13.5% 13.1% 21.0% 13.3%

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Yes 36.4% 38.0% 38.5% 23.8% 12.7% 11.7% 25.9%

No 63.6% 62.0% 61.5% 76.2% 87.3% 88.3% 74.1%
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Length of Residence

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Yes 46.8% 51.3% 56.6% 42.1% 26.2% 31.7% 41.2%

No 53.2% 48.7% 43.4% 57.9% 73.8% 68.3% 58.8%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Yes 38.7% 38.0% 38.5% 46.0% 35.7% 26.3% 35.9%

No 61.3% 62.0% 61.5% 54.0% 64.3% 73.7% 64.1%

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Yes 30.3% 29.1% 35.7% 34.9% 28.6% 17.4% 27.8%

No 69.7% 70.9% 64.3% 65.1% 71.4% 82.6% 72.2%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Yes 16.2% 12.8% 11.9% 15.1% 9.1% 4.8% 11.2%

No 83.8% 87.2% 88.1% 84.9% 90.9% 95.2% 88.8%
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Length of Residence

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q1-9. Skate park
Yes 6.1% 7.7% 9.8% 11.9% 9.1% 6.0% 7.7%
No 93.9% 92.3% 90.2% 88.1% 90.9% 94.0% 92.3%
Q1-10. Dog parks
Yes 33.8% 31.2% 30.1% 37.3% 30.6% 28.7% 31.5%
No 66.2% 68.8% 69.9% 62.7% 69.4% 71.3% 68.5%
Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats
Yes 75.7% 74.4% 76.9% 80.2% 75.4% 75.7% 76.1%
No 24.3% 25.6% 23.1% 19.8% 24.6% 24.3% 23.9%
Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)
Yes 12.7% 9.8% 7.7% 11.1% 13.1% 13.8% 12.0%
No 87.3% 90.2% 92.3% 88.9% 86.9% 86.2% 88.0%
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Length of Residence

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Yes 56.4% 49.6% 45.5% 50.8% 48.0% 35.3% 47.3%

No 43.6% 50.4% 54.5% 49.2% 52.0% 64.7% 52.7%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Yes 53.8% 54.7% 58.7% 49.2% 46.4% 42.2% 50.2%

No 46.2% 45.3% 41.3% 50.8% 53.6% 57.8% 49.8%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Yes 10.4% 11.5% 9.8% 15.1% 12.7% 8.1% 11.0%

No 89.6% 88.5% 90.2% 84.9% 87.3% 91.9% 89.0%

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Yes 76.3% 75.6% 67.1% 73.0% 73.4% 72.5% 73.7%

No 23.7% 24.4% 32.9% 27.0% 26.6% 27.5% 26.3%
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Length of Residence

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-17. Community gardens

Yes 38.7% 30.8% 28.7% 31.7% 34.5% 31.4% 33.8%

No 61.3% 69.2% 71.3% 68.3% 65.5% 68.6% 66.2%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

Yes 18.2% 15.4% 23.1% 18.3% 23.0% 17.7% 19.0%
No 81.8% 84.6% 76.9% 81.7% 77.0% 82.3% 81.0%
Q1-19. Other

Yes 4.0% 7.3% 6.3% 4.0% 4.4% 4.2% 5.0%
No 96.0% 92.7% 93.7% 96.0% 95.6% 95.8% 95.0%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 247



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Fully Met 33.6% 41.7% 42.9% 34.6% 40.8% 36.2% 38.0%
Mostly Met 41.2% 43.8% 42.9% 42.3% 36.8% 46.6% 42.4%
Partly Met 19.8% 12.5% 10.0% 19.2% 19.7% 13.8% 15.8%
Not Met 5.3% 2.1% 4.3% 3.8% 2.6% 3.4% 3.8%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Fully Met 47.1% 41.2% 43.2% 29.4% 27.0% 35.0% 38.9%
Mostly Met 31.4% 41.2% 34.1% 47.1% 43.2% 45.0% 39.2%
Partly Met 15.7% 11.8% 15.9% 17.6% 24.3% 7.5% 14.8%
Not Met 5.7% 5.9% 6.8% 5.9% 5.4% 12.5% 7.1%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Fully Met 39.9% 35.7% 36.6% 49.5% 41.8% 38.4% 39.7%
Mostly Met 42.6% 45.5% 49.1% 35.2% 44.8% 46.4% 44.1%
Partly Met 15.9% 16.9% 13.4% 12.4% 10.8% 14.3% 14.3%
Not Met 1.7% 1.9% 0.9% 2.9% 2.6% 0.8% 1.9%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Fully Met 30.5% 42.9% 48.0% 40.0% 34.6% 37.1% 37.5%
Mostly Met 29.7% 34.5% 36.0% 36.7% 34.6% 34.3% 33.5%
Partly Met 27.1% 16.7% 14.0% 16.7% 19.2% 25.7% 21.0%
Not Met 12.7% 6.0% 2.0% 6.7% 11.5% 2.9% 8.0%

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Fully Met 53.3% 53.6% 64.0% 51.0% 67.3% 59.4% 56.8%
Mostly Met 30.7% 34.5% 28.0% 37.3% 25.5% 33.3% 32.0%
Partly Met 12.7% 10.9% 5.3% 9.8% 5.5% 7.3% 9.2%
Not Met 3.3% 0.9% 2.7% 2.0% 1.8% 0.0% 2.0%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Fully Met 46.7% 46.0% 43.1% 47.2% 41.6% 41.0% 44.1%
Mostly Met 30.0% 31.0% 37.3% 39.6% 44.2% 33.3% 34.9%
Partly Met 15.0% 16.1% 15.7% 11.3% 11.7% 20.5% 15.4%
Not Met 8.3% 6.9% 3.9% 1.9% 2.6% 5.1% 5.6%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Fully Met 43.6% 48.4% 44.9% 37.5% 41.0% 43.6% 44.0%
Mostly Met 22.3% 31.3% 36.7% 35.0% 41.0% 34.5% 32.2%
Partly Met 25.5% 12.5% 16.3% 22.5% 16.4% 16.4% 18.2%
Not Met 8.5% 7.8% 2.0% 5.0% 1.6% 5.5% 5.6%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Fully Met 27.5% 41.4% 25.0% 11.1% 15.8% 35.7% 27.8%
Mostly Met 23.5% 17.2% 31.3% 38.9% 31.6% 42.9% 27.8%
Partly Met 31.4% 34.5% 31.3% 44.4% 15.8% 7.1% 28.5%
Not Met 17.6% 6.9% 12.5% 5.6% 36.8% 14.3% 15.9%

Q1-9. Skate park

Fully Met 38.9% 70.6% 64.3% 20.0% 35.3% 38.9% 43.6%
Mostly Met 5.6% 11.8% 7.1% 40.0% 29.4% 22.2% 19.8%
Partly Met 22.2% 5.9% 14.3% 20.0% 17.6% 11.1% 14.9%
Not Met 33.3% 11.8% 14.3% 20.0% 17.6% 27.8% 21.8%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-10. Dog parks

Fully Met 28.6% 32.4% 41.0% 38.6% 43.9% 42.9% 36.6%
Mostly Met 33.0% 41.2% 41.0% 38.6% 31.8% 35.7% 35.9%
Partly Met 26.8% 17.6% 12.8% 13.6% 18.2% 17.9% 19.6%
Not Met 11.6% 8.8% 5.1% 9.1% 6.1% 3.6% 7.8%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

Fully Met 27.1% 24.1% 37.5% 36.3% 34.4% 35.2% 31.3%
Mostly Met 34.2% 45.7% 35.6% 30.8% 42.3% 45.2% 39.9%
Partly Met 31.3% 23.5% 19.2% 23.1% 20.9% 17.4% 23.1%
Not Met 7.5% 6.8% 7.7% 9.9% 2.5% 2.3% 5.7%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

Fully Met 20.0% 40.0% 45.5% 25.0% 33.3% 35.0% 31.1%
Mostly Met 8.6% 25.0% 36.4% 16.7% 33.3% 27.5% 24.3%
Partly Met 28.6% 20.0% 18.2% 33.3% 16.7% 25.0% 23.6%
Not Met 42.9% 15.0% 0.0% 25.0% 16.7% 12.5% 20.9%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 19.6% 30.8% 31.7% 28.1% 24.8% 28.0% 25.5%
Mostly Met 40.8% 36.4% 45.0% 36.8% 45.7% 49.0% 42.5%
Partly Met 31.3% 24.3% 16.7% 28.1% 21.0% 18.0% 24.4%
Not Met 8.4% 8.4% 6.7% 7.0% 8.6% 5.0% 7.5%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Fully Met 31.7% 35.0% 49.3% 44.4% 40.4% 42.0% 38.4%
Mostly Met 35.9% 39.3% 34.2% 29.6% 43.4% 40.3% 38.1%
Partly Met 28.1% 17.1% 15.1% 22.2% 13.1% 16.0% 19.4%
Not Met 4.2% 8.5% 1.4% 3.7% 3.0% 1.7% 4.0%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Fully Met 29.0% 38.5% 54.5% 15.8% 23.1% 34.8% 29.8%
Mostly Met 38.7% 23.1% 0.0% 31.6% 30.8% 30.4% 29.8%
Partly Met 16.1% 15.4% 27.3% 36.8% 30.8% 21.7% 22.7%
Not Met 16.1% 23.1% 18.2% 15.8% 15.4% 13.0% 17.7%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Fully Met 27.6% 19.2% 33.0% 33.7% 24.7% 37.4% 28.4%
Mostly Met 30.1% 40.7% 38.6% 34.9% 47.5% 42.2% 39.0%
Partly Met 33.1% 28.7% 18.2% 21.7% 24.7% 17.5% 25.4%
Not Met 9.2% 11.4% 10.2% 9.6% 3.2% 2.9% 7.3%

Q1-17. Community gardens

Fully Met 22.9% 28.4% 37.5% 35.1% 25.7% 33.8% 28.2%
Mostly Met 17.8% 31.3% 18.8% 24.3% 42.9% 35.0% 28.2%
Partly Met 28.8% 31.3% 28.1% 32.4% 20.0% 21.3% 27.3%
Not Met 30.5% 9.0% 15.6% 8.1% 11.4% 10.0% 16.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

Fully Met 30.2% 21.2% 30.0% 19.0% 13.0% 16.7% 21.2%
Mostly Met 24.5% 27.3% 36.7% 38.1% 41.3% 35.4% 33.9%
Partly Met 24.5% 27.3% 20.0% 23.8% 30.4% 27.1% 25.4%
Not Met 20.8% 24.2% 13.3% 19.0% 15.2% 20.8% 19.5%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q1-19. Other
Fully Met 0.0% 17.6% 11.1% 25.0% 0.0% 16.7% 10.6%
Mostly Met 25.0% 17.6% 22.2% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 25.8%
Partly Met 25.0% 35.3% 22.2% 0.0% 20.0% 25.0% 25.8%
Not Met 50.0% 29.4% 44.4% 50.0% 30.0% 33.3% 37.9%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

None 11.5% 5.6% 4.3% 1.9% 5.0% 9.6% 7.2%
1-10 times 40.8% 43.8% 37.7% 42.3% 46.3% 44.2% 42.6%
11-25 times 28.5% 28.1% 26.1% 17.3% 22.5% 25.0% 25.6%
26+ times 19.2% 22.5% 31.9% 38.5% 26.3% 21.2% 24.6%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

None 24.6% 20.8% 12.2% 5.9% 10.0% 17.5% 16.8%
1-10 times 49.3% 50.0% 24.4% 38.2% 50.0% 47.5% 44.8%
11-25 times 15.9% 18.8% 24.4% 32.4% 10.0% 22.5% 19.4%
26+ times 10.1% 10.4% 39.0% 23.5% 30.0% 12.5% 19.0%

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

None 1.4% 2.5% 1.9% 3.0% 4.2% 2.3% 2.5%
1-10 times 26.2% 18.5% 22.9% 18.2% 21.4% 24.5% 22.8%
11-25 times 24.5% 28.0% 31.4% 28.3% 23.4% 24.5% 25.8%
26+ times 47.9% 51.0% 43.8% 50.5% 51.0% 48.6% 48.8%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

None 20.5% 18.5% 12.2% 24.1% 15.6% 30.3% 20.1%
1-10 times 55.6% 53.1% 63.3% 51.7% 53.1% 69.7% 56.7%
11-25 times 16.2% 22.2% 16.3% 17.2% 15.6% 0.0% 16.0%
26+ times 7.7% 6.2% 8.2% 6.9% 15.6% 0.0% 7.2%

Q1-5. Playgrounds

None 9.3% 4.7% 4.1% 4.0% 8.2% 6.2% 6.7%
1-10 times 29.3% 22.4% 28.8% 36.0% 50.8% 48.1% 34.3%
11-25 times 17.3% 23.4% 23.3% 22.0% 14.8% 32.1% 22.1%
26+ times 44.0% 49.5% 43.8% 38.0% 26.2% 13.6% 36.9%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

None 26.1% 17.5% 14.6% 11.5% 16.5% 16.9% 19.0%
1-10 times 47.9% 50.0% 50.0% 59.6% 49.4% 45.1% 49.8%
11-25 times 18.5% 20.0% 22.9% 21.2% 20.3% 19.7% 19.5%
26+ times 7.6% 12.5% 12.5% 7.7% 13.9% 18.3% 11.7%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-7. Basketball courts

None 17.9% 12.7% 10.4% 2.4% 7.5% 25.0% 13.4%
1-10 times 54.7% 58.7% 60.4% 64.3% 47.8% 41.7% 54.3%
11-25 times 17.9% 14.3% 14.6% 16.7% 22.4% 22.9% 18.0%
26+ times 9.5% 14.3% 14.6% 16.7% 22.4% 10.4% 14.2%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

None 40.4% 25.9% 20.0% 11.1% 42.9% 50.0% 33.6%
1-10 times 42.3% 48.1% 60.0% 77.8% 28.6% 8.3% 45.0%
11-25 times 13.5% 7.4% 0.0% 5.6% 19.0% 33.3% 12.1%
26+ times 3.8% 18.5% 20.0% 5.6% 9.5% 8.3% 9.4%

Q1-9. Skate park

None 43.8% 42.9% 30.8% 13.3% 33.3% 53.3% 36.5%
1-10 times 43.8% 35.7% 38.5% 66.7% 52.4% 20.0% 43.8%
11-25 times 6.3% 14.3% 7.7% 13.3% 4.8% 20.0% 10.4%
26+ times 6.3% 7.1% 23.1% 6.7% 9.5% 6.7% 9.4%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-10. Dog parks

None 21.3% 11.9% 14.3% 10.0% 18.3% 12.3% 16.3%
1-10 times 39.8% 34.3% 45.7% 32.5% 47.9% 43.8% 40.3%
11-25 times 19.4% 29.9% 20.0% 15.0% 16.9% 20.5% 20.5%
26+ times 19.4% 23.9% 20.0% 42.5% 16.9% 23.3% 22.8%

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

None 10.2% 5.2% 9.2% 8.0% 5.4% 7.4% 7.6%
1-10 times 49.6% 52.9% 55.1% 34.5% 44.0% 36.9% 45.7%
11-25 times 22.9% 27.7% 21.4% 27.6% 29.5% 32.0% 26.8%
26+ times 17.4% 14.2% 14.3% 29.9% 21.1% 23.6% 19.9%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

None 55.3% 50.0% 50.0% 23.1% 44.8% 35.1% 43.8%
1-10 times 42.1% 40.9% 30.0% 61.5% 34.5% 29.7% 39.2%
11-25 times 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 13.8% 21.6% 8.5%
26+ times 2.6% 4.5% 20.0% 15.4% 6.9% 13.5% 8.5%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 8.5% 10.9% 7.1% 10.5% 10.3% 8.7% 9.3%
1-10 times 43.8% 45.5% 57.1% 42.1% 57.9% 56.5% 50.1%
11-25 times 26.1% 24.5% 25.0% 19.3% 22.4% 22.8% 23.7%
26+ times 21.6% 19.1% 10.7% 28.1% 9.3% 12.0% 16.9%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

None 15.7% 21.7% 13.0% 7.4% 15.4% 23.6% 17.1%
1-10 times 67.5% 66.1% 75.4% 74.1% 73.1% 67.9% 69.9%
11-25 times 12.7% 9.6% 8.7% 13.0% 6.7% 5.7% 9.4%
26+ times 4.2% 2.6% 2.9% 5.6% 4.8% 2.8% 3.6%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

None 34.6% 36.0% 0.0% 35.3% 26.9% 57.9% 34.9%
1-10 times 30.8% 28.0% 70.0% 52.9% 34.6% 21.1% 35.7%
11-25 times 15.4% 24.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26.9% 10.5% 14.7%
26+ times 19.2% 12.0% 30.0% 11.8% 11.5% 10.5% 14.7%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q1-16. Hiking trails

None 13.9% 8.8% 13.3% 6.3% 8.6% 6.7% 9.8%
1-10 times 47.1% 55.0% 45.8% 38.0% 45.4% 51.0% 48.2%
11-25 times 27.3% 20.6% 25.3% 26.6% 23.3% 22.1% 24.3%
26+ times 11.8% 15.6% 15.7% 29.1% 22.7% 19.6% 17.8%

Q1-17. Community gardens

None 51.7% 37.5% 35.5% 22.2% 32.0% 27.5% 38.3%
1-10 times 35.8% 43.8% 41.9% 63.9% 42.7% 52.2% 43.4%
11-25 times 8.3% 10.9% 9.7% 5.6% 16.0% 13.0% 11.0%
26+ times 4.2% 7.8% 12.9% 8.3% 9.3% 7.2% 7.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

None 61.1% 58.8% 43.3% 76.2% 63.8% 65.9% 61.5%
1-10 times 38.9% 32.4% 53.3% 23.8% 31.9% 34.1% 35.9%
11-25 times 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 1.7%
26+ times 0.0% 2.9% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
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Length of Residence

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1400 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q1-19. Other
None 23.1% 25.0% 11.1% 25.0% 37.5% 27.3% 25.4%
1-10 times 23.1% 18.8% 33.3% 0.0% 37.5% 27.3% 23.8%
11-25 times 15.4% 31.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 9.1% 14.3%
26+ times 38.5% 25.0% 55.6% 75.0% 12.5% 36.4% 36.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
8.4% 9.8% 16.8% 12.7% 8.7% 4.2% 8.8%
1.7% 1.3% 7.0% 7.9% 2.8% 2.7% 3.1%
37.6% 40.2% 28.0% 27.8% 40.9% 34.4% 36.1%
0.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5%
17.1% 20.5% 16.1% 5.6% 3.2% 3.9% 11.0%
3.2% 1.3% 2.1% 0.0% 4.0% 3.6% 2.8%
1.4% 1.3% 2.1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.6% 1.1%
0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.2%
5.8% 6.4% 3.5% 6.3% 4.0% 3.0% 4.8%
5.2% 3.8% 8.4% 12.7% 9.5% 15.9% 9.2%
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Length of Residence

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 2.3% 3.0% 2.1% 4.8% 2.4% 0.9% 2.3%
Park shelters & picnic areas 0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 2.4% 0.4% 2.4% 1.2%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.1%
Hiking trails 6.4% 5.6% 4.9% 5.6% 10.7% 12.0% 8.2%
Community gardens 2.0% 1.3% 1.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 1.2%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Other 1.4% 1.3% 0.7% 2.4% 0.4% 1.2% 1.2%
None chosen 5.5% 1.7% 4.9% 7.1% 10.3% 12.9% 7.6%
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Length of Residence

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q2. 2nd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 4.3% 6.4% 13.3% 7.1% 5.2% 3.0% 5.6%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 2.0% 1.3% 4.9% 2.4% 3.6% 0.3% 2.0%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 19.9% 20.1% 16.8% 19.0% 18.3% 16.2% 18.6%
Water spraygrounds 4.3% 7.7% 2.1% 2.4% 1.6% 0.3% 3.1%
Playgrounds 8.7% 9.4% 9.8% 7.9% 2.4% 7.2% 7.6%
Tennis courts 3.5% 6.8% 4.9% 5.6% 2.4% 1.8% 3.7%
Basketball courts 2.3% 1.7% 2.1% 3.2% 2.4% 2.4% 2.2%
Volleyball courts 0.9% 0.4% 1.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 0.7%
Skate park 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4%
Dog parks 5.8% 8.1% 2.8% 6.3% 5.6% 5.1% 5.6%
hNat':yraI areas & wildlife 11.8% 9.0% 10.5% 12.7% 17.5% 21.6% 14.5%

abitats
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Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.6% 0.5%
5.5% 5.1% 3.5% 3.2% 2.4% 2.4% 3.8%
2.9% 2.6% 2.8% 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 2.2%
0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
16.8% 15.4% 14.7% 8.7% 18.7% 17.4% 16.1%
1.7% 1.3% 2.8% 2.4% 0.8% 3.3% 2.0%
0.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 0.3% 0.5%
0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5%
7.5% 3.4% 7.0% 11.9% 13.5% 15.3% 10.1%
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Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 3rd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
6.1% 4.7% 4.2% 5.6% 3.2% 2.1% 4.4%
1.4% 2.1% 3.5% 2.4% 0.8% 0.9% 1.6%
12.1% 12.4% 12.6% 8.7% 9.5% 8.4% 10.5%
4.9% 4.3% 5.6% 0.0% 0.8% 1.8% 2.9%
3.8% 7.7% 7.0% 4.0% 3.6% 4.2% 4.8%
6.1% 6.0% 2.8% 1.6% 2.8% 3.9% 4.3%
3.5% 0.9% 4.9% 4.0% 2.8% 2.7% 2.9%
2.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.9%
0.0% 0.9% 0.7% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6%
4.9% 4.7% 2.1% 3.2% 4.0% 4.2% 4.1%
13.0% 16.7% 18.2% 12.7% 17.9% 15.9% 15.6%
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Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.2% 0.6%
9.5% 7.3% 4.2% 7.1% 7.1% 6.0% 7.1%
3.8% 3.4% 2.1% 4.0% 3.6% 2.1% 3.1%
0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 1.6% 0.4% 0.9% 0.9%
13.9% 15.8% 15.4% 21.4% 15.5% 19.2% 16.5%
3.5% 1.3% 1.4% 4.8% 4.0% 3.9% 3.3%
0.3% 2.1% 1.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.9% 1.0%
0.0% 0.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2% 0.6% 0.6%
10.4% 6.0% 11.9% 15.1% 20.6% 20.4% 14.3%
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Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 4th choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife
habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
5.8% 3.0% 2.8% 2.4% 3.6% 3.0% 3.8%
2.3% 0.9% 6.3% 3.2% 0.4% 1.5% 2.0%
7.2% 7.7% 11.9% 11.1% 4.0% 8.1% 7.8%
5.5% 7.3% 7.0% 2.4% 1.6% 1.5% 3.9%
3.2% 4.3% 6.3% 3.2% 1.6% 6.0% 3.9%
4.3% 3.4% 2.8% 5.6% 3.2% 3.3% 3.6%
2.3% 2.6% 2.8% 1.6% 3.6% 0.3% 2.0%
0.6% 0.9% 0.0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.3%
3.8% 2.1% 7.7% 2.4% 6.3% 4.2% 4.4%
10.1% 14.5% 6.3% 15.9% 13.1% 7.2% 10.8%
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Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
1.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 2.1% 1.1%
7.5% 6.8% 7.7% 7.9% 9.1% 5.4% 7.2%
5.2% 6.0% 6.3% 3.2% 4.8% 5.7% 5.3%
0.9% 1.7% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6% 0.9% 1.2%
13.3% 16.2% 6.3% 10.3% 11.5% 7.8% 11.2%
4.3% 5.1% 6.3% 1.6% 4.0% 6.9% 5.2%
0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 2.4% 2.0% 1.8% 1.4%
0.6% 1.3% 1.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.9%
20.5% 14.5% 16.8% 22.2% 27.8% 33.2% 23.4%
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Length of Residence

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 24.6% 23.9% 37.1% 27.8% 20.6% 12.3% 22.5%

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,

etc.) 7.5% 5.6% 21.7% 15.9% 7.5% 5.4% 8.7%
Paved, multi-use trails

(walking, biking) 76.9% 80.3% 69.2% 66.7% 72.6% 67.1% 72.9%
Water spraygrounds 15.0% 20.1% 15.4% 5.6% 4.4% 3.9% 10.5%
Playgrounds 32.7% 41.9% 39.2% 20.6% 10.7% 21.3% 27.3%
Tennis courts 17.1% 17.5% 12.6% 12.7% 12.3% 12.6% 14.4%
Basketball courts 9.5% 6.4% 11.9% 9.5% 9.1% 6.0% 8.2%
Volleyball courts 3.8% 3.4% 1.4% 3.2% 2.0% 0.9% 2.4%
Skate park 0.6% 0.9% 1.4% 3.2% 1.2% 2.4% 1.5%
Dog parks 20.2% 21.4% 16.1% 18.3% 19.8% 16.5% 18.9%
hNal;[yraI areas & wildlife 40.2% 44.0% 43.4% 54.0% 57.9% 60.5% 50.1%

abitats
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Length of Residence

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,

bocce, etc.) 2.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 3.6% 3.9% 2.4%
Parks & plazas in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 24.9% 22.2% 17.5% 23.0% 21.0% 14.7% 20.4%
Park shelters & picnic areas 12.4% 12.8% 11.9% 11.1% 10.3% 12.0% 11.8%
Bike parks (e.g., BMX) 2.0% 3.4% 0.7% 5.6% 2.4% 2.1% 2.6%
Hiking trails 50.3% 53.0% 41.3% 46.0% 56.3% 56.3% 52.0%
Community gardens 11.6% 9.0% 11.9% 9.5% 9.5% 15.0% 11.7%
Rentable space (for formal

events) 2.0% 3.4% 3.5% 4.8% 4.0% 3.0% 3.1%
Other 2.9% 3.8% 3.5% 4.0% 2.4% 2.7% 3.1%
None chosen 5.5% 1.7% 4.9% 7.1% 10.3% 12.9% 7.6%
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Length of Residence

03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekdays you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities? (without ''not provided"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekdays

8-9 pm 61.6% 58.7% 63.5% 65.8% 64.9% 69.4% 64.0%
9-10 pm 24.5% 23.8% 22.6% 23.9% 24.7% 21.6% 23.5%
10-11 pm 10.0% 11.2% 10.2% 8.5% 7.8% 5.3% 8.6%
11-midnight 3.9% 6.3% 3.6% 1.7% 2.6% 3.7% 3.9%

03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekends you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekends

8-9 pm 43.0% 38.2% 48.2% 45.7% 50.2% 61.1% 48.2%
9-10 pm 27.4% 31.1% 29.9% 30.2% 25.1% 20.6% 26.5%
10-11 pm 19.8% 16.9% 14.6% 17.2% 15.4% 12.3% 16.2%
11-midnight 9.8% 13.8% 7.3% 6.9% 9.3% 6.0% 9.2%
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Length of Residence

Q4. The following are potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball and rectangular fields (soccer, football, ultimate

Frisbee). Please check the TWO improvements that are most important to you and members of your household.

N=1014 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q4. Potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball & rectangular fields

Build new baseball & softball
playing fields 15.0% 14.9% 28.0% 22.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.7%

Build new rectangular fields:
soccer, football, & ultimate

Frisbee 46.4% 42.9% 51.4% 41.8% 46.3% 40.9% 44.7%
Add lighting to fields 73.0% 70.9% 55.1% 67.3% 56.1% 60.2% 65.6%
Add synthetic turf to fields 19.5% 18.3% 25.2% 27.6% 24.4% 24.3% 22.5%

Extend hours fields are
available 32.6% 34.3% 23.4% 30.6% 40.9% 34.8% 33.2%
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Length of Residence

05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Yes 67.6% 71.4% 62.9% 70.6% 61.1% 50.0% 63.1%

No 32.4% 28.6% 37.1% 29.4% 38.9% 50.0% 36.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Yes 62.1% 55.6% 44.1% 56.3% 66.3% 59.9% 59.0%

No 37.9% 44.4% 55.9% 43.7% 33.7% 40.1% 41.0%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Yes 40.2% 42.7% 44.8% 44.4% 33.3% 29.6% 37.8%

No 59.8% 57.3% 55.2% 55.6% 66.7% 70.4% 62.2%

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Yes 32.4% 34.6% 35.7% 34.1% 25.4% 14.1% 27.8%

No 67.6% 65.4% 64.3% 65.9% 74.6% 85.9% 72.2%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Yes 23.1% 21.4% 21.0% 29.4% 18.3% 15.3% 20.7%

No 76.9% 78.6% 79.0% 70.6% 81.7% 84.7% 79.3%
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Length of Residence

05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470

Q5-6. Community Center

Yes

No

Q5-7. Nature Center

Yes

No

Q5-8. Other

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

37.9% 44.0% 46.9% 56.3% 46.8% 50.6% 45.7%
62.1% 56.0% 53.1% 43.7% 53.2% 49.4% 54.3%
38.7% 44.4% 46.9% 51.6% 51.2% 55.1% 47.8%
61.3% 55.6% 53.1% 48.4% 48.8% 44.9% 52.2%

2.9% 3.0% 0.7% 4.0% 2.8% 1.5% 2.4%
97.1% 97.0% 99.3% 96.0% 97.2% 98.5% 97.6%

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis
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Length of Residence

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Fully Met 18.8% 30.5% 37.2% 34.1% 32.4% 34.5% 28.9%
Mostly Met 23.4% 31.8% 25.6% 32.9% 35.2% 33.1% 29.7%
Partly Met 28.9% 23.2% 26.9% 21.2% 21.8% 22.1% 24.5%
Not Met 28.9% 14.6% 10.3% 11.8% 10.6% 10.3% 16.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Fully Met 15.5% 17.8% 23.2% 27.7% 20.8% 28.7% 21.4%
Mostly Met 26.9% 27.1% 41.1% 26.2% 36.9% 40.7% 32.9%
Partly Met 29.5% 32.2% 14.3% 32.3% 30.9% 22.8% 27.8%
Not Met 28.0% 22.9% 21.4% 13.8% 11.4% 7.8% 17.9%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Fully Met 14.6% 24.4% 26.7% 21.6% 26.4% 24.7% 22.2%
Mostly Met 30.8% 32.2% 46.7% 31.4% 41.7% 52.9% 38.8%
Partly Met 29.2% 28.9% 13.3% 39.2% 26.4% 17.6% 25.8%
Not Met 25.4% 14.4% 13.3% 7.8% 5.6% 4.7% 13.2%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Fully Met 9.5% 13.9% 21.3% 7.5% 20.0% 17.5% 14.1%
Mostly Met 21.0% 29.2% 19.1% 32.5% 29.1% 25.0% 25.5%
Partly Met 29.5% 29.2% 31.9% 30.0% 29.1% 30.0% 29.9%
Not Met 40.0% 27.8% 27.7% 30.0% 21.8% 27.5% 30.4%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 17.1% 22.7% 14.8% 12.5% 12.2% 18.2% 16.2%
Mostly Met 19.7% 13.6% 22.2% 25.0% 39.0% 36.4% 25.7%
Partly Met 30.3% 31.8% 25.9% 37.5% 31.7% 27.3% 30.9%
Not Met 32.9% 31.8% 37.0% 25.0% 17.1% 18.2% 27.2%

Q5-6. Community Center

Fully Met 25.2% 40.2% 39.0% 38.5% 36.0% 39.7% 35.6%
Mostly Met 31.1% 32.6% 23.7% 41.5% 43.0% 39.7% 35.9%
Partly Met 22.71% 16.3% 16.9% 15.4% 18.0% 14.9% 17.5%
Not Met 21.0% 10.9% 20.3% 4.6% 3.0% 57% 10.9%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-7. Nature Center

Fully Met 23.8% 35.6% 55.4% 31.7% 42.3% 38.2% 36.0%
Mostly Met 20.5% 33.3% 19.6% 46.0% 39.6% 46.1% 35.0%
Partly Met 27.9% 21.8% 19.6% 17.5% 13.5% 11.2% 18.3%
Not Met 27.9% 9.2% 5.4% 4.8% 4.5% 4.6% 10.7%
Q5-8. Other

Fully Met 12.5% 14.3% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.8%
Mostly Met 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 20.0% 28.6% 20.0% 17.6%
Partly Met 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 40.0% 14.7%
Not Met 87.5% 42.9% 100.0% 60.0% 57.1% 40.0% 58.8%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-1. Swimming pool

None 36.3% 20.7% 20.8% 18.1% 19.4% 31.7% 26.9%
1-10 times 40.9% 36.7% 32.5% 34.9% 46.5% 34.5% 38.7%
11-25 times 9.8% 19.3% 26.0% 20.5% 14.0% 16.2% 15.8%
26+ times 13.0% 23.3% 20.8% 26.5% 20.2% 17.6% 18.6%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

None 34.2% 25.0% 30.4% 21.5% 22.9% 21.0% 26.2%
1-10 times 25.0% 33.9% 30.4% 38.5% 40.0% 40.1% 34.4%
11-25 times 10.7% 15.2% 10.7% 21.5% 12.1% 15.4% 13.5%
26+ times 30.1% 25.9% 28.6% 18.5% 25.0% 23.5% 25.8%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

None 32.3% 27.6% 11.9% 7.7% 10.8% 17.3% 20.8%
1-10 times 30.7% 32.2% 40.7% 50.0% 36.5% 33.3% 35.6%
11-25 times 18.9% 18.4% 32.2% 17.3% 17.6% 28.4% 21.2%
26+ times 18.1% 21.8% 15.3% 25.0% 35.1% 21.0% 22.4%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

None 51.0% 36.1% 40.0% 21.1% 19.6% 37.8% 36.7%
1-10 times 28.0% 34.7% 26.7% 39.5% 42.9% 27.0% 33.6%
11-25 times 13.0% 13.9% 20.0% 23.7% 17.9% 24.3% 16.8%
26+ times 8.0% 15.3% 13.3% 15.8% 19.6% 10.8% 12.9%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 42.7% 44.7% 38.5% 30.3% 26.8% 27.9% 35.9%
1-10 times 29.3% 31.9% 38.5% 48.5% 43.9% 48.8% 38.9%
11-25 times 13.3% 14.9% 15.4% 12.1% 22.0% 7.0% 13.7%
26+ times 14.7% 8.5% 7.7% 9.1% 7.3% 16.3% 11.5%

Q5-6. Community Center

None 31.6% 22.9% 23.2% 17.9% 14.4% 9.1% 19.5%
1-10 times 50.9% 49.0% 58.9% 50.7% 48.1% 49.7% 50.3%
11-25 times 9.6% 15.6% 16.1% 9.0% 20.2% 19.6% 15.3%
26+ times 7.9% 12.5% 1.8% 22.4% 17.3% 21.7% 14.9%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the

past 12 months?""

N=1292 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q5-7. Nature Center

None 35.8% 18.9% 20.0% 10.2% 15.1% 16.7% 20.9%
1-10 times 48.8% 58.9% 66.7% 69.5% 66.0% 63.2% 60.5%
11-25 times 10.6% 18.9% 8.3% 13.6% 13.2% 11.1% 12.5%
26+ times 4.9% 3.2% 5.0% 6.8% 5.7% 9.0% 6.1%
Q5-8. Other

None 66.7% 14.3% 100.0% 60.0% 14.3% 25.0% 35.5%
1-10 times 16.7% 57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 50.0% 32.3%
11-25 times 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 9.7%
26+ times 16.7% 14.3% 0.0% 40.0% 14.3% 25.0% 22.6%
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Length of Residence

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q6. Top choice
Swimming pool 37.9% 41.0% 40.6% 39.7% 31.7% 21.9% 34.1%
Exercise & fitness equipment 16.2% 13.7% 12.6% 13.5% 21.0% 17.1% 16.5%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 9.5% 6.0% 8.4% 9.5% 6.3% 6.3% 7.5%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.) 5.5% 7.3% 9.8% 8.7% 4.8% 3.3% 5.8%
Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors 3.8% 3.4% 0.7% 2.4% 1.2% 2.1% 2.4%
Community Center 6.6% 6.4% 4.2% 6.3% 7.5% 15.3% 8.4%
Nature Center 4.6% 6.8% 9.1% 5.6% 7.5% 15.0% 8.5%
Other 1.2% 0.9% 0.0% 3.2% 0.8% 0.9% 1.0%
None chosen 14.7% 14.5% 14.7% 11.1% 19.0% 18.3% 15.9%
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Length of Residence

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q6. 2nd choice

Swimming pool 15.0% 12.8% 10.5% 9.5% 9.5% 10.5% 12.0%
Exercise & fitness equipment 20.5% 22.2% 15.4% 19.8% 18.3% 21.3% 19.8%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,

gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 11.3% 11.1% 14.7% 14.3% 9.9% 8.7% 11.2%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,

etc.) 6.6% 9.0% 11.9% 6.3% 5.6% 2.7% 6.4%
Indoor facilities in Metro &

Columbia Pike corridors 3.2% 2.6% 5.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.1% 2.9%
Community Center 7.8% 6.8% 5.6% 15.1% 13.1% 13.2% 10.3%
Nature Center 10.4% 8.1% 11.2% 11.1% 13.5% 12.6% 11.2%
Other 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5%
None chosen 24.3% 27.4% 25.2% 20.6% 26.6% 28.7% 25.9%
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Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. 3rd choice
Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
9.8% 9.4% 6.3% 13.5% 6.0% 9.3% 8.9%
11.0% 5.6% 9.1% 7.1% 9.9% 9.3% 8.8%
13.3% 13.7% 12.6% 4.8% 9.5% 7.2% 10.4%
9.0% 5.6% 4.9% 6.3% 4.0% 2.7% 5.6%
4.9% 2.6% 2.1% 8.7% 4.0% 2.4% 3.9%
7.8% 12.0% 16.1% 15.1% 12.3% 8.7% 10.8%
7.2% 11.1% 11.2% 11.9% 11.1% 9.9% 10.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1%
37.0% 40.2% 37.8% 31.7% 42.9% 50.6% 41.4%
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Length of Residence

06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 3)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q6. Top choice
Swimming pool 62.7% 63.2% 57.3% 62.7% 47.2% 41.6% 55.0%
Exercise & fitness equipment 47.7% 41.5% 37.1% 40.5% 49.2% 47.6% 45.0%
Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.) 34.1% 30.8% 35.7% 28.6% 25.8% 22.2% 29.0%
Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.) 21.1% 21.8% 26.6% 21.4% 14.3% 8.7% 17.8%
Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors 11.8% 8.5% 8.4% 13.5% 7.9% 6.6% 9.2%
Community Center 22.3% 25.2% 25.9% 36.5% 32.9% 37.1% 29.5%
Nature Center 22.3% 26.1% 31.5% 28.6% 32.1% 37.4% 29.7%
Other 2.0% 0.9% 0.0% 4.8% 2.0% 1.2% 1.6%
None chosen 14.7% 14.5% 14.7% 11.1% 19.0% 18.3% 15.9%
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Length of Residence

Q7. From the following list, please check ALL the communities in the area that you and members of your household have visited or used for

parks and recreation facilities in the past 12 months.

N=1258 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q7. All communities in the area you have visited or used for parks & recreation facilities

Fairfax County 68.7% 80.4% 82.8% 82.7% 76.1% 77.5% 76.1%
Washington DC 82.6% 76.7% 73.0% 70.9% 70.6% 70.2% 75.0%
Loudoun County 18.0% 18.7% 29.5% 19.1% 18.9% 22.1% 20.0%
City of Alexandria 61.4% 58.4% 58.2% 50.0% 54.2% 51.6% 56.0%
Prince William County 9.5% 11.4% 16.4% 11.8% 12.4% 14.0% 12.0%
Prince George's County 4.4% 5.9% 4.1% 5.5% 5.5% 3.9% 4.7%
Montgomery County 15.8% 18.3% 17.2% 23.6% 19.4% 14.0% 17.1%
Other 7.9% 5.9% 10.7% 8.2% 12.4% 11.2% 9.2%
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Length of Residence

08. Please check ALL the ways you travel to the parks and recreation facilities that you use.

N=1419 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q8. All the ways you travel to parks & recreation facilities

Walk 81.6% 86.0% 84.8% 83.9% 78.9% 79.1% 81.7%
Bike 42.1% 48.9% 38.4% 53.2% 47.0% 34.4% 43.1%
Bikeshare 4.7% 5.7% 2.9% 2.4% 1.6% 1.6% 3.4%
Carshare service 2.1% 3.5% 0.7% 1.6% 0.4% 1.6% 1.8%
Drive 86.9% 90.8% 89.1% 87.1% 90.3% 91.6% 89.3%
Bus 14.2% 13.5% 10.9% 13.7% 10.5% 4.2% 11.3%
Metrorail 37.4% 30.6% 21.7% 17.7% 19.8% 16.1% 25.0%
Other 2.1% 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1%
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09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Metrorail:

N=142 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Metrorail

5or less 18.2% 28.1% 38.5% 22.2% 26.7% 26.7% 23.9%
6to 10 12.7% 12.5% 15.4% 0.0% 13.3% 20.0% 12.7%
11t0 15 29.1% 31.3% 23.1% 22.2% 26.7% 26.7% 28.2%
16to 20 25.5% 18.8% 0.0% 22.2% 26.7% 13.3% 19.7%
21to0 30 12.7% 6.3% 23.1% 33.3% 6.7% 13.3% 14.1%
41+ 1.8% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Walk

5or less 18.5% 17.8% 24.5% 19.8% 25.0% 18.7% 20.4%
6to 10 32.9% 36.7% 31.4% 33.3% 37.5% 36.3% 34.5%
11t0 15 25.9% 29.0% 25.5% 27.2% 21.9% 22.8% 25.4%
16 to 20 15.2% 8.9% 10.8% 11.1% 9.4% 13.5% 12.0%
21t0 30 5.8% 7.1% 7.8% 8.6% 5.5% 8.8% 7.1%
31-40 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
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09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Bike:

N=426 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Bike

5or less 15.0% 17.3% 25.5% 12.5% 17.4% 8.8% 16.4%
6to 10 28.3% 31.6% 34.0% 25.0% 37.7% 31.6% 31.0%
11t0 15 29.2% 31.6% 29.8% 37.5% 15.9% 26.3% 27.7%
16to 20 16.8% 10.2% 8.5% 15.6% 20.3% 19.3% 15.5%
21to0 30 8.8% 8.2% 2.1% 9.4% 8.7% 14.0% 8.7%
31-40 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
41+ 0.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Auto

5or less 12.1% 19.1% 14.9% 15.4% 22.8% 16.5% 16.8%
6to 10 31.2% 32.1% 28.4% 34.6% 32.6% 32.2% 31.3%
11t0 15 28.7% 32.1% 31.3% 32.7% 19.6% 25.2% 28.2%
16 to 20 19.1% 9.2% 19.4% 9.6% 17.4% 15.7% 15.2%
21t0 30 7.6% 7.6% 6.0% 7.7% 7.6% 10.4% 8.2%
31-40 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
41+ 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
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09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail:

N=253 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail

5or less 11.1% 8.5% 24.0% 25.0% 13.2% 16.7% 13.8%
6to 10 15.2% 21.3% 16.0% 0.0% 15.8% 12.5% 15.0%
11t0 15 38.4% 31.9% 20.0% 18.8% 28.9% 37.5% 32.4%
16to 20 23.2% 14.9% 24.0% 31.3% 28.9% 29.2% 23.7%
21to0 30 11.1% 19.1% 16.0% 25.0% 10.5% 4.2% 13.4%
41+ 1.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 1.6%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Walk

5or less 10.3% 8.6% 13.6% 15.6% 13.7% 15.2% 12.3%
6to 10 27.2% 30.0% 19.3% 20.8% 29.9% 22.5% 26.2%
11t0 15 32.6% 32.1% 29.5% 23.4% 24.8% 32.6% 29.9%
16 to 20 20.1% 14.3% 28.4% 27.3% 19.7% 17.4% 20.0%
21t0 30 8.9% 12.9% 8.0% 13.0% 10.3% 10.9% 10.3%
41+ 0.9% 2.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2%
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Length of Residence

09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Bike:

N=466 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Bike

5or less 12.6% 9.0% 11.5% 17.5% 12.5% 11.1% 11.8%
6to 10 25.2% 27.0% 23.1% 17.5% 27.8% 19.0% 24.5%
11t0 15 36.2% 32.0% 34.6% 25.0% 19.4% 34.9% 31.1%
16to 20 16.5% 17.0% 25.0% 30.0% 26.4% 20.6% 21.0%
21to0 30 7.9% 13.0% 3.8% 10.0% 11.1% 11.1% 9.7%
41+ 1.6% 2.0% 1.9% 0.0% 2.8% 3.2% 1.9%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Auto

5or less 11.0% 11.5% 13.1% 17.3% 12.5% 13.4% 12.8%
6to 10 26.5% 26.1% 21.2% 16.0% 32.0% 21.0% 24.6%
11t0 15 30.1% 34.5% 28.3% 32.1% 22.7% 31.2% 30.1%
16 to 20 23.3% 14.5% 30.3% 22.2% 22.7% 21.5% 21.6%
21t0 30 8.7% 12.1% 6.1% 12.3% 8.6% 11.8% 10.0%
41+ 0.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.9%
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09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Metrorail:

N=199 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Metrorail

5or less 9.0% 12.2% 15.8% 20.0% 17.4% 35.7% 13.6%
6to 10 20.2% 12.2% 10.5% 0.0% 4.3% 14.3% 14.1%
11to 15 32.6% 24.4% 31.6% 30.0% 21.7% 28.6% 28.6%
16to 20 20.2% 24.4% 26.3% 20.0% 26.1% 21.4% 22.6%
21to0 30 12.4% 24.4% 15.8% 20.0% 26.1% 0.0% 17.1%
31-40 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 4.5% 2.4% 0.0% 10.0% 4.3% 0.0% 3.5%

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Walk

5or less 12.3% 11.6% 14.8% 17.5% 16.7% 13.5% 13.4%
6to 10 25.9% 25.3% 18.5% 12.3% 24.4% 23.4% 23.7%
11t0 15 30.9% 28.1% 29.6% 31.6% 22.2% 30.6% 28.9%
16 to 20 20.9% 18.5% 29.6% 24.6% 21.1% 22.5% 21.9%
21t0 30 6.4% 15.1% 6.2% 12.3% 14.4% 8.1% 10.0%
31-40 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 2.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.8% 1.1% 1.8% 1.8%
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09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Bike:

N=427 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Bike

5or less 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 5.9% 12.3% 6.1% 10.5%
6to 10 23.6% 29.0% 16.0% 11.8% 21.1% 16.3% 21.8%
11to 15 32.3% 27.0% 34.0% 44.1% 19.3% 32.7% 30.2%
16to 20 20.5% 15.0% 30.0% 26.5% 29.8% 26.5% 23.0%
21to0 30 7.1% 15.0% 6.0% 8.8% 15.8% 14.3% 11.2%
31-40 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 3.9% 2.0% 2.0% 2.9% 1.8% 4.1% 2.8%

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Auto

5or less 9.3% 12.4% 13.7% 11.0% 12.1% 15.6% 12.2%
6to 10 24.2% 22.9% 15.8% 13.7% 24.2% 18.5% 21.0%
11t0 15 30.9% 31.4% 27.4% 41.1% 20.2% 25.9% 29.3%
16 to 20 23.2% 17.6% 29.5% 21.9% 26.3% 26.7% 23.5%
21t0 30 8.2% 15.0% 12.6% 9.6% 16.2% 10.4% 11.8%
31-40 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
41+ 3.1% 0.7% 1.1% 2.7% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
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09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Metrorail:

N=138 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Metrorail

5or less 17.9% 31.0% 25.0% 12.5% 11.8% 26.7% 21.0%
6to 10 23.2% 10.3% 16.7% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.5%
11to 15 32.1% 27.6% 16.7% 12.5% 35.3% 33.3% 29.0%
16to 20 8.9% 10.3% 8.3% 37.5% 35.3% 26.7% 15.9%
21to0 30 14.3% 13.8% 33.3% 12.5% 17.6% 0.0% 15.2%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.7%
41+ 3.6% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 3.6%

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Walk

5or less 20.6% 19.5% 24.6% 24.0% 24.7% 14.0% 20.9%
6to 10 33.5% 35.8% 21.7% 18.0% 23.7% 23.0% 28.8%
11t0 15 28.7% 27.6% 26.1% 32.0% 21.6% 35.0% 28.0%
16 to 20 11.0% 8.9% 15.9% 14.0% 18.6% 15.0% 13.1%
21t0 30 4.8% 6.5% 11.6% 12.0% 10.3% 10.0% 7.9%
31-40 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3%
41+ 1.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
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09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Bike:

N=347 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Bike

5or less 17.4% 20.3% 15.6% 13.0% 18.6% 6.7% 16.4%
6to 10 33.0% 37.7% 28.1% 21.7% 23.7% 17.8% 29.1%
11t0 15 25.7% 26.1% 31.3% 34.8% 22.0% 33.3% 27.1%
16to 20 13.8% 8.7% 21.9% 21.7% 23.7% 26.7% 17.6%
21to0 30 5.5% 5.8% 3.1% 8.7% 11.9% 13.3% 7.8%
31-40 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
41+ 2.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 1.4%

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Auto

5or less 16.3% 18.6% 25.9% 18.6% 18.5% 15.8% 18.2%
6to 10 30.5% 34.0% 10.3% 16.3% 28.4% 21.7% 25.8%
11t0 15 29.8% 27.8% 25.9% 32.6% 19.8% 30.8% 27.7%
16 to 20 12.1% 9.3% 27.6% 23.3% 23.5% 20.0% 17.7%
21t0 30 7.8% 9.3% 10.3% 9.3% 9.9% 9.2% 9.0%
31-40 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5%
41+ 2.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 1.1%
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09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Metrorail:

N=252 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Metrorail

5or less 12.1% 12.0% 17.6% 25.0% 5.7% 20.0% 13.1%
6to 10 13.1% 8.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 8.3%
11to 15 16.2% 22.0% 17.6% 12.5% 20.0% 13.3% 17.5%
16to 20 26.3% 20.0% 11.8% 37.5% 28.6% 23.3% 24.2%
21to0 30 23.2% 24.0% 41.2% 18.8% 37.1% 26.7% 27.0%
31-40 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 1.6%
41+ 7.1% 12.0% 5.9% 6.3% 5.7% 6.7% 8.3%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Walk

5or less 11.9% 9.6% 14.9% 18.2% 15.8% 13.1% 13.2%
6to 10 19.1% 23.1% 14.9% 13.0% 18.0% 18.9% 19.0%
11t0 15 22.6% 23.1% 25.7% 16.9% 19.4% 28.6% 22.9%
16 to 20 23.0% 19.9% 23.0% 26.0% 21.6% 17.7% 21.2%
21t0 30 14.9% 17.9% 17.6% 22.1% 20.1% 17.1% 17.7%
31-40 2.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.9%
41+ 6.4% 5.8% 4.1% 3.9% 4.3% 4.0% 5.1%
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09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Bike:

N=512 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Bike

5or less 9.9% 9.8% 7.5% 17.4% 12.2% 6.3% 10.4%
6to 10 14.8% 21.6% 17.5% 8.7% 14.4% 18.8% 16.0%
11t0 15 22.5% 24.5% 30.0% 15.2% 18.9% 25.0% 22.5%
16to 20 21.8% 14.7% 30.0% 30.4% 24.4% 20.0% 21.9%
21to0 30 19.0% 21.6% 10.0% 21.7% 24.4% 22.5% 20.7%
31-40 3.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
41+ 8.5% 6.9% 5.0% 6.5% 5.6% 7.5% 7.4%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Auto

5or less 7.5% 11.8% 14.1% 14.1% 14.6% 10.6% 11.5%
6to 10 14.6% 18.4% 11.8% 10.3% 17.5% 17.5% 15.7%
11t0 15 24.1% 22.4% 25.9% 21.8% 18.2% 30.7% 24.3%
16 to 20 26.1% 22.4% 25.9% 29.5% 20.4% 21.2% 23.5%
21t0 30 19.1% 19.7% 15.3% 17.9% 21.9% 15.9% 18.4%
31-40 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.5% 0.9%
41+ 6.5% 4.6% 7.1% 6.4% 5.8% 3.7% 5.6%
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09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Metrorail:

N=36 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Metrorail

5or less 33.3% 12.5% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 25.0%
6to 10 16.7% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 11.1%
11t0 15 8.3% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 16.7%
16to 20 8.3% 25.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 42.9% 22.2%
21to0 30 8.3% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 11.1%
41+ 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Walk

5or less 25.9% 9.1% 60.0% 28.6% 10.0% 25.0% 22.1%
6to 10 18.5% 18.2% 40.0% 14.3% 30.0% 16.7% 20.8%
11t0 15 25.9% 18.2% 0.0% 14.3% 40.0% 16.7% 22.1%
16 to 20 7.4% 27.3% 0.0% 42.9% 0.0% 25.0% 16.9%
21t0 30 7.4% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 8.3% 9.1%
41+ 14.8% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 9.1%
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09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Bike:

N=45 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Bike

5or less 33.3% 11.1% 50.0% 0.0% 14.3% 50.0% 24.4%
6to 10 20.0% 0.0% 50.0% 33.3% 14.3% 0.0% 15.6%
11to 15 26.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 0.0% 17.8%
16to 20 0.0% 44.4% 0.0% 66.7% 14.3% 16.7% 20.0%
21to0 30 13.3% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 13.3%
41+ 6.7% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 8.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Auto

5or less 13.6% 13.3% 57.1% 22.2% 10.0% 17.6% 17.0%
6to 10 27.3% 6.7% 14.3% 11.1% 25.0% 17.6% 18.1%
11t0 15 27.3% 26.7% 14.3% 22.2% 35.0% 5.9% 24.5%
16 to 20 9.1% 26.7% 14.3% 44.4% 5.0% 29.4% 19.1%
21t0 30 9.1% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 23.5% 16.0%
41+ 13.6% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 5.3%
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0Q10. Occasionally, land becomes available for use on a short term basis (2-3 years). Would you support funding of less than $250,000 for
park amenities for temporary use? (without "'don't know"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

010. Would you support funding of less than $250K for park amenities for temporary use

Yes 56.0% 55.7% 43.6% 48.3% 43.3% 40.5% 48.2%

No 44.0% 44.3% 56.4% 51.7% 56.7% 59.5% 51.8%
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011. From the following list, please check ALL the ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation programs

and activities.

N=1387 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q11. Ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation programs & activities

DPR/County Web site 47.5% 57.3% 60.9% 60.5% 46.9% 53.0% 52.6%
DPR Facebook 4.4% 5.9% 6.5% 1.6% 2.9% 5.4% 4.5%
DPR eNews/Email 17.3% 16.4% 24.6% 27.4% 25.5% 29.1% 22.9%
RainedOut 3.5% 4.1% 12.3% 10.5% 7.4% 4.5% 6.0%
DPR Twitter 2.5% 3.2% 2.9% 1.6% 1.6% 0.6% 1.9%
Flyers/posters at facilities 36.5% 32.7% 37.0% 33.1% 35.4% 36.1% 35.3%
Backpack mail 6.6% 11.4% 20.3% 18.5% 12.8% 4.2% 10.2%
News media 37.4% 37.7% 37.7% 34.7% 39.9% 41.2% 38.5%
County Web site 28.6% 39.1% 44.9% 45.2% 44.0% 44.7% 40.1%
From friends & neighbors 62.3% 55.5% 57.2% 67.7% 53.5% 56.9% 58.5%
DPR catalogs 16.0% 23.6% 26.1% 32.3% 30.0% 38.3% 27.3%
The Citizen 26.4% 39.5% 55.8% 42.7% 58.8% 68.4% 48.3%
Other 10.4% 7.7% 9.4% 8.1% 7.4% 10.9% 9.2%
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0Q12. The following are some of the public engagement tools available to you and your household to provide feedback to Arlington County

officials. Please check ALL the public engagement tools you and members of your household have used over the past 12 months.

N=1061 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q12. All public engagement tools you have used over past 12 months

Public meetings 13.0% 20.1% 21.9% 33.7% 32.8% 39.7% 26.8%
Open house 6.1% 5.9% 8.6% 10.2% 10.1% 16.2% 9.8%
Online forums 19.1% 23.7% 21.0% 11.2% 16.9% 14.2% 17.8%
Surveys 85.2% 84.0% 81.9% 85.7% 80.4% 74.9% 81.5%
Community events 26.1% 27.2% 32.4% 37.8% 41.8% 46.6% 35.3%
Other 4.3% 8.3% 4.8% 3.1% 6.3% 5.3% 5.4%

013. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation
parks, trails, facilities, programs and events? (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q13. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation parks, trails,
facilities, programs & events

Very Satisfied 20.4% 26.0% 38.7% 35.5% 34.5% 40.1% 31.6%
Somewhat Satisfied 32.0% 37.9% 30.3% 37.9% 42.6% 36.4% 36.0%
Not Sure 31.4% 27.3% 21.8% 18.5% 18.1% 17.2% 23.0%
Not Satisfied 16.2% 8.8% 9.2% 8.1% 4.8% 6.3% 9.3%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Yes 28.3% 29.5% 21.0% 11.9% 6.0% 6.6% 17.4%

No 71.7% 70.5% 79.0% 88.1% 94.0% 93.4% 82.6%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Yes 29.2% 32.5% 37.1% 31.0% 12.7% 9.6% 23.3%
No 70.8% 67.5% 62.9% 69.0% 87.3% 90.4% 76.7%
Q14-3. Teens

Yes 7.5% 9.4% 13.3% 23.0% 16.3% 8.1% 11.2%
No 92.5% 90.6% 86.7% 77.0% 83.7% 91.9% 88.8%

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Yes 13.6% 14.5% 21.0% 34.9% 52.4% 72.2% 36.4%

No 86.4% 85.5% 79.0% 65.1% 47.6% 27.8% 63.6%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Yes 47.7% 50.4% 37.8% 42.9% 44.8% 47.9% 45.9%

No 52.3% 49.6% 62.2% 57.1% 55.2% 52.1% 54.1%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Yes 42.2% 44.0% 44.1% 34.9% 26.6% 14.7% 32.8%

No 57.8% 56.0% 55.9% 65.1% 73.4% 85.3% 67.2%

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Yes 9.8% 10.3% 9.8% 4.8% 4.0% 3.0% 6.9%

No 90.2% 89.7% 90.2% 95.2% 96.0% 97.0% 93.1%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Yes 13.9% 15.8% 16.1% 12.7% 7.9% 4.5% 11.2%

No 86.1% 84.2% 83.9% 87.3% 92.1% 95.5% 88.8%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Yes 30.9% 29.1% 34.3% 23.8% 17.5% 14.1% 23.9%

No 69.1% 70.9% 65.7% 76.2% 82.5% 85.9% 76.1%

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Yes 4.3% 3.8% 2.8% 4.0% 7.5% 6.0% 5.0%

No 95.7% 96.2% 97.2% 96.0% 92.5% 94.0% 95.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Yes 3.8% 3.4% 2.8% 4.0% 5.6% 4.5% 4.1%

No 96.2% 96.6% 97.2% 96.0% 94.4% 95.5% 95.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Yes 50.3% 47.4% 42.7% 47.6% 55.2% 57.5% 51.0%

No 49.7% 52.6% 57.3% 52.4% 44.8% 42.5% 49.0%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Yes

No

Q14-14. Nature

Yes

No

Q14-15. History

Yes

No

Q14-16. Volunteering

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
68.8% 57.3% 54.5% 52.4% 55.2% 50.6% 57.3%
31.2% 42.7% 45.5% 47.6% 44.8% 49.4% 42.7%
59.8% 62.4% 61.5% 65.1% 60.3% 59.0% 60.7%
40.2% 37.6% 38.5% 34.9% 39.7% 41.0% 39.3%
35.3% 34.2% 30.8% 31.7% 38.1% 37.4% 35.4%
64.7% 65.8% 69.2% 68.3% 61.9% 62.6% 64.6%
45.1% 41.9% 38.5% 39.7% 38.1% 37.7% 40.6%
54.9% 58.1% 61.5% 60.3% 61.9% 62.3% 59.4%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Yes 27.7% 28.2% 25.9% 26.2% 30.6% 26.3% 27.8%

No 72.3% 71.8% 74.1% 73.8% 69.4% 73.7% 72.2%

Q14-18. Gardening

Yes 26.6% 24.8% 20.3% 22.2% 23.4% 21.9% 23.6%

No 73.4% 75.2% 79.7% 77.8% 76.6% 78.1% 76.4%

0Q14-19. Computer Access

Yes 10.1% 10.7% 11.9% 15.9% 14.7% 15.6% 12.9%

No 89.9% 89.3% 88.1% 84.1% 85.3% 84.4% 87.1%

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Yes 30.6% 31.6% 27.3% 28.6% 26.2% 24.0% 28.2%

No 69.4% 68.4% 72.7% 71.4% 73.8% 76.0% 71.8%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-21. Other
Yes 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 3.2% 2.4% 1.8% 1.6%

No 99.4% 98.7% 99.3% 96.8% 97.6% 98.2% 98.4%
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014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-3. Teens

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met
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Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

13.6% 25.4% 20.7% 30.8% 25.0% 25.0% 20.3%
31.8% 27.0% 34.5% 30.8% 25.0% 30.0% 30.7%
33.0% 34.9% 34.5% 30.8% 33.3% 40.0% 34.2%
21.6% 12.7% 10.3% 7.7% 16.7% 5.0% 14.7%
13.5% 26.2% 28.3% 20.0% 26.9% 20.0% 21.2%
38.2% 42.6% 45.3% 45.7% 53.8% 48.0% 44.8%
33.7% 29.5% 20.8% 34.3% 15.4% 32.0% 27.9%
14.6% 1.6% 5.7% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 6.1%

9.5% 31.3% 15.8% 22.2% 17.2% 15.0% 18.0%
28.6% 50.0% 31.6% 44.4% 44.8% 45.0% 41.4%
42.9% 18.8% 36.8% 33.3% 34.5% 30.0% 33.1%
19.0% 0.0% 15.8% 0.0% 3.4% 10.0% 7.5%
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014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Fully Met 16.2% 22.2% 25.0% 12.8% 26.0% 27.5% 24.0%
Mostly Met 32.4% 44.4% 29.2% 56.4% 39.4% 43.5% 42.2%
Partly Met 32.4% 22.2% 41.7% 25.6% 28.8% 23.0% 26.5%
Not Met 18.9% 11.1% 4.2% 5.1% 5.8% 6.0% 7.3%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Fully Met 21.8% 32.6% 22.0% 21.3% 24.2% 27.9% 25.3%
Mostly Met 32.3% 30.5% 46.0% 46.8% 39.6% 48.1% 39.7%
Partly Met 30.8% 30.5% 26.0% 27.7% 29.7% 20.9% 27.6%
Not Met 15.0% 6.3% 6.0% 4.3% 6.6% 3.1% 7.4%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Fully Met 21.8% 32.2% 41.9% 30.8% 36.4% 30.8% 31.1%
Mostly Met 35.3% 42.5% 45.2% 51.3% 36.4% 48.7% 41.1%
Partly Met 24.4% 17.2% 11.3% 15.4% 21.8% 17.9% 19.3%
Not Met 18.5% 8.0% 1.6% 2.6% 5.5% 2.6% 8.6%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Fully Met 19.2% 40.0% 25.0% 16.7% 25.0% 25.0% 25.3%
Mostly Met 26.9% 25.0% 16.7% 33.3% 25.0% 37.5% 27.7%
Partly Met 26.9% 30.0% 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 12.5% 27.7%
Not Met 26.9% 5.0% 25.0% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0% 19.3%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Fully Met 7.9% 21.2% 30.4% 35.7% 15.4% 30.8% 20.4%
Mostly Met 31.6% 27.3% 26.1% 35.7% 30.8% 15.4% 29.2%
Partly Met 36.8% 21.2% 26.1% 28.6% 38.5% 15.4% 27.7%
Not Met 23.7% 30.3% 17.4% 0.0% 15.4% 38.5% 22.6%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Fully Met 12.9% 26.3% 19.0% 12.0% 27.8% 23.8% 19.5%
Mostly Met 24.7% 22.8% 26.2% 48.0% 27.8% 31.0% 28.3%
Partly Met 24.7% 24.6% 35.7% 32.0% 38.9% 35.7% 30.0%
Not Met 37.6% 26.3% 19.0% 8.0% 5.6% 9.5% 22.2%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Fully Met 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 25.0% 16.7% 28.6% 15.7%
Mostly Met 11.1% 25.0% 33.3% 25.0% 16.7% 28.6% 23.5%
Partly Met 55.6% 12.5% 33.3% 50.0% 50.0% 35.7% 39.2%
Not Met 33.3% 50.0% 33.3% 0.0% 16.7% 7.1% 21.6%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Fully Met 0.0% 14.3% 33.3% 25.0% 0.0% 36.4% 15.9%
Mostly Met 22.2% 28.6% 0.0% 25.0% 22.2% 18.2% 22.7%
Partly Met 55.6% 14.3% 33.3% 50.0% 66.7% 45.5% 45.5%
Not Met 22.2% 42.9% 33.3% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 15.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Fully Met 14.4% 19.3% 20.4% 15.7% 25.6% 23.2% 20.1%
Mostly Met 26.6% 33.7% 38.8% 37.3% 35.0% 45.0% 35.9%
Partly Met 36.0% 26.5% 32.7% 43.1% 29.1% 27.2% 31.7%
Not Met 23.0% 20.5% 8.2% 3.9% 10.3% 4.6% 12.3%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 312



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Fully Met 20.8% 27.0% 34.7% 36.4% 37.3% 35.3% 29.6%
Mostly Met 39.6% 51.4% 44.4% 41.8% 38.2% 45.9% 43.2%
Partly Met 31.5% 17.1% 16.7% 21.8% 22.7% 17.3% 22.7%
Not Met 8.1% 4.5% 4.2% 0.0% 1.8% 1.5% 4.5%

Q14-14. Nature

Fully Met 22.9% 29.1% 35.1% 35.2% 29.0% 28.3% 28.1%
Mostly Met 30.1% 43.6% 33.8% 33.8% 46.8% 49.1% 39.8%
Partly Met 38.0% 20.5% 23.4% 25.4% 20.2% 18.9% 25.4%
Not Met 9.0% 6.8% 7.8% 5.6% 4.0% 3.8% 6.7%

Q14-15. History

Fully Met 20.4% 21.9% 40.0% 15.2% 24.0% 27.7% 23.9%
Mostly Met 24.7% 28.1% 17.1% 48.5% 37.3% 36.6% 32.1%
Partly Met 34.4% 34.4% 25.7% 24.2% 26.7% 22.8% 28.5%
Not Met 20.4% 15.6% 17.1% 12.1% 12.0% 12.9% 15.5%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-16. Volunteering

Fully Met 12.2% 27.8% 25.5% 24.4% 21.3% 24.5% 20.9%
Mostly Met 26.0% 29.2% 23.4% 39.0% 34.7% 41.2% 31.9%
Partly Met 35.8% 31.9% 27.7% 31.7% 33.3% 24.5% 31.3%
Not Met 26.0% 11.1% 23.4% 4.9% 10.7% 9.8% 15.9%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Fully Met 11.1% 16.7% 31.4% 24.0% 16.9% 26.3% 19.7%
Mostly Met 31.9% 40.7% 34.3% 32.0% 42.4% 39.5% 37.0%
Partly Met 29.2% 35.2% 20.0% 36.0% 33.9% 30.3% 30.6%
Not Met 27.8% 7.4% 14.3% 8.0% 6.8% 3.9% 12.7%

Q14-18. Gardening

Fully Met 12.9% 18.2% 43.5% 13.6% 24.4% 26.7% 21.5%
Mostly Met 22.9% 31.8% 21.7% 36.4% 24.4% 38.3% 28.5%
Partly Met 31.4% 38.6% 13.0% 40.9% 33.3% 21.7% 30.0%
Not Met 32.9% 11.4% 21.7% 9.1% 17.8% 13.3% 20.0%
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014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-19. Computer Access

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-21. Other

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

19.2% 25.0% 23.1% 23.5% 29.6% 38.5% 28.5%
42.3% 55.0% 61.5% 47.1% 22.2% 28.2% 38.9%
26.9% 15.0% 7.7% 23.5% 44.4% 30.8% 27.1%
11.5% 5.0% 7.7% 5.9% 3.7% 2.6% 5.6%
11.0% 11.9% 21.2% 22.6% 18.9% 19.4% 16.2%
28.6% 39.0% 45.5% 29.0% 34.0% 29.0% 32.7%
29.7% 30.5% 24.2% 32.3% 35.8% 38.7% 31.6%
30.8% 18.6% 9.1% 16.1% 11.3% 12.9% 19.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 9.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8%
0.0% 33.3% 100.0% 25.0% 0.0% 40.0% 23.8%
100.0% 66.7% 0.0% 50.0% 60.0% 60.0% 61.9%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-1. Early Childhood

None 33.3% 34.4% 18.5% 21.4% 69.2% 26.3% 32.1%
1-10 times 28.6% 27.9% 40.7% 57.1% 15.4% 42.1% 33.0%
11-25 times 13.1% 16.4% 22.2% 7.1% 0.0% 10.5% 13.4%
26+ times 25.0% 21.3% 18.5% 14.3% 15.4% 21.1% 21.4%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

None 35.6% 26.6% 14.9% 6.3% 19.2% 17.4% 23.5%
1-10 times 27.8% 46.9% 46.8% 62.5% 42.3% 47.8% 42.9%
11-25 times 23.3% 17.2% 17.0% 12.5% 15.4% 13.0% 18.0%
26+ times 13.3% 9.4% 21.3% 18.8% 23.1% 21.7% 15.6%
Q14-3. Teens

None 60.9% 31.3% 33.3% 22.2% 25.8% 25.0% 32.3%
1-10 times 21.7% 50.0% 40.0% 40.7% 38.7% 50.0% 39.8%
11-25 times 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 14.8% 16.1% 15.0% 9.8%
26+ times 13.0% 18.8% 26.7% 22.2% 19.4% 10.0% 18.0%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

None 52.8% 37.5% 58.3% 36.1% 41.0% 27.0% 36.4%
1-10 times 30.6% 20.8% 25.0% 50.0% 38.0% 43.1% 38.9%
11-25 times 2.8% 12.5% 8.3% 0.0% 9.0% 14.4% 10.0%
26+ times 13.9% 29.2% 8.3% 13.9% 12.0% 15.5% 14.7%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

None 47.8% 35.1% 36.2% 32.6% 48.9% 38.3% 41.3%
1-10 times 34.3% 33.0% 44.7% 46.5% 43.6% 43.0% 39.6%
11-25 times 11.2% 9.3% 6.4% 16.3% 4.3% 9.3% 9.1%
26+ times 6.7% 22.7% 12.8% 4.7% 3.2% 9.3% 10.0%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

None 38.1% 33.3% 14.3% 12.8% 24.1% 30.6% 28.2%
1-10 times 26.3% 34.5% 17.9% 33.3% 22.2% 13.9% 26.2%
11-25 times 14.4% 12.6% 30.4% 20.5% 25.9% 30.6% 20.2%
26+ times 21.2% 19.5% 37.5% 33.3% 27.8% 25.0% 25.4%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

None 57.1% 64.7% 14.3% 40.0% 44.4% 37.5% 47.6%
1-10 times 10.7% 5.9% 50.0% 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 19.0%
11-25 times 21.4% 17.6% 21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3%
26+ times 10.7% 11.8% 14.3% 40.0% 22.2% 62.5% 19.0%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

None 59.0% 45.5% 36.4% 23.1% 40.0% 23.1% 42.4%
1-10 times 23.1% 21.2% 36.4% 23.1% 26.7% 30.8% 26.6%
11-25 times 5.1% 18.2% 13.6% 15.4% 6.7% 15.4% 12.2%
26+ times 12.8% 15.2% 13.6% 38.5% 26.7% 30.8% 18.7%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

None 47.7% 44.6% 38.1% 19.2% 36.1% 30.0% 39.7%
1-10 times 33.7% 37.5% 40.5% 53.8% 41.7% 35.0% 38.4%
11-25 times 12.8% 12.5% 16.7% 11.5% 8.3% 27.5% 14.4%
26+ times 5.8% 5.4% 4.8% 15.4% 13.9% 7.5% 7.5%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

None 66.7% 57.1% 50.0% 50.0% 63.6% 71.4% 64.0%
1-10 times 0.0% 42.9% 25.0% 50.0% 36.4% 14.3% 24.0%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 2.0%
26+ times 33.3% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 10.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

None 55.6% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 55.6% 63.6% 56.8%
1-10 times 22.2% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 44.4% 9.1% 31.8%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 4.5%
26+ times 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 6.8%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

None 46.5% 45.9% 46.7% 22.4% 42.9% 29.0% 39.8%
1-10 times 31.7% 30.6% 35.6% 55.1% 39.3% 36.2% 36.0%
11-25 times 9.2% 12.9% 8.9% 10.2% 10.7% 15.2% 11.4%
26+ times 12.7% 10.6% 8.9% 12.2% 7.1% 19.6% 12.8%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

None 18.1% 10.0% 11.8% 7.8% 16.5% 9.1% 13.4%
1-10 times 73.4% 80.0% 79.4% 82.4% 73.4% 79.3% 77.1%
11-25 times 6.0% 4.5% 8.8% 9.8% 7.3% 8.3% 6.8%
26+ times 2.5% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 3.3% 2.7%

Q14-14. Nature

None 19.2% 13.0% 13.7% 6.1% 13.3% 11.4% 14.0%
1-10 times 51.2% 52.2% 56.2% 50.0% 65.0% 58.6% 55.6%
11-25 times 19.8% 23.5% 23.3% 24.2% 10.0% 17.1% 18.8%
26+ times 9.9% 11.3% 6.8% 19.7% 11.7% 12.9% 11.7%

Q14-15. History

None 45.2% 41.9% 42.9% 25.0% 42.3% 30.2% 38.5%
1-10 times 43.0% 51.6% 54.3% 50.0% 50.0% 55.8% 50.9%
11-25 times 8.6% 3.2% 2.9% 18.8% 5.1% 12.8% 8.1%
26+ times 3.2% 3.2% 0.0% 6.3% 2.6% 1.2% 2.5%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 320



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q14-16. Volunteering

None 51.5% 49.4% 55.3% 23.7% 46.8% 27.4% 43.5%
1-10 times 40.2% 37.7% 34.0% 50.0% 40.3% 48.4% 41.8%
11-25 times 4.5% 3.9% 4.3% 21.1% 7.8% 9.5% 7.3%
26+ times 3.8% 9.1% 6.4% 5.3% 5.2% 14.7% 7.3%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

None 60.5% 54.7% 41.9% 45.8% 53.2% 31.3% 49.1%
1-10 times 28.9% 37.7% 51.6% 45.8% 40.3% 59.7% 42.2%
11-25 times 7.9% 3.8% 6.5% 8.3% 4.8% 9.0% 6.9%
26+ times 2.6% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.9%

Q14-18. Gardening

None 59.7% 50.0% 47.6% 39.1% 47.9% 40.0% 49.3%
1-10 times 31.2% 40.9% 28.6% 39.1% 35.4% 42.0% 36.6%
11-25 times 5.2% 2.3% 4.8% 17.4% 4.2% 6.0% 5.6%
26+ times 3.9% 6.8% 19.0% 4.3% 12.5% 12.0% 8.6%
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Length of Residence

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past

12 months?"

N=1330 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

0Q14-19. Computer Access

None 19.2% 15.8% 15.4% 14.3% 19.4% 20.0% 17.8%
1-10 times 53.8% 42.1% 69.2% 35.7% 48.4% 60.0% 52.7%
11-25 times 11.5% 21.1% 7.7% 42.9% 6.5% 7.5% 13.0%
26+ times 15.4% 21.1% 7.7% 7.1% 25.8% 12.5% 16.4%

0Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

None 27.1% 24.1% 25.8% 14.8% 21.6% 20.7% 24.0%
1-10 times 27.1% 31.0% 35.5% 29.6% 31.4% 44.8% 32.4%
11-25 times 12.9% 22.4% 29.0% 22.2% 23.5% 13.8% 18.4%
26+ times 32.9% 22.4% 9.7% 33.3% 23.5% 20.7% 25.2%

Q14-21. Other

None 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 22.2%
1-10 times 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 66.7% 22.2%
11-25 times 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 11.1%
26+ times 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 40.0% 0.0% 44.4%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. Top choice
Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
15.3% 15.4% 8.4% 2.4% 2.4% 3.3% 8.6%
4.6% 6.4% 7.0% 5.6% 1.6% 1.5% 4.1%
0.6% 0.9% 2.1% 0.8% 2.0% 0.9% 1.1%
3.8% 3.8% 5.6% 14.3% 19.4% 29.3% 13.5%
6.4% 10.7% 9.1% 8.7% 4.0% 5.1% 6.7%
12.1% 10.7% 16.1% 10.3% 7.9% 4.8% 9.5%
0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5%
1.4% 2.1% 2.1% 3.2% 0.4% 1.2% 1.6%
4.9% 3.0% 3.5% 3.2% 2.4% 1.5% 3.0%
0.6% 0.9% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
10.1% 5.6% 7.7% 6.3% 15.1% 12.9% 10.2%

Page 323



Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
8.4% 10.3% 6.3% 2.4% 7.5% 5.7% 7.2%
9.5% 8.1% 11.2% 13.5% 7.5% 11.1% 9.8%
1.2% 1.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 1.5%
2.6% 0.9% 0.7% 2.4% 1.6% 0.9% 1.5%
0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5%
2.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.6% 1.2%
0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4%
4.6% 3.0% 2.8% 3.2% 2.8% 1.2% 3.0%
0.3% 0.9% 0.7% 3.2% 0.8% 0.9% 1.0%
9.5% 12.0% 12.6% 15.1% 21.0% 15.6% 14.3%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
4.3% 4.3% 3.5% 1.6% 0.0% 0.3% 2.3%
9.5% 7.7% 9.1% 4.0% 2.8% 2.7% 6.0%
1.7% 1.7% 2.8% 6.3% 2.4% 1.2% 2.2%
1.7% 3.0% 5.6% 5.6% 7.5% 9.6% 5.4%
8.1% 10.3% 2.8% 10.3% 11.1% 10.2% 9.0%
9.8% 7.3% 9.8% 7.9% 3.6% 2.1% 6.3%
0.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
1.7% 2.6% 6.3% 2.4% 1.2% 0.6% 2.0%
4.6% 3.0% 6.3% 3.2% 1.6% 1.5% 3.1%
0.9% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 1.5% 1.0%
0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
7.5% 7.3% 3.5% 5.6% 9.5% 14.4% 8.8%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
14.7% 10.3% 7.0% 6.3% 8.7% 5.4% 9.1%
7.8% 9.8% 7.7% 11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 9.9%
2.6% 2.6% 0.7% 2.4% 2.8% 4.2% 2.9%
2.6% 3.0% 3.5% 4.0% 2.8% 2.4% 2.8%
2.0% 0.9% 2.8% 1.6% 2.0% 2.1% 2.0%
3.5% 0.9% 4.9% 0.8% 0.4% 3.0% 2.2%
0.6% 0.4% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% 1.2% 0.8%
1.4% 5.6% 0.0% 4.8% 1.2% 2.1% 2.5%
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4%
13.6% 17.5% 21.7% 20.6% 26.6% 24.6% 20.5%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
2.0% 1.7% 0.7% 2.4% 0.8% 0.3% 1.2%
3.5% 4.3% 2.1% 4.0% 0.8% 0.3% 2.3%
2.0% 1.7% 3.5% 4.8% 1.6% 1.2% 2.0%
2.0% 1.7% 0.7% 4.8% 4.8% 9.0% 4.1%
7.5% 7.7% 7.0% 4.0% 3.6% 3.6% 5.4%
4.3% 5.1% 4.2% 4.0% 2.8% 2.1% 3.7%
0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5%
1.4% 3.4% 2.1% 0.8% 1.2% 0.6% 1.5%
4.6% 3.4% 4.9% 4.0% 2.8% 1.2% 3.2%
0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.4%
7.2% 9.0% 6.3% 10.3% 7.9% 9.3% 8.2%

Page 327



Length of Residence

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
13.3% 9.8% 10.5% 7.9% 6.3% 9.0% 9.9%
9.0% 9.0% 9.1% 10.3% 11.9% 10.5% 10.0%
2.3% 2.6% 0.7% 4.0% 3.6% 3.6% 2.9%
6.1% 3.0% 3.5% 2.4% 3.6% 5.7% 4.8%
2.9% 3.0% 2.1% 2.4% 3.2% 2.7% 2.9%
3.8% 2.1% 3.5% 1.6% 2.4% 3.6% 3.1%
0.0% 0.9% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 0.6% 0.7%
4.3% 5.1% 4.9% 4.8% 4.8% 3.6% 4.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.1%
22.8% 24.8% 32.2% 24.6% 36.1% 31.7% 28.6%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 4th choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

Fitness/wellness programs

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7%
2.3% 2.6% 6.3% 7.1% 0.8% 0.6% 2.6%
0.9% 1.3% 1.4% 2.4% 1.2% 0.6% 1.1%
1.2% 2.1% 2.1% 4.8% 4.8% 5.1% 3.3%
6.1% 6.0% 3.5% 5.6% 3.6% 5.4% 5.1%
2.6% 3.8% 3.5% 1.6% 0.8% 0.3% 2.0%
0.6% 0.9% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
1.2% 0.4% 2.1% 1.6% 0.8% 0.6% 1.0%
4.3% 4.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.6% 1.2% 2.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3%
0.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
6.1% 4.7% 1.4% 4.8% 6.0% 4.2% 4.8%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 4th choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
9.5% 7.3% 6.3% 10.3% 5.6% 6.6% 7.6%
10.1% 8.1% 9.1% 4.0% 6.3% 6.9% 7.8%
1.4% 6.0% 2.8% 3.2% 2.8% 5.1% 3.6%
7.5% 5.6% 4.2% 4.0% 3.2% 2.7% 4.8%
4.3% 2.1% 2.1% 1.6% 4.4% 3.0% 3.2%
2.6% 3.0% 0.0% 4.0% 3.2% 2.4% 2.7%
0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% 3.3% 1.3%
3.5% 3.4% 3.5% 2.4% 4.8% 2.4% 3.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1%
33.8% 36.3% 46.9% 38.9% 48.8% 47.9% 41.6%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q15. Top choice

Early Childhood 22.5% 22.6% 13.3% 7.1% 3.2% 4.5% 12.9%
Youth & Family 19.9% 20.9% 24.5% 20.6% 6.0% 5.1% 15.0%
Teens 5.2% 5.6% 9.8% 14.3% 7.1% 3.9% 6.5%
Seniors (Age 55 and over) 8.7% 10.7% 14.0% 29.4% 36.5% 53.0% 26.3%
Classes (Enjoy Arlington) 28.0% 34.6% 22.4% 28.6% 22.2% 24.3% 26.3%
Sports Leagues 28.9% 26.9% 33.6% 23.8% 15.1% 9.3% 21.4%
Gymnastics Teams 2.0% 3.8% 3.5% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6% 1.7%
Aquatic Teams 5.8% 8.5% 12.6% 7.9% 3.6% 3.0% 6.1%

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play) 18.5% 13.7% 16.8% 11.9% 8.3% 5.4% 11.8%
Inclusion support for people

with disabilities 1.7% 1.7% 1.4% 1.6% 2.8% 2.7% 2.0%
Specialized programs for

people with disabilities 2.0% 1.7% 1.4% 0.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.5%
Fitness/wellness programs 30.9% 26.5% 18.9% 27.0% 38.5% 40.7% 32.0%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events/festivals 46.0% 37.6% 30.1% 27.0% 28.2% 26.6% 33.8%
Nature 36.4% 35.0% 37.1% 38.9% 36.9% 39.5% 37.5%
History 7.5% 12.4% 6.3% 11.1% 10.7% 14.7% 10.8%
Volunteering 18.8% 12.4% 11.9% 12.7% 11.1% 11.7% 13.8%
Environmental stewardship 9.8% 6.4% 7.0% 6.3% 9.5% 8.4% 8.6%
Gardening 11.8% 8.1% 8.4% 7.1% 7.1% 9.6% 9.2%
Computer Access 1.2% 2.1% 2.1% 5.6% 3.2% 5.7% 3.2%
Wi-Fi Access 13.9% 17.1% 11.2% 15.1% 13.5% 9.3% 13.2%
Other 0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 3.2% 2.4% 1.2% 1.5%
None chosen 9.5% 12.0% 12.6% 15.1% 21.0% 15.6% 14.3%
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016. Long Bridge Park: Arlington County's Long Bridge Park, north of Crystal City, provides 3 full size lighted rectangular athletic fields,
the Esplanade for walking and bike riding with views of monumental Washington and National Airport, rain gardens, picnic lawns, public
art, trails and an overlook. Have you or members of your household visited Long Bridge Park during the past 12 months? (without ""not

provided'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q16. Have you visited Long Bridge Park during past 12 months

Yes 28.7% 26.8% 34.1% 36.9% 24.4% 22.9% 27.1%

No 71.3% 73.2% 65.9% 63.1% 75.6% 77.1% 72.9%

Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres
of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aquatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q17-1. 50 meter pool

Very Interested 37.8% 35.8% 28.1% 36.1% 25.6% 15.6% 29.3%
4 20.0% 21.4% 15.6% 20.2% 14.3% 13.8% 17.8%
Neutral 20.6% 17.2% 18.0% 17.6% 22.9% 19.0% 19.5%
Not Interested 4.7% 5.1% 10.2% 5.0% 6.3% 9.0% 6.7%
1 16.9% 20.5% 28.1% 21.0% 30.9% 42.6% 26.8%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 333



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Length of Residence

017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q17-2. 10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower

Very Interested 7.2% 7.1% 5.7% 8.0% 9.4% 4.5% 6.8%
4 7.2% 6.2% 7.3% 7.1% 8.0% 2.8% 6.3%
Neutral 32.7% 29.4% 22.8% 25.7% 23.0% 20.6% 26.1%
Not Interested 11.3% 15.6% 16.3% 16.8% 11.7% 11.9% 13.1%
1 41.5% 41.7% 48.0% 42.5% 47.9% 60.1% 47.6%

Q17-3. 25 yard by 25 meter teaching pool

Very Interested 21.0% 23.4% 17.6% 20.5% 11.0% 8.4% 16.6%
4 21.7% 20.6% 19.2% 15.4% 15.2% 13.7% 18.2%
Neutral 25.8% 26.2% 19.2% 23.9% 28.1% 22.5% 24.4%
Not Interested 5.4% 7.0% 12.0% 8.5% 8.1% 8.8% 7.7%
1 26.1% 22.9% 32.0% 31.6% 37.6% 46.7% 33.1%
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017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q17-4. Health & fitness space with cardio & strength training equipment

Very Interested 32.0% 23.3% 18.5% 21.7% 22.5% 18.6% 23.6%
4 28.0% 23.3% 17.7% 34.2% 28.2% 23.7% 26.0%
Neutral 20.5% 26.9% 24.6% 20.0% 19.4% 22.7% 22.2%
Not Interested 5.6% 6.8% 9.2% 8.3% 5.3% 7.1% 6.6%
1 14.0% 19.6% 30.0% 15.8% 24.7% 27.8% 21.6%

Q17-5. Warm water therapy pool

Very Interested 15.0% 15.8% 7.1% 14.4% 18.2% 15.9% 15.2%
4 16.8% 17.7% 10.3% 18.6% 22.3% 23.4% 19.0%
Neutral 30.2% 30.7% 31.7% 27.1% 21.8% 19.3% 26.0%
Not Interested 10.6% 10.2% 11.1% 14.4% 5.9% 7.8% 9.4%
1 27.4% 25.6% 39.7% 25.4% 31.8% 33.6% 30.3%
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017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q17-6. Leisure pool with water slide(s), play features & lazy river

Very Interested 33.9% 29.2% 27.6% 19.8% 13.2% 7.5% 22.0%
4 22.4% 23.1% 19.7% 17.2% 21.0% 15.7% 20.0%
Neutral 19.6% 16.2% 12.6% 19.8% 17.8% 19.5% 18.0%
Not Interested 5.0% 7.4% 10.2% 13.8% 10.0% 11.9% 9.0%
1 19.3% 24.1% 29.9% 29.3% 37.9% 45.4% 31.0%

Q17-7. Group exercise rooms

Very Interested 13.7% 15.5% 7.0% 10.4% 14.5% 11.0% 12.6%
4 29.2% 20.5% 18.8% 27.0% 21.7% 18.3% 23.0%
Neutral 29.8% 30.6% 28.9% 23.5% 26.7% 25.9% 27.8%
Not Interested 7.8% 11.4% 11.7% 13.0% 8.6% 12.4% 10.3%
1 19.6% 21.9% 33.6% 26.1% 28.5% 32.4% 26.2%
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017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q17-8. Meeting rooms

Very Interested 3.2% 4.7% 4.9% 10.5% 4.6% 6.4% 5.2%
4 12.3% 10.4% 5.7% 15.8% 12.0% 12.7% 11.9%
Neutral 31.5% 30.8% 35.0% 26.3% 33.8% 28.6% 30.8%
Not Interested 16.7% 19.0% 17.1% 14.0% 13.4% 13.8% 15.4%
1 36.3% 35.1% 37.4% 33.3% 36.1% 38.5% 36.7%

Q17-9. Advanced energy systems that focus on reducing use of non-renewable resources

Very Interested 28.8% 22.3% 17.6% 30.7% 25.9% 20.2% 24.4%
4 25.7% 21.4% 23.2% 22.8% 21.4% 18.1% 22.4%
Neutral 21.0% 24.7% 20.8% 20.2% 20.0% 20.2% 21.1%
Not Interested 5.6% 9.8% 9.6% 6.1% 7.7% 8.2% 7.6%
1 18.8% 21.9% 28.8% 20.2% 25.0% 33.3% 24.5%
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017. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres

of park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aguatics,
health & fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.
Please indicate the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the
aquatics, health & fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'” and 1 being ""Not Interested"". (without ""don't know'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q17-10. Premium architecture of building

Very Interested 8.0% 8.5% 6.2% 12.4% 7.5% 6.4% 8.1%
4 15.3% 15.0% 14.0% 12.4% 11.7% 13.2% 13.7%
Neutral 36.4% 26.3% 27.1% 33.6% 30.4% 25.7% 30.1%
Not Interested 12.8% 15.5% 14.7% 15.0% 9.3% 13.9% 13.2%
1 27.5% 34.7% 38.0% 26.5% 41.1% 40.7% 34.9%

Q17-11. Up to 350 additional spectator seats

Very Interested 4.3% 3.8% 0.8% 8.8% 3.8% 3.2% 4.1%
4 5.6% 6.7% 8.0% 11.4% 8.6% 7.1% 7.5%
Neutral 35.7% 36.4% 31.2% 29.8% 35.2% 32.1% 33.9%
Not Interested 20.0% 16.7% 17.6% 15.8% 11.0% 15.7% 16.2%
1 34.4% 36.4% 42.4% 34.2% 41.4% 41.8% 38.4%
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018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aquatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q18. Top choice

50 meter pool 24.9% 26.9% 23.1% 33.3% 22.2% 16.2% 23.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 0.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 1.5% 0.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 4.9% 7.7% 7.7% 4.8% 2.8% 2.4% 4.6%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 15.0% 12.8% 11.9% 13.5% 13.9% 15.9% 14.2%
Warm water therapy pool 3.5% 2.6% 0.7% 2.4% 5.2% 6.3% 4.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 19.1% 15.8% 15.4% 8.7% 6.3% 3.3% 11.4%
Group exercise rooms 2.3% 3.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.7%
Meeting rooms 0.3% 0.9% 1.4% 3.2% 0.4% 2.4% 1.2%

Advanced energy systems

that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 8.7% 6.8% 3.5% 9.5% 6.7% 7.5% 7.3%
Premium architecture of

building 2.0% 1.3% 2.1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.9% 1.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5%

None chosen 18.2% 22.2% 32.9% 22.2% 38.5% 41.9% 29.7%
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018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aquatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q18. 2nd choice

50 meter pool 11.0% 12.8% 7.7% 8.7% 4.8% 5.7% 8.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 3.5% 1.3% 4.9% 2.4% 2.8% 2.1% 2.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 9.2% 13.7% 10.5% 14.3% 7.1% 5.7% 9.5%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 14.7% 15.0% 9.1% 10.3% 12.3% 8.7% 12.0%
Warm water therapy pool 8.4% 4.3% 5.6% 7.9% 8.7% 10.2% 8.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 9.2% 9.4% 9.1% 6.3% 5.2% 2.7% 6.8%
Group exercise rooms 8.7% 6.0% 5.6% 7.1% 6.7% 9.3% 7.6%
Meeting rooms 0.9% 2.1% 2.1% 4.0% 1.6% 0.6% 1.5%

Advanced energy systems

that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 10.1% 4.7% 7.0% 6.3% 5.6% 4.8% 6.5%
Premium architecture of

building 1.2% 3.8% 0.0% 3.2% 3.6% 1.2% 2.0%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4%

None chosen 22.8% 26.9% 38.5% 27.0% 41.7% 48.5% 34.5%
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018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aquatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q18. 3rd choice
50 meter pool 9.0% 8.1% 3.5% 4.8% 4.0% 3.6% 5.9%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 2.6% 3.8% 2.8% 2.4% 2.8% 1.2% 2.5%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 8.1% 5.6% 10.5% 4.8% 1.6% 4.5% 5.8%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 14.5% 7.7% 4.9% 11.9% 9.9% 6.0% 9.3%
Warm water therapy pool 4.0% 7.7% 4.9% 6.3% 7.1% 6.6% 6.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 10.7% 10.7% 9.8% 5.6% 4.0% 5.1% 7.8%
Group exercise rooms 7.2% 9.8% 4.9% 8.7% 9.5% 4.2% 7.2%
Meeting rooms 2.9% 2.6% 2.1% 0.0% 2.8% 4.2% 2.7%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 7.8% 6.4% 4.2% 10.3% 6.7% 5.7% 6.8%
Premium architecture of

building 3.5% 4.3% 3.5% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator 1.4% 1.3% 1.4% 5.6% 1.6% 1.5% 1.8%
seats

None chosen 28.3% 32.1% 47.6% 35.7% 48.0% 54.5% 40.8%
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018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park? (top 3)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q18. Top choice

50 meter pool 44.8% 47.9% 34.3% 46.8% 31.0% 25.4% 37.4%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 6.4% 5.1% 8.4% 5.6% 6.7% 4.8% 6.0%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 22.3% 26.9% 28.7% 23.8% 11.5% 12.6% 19.9%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 44.2% 35.5% 25.9% 35.7% 36.1% 30.5% 35.6%
Warm water therapy pool 15.9% 14.5% 11.2% 16.7% 21.0% 23.1% 18.3%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 39.0% 35.9% 34.3% 20.6% 15.5% 11.1% 26.1%
Group exercise rooms 18.2% 18.8% 11.2% 16.7% 17.9% 14.7% 16.5%
Meeting rooms 4.0% 5.6% 5.6% 7.1% 4.8% 7.2% 5.4%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of

non-renewable resources 26.6% 17.9% 14.7% 26.2% 19.0% 18.0% 20.6%
Premium architecture of

building 6.6% 9.4% 5.6% 7.9% 6.0% 5.1% 6.6%
Up to 350 additional spectator 2.6% 1.3% 1.4% 7.9% 2.4% 2.7% 2.7%
seats

None chosen 18.2% 22.2% 32.9% 22.2% 38.5% 41.9% 29.7%
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019. Arlington County is considering a proposal to partner with the City of Alexandria to develop an aquatic, health & fitness facility at
Long Bridge Park. In exchange for Alexandria paying a portion of construction funding, Alexandria residents would be able to use the Long

Bridge facility at Arlington County resident rates. Please indicate your level of support for Arlington County partnering with the City of
Alexandria. (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

019. Your level of support for Arlington County partnering with City of Alexandria

Very Supportive 53.3% 41.2% 38.1% 41.5% 37.4% 33.8% 41.8%
Somewhat Supportive 24.3% 31.1% 15.1% 23.6% 25.1% 18.9% 23.1%
Not Sure 12.7% 14.0% 23.7% 16.3% 18.1% 22.4% 17.7%
Not Supportive 9.8% 13.6% 23.0% 18.7% 19.3% 24.9% 17.5%
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020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 26.3% 24.4% 23.1% 23.0% 21.4% 27.5% 24.5%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 4.6% 4.3% 10.5% 11.1% 3.6% 4.5% 5.4%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 18.8% 24.4% 25.2% 27.0% 33.7% 35.6% 27.9%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 19.4% 18.8% 11.2% 9.5% 13.9% 6.0% 13.6%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 3.2% 3.8% 4.2% 5.6% 1.6% 3.3% 3.3%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 3.2% 4.7% 3.5% 6.3% 6.3% 5.4% 4.8%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 17.6% 12.8% 11.2% 7.9% 7.1% 5.4% 10.7%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 1.4% 0.4% 2.1% 2.4% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1%
None chosen 5.5% 6.4% 9.1% 7.1% 11.5% 11.7% 8.8%
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020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q20. 2nd choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 18.5% 16.7% 17.5% 19.8% 22.6% 15.9% 18.5%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 5.2% 6.8% 9.1% 4.8% 6.0% 5.4% 5.9%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 25.1% 21.8% 23.8% 18.3% 17.1% 23.1% 21.8%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 18.5% 17.1% 13.3% 15.9% 13.9% 11.1% 14.9%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.9% 5.6% 11.2% 6.3% 3.6% 6.0% 5.2%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 8.7% 8.1% 4.2% 9.5% 8.3% 11.4% 8.6%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 8.7% 12.0% 2.8% 8.7% 6.7% 8.4% 8.3%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 3.2% 2.1% 3.5% 6.3% 2.4% 2.1% 2.9%
None chosen 9.2% 9.8% 14.7% 10.3% 19.4% 16.8% 13.9%
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020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q20. 3rd choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 14.2% 16.2% 9.8% 9.5% 12.3% 9.6% 12.0%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 5.8% 7.7% 2.8% 6.3% 4.8% 5.7% 5.6%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 17.3% 19.2% 7.7% 12.7% 14.7% 10.8% 14.4%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 19.1% 16.2% 15.4% 20.6% 16.7% 20.1% 18.3%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 5.2% 5.1% 8.4% 4.8% 5.6% 4.8% 5.3%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 7.5% 9.8% 12.6% 11.1% 11.1% 14.4% 11.0%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 11.8% 8.5% 8.4% 11.9% 7.5% 6.0% 8.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.3% 2.1% 5.6% 5.6% 1.6% 3.3% 3.0%
None chosen 16.8% 15.0% 29.4% 17.5% 25.8% 25.4% 21.7%
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020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would

most support. (top 3)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks

to develop passive facilities 59.0% 57.3% 50.3% 52.4% 56.3% 53.0% 55.0%
Acquire open space for parks

to develop active facilities 15.6% 18.8% 22.4% 22.2% 14.3% 15.6% 16.9%
Maintain/preserve existing

trees & natural areas 61.3% 65.4% 56.6% 57.9% 65.5% 69.5% 64.0%
Improve pedestrian & bicycle

access to existing parks 56.9% 52.1% 39.9% 46.0% 44.4% 37.1% 46.8%
Improve existing baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 11.3% 14.5% 23.8% 16.7% 10.7% 14.1% 13.8%
Improve existing indoor

community centers 19.4% 22.6% 20.3% 27.0% 25.8% 31.1% 24.4%
Develop a new indoor

community/acquatic center 38.2% 33.3% 22.4% 28.6% 21.4% 19.8% 27.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 6.9% 4.7% 11.2% 14.3% 4.8% 6.0% 6.9%
None chosen 5.5% 6.4% 9.1% 7.1% 11.5% 11.7% 8.8%
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021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 14.2% 14.5% 18.2% 18.3% 18.7% 14.4% 16.0%
Comedy 9.2% 9.0% 5.6% 3.2% 1.6% 1.5% 5.1%
Live Music 43.1% 38.9% 32.2% 34.9% 31.7% 32.9% 36.2%
Theater 14.2% 12.0% 14.7% 15.9% 13.1% 13.8% 13.7%
Dance 4.0% 3.4% 4.9% 3.2% 2.4% 1.2% 2.9%
Visual Arts 3.5% 3.0% 2.8% 3.2% 6.3% 4.5% 4.1%
None chosen 11.8% 19.2% 21.7% 21.4% 26.2% 31.7% 22.0%
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021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q21. 2nd choice

Independent Film 11.8% 15.4% 7.7% 11.9% 14.7% 10.5% 12.2%
Comedy 16.8% 11.5% 10.5% 12.7% 10.3% 6.6% 11.6%
Live Music 19.4% 21.8% 17.5% 12.7% 16.7% 15.0% 17.6%
Theater 21.7% 13.7% 23.1% 17.5% 18.7% 19.2% 18.7%
Dance 10.4% 9.8% 7.0% 11.9% 4.8% 9.3% 9.0%
Visual Arts 5.2% 6.8% 8.4% 9.5% 7.5% 5.4% 6.5%
None chosen 14.7% 20.9% 25.9% 23.8% 27.4% 34.1% 24.4%
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021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer.

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q21. 3rd choice

Independent Film 15.0% 13.2% 11.2% 13.5% 10.7% 10.2% 12.1%
Comedy 13.3% 9.4% 6.3% 6.3% 8.7% 5.4% 8.6%
Live Music 10.4% 9.4% 12.6% 8.7% 12.7% 9.0% 10.2%
Theater 19.4% 17.5% 11.9% 19.0% 16.7% 12.9% 17.0%
Dance 9.2% 12.0% 11.9% 12.7% 6.0% 9.6% 9.6%
Visual Arts 14.5% 12.8% 10.5% 11.1% 12.3% 15.3% 13.4%
None chosen 18.2% 25.6% 35.7% 28.6% 32.9% 37.7% 29.0%
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021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse
Square experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would

be most important to offer. (top 3)

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 41.0% 43.2% 37.1% 43.7% 44.0% 35.0% 40.3%
Comedy 39.3% 29.9% 22.4% 22.2% 20.6% 13.5% 25.3%
Live Music 72.8% 70.1% 62.2% 56.3% 61.1% 56.9% 63.9%
Theater 55.2% 43.2% 49.7% 52.4% 48.4% 45.8% 49.4%
Dance 23.7% 25.2% 23.8% 27.8% 13.1% 20.1% 21.6%
Visual Arts 23.1% 22.6% 21.7% 23.8% 26.2% 25.1% 24.0%
None chosen 11.8% 19.2% 21.7% 21.4% 26.2% 31.7% 22.0%
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022. The Arlington County Public Art program, with over 60 permanent pieces commissioned by both local and international artists, has

consistently been recognized with awards for artistic excellence. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection? (without
""don't know"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q22. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection

Very familiar 1.2% 2.2% 5.2% 2.4% 2.4% 4.4% 2.9%
Familiar 4.4% 6.5% 9.6% 11.4% 12.7% 15.0% 9.6%
Minimally familiar 22.8% 24.3% 24.4% 26.8% 31.8% 34.3% 27.4%
Not familiar at all 71.6% 67.0% 60.7% 59.3% 53.1% 46.4% 60.1%

023. The Public Art curatorial staff provides free quided tours of the Public Art collection. The quided tours are offered as walking or
biking tours. Please check ALL the types of free guided tours of the Public Art collection you would possibly participate in doing.

N=878 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 21 to 30 31+

Q23. Types of free quided tours you might be interested in

Free guided walking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 77.8% 80.0% 86.3% 87.8% 83.7% 87.4% 82.8%

Free guided biking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 27.0% 27.9% 17.5% 23.0% 23.4% 15.7% 22.9%
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024. Are you supportive of the sale of food and beverages (both non-alcoholic and alcoholic), in: (without ''don't know"")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q24-1. All parks & public plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 40.6% 37.1% 29.6% 29.9% 24.7% 22.9% 32.1%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 27.2% 31.4% 19.8% 28.7% 27.3% 25.1% 27.2%
Food Only-Permanent 18.4% 15.1% 27.2% 19.5% 22.1% 24.0% 20.4%
Food Only-Temporary 13.8% 16.4% 23.5% 21.8% 26.0% 27.9% 20.4%

Q24-2. Certain designated (limited) parks/plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 51.5% 45.3% 32.0% 38.3% 32.3% 31.3% 40.3%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 22.0% 24.6% 27.8% 24.5% 28.7% 25.0% 24.9%
Food Only-Permanent 16.7% 15.6% 24.7% 19.1% 19.8% 20.7% 18.8%
Food Only-Temporary 9.8% 14.5% 15.5% 18.1% 19.2% 23.1% 16.1%

Q24-3. Parks & public plazas in Corridors (Rosslyn-Ballston; Jefferson Davis; Columbia Pike)

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 51.8% 47.1% 34.8% 36.2% 28.5% 30.3% 40.0%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 18.0% 22.7% 20.7% 23.4% 29.7% 20.5% 22.0%
Food Only-Permanent 22.4% 15.1% 27.2% 18.1% 22.4% 25.4% 21.6%
Food Only-Temporary 7.8% 15.1% 17.4% 22.3% 19.4% 23.8% 16.3%
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026. What is your age?

N=1408 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q26. Your age

Under 35 years 49.4% 37.9% 7.3% 4.1% 3.7% 1.6% 21.0%
35-44 years 28.5% 32.2% 46.7% 16.5% 2.9% 1.9% 19.4%
45-54 years 9.1% 16.7% 16.8% 39.7% 25.2% 6.4% 16.2%
55-64 years 9.7% 7.9% 25.5% 32.2% 49.6% 35.4% 25.4%
65+ years 3.2% 5.3% 3.6% 7.4% 18.6% 54.7% 18.0%

027. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years & months)

N=1435 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 21 to 30 31+

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (Months)

1-2 Mo 20.8% 26.0% 27.8% 28.0% 13.3% 23.6% 22.6%
3-4 Mo 21.6% 22.8% 19.4% 24.0% 19.3% 19.8% 21.2%
5-6 Mo 36.4% 34.6% 34.7% 24.0% 44.6% 24.5% 34.1%
7-8 Mo 13.0% 4.7% 8.3% 10.0% 7.2% 15.1% 10.3%
9-10 Mo 6.1% 11.0% 8.3% 8.0% 12.0% 11.3% 9.0%
11-12 Mo 2.2% 0.8% 1.4% 6.0% 3.6% 57% 2.8%
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028. Are you or other members of your household of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry? (without "'not provided'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+
Q28. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry
Yes 15.1% 14.6% 14.9% 22.6% 14.3% 9.1% 14.3%
No 84.9% 85.4% 85.1% 77.4% 85.7% 90.9% 85.7%
0Q29. Which of the following best describes your race/ethnicity:
N=1426 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total

5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 21to0 30 31+
Q29. Your race/ethnicity
Asian/Pacific Islander 15.3% 14.9% 12.2% 12.3% 7.4% 6.2% 11.2%
Black/African American 10.6% 6.1% 6.5% 8.2% 5.8% 9.3% 8.1%
White/Caucasian 73.7% 78.1% 76.3% 73.0% 84.0% 82.7% 78.3%
American Indian/Eskimo 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%
Other 4.1% 5.3% 7.9% 8.2% 4.1% 3.1% 4.8%
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030. Which of the following best describes your home: (without ""not provided'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q30. What describes your home

Single-family home 36.0% 45.5% 61.5% 69.6% 76.5% 90.3% 62.1%
Townhouse/Duplex 15.7% 18.5% 18.9% 8.0% 13.1% 3.6% 12.5%
Apartment 31.1% 13.3% 4.9% 6.4% 2.8% 1.5% 12.1%
Condominium 17.2% 22.7% 14.7% 16.0% 7.6% 4.5% 13.3%

031. Is English the primary language spoken in your home? (without ''not provided'")

N=1470 Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 610 10 11t0 15 16 to 20 2110 30 31+

Q31. Is English the primary language spoken in your home

Yes 93.3% 94.0% 91.5% 88.7% 94.4% 95.4% 93.4%

No 6.7% 6.0% 8.5% 11.3% 5.6% 4.6% 6.6%
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032. Does anyone in your household have a disability? (without "'not provided"")
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N=1470

Q32. Does anyone in your household have a disability

Yes

No

N=1470

Q33. Your total annual household income

Under $35K
$35K-$79,999
$80K-$149,999
$150K-$249,999

$250K+

034. Your gender: (without "'not provided"")

N=1470

Q34. Your gender

Male

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 21 to 30 31+
4.1% 3.5% 2.9% 6.6% 9.1% 13.7% 7.2%
95.9% 96.5% 97.1% 93.4% 90.9% 86.3% 92.8%
Q33. Would you say your total annual household income is? (without "'not provided"")
Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6 to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 21 to 30 31+
3.1% 1.4% 3.1% 3.6% 2.8% 5.9% 3.5%
11.1% 6.8% 5.3% 5.5% 14.7% 17.0% 11.4%
32.3% 22.4% 22.9% 30.0% 28.4% 25.7% 27.6%
36.9% 39.7% 32.8% 30.9% 27.5% 31.9% 33.6%
16.6% 29.7% 35.9% 30.0% 26.6% 19.4% 24.0%
Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years) Total
5 or less 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 21 to 30 31+
42.6% 45.2% 51.4% 48.0% 51.4% 49.1% 47.4%
57.4% 54.8% 48.6% 52.0% 48.6% 50.9% 52.6%

Female
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Cross Tabular Data By
Geographic Areas
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Geographic Area

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)
Yes 38.7% 36.1% 14.0% 37.9% 30.6% 35.4% 35.3%
No 61.3% 63.9% 86.0% 62.1% 69.4% 64.6% 64.7%
Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)
Yes 20.1% 23.1% 4.0% 23.1% 14.6% 22.4% 20.3%
No 79.9% 76.9% 96.0% 76.9% 85.4% 77.6% 79.7%
Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)
Yes 90.7% 85.8% 82.0% 85.9% 88.6% 83.9% 86.7%
No 9.3% 14.2% 18.0% 14.1% 11.4% 16.1% 13.3%
Q1-4. Water spraygrounds
Yes 29.4% 33.1% 16.0% 22.9% 22.1% 35.4% 25.9%
No 70.6% 66.9% 84.0% 77.1% 77.9% 64.6% 74.1%

ETC Institute (2016)

Page 359



Geographic Area
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01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Yes

No

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Yes

No

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Yes

No

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
47.4% 45.0% 20.0% 42.3% 33.1% 46.6% 41.2%
52.6% 55.0% 80.0% 57.7% 66.9% 53.4% 58.8%
36.6% 30.8% 34.0% 38.5% 35.2% 32.3% 35.9%
63.4% 69.2% 66.0% 61.5% 64.8% 67.7% 64.1%
32.5% 27.8% 18.0% 28.3% 25.6% 26.7% 27.8%
67.5% 72.2% 82.0% 71.7% 74.4% 73.3% 72.2%
13.4% 15.4% 6.0% 8.1% 12.8% 14.9% 11.2%
86.6% 84.6% 94.0% 91.9% 87.2% 85.1% 88.8%
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Geographic Area

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
Q1-9. Skate park
Yes 10.8% 7.1% 2.0% 6.8% 7.1% 10.6% 7.7%
No 89.2% 92.9% 98.0% 93.2% 92.9% 89.4% 92.3%
Q1-10. Dog parks
Yes 34.0% 34.9% 24.0% 31.2% 27.4% 35.4% 31.5%
No 66.0% 65.1% 76.0% 68.8% 72.6% 64.6% 68.5%
Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats
Yes 80.4% 69.2% 56.0% 79.8% 76.5% 68.9% 76.1%
No 19.6% 30.8% 44.0% 20.2% 23.5% 31.1% 23.9%
Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)
Yes 16.5% 10.7% 12.0% 10.6% 12.5% 13.0% 12.0%
No 83.5% 89.3% 88.0% 89.4% 87.5% 87.0% 88.0%
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Geographic Area

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Yes 55.7% 66.3% 54.0% 33.3% 62.3% 42.9% 47.3%

No 44.3% 33.7% 46.0% 66.7% 37.7% 57.1% 52.7%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Yes 58.2% 53.8% 50.0% 45.7% 51.6% 51.6% 50.2%

No 41.8% 46.2% 50.0% 54.3% 48.4% 48.4% 49.8%

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

Yes 12.4% 17.2% 4.0% 8.9% 9.6% 14.9% 11.0%

No 87.6% 82.8% 96.0% 91.1% 90.4% 85.1% 89.0%

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Yes 74.2% 63.3% 70.0% 77.2% 74.7% 69.6% 73.7%

No 25.8% 36.7% 30.0% 22.8% 25.3% 30.4% 26.3%
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Geographic Area

01. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of facility listed below.
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N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
Q1-17. Community gardens
Yes 32.0% 34.3% 40.0% 32.7% 35.2% 35.4% 33.8%
No 68.0% 65.7% 60.0% 67.3% 64.8% 64.6% 66.2%
Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)
Yes 21.6% 24.3% 10.0% 18.7% 15.7% 19.9% 19.0%
No 78.4% 75.7% 90.0% 81.3% 84.3% 80.1% 81.0%
Q1-19. Other
Yes 7.2% 5.3% 6.0% 3.7% 5.3% 5.6% 5.0%
No 92.8% 94.7% 94.0% 96.3% 94.7% 94.4% 95.0%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

Fully Met 43.2% 46.7% 33.3% 36.3% 33.8% 34.6% 38.0%
Mostly Met 37.8% 33.3% 33.3% 48.9% 37.5% 40.4% 42.4%
Partly Met 14.9% 15.0% 16.7% 13.5% 20.0% 21.2% 15.8%
Not Met 4.1% 5.0% 16.7% 1.3% 8.8% 3.8% 3.8%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

Fully Met 39.5% 36.8% 0.0% 38.2% 41.0% 43.3% 38.9%
Mostly Met 28.9% 39.5% 50.0% 47.1% 25.6% 33.3% 39.2%
Partly Met 21.1% 15.8% 0.0% 11.0% 17.9% 20.0% 14.8%
Not Met 10.5% 7.9% 50.0% 3.7% 15.4% 3.3% 7.1%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

Fully Met 43.8% 41.2% 26.3% 43.9% 32.8% 33.1% 39.7%
Mostly Met 40.8% 41.2% 50.0% 42.5% 46.1% 52.8% 44.1%
Partly Met 11.2% 14.7% 21.1% 13.0% 19.8% 11.0% 14.3%
Not Met 4.1% 2.9% 2.6% 0.6% 1.3% 3.1% 1.9%

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

Fully Met 52.8% 34.0% 37.5% 35.4% 29.8% 39.2% 37.5%
Mostly Met 26.4% 26.4% 50.0% 42.3% 28.1% 29.4% 33.5%
Partly Met 13.2% 34.0% 12.5% 16.9% 24.6% 23.5% 21.0%
Not Met 7.5% 5.7% 0.0% 5.4% 17.5% 7.8% 8.0%
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0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400

Q1-5. Playgrounds

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-6. Tennis courts

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
59.3% 47.2% 50.0% 62.8% 48.1% 54.3% 56.8%
27.9% 43.1% 30.0% 30.3% 37.0% 25.7% 32.0%
8.1% 6.9% 20.0% 6.4% 9.9% 20.0% 9.2%
4.7% 2.8% 0.0% 0.4% 4.9% 0.0% 2.0%
54.7% 46.7% 25.0% 43.8% 33.3% 54.0% 44.1%
28.1% 31.1% 31.3% 40.6% 31.0% 30.0% 34.9%
10.9% 17.8% 37.5% 13.4% 20.7% 12.0% 15.4%
6.3% 4.4% 6.3% 2.3% 14.9% 4.0% 5.6%

Page 366



Geographic Area
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0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400

Q1-7. Basketball courts

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

55.2% 41.9% 33.3% 44.7% 31.8% 50.0% 44.0%
25.9% 39.5% 11.1% 38.4% 24.2% 26.3% 32.2%
15.5% 16.3% 44.4% 14.5% 25.8% 21.1% 18.2%

3.4% 2.3% 11.1% 2.5% 18.2% 2.6% 5.6%
42.3% 21.7% 66.7% 31.3% 13.3% 23.8% 27.8%
15.4% 30.4% 0.0% 37.5% 20.0% 33.3% 27.8%
26.9% 30.4% 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 23.8% 28.5%
15.4% 17.4% 0.0% 14.6% 16.7% 19.0% 15.9%
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0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400

Q1-9. Skate park

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q1-10. Dog parks

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
45.0% 20.0% 0.0% 52.5% 33.3% 50.0% 43.6%
10.0% 30.0% 0.0% 22.5% 27.8% 8.3% 19.8%
15.0% 10.0% 100.0% 15.0% 22.2% 0.0% 14.9%
30.0% 40.0% 0.0% 10.0% 16.7% 41.7% 21.8%
40.3% 49.1% 18.2% 35.3% 23.9% 45.3% 36.6%
29.0% 24.5% 36.4% 44.5% 32.4% 32.1% 35.9%
17.7% 24.5% 9.1% 15.6% 33.8% 13.2% 19.6%
12.9% 1.9% 36.4% 4.6% 9.9% 9.4% 7.8%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

Fully Met 31.5% 26.5% 16.0% 37.7% 22.7% 29.2% 31.3%
Mostly Met 36.2% 38.2% 32.0% 45.9% 33.0% 36.8% 39.9%
Partly Met 23.5% 31.4% 52.0% 13.8% 34.5% 24.5% 23.1%
Not Met 8.7% 3.9% 0.0% 2.6% 9.8% 9.4% 5.7%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

Fully Met 34.5% 33.3% 0.0% 33.9% 23.1% 35.3% 31.1%
Mostly Met 27.6% 26.7% 20.0% 23.2% 19.2% 29.4% 24.3%
Partly Met 20.7% 13.3% 80.0% 25.0% 23.1% 17.6% 23.6%
Not Met 17.2% 26.7% 0.0% 17.9% 34.6% 17.6% 20.9%
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Geographic Area

01. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 29.9% 18.8% 32.0% 31.0% 19.9% 26.2% 25.5%
Mostly Met 43.3% 33.7% 40.0% 48.3% 42.2% 41.5% 42.5%
Partly Met 18.6% 35.6% 24.0% 16.7% 30.4% 21.5% 24.4%
Not Met 8.2% 11.9% 4.0% 4.0% 7.5% 10.8% 7.5%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

Fully Met 46.6% 30.4% 28.6% 42.6% 29.0% 40.8% 38.4%
Mostly Met 35.0% 39.2% 52.4% 42.6% 31.5% 34.2% 38.1%
Partly Met 12.6% 29.1% 9.5% 14.0% 32.3% 17.1% 19.4%
Not Met 5.8% 1.3% 9.5% 0.8% 7.3% 7.9% 4.0%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.9., BMX)

Fully Met 23.8% 19.2% 0.0% 29.2% 30.4% 52.4% 29.8%
Mostly Met 19.0% 34.6% 100.0% 33.3% 21.7% 28.6% 29.8%
Partly Met 23.8% 26.9% 0.0% 25.0% 30.4% 4.8% 22.7%
Not Met 33.3% 19.2% 0.0% 12.5% 17.4% 14.3% 17.7%

Q1-16. Hiking trails

Fully Met 34.3% 21.5% 16.1% 33.7% 19.4% 26.0% 28.4%
Mostly Met 32.1% 35.5% 41.9% 45.9% 33.0% 33.7% 39.0%
Partly Met 24.6% 29.0% 35.5% 18.7% 35.1% 28.8% 25.4%
Not Met 9.0% 14.0% 6.5% 1.7% 12.6% 11.5% 7.3%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
Q1-17. Community gardens
Fully Met 26.9% 21.6% 5.9% 34.6% 24.1% 30.6% 28.2%
Mostly Met 34.6% 31.4% 41.2% 33.3% 14.9% 20.4% 28.2%
Partly Met 25.0% 27.5% 29.4% 21.6% 34.5% 34.7% 27.3%
Not Met 13.5% 19.6% 23.5% 10.5% 26.4% 14.3% 16.3%
Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)
Fully Met 17.9% 14.3% 0.0% 25.5% 26.3% 16.0% 21.2%
Mostly Met 43.6% 31.4% 40.0% 36.2% 18.4% 36.0% 33.9%
Partly Met 23.1% 34.3% 60.0% 22.3% 28.9% 16.0% 25.4%
Not Met 15.4% 20.0% 0.0% 16.0% 26.3% 32.0% 19.5%
Q1-19. Other
Fully Met 15.4% 11.1% 50.0% 10.5% 7.1% 0.0% 10.6%
Mostly Met 30.8% 33.3% 0.0% 15.8% 35.7% 22.2% 25.8%
Partly Met 38.5% 22.2% 50.0% 21.1% 21.4% 22.2% 25.8%
Not Met 15.4% 33.3% 0.0% 52.6% 35.7% 55.6% 37.9%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding '""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-1. Rectangular sports fields (soccer, football, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.)

None 5.5% 8.9% 0.0% 3.8% 12.3% 14.8% 7.2%
1-10 times 34.2% 51.8% 71.4% 39.0% 50.6% 42.6% 42.6%
11-25 times 30.1% 25.0% 14.3% 29.6% 19.8% 14.8% 25.6%
26+ times 30.1% 14.3% 14.3% 27.7% 17.3% 27.8% 24.6%

Q1-2. Diamond athletic fields (baseball, softball, kickball, etc.)

None 10.3% 11.4% 0.0% 13.0% 30.8% 30.3% 16.8%
1-10 times 46.2% 42.9% 100.0% 47.3% 41.0% 36.4% 44.8%
11-25 times 15.4% 34.3% 0.0% 17.6% 17.9% 18.2% 19.4%
26+ times 28.2% 11.4% 0.0% 22.1% 10.3% 15.2% 19.0%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-3. Paved, multi-use trails (walking, biking)

None 3.8% 3.0% 0.0% 2.4% 2.2% 1.7% 2.5%
1-10 times 17.2% 24.2% 21.1% 22.1% 28.3% 21.8% 22.8%
11-25 times 18.5% 26.5% 28.9% 28.0% 27.8% 21.8% 25.8%
26+ times 60.5% 46.2% 50.0% 47.5% 41.7% 54.6% 48.8%

Q1-4. Water spraygrounds

None 18.9% 19.2% 0.0% 19.1% 21.8% 26.0% 20.1%
1-10 times 66.0% 55.8% 75.0% 57.3% 58.2% 42.0% 56.7%
11-25 times 11.3% 21.2% 12.5% 14.5% 9.1% 28.0% 16.0%
26+ times 3.8% 3.8% 12.5% 9.2% 10.9% 4.0% 7.2%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding '""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-5. Playgrounds

None 11.6% 5.8% 0.0% 3.1% 11.6% 7.9% 6.7%
1-10 times 31.4% 34.8% 50.0% 33.3% 39.5% 31.7% 34.3%
11-25 times 19.8% 23.2% 10.0% 26.7% 17.4% 15.9% 22.1%
26+ times 37.2% 36.2% 40.0% 36.9% 31.4% 44.4% 36.9%

Q1-6. Tennis courts

None 16.9% 20.8% 18.8% 15.6% 24.4% 25.0% 19.0%
1-10 times 55.4% 45.8% 50.0% 52.8% 41.1% 50.0% 49.8%
11-25 times 15.4% 18.8% 18.8% 21.1% 20.0% 18.2% 19.5%
26+ times 12.3% 14.6% 12.5% 10.6% 14.4% 6.8% 11.7%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-7. Basketball courts

None 15.3% 14.0% 11.1% 10.3% 17.6% 15.8% 13.4%
1-10 times 49.2% 53.5% 66.7% 58.1% 54.4% 44.7% 54.3%
11-25 times 18.6% 14.0% 11.1% 18.1% 16.2% 26.3% 18.0%
26+ times 16.9% 18.6% 11.1% 13.5% 11.8% 13.2% 14.2%

Q1-8. Volleyball courts

None 23.1% 25.0% 33.3% 33.3% 37.5% 52.6% 33.6%
1-10 times 50.0% 62.5% 66.7% 37.8% 40.6% 36.8% 45.0%
11-25 times 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 15.6% 15.6% 10.5% 12.1%
26+ times 11.5% 12.5% 0.0% 13.3% 6.3% 0.0% 9.4%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-9. Skate park

None 35.0% 55.6% 0.0% 25.7% 37.5% 53.3% 36.5%
1-10 times 40.0% 22.2% 100.0% 48.6% 56.3% 33.3% 43.8%
11-25 times 5.0% 11.1% 0.0% 17.1% 0.0% 13.3% 10.4%
26+ times 20.0% 11.1% 0.0% 8.6% 6.3% 0.0% 9.4%

Q1-10. Dog parks

None 22.0% 11.3% 25.0% 11.3% 23.6% 18.4% 16.3%
1-10 times 40.7% 39.6% 25.0% 48.4% 33.3% 28.6% 40.3%
11-25 times 20.3% 22.6% 16.7% 18.2% 22.2% 24.5% 20.5%
26+ times 16.9% 26.4% 33.3% 22.0% 20.8% 28.6% 22.8%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-11. Natural areas & wildlife habitats

None 10.1% 4.9% 3.8% 5.0% 12.2% 10.3% 7.6%
1-10 times 34.8% 47.6% 50.0% 47.1% 51.1% 41.2% 45.7%
11-25 times 29.0% 27.2% 30.8% 28.8% 19.7% 26.8% 26.8%
26+ times 26.1% 20.4% 15.4% 19.0% 17.0% 21.6% 19.9%

Q1-12. Courts (Pickle ball, handball, bocce, etc.)

None 39.3% 31.3% 60.0% 37.5% 61.3% 47.1% 43.8%
1-10 times 42.9% 62.5% 20.0% 41.1% 22.6% 41.2% 39.2%
11-25 times 14.3% 6.3% 0.0% 12.5% 3.2% 0.0% 8.5%
26+ times 3.6% 0.0% 20.0% 8.9% 12.9% 11.8% 8.5%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-13. Parks & plazas in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 8.7% 7.2% 4.0% 13.0% 6.9% 11.5% 9.3%
1-10 times 47.8% 50.5% 36.0% 52.5% 49.1% 54.1% 50.1%
11-25 times 19.6% 21.6% 36.0% 24.9% 25.8% 19.7% 23.7%
26+ times 23.9% 20.6% 24.0% 9.6% 18.2% 14.8% 16.9%

Q1-14. Park shelters & picnic areas

None 16.5% 11.4% 19.0% 16.6% 24.2% 12.7% 17.1%
1-10 times 61.9% 73.4% 71.4% 71.9% 69.5% 70.4% 69.9%
11-25 times 12.4% 10.1% 4.8% 9.4% 4.7% 14.1% 9.4%
26+ times 9.3% 5.1% 4.8% 2.1% 1.6% 2.8% 3.6%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-15. Bike parks (e.g., BMX)

None 45.0% 29.2% 0.0% 31.0% 40.9% 36.8% 34.9%
1-10 times 15.0% 45.8% 50.0% 42.9% 27.3% 36.8% 35.7%
11-25 times 20.0% 12.5% 50.0% 14.3% 18.2% 5.3% 14.7%
26+ times 20.0% 12.5% 0.0% 11.9% 13.6% 21.1% 14.7%

0Q1-16. Hiking trails

None 11.2% 12.5% 11.8% 6.3% 13.3% 12.4% 9.8%
1-10 times 42.4% 46.9% 35.3% 49.3% 52.1% 49.5% 48.2%
11-25 times 19.2% 19.8% 44.1% 26.8% 20.7% 24.7% 24.3%
26+ times 27.2% 20.8% 8.8% 17.8% 13.8% 13.4% 17.8%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 380



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-17. Community gardens

None 32.0% 36.0% 38.9% 29.8% 51.7% 52.3% 38.3%
1-10 times 48.0% 42.0% 38.9% 50.3% 34.5% 34.1% 43.4%
11-25 times 12.0% 12.0% 11.1% 14.3% 5.7% 6.8% 11.0%
26+ times 8.0% 10.0% 11.1% 5.6% 8.0% 6.8% 7.3%

Q1-18. Rentable space (for formal events)

None 43.6% 52.9% 20.0% 72.0% 68.6% 60.7% 61.5%
1-10 times 53.8% 44.1% 80.0% 25.8% 28.6% 35.7% 35.9%
11-25 times 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 2.9% 3.6% 1.7%
26+ times 2.6% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
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Geographic Area

0O1. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding '""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1400 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q1-19. Other

None 14.3% 12.5% 0.0% 52.6% 8.3% 25.0% 25.4%
1-10 times 14.3% 50.0% 50.0% 26.3% 16.7% 12.5% 23.8%
11-25 times 14.3% 37.5% 0.0% 5.3% 16.7% 12.5% 14.3%
26+ times 57.1% 0.0% 50.0% 15.8% 58.3% 50.0% 36.5%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
8.8% 6.5% 4.0% 11.5% 5.3% 8.1% 8.8%
4.1% 3.6% 0.0% 4.1% 0.7% 2.5% 3.1%
45.4% 26.6% 52.0% 32.8% 40.2% 34.8% 36.1%
0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5%
10.8% 9.5% 8.0% 12.4% 8.9% 12.4% 11.0%
1.0% 4.1% 4.0% 2.9% 3.9% 0.6% 2.8%
0.5% 0.6% 4.0% 0.5% 2.8% 0.6% 1.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.3%
1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
3.1% 10.1% 10.0% 2.4% 5.7% 6.8% 4.8%
8.2% 8.3% 6.0% 11.1% 6.0% 10.6% 9.2%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
0.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.7% 5.0% 1.2% 2.3%
3.1% 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
6.2% 6.5% 2.0% 9.3% 10.3% 6.2% 8.2%
0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.0% 2.5% 1.2% 1.2%
0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
1.5% 1.2% 0.0% 1.1% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2%
5.7% 10.7% 8.0% 7.5% 3.9% 13.0% 7.6%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 2nd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
5.7% 6.5% 0.0% 5.9% 6.0% 4.3% 5.6%
2.1% 2.4% 0.0% 2.3% 1.4% 2.5% 2.0%
17.5% 28.4% 14.0% 17.7% 16.7% 17.4% 18.6%
4.6% 3.6% 0.0% 2.6% 2.8% 4.3% 3.1%
8.2% 9.5% 2.0% 6.5% 7.8% 10.6% 7.6%
2.6% 1.2% 4.0% 4.4% 5.3% 1.9% 3.7%
3.1% 3.6% 0.0% 1.8% 2.5% 1.9% 2.2%
0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
6.2% 4.1% 6.0% 5.2% 5.7% 8.1% 5.6%
14.9% 8.3% 10.0% 17.6% 14.9% 9.3% 14.5%
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Geographic Area

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
2.6% 4.7% 14.0% 2.0% 5.7% 5.0% 3.8%
3.1% 2.4% 4.0% 1.6% 2.5% 1.9% 2.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.7% 1.2% 0.3%
18.0% 7.7% 28.0% 17.9% 15.7% 13.0% 16.1%
1.0% 2.4% 2.0% 2.3% 2.1% 1.2% 2.0%
0.5% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 1.2% 0.5%
0.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.5%
7.2% 11.8% 14.0% 9.8% 7.5% 16.1% 10.1%
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Geographic Area

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 3rd choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
3.6% 3.6% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.5% 4.4%
1.5% 3.6% 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% 0.0% 1.6%
6.2% 9.5% 8.0% 13.2% 10.3% 8.1% 10.5%
4.1% 1.8% 4.0% 2.6% 2.1% 5.0% 2.9%
7.2% 7.7% 0.0% 5.0% 3.2% 1.9% 4.8%
4.6% 4.1% 2.0% 4.1% 6.0% 2.5% 4.3%
3.1% 4.1% 4.0% 2.9% 1.8% 2.5% 2.9%
1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.4% 1.9% 0.9%
1.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6%
4.1% 4.7% 0.0% 3.9% 3.9% 5.6% 4.1%
18.6% 9.5% 16.0% 15.6% 17.4% 15.5% 15.6%
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Geographic Area

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
0.5% 0.0% 2.0% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6%
9.3% 13.0% 10.0% 3.4% 10.3% 5.6% 7.1%
0.5% 3.6% 6.0% 2.0% 4.6% 6.8% 3.1%
0.5% 1.8% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.9%
17.0% 11.8% 18.0% 17.6% 15.7% 18.0% 16.5%
2.1% 4.7% 4.0% 3.4% 2.8% 3.7% 3.3%
1.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.5% 1.8% 0.6% 1.0%
1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 0.0% 0.6%
11.3% 14.2% 22.0% 15.1% 10.3% 19.3% 14.3%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 4th choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
6.7% 2.4% 2.0% 3.6% 2.5% 5.6% 3.8%
2.6% 0.6% 0.0% 2.4% 1.4% 2.5% 2.0%
8.2% 4.1% 10.0% 8.9% 8.2% 5.0% 7.8%
2.6% 6.5% 2.0% 3.6% 3.6% 5.6% 3.9%
2.1% 3.0% 0.0% 4.9% 3.2% 6.2% 3.9%
2.1% 0.6% 4.0% 4.6% 4.6% 3.1% 3.6%
1.5% 1.8% 4.0% 2.4% 1.8% 1.2% 2.0%
0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5%
0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
3.6% 4.7% 0.0% 6.3% 2.5% 2.5% 4.4%
12.4% 12.4% 4.0% 11.1% 10.3% 9.3% 10.8%
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Geographic Area

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
1.5% 1.8% 2.0% 0.7% 0.7% 1.9% 1.1%
9.3% 10.1% 10.0% 4.7% 9.3% 6.8% 7.2%
4.1% 5.9% 8.0% 5.0% 6.4% 4.3% 5.3%
1.5% 3.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.8% 0.0% 1.2%
13.4% 14.2% 10.0% 9.4% 13.2% 8.7% 11.2%
3.6% 3.6% 10.0% 4.6% 7.5% 5.6% 5.2%
2.1% 0.6% 2.0% 2.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.4%
1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 2.5% 0.9%
20.6% 22.5% 32.0% 23.9% 20.3% 28.6% 23.4%
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Geographic Area

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Q2. Top choice

Rectangular sports fields
(soccer, football, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.)

Diamond athletic fields
(baseball, softball, kickball,
etc.)

Paved, multi-use trails
(walking, biking)

Water spraygrounds
Playgrounds

Tennis courts
Basketball courts
Volleyball courts
Skate park

Dog parks

Natural areas & wildlife habitats

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
24.7% 18.9% 10.0% 26.0% 18.9% 20.5% 22.5%
10.3% 10.1% 0.0% 10.6% 5.0% 7.5% 8.7%
77.3% 68.6% 84.0% 72.7% 75.4% 65.2% 72.9%
11.3% 12.4% 6.0% 9.4% 9.3% 15.5% 10.5%
28.4% 29.6% 10.0% 28.8% 23.1% 31.1% 27.3%
10.3% 10.1% 14.0% 15.9% 19.9% 8.1% 14.4%
8.2% 10.1% 12.0% 7.6% 8.9% 6.2% 8.2%
1.5% 2.4% 0.0% 2.3% 3.9% 1.9% 2.4%
4.1% 2.4% 0.0% 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.5%
17.0% 23.7% 16.0% 17.9% 17.8% 23.0% 18.9%
54.1% 38.5% 36.0% 55.3% 48.8% 44.7% 50.1%
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Geographic Area

02. Which FOUR of the OUTDOOR facilities from the list in Question 1 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Courts (Pickle ball, handball,
bocce, etc.)

Parks & plazas in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Park shelters & picnic areas
Bike parks (e.g., BMX)
Hiking trails

Community gardens

Rentable space (for formal
events)

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
3.6% 3.0% 6.0% 2.3% 1.4% 1.9% 2.4%
21.1% 36.1% 34.0% 10.7% 30.2% 18.6% 20.4%
10.8% 12.4% 18.0% 9.6% 14.9% 13.0% 11.8%
2.1% 4.7% 0.0% 2.6% 2.5% 1.9% 2.6%
54.6% 40.2% 58.0% 54.1% 54.8% 46.0% 52.0%
6.7% 12.4% 16.0% 11.2% 14.9% 11.8% 11.7%
3.6% 4.1% 2.0% 3.3% 2.5% 2.5% 3.1%
5.2% 1.2% 2.0% 2.3% 4.6% 3.7% 3.1%
5.7% 10.7% 8.0% 7.5% 3.9% 13.0% 7.6%
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Geographic Area

03. What is the latest time in the evening on weekdays you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities? (without ''not provided"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekdays
8-9 pm 54.3% 61.6% 56.5% 69.1% 58.4% 72.2% 64.0%
9-10 pm 32.1% 24.5% 30.4% 19.9% 27.9% 15.3% 23.5%
10-11 pm 8.7% 9.4% 10.9% 7.9% 10.0% 6.9% 8.6%
11-midnight 4.9% 4.4% 2.2% 3.2% 3.7% 5.6% 3.9%
Q3. What is the latest time in the evening on weekends you would consider using outdoor recreation facilities?
N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
Q3. Latest time using outdoor recreation facilities on weekends
8-9 pm 39.6% 47.8% 42.2% 53.3% 41.7% 52.7% 48.2%
9-10 pm 30.2% 24.8% 26.7% 25.7% 26.7% 26.0% 26.5%
10-11 pm 21.4% 16.6% 26.7% 13.6% 19.2% 11.0% 16.2%
11-midnight 8.8% 10.8% 4.4% 7.4% 12.4% 10.3% 9.2%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

Q4. The following are potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball and rectanqular fields (soccer, football, ultimate

Frisbee). Please check the TWO improvements that are most important to you and members of your household.

N=1014 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
Q4. Potential improvements that could be made to baseball, softball & rectangular fields
Build new baseball & softball
playing fields 19.3% 23.4% 6.1% 20.2% 15.2% 17.6% 18.7%
Build new rectangular fields:
soccer, football, & ultimate
Frisbee 46.4% 46.8% 33.3% 45.7% 43.4% 41.7% 44.7%
Add lighting to fields 60.0% 61.3% 87.9% 62.8% 72.2% 69.4% 65.6%
Add synthetic turf to fields 25.7% 18.5% 27.3% 26.3% 17.2% 16.7% 22.5%
Extend hours fields are
available 31.4% 41.1% 36.4% 30.2% 34.8% 34.3% 33.2%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Geographic Area

05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q5-1. Swimming pool

Yes 63.9% 61.5% 58.0% 65.9% 59.8% 60.2% 63.1%

No 36.1% 38.5% 42.0% 34.1% 40.2% 39.8% 36.9%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

Yes 65.5% 59.2% 66.0% 57.1% 55.5% 62.7% 59.0%

No 34.5% 40.8% 34.0% 42.9% 44.5% 37.3% 41.0%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Yes 45.9% 37.3% 32.0% 36.7% 37.7% 34.8% 37.8%

No 54.1% 62.7% 68.0% 63.3% 62.3% 65.2% 62.2%

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Yes 31.4% 32.5% 20.0% 26.3% 26.7% 28.0% 27.8%

No 68.6% 67.5% 80.0% 73.7% 73.3% 72.0% 72.2%
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Geographic Area

05. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of indoor facility listed below.

N=1470

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Yes

No

Q5-6. Community Center

Yes

No

Q5-7. Nature Center

Yes

No

Q5-8. Other

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total

Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
28.9% 41.4% 20.0% 10.9% 23.8% 21.1% 20.7%
71.1% 58.6% 80.0% 89.1% 76.2% 78.9% 79.3%
62.9% 50.3% 36.0% 43.6% 32.7% 54.0% 45.7%
37.1% 49.7% 64.0% 56.4% 67.3% 46.0% 54.3%
57.2% 44.4% 28.0% 53.3% 37.0% 43.5% 47.8%
42.8% 55.6% 72.0% 46.7% 63.0% 56.5% 52.2%
4.1% 3.0% 2.0% 2.4% 2.1% 0.6% 2.4%
95.9% 97.0% 98.0% 97.6% 97.9% 99.4% 97.6%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
Q5-1. Swimming pool
Fully Met 27.6% 22.1% 20.8% 35.4% 25.2% 19.8% 28.9%
Mostly Met 34.5% 29.5% 16.7% 34.6% 21.9% 20.9% 29.7%
Partly Met 22.4% 31.6% 29.2% 21.4% 25.8% 28.6% 24.5%
Not Met 15.5% 16.8% 33.3% 8.5% 27.2% 30.8% 16.9%
Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment
Fully Met 26.1% 16.9% 27.6% 22.4% 17.9% 20.0% 21.4%
Mostly Met 39.5% 29.2% 27.6% 32.8% 32.1% 31.1% 32.9%
Partly Met 22.7% 34.8% 20.7% 29.1% 26.4% 27.8% 27.8%
Not Met 11.8% 19.1% 24.1% 15.7% 23.6% 21.1% 17.9%
Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)
Fully Met 27.7% 16.4% 7.1% 25.6% 16.0% 22.6% 22.2%
Mostly Met 44.6% 37.7% 21.4% 43.1% 26.6% 41.5% 38.8%
Partly Met 13.3% 36.1% 42.9% 21.0% 35.1% 30.2% 25.8%
Not Met 14.5% 9.8% 28.6% 10.3% 22.3% 5.7% 13.2%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Geographic Area

0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

Fully Met 19.3% 9.8% 0.0% 14.9% 14.7% 11.9% 14.1%
Mostly Met 29.8% 19.6% 11.1% 31.9% 13.2% 28.6% 25.5%
Partly Met 21.1% 35.3% 22.2% 28.4% 36.8% 31.0% 29.9%
Not Met 29.8% 35.3% 66.7% 24.8% 35.3% 28.6% 30.4%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

Fully Met 18.9% 12.7% 0.0% 27.6% 11.7% 10.0% 16.2%
Mostly Met 22.6% 22.2% 25.0% 32.8% 25.0% 26.7% 25.7%
Partly Met 39.6% 38.1% 12.5% 15.5% 30.0% 36.7% 30.9%
Not Met 18.9% 27.0% 62.5% 24.1% 33.3% 26.7% 27.2%

Q5-6. Community Center

Fully Met 40.7% 36.8% 25.0% 39.3% 17.1% 38.2% 35.6%
Mostly Met 31.9% 35.5% 18.8% 38.8% 36.6% 36.8% 35.9%
Partly Met 19.5% 21.1% 18.8% 14.7% 22.0% 14.5% 17.5%
Not Met 8.0% 6.6% 37.5% 7.1% 24.4% 10.5% 10.9%
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0O5. If YES, please answer the questions to the right of the facility regarding ""How well are your needs being met?"'

N=1292

Q5-7. Nature Center

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q5-8. Other

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
41.0% 27.9% 8.3% 43.6% 22.2% 27.9% 36.0%
35.0% 38.2% 8.3% 39.6% 23.3% 32.8% 35.0%
15.0% 23.5% 33.3% 13.1% 28.9% 23.0% 18.3%
9.0% 10.3% 50.0% 3.6% 25.6% 16.4% 10.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 0.0% 8.8%
0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 21.4% 33.3% 0.0% 17.6%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 100.0% 14.7%
87.5% 75.0% 100.0% 50.0% 33.3% 0.0% 58.8%
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Geographic Area

05. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1292 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q5-1. Swimming pool

None 20.2% 18.5% 50.0% 23.5% 37.4% 32.9% 26.9%
1-10 times 45.6% 50.0% 38.5% 37.4% 34.8% 29.4% 38.7%
11-25 times 13.2% 19.6% 3.8% 19.4% 11.6% 11.8% 15.8%
26+ times 21.1% 12.0% 7.7% 19.7% 16.1% 25.9% 18.6%

Q5-2. Exercise & fitness equipment

None 24.8% 20.5% 31.3% 31.3% 23.2% 20.2% 26.2%
1-10 times 31.0% 35.2% 21.9% 36.5% 32.4% 39.3% 34.4%
11-25 times 13.3% 20.5% 15.6% 12.2% 10.6% 15.5% 13.5%
26+ times 31.0% 23.9% 31.3% 20.1% 33.8% 25.0% 25.8%

Q5-3. Gyms (basketball, volleyball, gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

None 19.0% 12.5% 31.3% 16.1% 36.7% 16.3% 20.8%
1-10 times 38.0% 39.3% 31.3% 33.7% 32.7% 42.9% 35.6%
11-25 times 17.7% 32.1% 12.5% 24.4% 12.2% 22.4% 21.2%
26+ times 25.3% 16.1% 25.0% 25.9% 18.4% 18.4% 22.4%
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Geographic Area

05. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1292 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q5-4. Indoor sports (soccer, tennis, etc.)

None 32.7% 24.5% 66.7% 31.6% 55.9% 35.0% 36.7%
1-10 times 34.5% 36.7% 11.1% 36.8% 22.1% 42.5% 33.6%
11-25 times 18.2% 22.4% 11.1% 19.1% 7.4% 17.5% 16.8%
26+ times 14.5% 16.3% 11.1% 12.5% 14.7% 5.0% 12.9%

Q5-5. Indoor facilities in Metro & Columbia Pike corridors

None 34.0% 25.4% 50.0% 45.6% 38.3% 33.3% 35.9%
1-10 times 40.0% 44.4% 20.0% 38.6% 33.3% 43.3% 38.9%
11-25 times 18.0% 15.9% 10.0% 8.8% 13.3% 13.3% 13.7%
26+ times 8.0% 14.3% 20.0% 7.0% 15.0% 10.0% 11.5%

Q5-6. Community Center

None 19.3% 8.8% 38.9% 17.0% 37.3% 14.3% 19.5%
1-10 times 51.4% 56.3% 38.9% 54.3% 44.6% 40.3% 50.3%
11-25 times 9.2% 20.0% 11.1% 12.1% 14.5% 29.9% 15.3%
26+ times 20.2% 15.0% 11.1% 16.6% 3.6% 15.6% 14.9%
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Geographic Area

05. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right of the facility regarding ""How many times did you use this type of facility during the past
12 months?"

N=1292 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q5-7. Nature Center

None 23.2% 16.9% 42.9% 13.0% 35.5% 30.0% 20.9%
1-10 times 56.8% 59.2% 50.0% 68.0% 51.6% 50.0% 60.5%
11-25 times 12.6% 16.9% 7.1% 12.3% 9.7% 13.3% 12.5%
26+ times 7.4% 7.0% 0.0% 6.7% 3.2% 6.7% 6.1%
Q5-8. Other

None 71.4% 25.0% 100.0% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 35.5%
1-10 times 14.3% 50.0% 0.0% 35.7% 25.0% 100.0% 32.3%
11-25 times 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 25.0% 0.0% 9.7%
26+ times 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 28.6% 50.0% 0.0% 22.6%
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06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. Top choice

Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
34.0% 27.2% 30.0% 36.7% 36.7% 28.0% 34.1%
17.0% 17.2% 26.0% 14.8% 16.7% 18.0% 16.5%
6.7% 7.1% 6.0% 7.6% 7.1% 9.3% 7.5%
5.7% 10.7% 2.0% 5.4% 5.7% 3.7% 5.8%
3.6% 7.1% 2.0% 0.5% 2.5% 3.1% 2.4%
12.4% 6.5% 10.0% 7.8% 5.3% 12.4% 8.4%
12.4% 5.9% 2.0% 10.7% 6.0% 4.3% 8.5%
1.0% 0.6% 4.0% 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0%
7.2% 17.8% 18.0% 15.3% 18.9% 21.1% 15.9%
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06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. 2nd choice
Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
9.3% 17.2% 12.0% 11.4% 11.7% 12.4% 12.0%
20.1% 18.9% 14.0% 19.3% 21.4% 21.1% 19.8%
11.9% 7.7% 12.0% 12.2% 11.0% 9.9% 11.2%
9.8% 6.5% 4.0% 5.7% 6.8% 5.0% 6.4%
2.6% 7.7% 4.0% 1.3% 3.9% 2.5% 2.9%
13.9% 8.9% 12.0% 10.2% 6.0% 14.3% 10.3%
13.4% 8.9% 12.0% 13.0% 8.5% 8.1% 11.2%
0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5%
18.6% 23.7% 30.0% 26.2% 30.6% 26.1% 25.9%
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06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q6. 3rd choice
Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
9.8% 8.3% 10.0% 8.6% 7.8% 11.2% 8.9%
10.3% 8.9% 12.0% 9.6% 6.8% 6.2% 8.8%
9.8% 12.4% 8.0% 9.6% 11.0% 11.8% 10.4%
6.7% 4.7% 8.0% 5.4% 6.8% 3.7% 5.6%
6.2% 9.5% 4.0% 1.5% 4.3% 3.7% 3.9%
13.9% 13.0% 6.0% 11.2% 9.3% 7.5% 10.8%
10.3% 9.5% 2.0% 11.1% 7.1% 14.3% 10.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
33.0% 33.7% 50.0% 42.8% 47.0% 41.6% 41.4%
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06. Which THREE of the INDOOR facilities from the list in Question 5 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 3)

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

N=1470

Q6. Top choice

Swimming pool
Exercise & fitness equipment

Gyms (basketball, volleyball,
gymnastics, pickle ball, etc.)

Indoor sports (soccer, tennis,
etc.)

Indoor facilities in Metro &
Columbia Pike corridors

Community Center
Nature Center
Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
53.1% 52.7% 52.0% 56.7% 56.2% 51.6% 55.0%
47.4% 45.0% 52.0% 43.7% 44.8% 45.3% 45.0%
28.4% 27.2% 26.0% 29.4% 29.2% 31.1% 29.0%
22.2% 21.9% 14.0% 16.4% 19.2% 12.4% 17.8%
12.4% 24.3% 10.0% 3.3% 10.7% 9.3% 9.2%
40.2% 28.4% 28.0% 29.3% 20.6% 34.2% 29.5%
36.1% 24.3% 16.0% 34.8% 21.7% 26.7% 29.7%
1.5% 1.2% 4.0% 2.1% 1.1% 0.6% 1.6%
7.2% 17.8% 18.0% 15.3% 18.9% 21.1% 15.9%
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Geographic Area

Q7. From the following list, please check ALL the communities in the area that you and members of your household have visited or used for

parks and recreation facilities in the past 12 months.

N=1258 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q7. All communities in the area you have visited or used for parks & recreation facilities

Fairfax County 81.0% 74.5% 60.0% 82.7% 66.8% 69.1% 76.1%
Washington DC 79.8% 64.5% 75.6% 74.8% 82.0% 68.3% 75.0%
Loudoun County 18.5% 13.5% 15.6% 23.9% 18.8% 18.0% 20.0%
City of Alexandria 57.1% 60.3% 73.3% 48.3% 53.2% 77.7% 56.0%
Prince William County 11.3% 12.1% 8.9% 13.6% 10.4% 10.8% 12.0%
Prince George's County 4.2% 2.8% 6.7% 4.7% 4.0% 7.9% 4.7%
Montgomery County 15.5% 10.6% 8.9% 18.6% 22.0% 13.7% 17.1%
Other 9.5% 12.8% 11.1% 8.7% 8.4% 7.9% 9.2%
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Geographic Area

08. Please check ALL the ways you travel to the parks and recreation facilities that you use.

N=1419 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q8. All the ways you travel to parks & recreation facilities

Walk 84.7% 80.0% 77.1% 79.3% 84.0% 86.3% 81.7%
Bike 50.0% 43.1% 35.4% 44.7% 34.9% 45.1% 43.1%
Bikeshare 6.3% 1.9% 2.1% 2.4% 4.4% 3.9% 3.4%
Carshare service 2.1% 1.3% 4.2% 1.0% 2.9% 2.0% 1.8%
Drive 92.1% 89.4% 70.8% 93.4% 82.5% 87.6% 89.3%
Bus 14.7% 20.0% 10.4% 6.4% 11.6% 16.3% 11.3%
Metrorail 21.6% 18.8% 47.9% 17.7% 44.0% 22.9% 25.0%
Other 1.1% 0.6% 4.2% 0.8% 1.1% 1.3% 1.1%
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09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Metrorail:

N=142 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Metrorail
5 or less 13.3% 50.0% 0.0% 18.8% 19.6% 50.0% 23.9%
6to 10 13.3% 16.7% 0.0% 12.5% 11.8% 14.3% 12.7%
11to 15 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 27.1% 35.3% 7.1% 28.2%
16 to 20 13.3% 8.3% 0.0% 27.1% 19.6% 14.3% 19.7%
2110 30 26.7% 8.3% 0.0% 14.6% 11.8% 14.3% 14.1%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.4%
Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Walk
5 or less 21.6%  24.5% 13.8% 16.6% 20.1% 30.3% 20.4%
6 to 10 29.9%  37.3% 58.6% 35.0% 36.6% 26.6% 34.5%
11to 15 30.6% 18.6% 10.3% 26.8% 26.2% 22.9% 25.4%
16 to 20 11.2% 12.7% 3.4% 14.2% 9.1% 11.0% 12.0%
211030 6.7% 6.9% 6.9% 7.4% 6.7% 7.3% 7.1%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.8% 0.3%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%

ETC Institute (2016)
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Geographic Area

09-1. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Playground by Bike:

N=426 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Bike

5or less 15.5% 21.3% 16.7% 15.4% 14.3% 19.6% 16.4%
6to 10 29.6% 38.3% 58.3% 25.8% 39.7% 27.5% 31.0%
11t0 15 33.8% 12.8% 16.7% 31.3% 28.6% 21.6% 27.7%
16to 20 15.5% 17.0% 0.0% 17.0% 9.5% 19.6% 15.5%
21to0 30 5.6% 10.6% 0.0% 10.4% 6.3% 9.8% 8.7%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.2%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.5%

Q9-1. Travel to Playground by Auto

5or less 13.6% 23.2% 18.2% 14.6% 12.0% 29.7% 16.8%
6to 10 26.1% 30.5% 63.6% 30.7% 38.0% 26.6% 31.3%
11t0 15 36.4% 23.2% 0.0% 28.9% 32.0% 18.8% 28.2%
16to 20 14.8% 17.1% 9.1% 17.1% 11.0% 12.5% 15.2%
21t0 30 9.1% 6.1% 0.0% 8.7% 7.0% 10.9% 8.2%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.2%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
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Geographic Area

09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail:

N=253 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Metrorail

5or less 7.4% 27.8% 6.7% 13.9% 10.3% 25.9% 13.8%
6to 10 7.4% 11.1% 13.3% 15.2% 17.2% 18.5% 15.0%
11t0 15 51.9% 27.8% 46.7% 24.1% 36.8% 18.5% 32.4%
16to 20 14.8% 16.7% 20.0% 31.6% 20.7% 25.9% 23.7%
21to0 30 18.5% 16.7% 6.7% 13.9% 12.6% 11.1% 13.4%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 1.3% 2.3% 0.0% 1.6%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Walk

5or less 15.1% 16.0% 13.3% 10.8% 11.1% 11.2% 12.3%
6to 10 20.6% 36.2% 30.0% 22.0% 28.7% 31.5% 26.2%
11t0 15 35.7% 27.7% 23.3% 30.5% 29.2% 25.8% 29.9%
16 to 20 17.5% 14.9% 23.3% 24.4% 17.0% 19.1% 20.0%
21t0 30 9.5% 5.3% 6.7% 11.2% 12.9% 10.1% 10.3%
41+ 1.6% 0.0% 3.3% 1.0% 1.2% 2.2% 1.2%
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Geographic Area

09-2. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Indoor Center by Bike:

N=466 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Bike

5or less 12.8% 19.1% 11.8% 10.5% 12.7% 7.3% 11.8%
6to 10 21.8% 29.8% 23.5% 18.4% 31.6% 34.5% 24.5%
11t0 15 38.5% 29.8% 52.9% 27.9% 30.4% 27.3% 31.1%
16to 20 17.9% 17.0% 5.9% 29.5% 10.1% 20.0% 21.0%
21to0 30 6.4% 4.3% 0.0% 12.1% 13.9% 7.3% 9.7%
41+ 2.6% 0.0% 5.9% 1.6% 1.3% 3.6% 1.9%

Q9-2. Travel to Indoor Center by Auto

5or less 13.6% 20.0% 21.4% 10.1% 11.0% 15.3% 12.8%
6to 10 20.8% 23.0% 28.6% 22.1% 32.5% 26.5% 24.6%
11t0 15 36.8% 28.0% 28.6% 30.4% 27.6% 27.6% 30.1%
16 to 20 17.6% 23.0% 21.4% 25.5% 17.8% 16.3% 21.6%
21t0 30 9.6% 6.0% 0.0% 11.2% 10.4% 12.2% 10.0%
41+ 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.6% 2.0% 0.9%
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Geographic Area

09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Metrorail:

N=199 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Metrorail

5or less 10.5% 20.0% 0.0% 13.1% 10.1% 31.6% 13.6%
6to 10 15.8% 15.0% 18.2% 8.2% 17.4% 15.8% 14.1%
11t0 15 31.6% 30.0% 36.4% 29.5% 29.0% 15.8% 28.6%
16to 20 31.6% 15.0% 18.2% 26.2% 21.7% 15.8% 22.6%
21to0 30 10.5% 20.0% 18.2% 18.0% 17.4% 15.8% 17.1%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
41+ 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.3% 4.3% 5.3% 3.5%

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Walk

5or less 14.3% 19.0% 23.3% 11.2% 10.5% 16.0% 13.4%
6to 10 23.8% 27.4% 30.0% 19.3% 28.7% 24.0% 23.7%
11t0 15 34.3% 27.4% 26.7% 28.1% 30.8% 24.0% 28.9%
16to 20 21.0% 17.9% 10.0% 27.0% 16.8% 22.7% 21.9%
21t0 30 5.7% 8.3% 6.7% 12.3% 11.2% 8.0% 10.0%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.3% 0.3%
41+ 1.0% 0.0% 3.3% 1.8% 2.1% 4.0% 1.8%
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Geographic Area

09-3. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Sport Field by Bike:

N=427 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Bike

5or less 5.6% 14.0% 18.8% 11.0% 14.5% 4.3% 10.5%
6to 10 23.9% 30.2% 18.8% 13.3% 31.9% 29.8% 21.8%
11t0 15 36.6% 30.2% 43.8% 28.2% 24.6% 31.9% 30.2%
16to 20 23.9% 18.6% 0.0% 29.3% 14.5% 21.3% 23.0%
21to0 30 8.5% 7.0% 12.5% 15.5% 10.1% 4.3% 11.2%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5%
41+ 1.4% 0.0% 6.3% 2.2% 4.3% 6.4% 2.8%

Q9-3. Travel to Sport Field by Auto

5or less 9.8% 18.2% 15.8% 10.8% 13.3% 11.7% 12.2%
6to 10 23.2% 21.6% 21.1% 17.1% 28.1% 22.1% 21.0%
11t0 15 32.1% 28.4% 36.8% 29.0% 28.9% 26.0% 29.3%
16to 20 24.1% 21.6% 5.3% 26.6% 18.5% 24.7% 23.5%
21t0 30 8.9% 10.2% 15.8% 14.1% 9.6% 10.4% 11.8%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.3%
41+ 1.8% 0.0% 5.3% 2.1% 1.5% 3.9% 2.0%
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Geographic Area

09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Metrorail:

N=138 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Metrorail

5or less 8.3% 38.5% 16.7% 15.6% 17.4% 43.8% 21.0%
6to 10 8.3% 23.1% 33.3% 11.1% 10.9% 25.0% 14.5%
11to 15 41.7% 15.4% 0.0% 37.8% 32.6% 6.3% 29.0%
16to 20 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 19.6% 12.5% 15.9%
21to0 30 25.0% 15.4% 50.0% 11.1% 13.0% 12.5% 15.2%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
41+ 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 2.2% 6.5% 0.0% 3.6%

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Walk

5or less 24.5% 23.0% 17.4% 17.4% 20.0% 27.4% 20.9%
6to 10 19.4% 32.4% 34.8% 26.9% 32.0% 34.5% 28.8%
11t0 15 31.6% 24.3% 30.4% 31.0% 27.3% 19.0% 28.0%
16to 20 11.2% 13.5% 4.3% 16.9% 12.0% 8.3% 13.1%
21t0 30 12.2% 5.4% 13.0% 6.6% 6.7% 9.5% 7.9%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.2% 0.3%
41+ 1.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8% 2.0% 0.0% 1.0%
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Geographic Area

09-4. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Community Garden by Bike:

N=347 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Bike

5or less 19.6% 17.5% 10.0% 11.2% 26.3% 17.1% 16.4%
6to 10 21.4% 32.5% 20.0% 27.3% 29.8% 43.9% 29.1%
11t0 15 32.1% 20.0% 50.0% 30.1% 22.8% 17.1% 27.1%
16to 20 16.1% 20.0% 10.0% 22.4% 14.0% 7.3% 17.6%
21to0 30 10.7% 5.0% 10.0% 7.0% 5.3% 12.2% 7.8%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 2.4% 0.6%
41+ 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.4%

Q9-4. Travel to Community Garden by Auto

5or less 13.5% 28.8% 19.0% 16.2% 18.0% 18.8% 18.2%
6to 10 20.3% 21.9% 28.6% 23.1% 29.2% 40.6% 25.8%
11t0 15 35.1% 17.8% 28.6% 31.6% 27.0% 17.2% 27.7%
16to 20 17.6% 21.9% 4.8% 20.1% 14.6% 12.5% 17.7%
21t0 30 13.5% 8.2% 14.3% 7.3% 9.0% 9.4% 9.0%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 1.6% 0.5%
41+ 0.0% 1.4% 4.8% 0.9% 2.2% 0.0% 1.1%
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Geographic Area

09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Metrorail:

N=252 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Metrorail

5or less 12.0% 20.8% 7.7% 12.4% 11.5% 17.4% 13.1%
6to 10 0.0% 12.5% 46.2% 4.5% 6.4% 13.0% 8.3%
11t0 15 16.0% 12.5% 7.7% 16.9% 24.4% 8.7% 17.5%
16to 20 36.0% 25.0% 15.4% 27.0% 20.5% 17.4% 24.2%
21to0 30 24.0% 25.0% 7.7% 30.3% 25.6% 34.8% 27.0%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 2.2% 1.3% 0.0% 1.6%
41+ 12.0% 4.2% 7.7% 6.7% 10.3% 8.7% 8.3%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Walk

5or less 18.3% 17.2% 10.7% 11.4% 12.9% 10.1% 13.2%
6to 10 14.5% 24.2% 32.1% 17.5% 21.2% 18.0% 19.0%
11t0 15 28.2% 18.2% 10.7% 23.3% 23.5% 21.3% 22.9%
16to 20 16.8% 23.2% 10.7% 23.8% 15.9% 28.1% 21.2%
21t0 30 17.6% 15.2% 14.3% 18.0% 18.8% 18.0% 17.7%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.8% 1.2% 1.1% 0.9%
41+ 4.6% 2.0% 14.3% 5.3% 6.5% 3.4% 5.1%
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Geographic Area

09-5. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Nature Area by Bike:

N=512 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Bike

5or less 13.4% 12.5% 5.6% 9.1% 15.0% 3.5% 10.4%
6to 10 15.9% 19.6% 22.2% 14.2% 17.5% 15.8% 16.0%
11t0 15 30.5% 21.4% 16.7% 21.0% 18.8% 24.6% 22.5%
16to 20 18.3% 21.4% 22.2% 25.1% 15.0% 24.6% 21.9%
21to0 30 14.6% 19.6% 5.6% 23.3% 23.8% 21.1% 20.7%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.5% 2.5% 1.8% 1.2%
41+ 7.3% 5.4% 16.7% 6.8% 7.5% 8.8% 7.4%

Q9-5. Travel to Nature Area by Auto

5or less 18.5% 14.3% 13.0% 10.5% 9.6% 7.0% 11.5%
6to 10 10.1% 15.3% 34.8% 15.5% 17.1% 17.0% 15.7%
11t0 15 29.4% 20.4% 8.7% 24.1% 26.0% 24.0% 24.3%
16to 20 19.3% 29.6% 17.4% 24.7% 20.5% 24.0% 23.5%
21t0 30 17.6% 17.3% 17.4% 19.0% 18.5% 18.0% 18.4%
31-40 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.8% 1.4% 2.0% 0.9%
41+ 5.0% 3.1% 4.3% 5.4% 6.8% 8.0% 5.6%
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Geographic Area

09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Metrorail:

N=36 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Metrorail

5or less 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 35.7% 16.7% 0.0% 25.0%
6to 10 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 7.1% 33.3% 0.0% 11.1%
11t0 15 40.0% 16.7% 0.0% 21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7%
16to 20 20.0% 0.0% 50.0% 21.4% 16.7% 66.7% 22.2%
21to0 30 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 0.0% 11.1%
41+ 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 16.7% 33.3% 13.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Walk

5or less 21.4% 33.3% 0.0% 17.2% 25.0% 33.3% 22.1%
6to 10 14.3% 26.7% 40.0% 17.2% 25.0% 16.7% 20.8%
11t0 15 28.6% 20.0% 20.0% 24.1% 0.0% 33.3% 22.1%
16 to 20 7.1% 6.7% 20.0% 27.6% 12.5% 16.7% 16.9%
21t0 30 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 13.8% 25.0% 0.0% 9.1%
41+ 21.4% 13.3% 20.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 9.1%
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Geographic Area

09-6. MAXIMUM minutes you would be willing to travel to Other Areas by Bike:

N=45 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Bike

5or less 33.3% 25.0% 20.0% 28.6% 0.0% 24.4%
6to 10 16.7% 25.0% 13.3% 14.3% 0.0% 15.6%
11t0 15 25.0% 12.5% 20.0% 0.0% 33.3% 17.8%
16to 20 8.3% 25.0% 20.0% 14.3% 66.7% 20.0%
21to0 30 8.3% 0.0% 20.0% 28.6% 0.0% 13.3%
41+ 8.3% 12.5% 6.7% 14.3% 0.0% 8.9%

Q9-6. Travel to Other Places by Auto

5or less 16.7% 14.3% 0.0% 10.5% 33.3% 33.3% 17.0%
6to 10 11.1% 14.3% 66.7% 21.1% 8.3% 22.2% 18.1%
11t0 15 22.2% 21.4% 33.3% 31.6% 16.7% 11.1% 24.5%
16 to 20 11.1% 28.6% 0.0% 23.7% 16.7% 11.1% 19.1%
21t0 30 27.8% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 25.0% 22.2% 16.0%
41+ 11.1% 21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3%
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Geographic Area

010. Occasionally, land becomes available for use on a short term basis (2-3 years). Would you support funding of less than $250,000 for park
amenities for temporary use? (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

010. Would you support funding of less than $250K for park amenities for temporary use

Yes 48.1% 45.6% 48.9% 46.7% 57.2% 40.8% 48.2%

No 51.9% 54.4% 51.1% 53.3% 42.8% 59.2% 51.8%
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Geographic Area

011. From the following list, please check ALL the ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation programs

and activities.

N=1387 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q11. Ways you learn about Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation programs & activities

DPR/County Web site 53.5% 52.8% 38.6% 57.9% 43.4% 50.7% 52.6%
DPR Facebook 5.3% 5.0% 9.1% 4.4% 2.7% 5.3% 4.5%
DPR eNews/Email 26.2% 23.6% 18.2% 26.7% 13.2% 21.1% 22.9%
RainedOut 8.6% 6.8% 0.0% 6.8% 1.6% 7.9% 6.0%
DPR Twitter 1.1% 3.1% 6.8% 1.9% 0.8% 2.6% 1.9%
Flyers/posters at facilities 44.4% 35.4% 27.3% 32.8% 33.3% 38.8% 35.3%
Backpack mail 17.6% 14.3% 0.0% 9.6% 4.3% 12.5% 10.2%
News media 39.6% 37.3% 47.7% 36.4% 44.6% 33.6% 38.5%
County Web site 39.6% 41.0% 31.8% 43.9% 35.7% 34.9% 40.1%
From friends & neighbors 61.5% 55.3% 56.8% 60.3% 54.3% 58.6% 58.5%
DPR catalogs 33.7% 24.2% 9.1% 33.8% 11.6% 28.9% 27.3%
The Citizen 50.3% 44.7% 31.8% 52.5% 40.3% 52.0% 48.3%
Other 10.2% 8.1% 6.8% 7.4% 12.4% 11.2% 9.2%
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Geographic Area

0Q12. The following are some of the public engagement tools available to you and your household to provide feedback to Arlington County
officials. Please check ALL the public engagement tools you and members of your household have used over the past 12 months.

N=1061 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q12. All public engagement tools you have used over past 12 months

Public meetings 25.3% 30.2% 16.1% 28.4% 19.0% 33.6% 26.8%
Open house 11.0% 14.3% 9.7% 10.7% 5.8% 6.6% 9.8%
Online forums 25.3% 18.3% 16.1% 14.8% 19.0% 18.0% 17.8%
Surveys 79.5% 78.6% 80.6% 82.6% 83.1% 81.1% 81.5%
Community events 39.0% 42.9% 25.8% 37.4% 19.0% 43.4% 35.3%
Other 2.7% 5.6% 9.7% 3.8% 7.4% 9.8% 5.4%

013. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation parks,
trails, facilities, programs and events? (without "‘don't know"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q13. How satisfied are you with the level of information you receive regarding Arlington County Department of Parks & Recreation parks, trails, facilities, programs & events

Very Satisfied 42.7% 29.4% 10.6% 34.7% 22.8% 30.5% 31.6%
Somewhat Satisfied 32.3% 39.3% 38.3% 37.7% 33.3% 35.1% 36.0%
Not Sure 18.8% 18.4% 40.4% 21.3% 30.1% 22.1% 23.0%
Not Satisfied 6.3% 12.9% 10.6% 6.4% 13.8% 12.3% 9.3%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Yes

No

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Yes

No

Q14-3. Teens

Yes

No

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
17.0% 19.5% 8.0% 16.6% 16.0% 24.2% 17.4%
83.0% 80.5% 92.0% 83.4% 84.0% 75.8% 82.6%
24.7% 27.2% 10.0% 25.2% 14.6% 29.2% 23.3%
75.3% 72.8% 90.0% 74.8% 85.4% 70.8% 76.7%
12.9% 13.6% 0.0% 13.2% 5.7% 12.4% 11.2%
87.1% 86.4% 100.0% 86.8% 94.3% 87.6% 88.8%
38.7% 28.4% 26.0% 44.7% 27.4% 29.2% 36.4%
61.3% 71.6% 74.0% 55.3% 72.6% 70.8% 63.6%
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Geographic Area

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Yes 45.4% 44.4% 48.0% 46.5% 41.6% 52.8% 45.9%

No 54.6% 55.6% 52.0% 53.5% 58.4% 47.2% 54.1%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Yes 31.4% 34.9% 24.0% 33.2% 33.1% 32.9% 32.8%

No 68.6% 65.1% 76.0% 66.8% 66.9% 67.1% 67.2%

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Yes 6.7% 8.9% 4.0% 6.2% 3.9% 14.3% 6.9%

No 93.3% 91.1% 96.0% 93.8% 96.1% 85.7% 93.1%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Yes 11.9% 13.0% 6.0% 11.4% 8.5% 13.7% 11.2%

No 88.1% 87.0% 94.0% 88.6% 91.5% 86.3% 88.8%
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Geographic Area

014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Yes 24.7% 26.0% 28.0% 20.2% 29.2% 24.8% 23.9%

No 75.3% 74.0% 72.0% 79.8% 70.8% 75.2% 76.1%

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Yes 57% 7.1% 2.0% 4.2% 3.2% 8.7% 5.0%

No 94.3% 92.9% 98.0% 95.8% 96.8% 91.3% 95.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Yes 4.6% 6.5% 2.0% 3.6% 2.5% 6.2% 4.1%

No 95.4% 93.5% 98.0% 96.4% 97.5% 93.8% 95.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Yes 51.0% 47.9% 60.0% 53.7% 46.6% 49.1% 51.0%

No 49.0% 52.1% 40.0% 46.3% 53.4% 50.9% 49.0%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Yes

No

Q14-14. Nature

Yes

No

Q14-15. History

Yes

No

Q14-16. Volunteering

Yes

No
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Geographic Area Total

Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
58.8% 63.9% 72.0% 52.7% 58.0% 60.9% 57.3%
41.2% 36.1% 28.0% 47.3% 42.0% 39.1% 42.7%
64.4% 59.2% 56.0% 64.6% 54.1% 56.5% 60.7%
35.6% 40.8% 44.0% 35.4% 45.9% 43.5% 39.3%
34.0% 35.5% 18.0% 36.7% 37.0% 34.8% 35.4%
66.0% 64.5% 82.0% 63.3% 63.0% 65.2% 64.6%
39.2% 40.2% 44.0% 39.2% 42.7% 43.5% 40.6%
60.8% 59.8% 56.0% 60.8% 57.3% 56.5% 59.4%
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014. Please indicate if YOU or any member of your HOUSEHOLD has a need for each type of program or activity listed below.

N=1470

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Yes

No

Q14-18. Gardening

Yes

No

Q14-19. Computer Access

Yes

No

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Yes

No

Q14-21. Other

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total

Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
29.4% 25.4% 16.0% 28.0% 27.0% 32.3% 27.8%
70.6% 74.6% 84.0% 72.0% 73.0% 67.7% 72.2%
24.7% 22.5% 24.0% 22.3% 22.1% 31.1% 23.6%
75.3% 77.5% 76.0% 77.7% 77.9% 68.9% 76.4%
12.9% 17.8% 10.0% 10.9% 12.1% 18.0% 12.9%
87.1% 82.2% 90.0% 89.1% 87.9% 82.0% 87.1%
28.9% 31.4% 34.0% 23.9% 29.9% 35.4% 28.2%
71.1% 68.6% 66.0% 76.1% 70.1% 64.6% 71.8%
2.6% 2.4% 2.0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.6% 1.6%
97.4% 97.6% 98.0% 98.4% 98.9% 99.4% 98.4%
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014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-1. Early Childhood

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-2. Youth & Family

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-3. Teens

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
20.0% 29.0% 0.0% 24.2% 9.3% 18.8% 20.3%
36.7% 22.6% 25.0% 37.4% 23.3% 25.0% 30.7%
36.7% 35.5% 50.0% 27.5% 34.9% 46.9% 34.2%
6.7% 12.9% 25.0% 11.0% 32.6% 9.4% 14.7%
17.8% 25.6% 0.0% 25.8% 10.8% 17.9% 21.2%
60.0% 30.2% 20.0% 45.3% 35.1% 53.8% 44.8%
20.0% 37.2% 80.0% 25.0% 32.4% 25.6% 27.9%
2.2% 7.0% 0.0% 3.9% 21.6% 2.6% 6.1%
8.7% 37.5% 0.0% 18.8% 7.1% 18.8% 18.0%
56.5% 31.3% 0.0% 39.1% 28.6% 50.0% 41.4%
26.1% 18.8% 0.0% 35.9% 57.1% 25.0% 33.1%
8.7% 12.5% 0.0% 6.3% 7.1% 6.3% 7.5%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

Fully Met 20.9% 15.4% 20.0% 30.9% 15.9% 14.3% 24.0%
Mostly Met 47.8% 51.3% 20.0% 41.0% 39.7% 40.5% 42.2%
Partly Met 26.9% 23.1% 50.0% 22.6% 30.2% 38.1% 26.5%
Not Met 4.5% 10.3% 10.0% 5.5% 14.3% 7.1% 7.3%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

Fully Met 23.1% 27.3% 26.3% 30.9% 15.8% 21.4% 25.3%
Mostly Met 51.3% 39.4% 5.3% 39.1% 39.6% 38.6% 39.7%
Partly Met 19.2% 27.3% 47.4% 26.4% 29.7% 32.9% 27.6%
Not Met 6.4% 6.1% 21.1% 3.6% 14.9% 7.1% 7.4%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

Fully Met 42.9% 32.7% 30.0% 30.7% 27.7% 21.4% 31.1%
Mostly Met 35.7% 38.5% 10.0% 48.8% 26.5% 57.1% 41.1%
Partly Met 16.1% 11.5% 50.0% 16.3% 30.1% 16.7% 19.3%
Not Met 5.4% 17.3% 10.0% 4.2% 15.7% 4.8% 8.6%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

Fully Met 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 25.0% 9.1% 29.4% 25.3%
Mostly Met 20.0% 6.7% 0.0% 42.9% 27.3% 29.4% 27.7%
Partly Met 30.0% 26.7% 50.0% 21.4% 45.5% 23.5% 27.7%
Not Met 30.0% 26.7% 50.0% 10.7% 18.2% 17.6% 19.3%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

Fully Met 23.8% 20.0% 0.0% 29.1% 4.5% 11.8% 20.4%
Mostly Met 19.0% 30.0% 50.0% 34.5% 31.8% 17.6% 29.2%
Partly Met 38.1% 15.0% 0.0% 21.8% 36.4% 41.2% 27.7%
Not Met 19.0% 35.0% 50.0% 14.5% 27.3% 29.4% 22.6%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

Fully Met 33.3% 16.2% 10.0% 22.9% 13.0% 12.9% 19.5%
Mostly Met 35.7% 27.0% 10.0% 24.0% 28.6% 38.7% 28.3%
Partly Met 26.2% 24.3% 30.0% 34.4% 28.6% 32.3% 30.0%
Not Met 4.8% 32.4% 50.0% 18.8% 29.9% 16.1% 22.2%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

Fully Met 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 35.3% 0.0% 22.2% 15.7%
Mostly Met 25.0% 22.2% 0.0% 17.6% 25.0% 33.3% 23.5%
Partly Met 50.0% 44.4% 0.0% 35.3% 37.5% 33.3% 39.2%
Not Met 25.0% 33.3% 0.0% 11.8% 37.5% 11.1% 21.6%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

Fully Met 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37.5% 0.0% 16.7% 15.9%
Mostly Met 16.7% 33.3% 0.0% 18.8% 14.3% 33.3% 22.7%
Partly Met 66.7% 44.4% 0.0% 37.5% 42.9% 50.0% 45.5%
Not Met 16.7% 22.2% 0.0% 6.3% 42.9% 0.0% 15.9%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

Fully Met 26.7% 17.9% 12.5% 22.7% 11.3% 20.3% 20.1%
Mostly Met 47.8% 31.3% 16.7% 35.9% 32.1% 37.5% 35.9%
Partly Met 21.1% 35.8% 54.2% 32.3% 32.1% 31.3% 31.7%
Not Met 4.4% 14.9% 16.7% 9.2% 24.5% 10.9% 12.3%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-14. Nature

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-15. History

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total

Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston

Central Corridor Metro Corridor Metro Corridor
29.6% 28.3% 10.3% 35.9% 23.4% 28.8% 29.6%
51.0% 37.0% 37.9% 43.8% 42.6% 42.5% 43.2%
16.3% 28.3% 44.8% 19.1% 25.5% 22.5% 22.7%
3.1% 6.5% 6.9% 1.2% 8.5% 6.3% 4.5%
25.2% 28.6% 17.4% 35.1% 15.6% 26.7% 28.1%
44.9% 28.6% 26.1% 43.4% 36.7% 40.0% 39.8%
22.4% 38.1% 39.1% 17.1% 37.5% 25.3% 25.4%
7.5% 4.8% 17.4% 4.4% 10.2% 8.0% 6.7%
20.0% 21.6% 14.3% 27.5% 15.9% 35.7% 23.9%
36.4% 27.5% 14.3% 38.0% 30.7% 14.3% 32.1%
29.1% 31.4% 42.9% 24.0% 29.5% 38.1% 28.5%
14.5% 19.6% 28.6% 10.5% 23.9% 11.9% 15.5%

Page 433



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-16. Volunteering

Fully Met 16.9% 28.1% 5.6% 24.6% 15.8% 20.0% 20.9%
Mostly Met 43.1% 24.6% 11.1% 35.5% 26.3% 30.9% 31.9%
Partly Met 26.2% 24.6% 50.0% 29.0% 35.8% 38.2% 31.3%
Not Met 13.8% 22.8% 33.3% 10.9% 22.1% 10.9% 15.9%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

Fully Met 17.0% 29.7% 0.0% 24.2% 10.8% 16.7% 19.7%
Mostly Met 42.6% 27.0% 28.6% 39.4% 32.3% 40.5% 37.0%
Partly Met 31.9% 35.1% 57.1% 23.5% 38.5% 31.0% 30.6%
Not Met 8.5% 8.1% 14.3% 12.9% 18.5% 11.9% 12.7%

Q14-18. Gardening

Fully Met 13.2% 30.0% 11.1% 21.6% 13.7% 35.0% 21.5%
Mostly Met 31.6% 30.0% 11.1% 41.2% 11.8% 17.5% 28.5%
Partly Met 34.2% 30.0% 55.6% 18.6% 41.2% 35.0% 30.0%
Not Met 21.1% 10.0% 22.2% 18.6% 33.3% 12.5% 20.0%
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Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey

014. If YES, please answer the guestions to the right regarding '"How well are your needs being met?""

N=1330

Q14-19. Computer Access

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

Q14-21. Other

Fully Met
Mostly Met
Partly Met

Not Met

ETC Institute (2016)

: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

36.4% 16.7% 20.0% 36.4% 12.0% 37.5% 28.5%
31.8% 33.3% 0.0% 45.5% 52.0% 33.3% 38.9%
22.7% 50.0% 40.0% 13.6% 32.0% 25.0% 27.1%

9.1% 0.0% 40.0% 4.5% 4.0% 4.2% 5.6%
18.0% 19.1% 14.3% 19.8% 5.7% 19.1% 16.2%
32.0% 29.8% 35.7% 32.4% 31.4% 38.3% 32.7%
40.0% 34.0% 28.6% 31.5% 30.0% 23.4% 31.6%
10.0% 17.0% 21.4% 16.2% 32.9% 19.1% 19.5%
20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.5%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 4.8%
60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 33.3% 0.0% 23.8%
20.0% 66.7% 100.0% 87.5% 33.3% 100.0% 61.9%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-1. Early Childhood

None 50.0% 23.3% 25.0% 28.6% 37.5% 29.0% 32.1%
1-10 times 28.6% 53.3% 0.0% 29.7% 32.5% 32.3% 33.0%
11-25 times 7.1% 16.7% 25.0% 16.5% 7.5% 12.9% 13.4%
26+ times 14.3% 6.7% 50.0% 25.3% 22.5% 25.8% 21.4%

Q14-2. Youth & Family

None 18.6% 20.9% 0.0% 22.6% 37.8% 24.3% 23.5%
1-10 times 55.8% 44.2% 40.0% 41.1% 37.8% 37.8% 42.9%
11-25 times 7.0% 27.9% 40.0% 19.4% 16.2% 13.5% 18.0%
26+ times 18.6% 7.0% 20.0% 16.9% 8.1% 24.3% 15.6%
Q14-3. Teens

None 21.7% 47.1% 0.0% 23.8% 57.1% 43.8% 32.3%
1-10 times 21.7% 29.4% 0.0% 50.8% 28.6% 43.8% 39.8%
11-25 times 17.4% 5.9% 0.0% 11.1% 7.1% 0.0% 9.8%
26+ times 39.1% 17.6% 0.0% 14.3% 7.1% 12.5% 18.0%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-4. Seniors (Age 55 and over)

None 23.8% 45.7% 60.0% 33.3% 51.7% 35.0% 36.4%
1-10 times 47.6% 40.0% 30.0% 37.9% 34.5% 37.5% 38.9%
11-25 times 9.5% 5.7% 0.0% 12.8% 5.2% 10.0% 10.0%
26+ times 19.0% 8.6% 10.0% 15.9% 8.6% 17.5% 14.7%

Q14-5. Classes (Enjoy Arlington)

None 35.1% 36.1% 57.9% 37.8% 51.6% 44.4% 41.3%
1-10 times 39.2% 47.5% 26.3% 42.1% 35.8% 34.7% 39.6%
11-25 times 12.2% 8.2% 10.5% 9.6% 4.2% 11.1% 9.1%
26+ times 13.5% 8.2% 5.3% 10.5% 8.4% 9.7% 10.0%

Q14-6. Sports Leagues

None 27.5% 31.5% 36.4% 21.3% 41.3% 24.4% 28.2%
1-10 times 23.5% 29.6% 27.3% 26.3% 30.0% 17.1% 26.2%
11-25 times 17.6% 14.8% 27.3% 24.4% 13.8% 24.4% 20.2%
26+ times 31.4% 24.1% 9.1% 28.1% 15.0% 34.1% 25.4%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-7. Gymnastics Teams

None 50.0% 35.7% 50.0% 48.4% 80.0% 35.3% 47.6%
1-10 times 20.0% 21.4% 0.0% 12.9% 20.0% 29.4% 19.0%
11-25 times 10.0% 14.3% 50.0% 19.4% 0.0% 11.8% 14.3%
26+ times 20.0% 28.6% 0.0% 19.4% 0.0% 23.5% 19.0%

Q14-8. Aquatic Teams

None 40.9% 50.0% 0.0% 43.6% 38.1% 42.1% 42.4%
1-10 times 40.9% 25.0% 50.0% 18.2% 28.6% 31.6% 26.6%
11-25 times 0.0% 20.0% 50.0% 12.7% 19.0% 5.3% 12.2%
26+ times 18.2% 5.0% 0.0% 25.5% 14.3% 21.1% 18.7%

Q14-9. Sport Drop In Play (unscheduled, unstructured play)

None 19.5% 37.5% 33.3% 44.6% 47.1% 40.0% 39.7%
1-10 times 43.9% 42.5% 50.0% 38.6% 30.9% 36.7% 38.4%
11-25 times 26.8% 12.5% 0.0% 9.9% 17.6% 13.3% 14.4%
26+ times 9.8% 7.5% 16.7% 6.9% 4.4% 10.0% 7.5%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 438



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-10. Inclusion support for people with disabilities

None 42.9% 70.0% 0.0% 56.3% 66.7% 81.8% 64.0%
1-10 times 42.9% 10.0% 0.0% 31.3% 16.7% 18.2% 24.0%
11-25 times 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
26+ times 14.3% 10.0% 0.0% 12.5% 16.7% 0.0% 10.0%

Q14-11. Specialized programs for people with disabilities

None 40.0% 70.0% 0.0% 31.3% 80.0% 87.5% 56.8%
1-10 times 60.0% 10.0% 0.0% 50.0% 20.0% 12.5% 31.8%
11-25 times 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5%
26+ times 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%

Q14-12. Fitness/wellness programs

None 28.9% 41.5% 39.1% 36.8% 50.9% 45.3% 39.8%
1-10 times 43.4% 40.0% 39.1% 36.8% 24.5% 37.5% 36.0%
11-25 times 13.3% 10.8% 17.4% 10.0% 14.2% 7.8% 11.4%
26+ times 14.5% 7.7% 4.3% 16.3% 10.4% 9.4% 12.8%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-13. Special events/festivals

None 12.0% 13.8% 17.2% 13.6% 14.8% 9.9% 13.4%
1-10 times 73.9% 72.3% 72.4% 79.3% 77.8% 80.2% 77.1%
11-25 times 12.0% 9.6% 6.9% 5.4% 3.7% 7.4% 6.8%
26+ times 2.2% 4.3% 3.4% 1.7% 3.7% 2.5% 2.7%

Q14-14. Nature

None 17.8% 8.2% 13.6% 10.1% 22.1% 17.6% 14.0%
1-10 times 50.5% 57.6% 59.1% 58.4% 50.0% 56.8% 55.6%
11-25 times 15.8% 18.8% 18.2% 20.1% 18.0% 18.9% 18.8%
26+ times 15.8% 15.3% 9.1% 11.4% 9.8% 6.8% 11.7%

Q14-15. History

None 36.5% 35.8% 42.9% 35.0% 43.6% 47.7% 38.5%
1-10 times 50.0% 45.3% 57.1% 52.1% 51.3% 52.3% 50.9%
11-25 times 9.6% 15.1% 0.0% 10.4% 2.6% 0.0% 8.1%
26+ times 3.8% 3.8% 0.0% 2.5% 2.6% 0.0% 2.5%
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Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q14-16. Volunteering

None 40.3% 47.5% 50.0% 40.3% 48.0% 43.1% 43.5%
1-10 times 45.2% 40.7% 50.0% 42.5% 35.0% 46.6% 41.8%
11-25 times 6.5% 6.8% 0.0% 8.8% 9.0% 3.4% 7.3%
26+ times 8.1% 5.1% 0.0% 8.3% 8.0% 6.9% 7.3%

Q14-17. Environmental stewardship

None 48.9% 41.7% 71.4% 47.7% 56.7% 45.5% 49.1%
1-10 times 46.7% 52.8% 28.6% 43.8% 35.0% 36.4% 42.2%
11-25 times 2.2% 2.8% 0.0% 8.6% 6.7% 11.4% 6.9%
26+ times 2.2% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 6.8% 1.9%

Q14-18. Gardening

None 45.9% 34.4% 70.0% 50.0% 57.7% 46.3% 49.3%
1-10 times 35.1% 50.0% 30.0% 39.6% 23.1% 39.0% 36.6%
11-25 times 10.8% 6.3% 0.0% 3.1% 9.6% 2.4% 5.6%
26+ times 8.1% 9.4% 0.0% 7.3% 9.6% 12.2% 8.6%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 441



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

014. If YES, please answer the questions to the right regarding ""How many times did you use this type of program/activity during the past 12
months?""

N=1330 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

0Q14-19. Computer Access

None 10.0% 21.4% 20.0% 18.2% 16.7% 20.0% 17.8%
1-10 times 55.0% 50.0% 60.0% 54.5% 54.2% 48.0% 52.7%
11-25 times 30.0% 10.7% 0.0% 13.6% 8.3% 8.0% 13.0%
26+ times 5.0% 17.9% 20.0% 13.6% 20.8% 24.0% 16.4%

0Q14-20. Wi-Fi Access

None 15.9% 35.7% 0.0% 27.6% 22.1% 22.9% 24.0%
1-10 times 29.5% 23.8% 42.9% 35.2% 32.4% 33.3% 32.4%
11-25 times 27.3% 14.3% 21.4% 21.0% 11.8% 16.7% 18.4%
26+ times 27.3% 26.2% 35.7% 16.2% 33.8% 27.1% 25.2%

Q14-21. Other

None 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2%
1-10 times 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2%
11-25 times 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11.1%
26+ times 40.0% 100.0% 100.0% 14.3% 100.0% 0.0% 44.4%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. Top choice
Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
8.8% 6.5% 8.0% 8.0% 7.8% 14.3% 8.6%
5.7% 3.6% 4.0% 4.4% 2.1% 5.0% 4.1%
1.5% 2.4% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.6% 1.1%
13.4% 14.8% 12.0% 15.3% 11.4% 9.9% 13.5%
7.2% 4.7% 2.0% 8.3% 4.6% 7.5% 6.7%
9.3% 10.1% 6.0% 10.6% 8.2% 8.1% 9.5%
1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.5%
2.6% 2.4% 2.0% 1.8% 0.7% 0.6% 1.6%
3.1% 2.4% 6.0% 2.6% 4.6% 1.2% 3.0%
1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.3%
Page 443



Geographic Area

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs
Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
7.2% 9.5% 8.0% 11.7% 9.6% 10.6% 10.2%
7.2% 8.3% 6.0% 4.9% 11.7% 7.5% 7.2%
11.3% 5.9% 18.0% 10.2% 11.0% 5.6% 9.8%
2.1% 2.4% 0.0% 0.8% 2.8% 0.6% 1.5%
0.5% 0.6% 2.0% 1.6% 2.1% 1.9% 1.5%
0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 1.9% 0.5%
0.5% 1.2% 4.0% 0.2% 2.8% 2.5% 1.2%
1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
3.1% 4.7% 8.0% 1.5% 5.0% 1.9% 3.0%
1.5% 1.8% 2.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 1.0%
11.9% 14.8% 12.0% 15.0% 12.8% 17.4% 14.3%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
2.1% 1.8% 0.0% 2.8% 2.8% 1.2% 2.3%
5.7% 7.1% 2.0% 6.7% 3.9% 7.5% 6.0%
3.6% 1.2% 0.0% 2.8% 1.1% 2.5% 2.2%
4.6% 1.8% 2.0% 7.6% 3.6% 5.6% 5.4%
10.8% 8.3% 12.0% 8.5% 7.1% 11.8% 9.0%
5.7% 5.9% 4.0% 6.7% 6.8% 5.6% 6.3%
0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.3%
1.5% 2.4% 0.0% 2.1% 2.5% 1.9% 2.0%
1.5% 4.1% 6.0% 2.6% 4.3% 2.5% 3.1%
1.5% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8% 1.1% 1.2% 1.0%
1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs
Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
9.3% 8.9% 14.0% 9.8% 7.5% 5.6% 8.8%
10.3% 12.4% 18.0% 6.3% 11.7% 7.5% 9.1%
10.3% 10.7% 2.0% 10.6% 10.7% 6.8% 9.9%
3.1% 1.8% 4.0% 2.9% 3.2% 2.5% 2.9%
2.6% 4.7% 0.0% 2.0% 3.9% 3.1% 2.8%
3.6% 0.0% 6.0% 1.3% 2.8% 2.5% 2.0%
2.1% 3.0% 4.0% 1.5% 2.8% 3.1% 2.2%
0.5% 1.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 2.5% 0.8%
2.1% 1.2% 8.0% 2.0% 3.6% 3.1% 2.5%
1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
17.0% 20.1% 18.0% 22.0% 19.6% 22.4% 20.5%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
1.5% 2.4% 0.0% 1.1% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2%
2.1% 1.8% 0.0% 2.4% 1.8% 4.3% 2.3%
1.5% 1.8% 0.0% 2.4% 1.1% 3.7% 2.0%
3.6% 1.2% 0.0% 6.5% 1.8% 3.7% 4.1%
5.7% 4.7% 2.0% 5.7% 5.7% 5.6% 5.4%
4.6% 3.0% 0.0% 4.2% 2.8% 4.3% 3.7%
0.5% 1.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5%
1.0% 2.4% 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% 0.6% 1.5%
3.6% 3.6% 2.0% 2.4% 4.6% 3.1% 3.2%
0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3%
0.5% 1.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs
Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
6.7% 7.1% 18.0% 7.2% 11.7% 5.6% 8.2%
11.9% 13.0% 20.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.7% 9.9%
11.3% 7.1% 12.0% 11.9% 7.5% 8.1% 10.0%
1.5% 6.5% 2.0% 3.1% 1.8% 1.9% 2.9%
1.7% 2.4% 2.0% 3.4% 7.8% 4.3% 4.8%
1.5% 4.1% 4.0% 3.3% 1.4% 3.7% 2.9%
3.1% 3.6% 2.0% 3.1% 2.8% 3.1% 3.1%
0.5% 1.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 1.9% 0.7%
5.2% 6.5% 2.0% 2.9% 3.9% 8.1% 4.4%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
24.7% 24.3% 34.0% 29.3% 31.7% 28.0% 28.6%
Page 448



Geographic Area

Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 4th choice

Early Childhood

Youth & Family

Teens

Seniors (Age 55 and over)
Classes (Enjoy Arlington)
Sports Leagues
Gymnastics Teams
Aquatic Teams

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured

play)

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 1.2% 0.7%
3.1% 3.6% 0.0% 3.1% 1.1% 2.5% 2.6%
0.5% 1.8% 0.0% 1.5% 0.4% 1.2% 1.1%
5.2% 3.0% 2.0% 3.3% 2.5% 3.1% 3.3%
2.6% 5.3% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.6% 5.1%
1.0% 3.0% 0.0% 1.8% 2.8% 1.9% 2.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4%
3.6% 1.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0%
1.5% 3.6% 2.0% 1.8% 4.3% 3.1% 2.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3%
0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.3%
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015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household?

N=1470

Q15. 4th choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs
Special events/festivals
Nature

History

Volunteering
Environmental stewardship
Gardening

Computer Access

Wi-Fi Access

Other

None chosen

ETC Institute (2016)

Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
4.1% 7.7% 2.0% 4.1% 5.0% 5.6% 4.8%
6.7% 5.9% 6.0% 7.5% 7.1% 11.8% 7.6%
10.3% 11.2% 4.0% 6.7% 6.8% 8.7% 7.8%
2.6% 2.4% 0.0% 4.4% 4.3% 3.1% 3.6%
5.2% 4.1% 12.0% 4.4% 5.7% 2.5% 4.8%
2.1% 4.1% 2.0% 3.1% 3.2% 4.3% 3.2%
3.6% 1.8% 8.0% 2.3% 2.5% 2.5% 2.7%
2.1% 1.2% 2.0% 1.1% 1.4% 0.6% 1.3%
3.6% 3.6% 2.0% 3.1% 3.2% 4.3% 3.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
41.2% 34.3% 50.0% 44.4% 41.6% 36.6% 41.6%
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Geographic Area

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to your household? (top 4)

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q15. Top choice

Early Childhood 13.4% 11.8% 8.0% 12.5% 12.5% 16.8% 12.9%
Youth & Family 16.5% 16.0% 6.0% 16.6% 8.9% 19.3% 15.0%
Teens 7.2% 7.1% 0.0% 8.0% 2.5% 8.1% 6.5%
Seniors (Age 55 and over) 26.8% 20.7% 16.0% 32.7% 19.2% 22.4% 26.3%
Classes (Enjoy Arlington) 26.3% 23.1% 24.0% 27.5% 23.5% 30.4% 26.3%
Sports Leagues 20.6% 21.9% 10.0% 23.3% 20.6% 19.9% 21.4%
Gymnastics Teams 1.5% 3.6% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 3.7% 1.7%
Aquatic Teams 8.8% 8.3% 2.0% 6.2% 5.3% 3.1% 6.1%

Sport Drop In Play
(unscheduled, unstructured
play) 9.8% 13.6% 16.0% 9.4% 17.8% 9.9% 11.8%

Inclusion support for people
with disabilities 3.1% 3.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.8% 3.1% 2.0%

Specialized programs for
people with disabilities 1.5% 3.0% 0.0% 1.1% 2.1% 0.6% 1.5%
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Geographic Area

015. Which FOUR of the PROGRAM OR ACTIVITIES from the list in Question 14 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q15. Top choice (Cont.)

Fitness/wellness programs 27.3% 33.1% 42.0% 32.7% 33.8% 27.3% 32.0%
Special events/festivals 36.1% 39.6% 50.0% 26.7% 40.6% 35.4% 33.8%
Nature 43.3% 34.9% 36.0% 39.3% 35.9% 29.2% 37.5%
History 9.3% 13.0% 6.0% 11.2% 12.1% 8.1% 10.8%
Volunteering 16.0% 11.8% 16.0% 11.4% 19.6% 11.8% 13.8%
Environmental stewardship 7.2% 9.5% 12.0% 7.8% 7.8% 12.4% 8.6%
Gardening 9.3% 9.5% 18.0% 7.0% 11.0% 11.2% 9.2%
Computer Access 4.1% 5.3% 2.0% 2.3% 2.5% 5.0% 3.2%
Wi-Fi Access 13.9% 16.0% 20.0% 9.4% 15.7% 17.4% 13.2%
Other 3.1% 1.8% 2.0% 1.3% 1.1% 0.6% 1.5%
None chosen 11.9% 14.8% 12.0% 15.0% 12.8% 17.4% 14.3%
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Geographic Area

016. Long Bridge Park: Arlington County's Long Bridge Park, north of Crystal City, provides 3 full size lighted rectangular athletic fields,
the Esplanade for walking and bike riding with views of monumental Washington and National Airport, rain gardens, picnic lawns, public
art, trails and an overlook. Have you or members of your household visited Long Bridge Park during the past 12 months? (without ""not

provided'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q16. Have you visited Long Bridge Park during past 12 months

Yes 29.8% 27.3% 66.0% 24.9% 16.5% 38.6% 27.1%

No 70.2% 72.7% 34.0% 75.1% 83.5% 61.4% 72.9%

Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres of
park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aquatics, health &
fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aquatics, health & fitness facility.  Please indicate
the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the aquatics, health &
fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested' and 1 being ""Not Interested"’. (without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q17-1. 50 meter pool

Very Interested 29.7% 35.1% 43.8% 23.5% 33.2% 32.6% 29.3%
4 16.6% 18.9% 16.7% 15.7% 18.9% 24.3% 17.8%
Neutral 24.6% 21.6% 14.6% 20.4% 13.5% 20.1% 19.5%
Not Interested 8.0% 4.1% 8.3% 7.8% 6.2% 3.5% 6.7%
1 21.1% 20.3% 16.7% 32.6% 28.2% 19.4% 26.8%
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Geographic Area

Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres of
park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aquatics, health &
fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aquatics, health & fitness facility.  Please indicate
the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the aquatics, health &
fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'’ and 1 being ""Not Interested"'. (without "‘don't Know'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q17-2. 10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower

Very Interested 8.3% 6.9% 6.3% 6.0% 6.7% 8.5% 6.8%
4 7.1% 9.0% 8.3% 6.0% 4.0% 7.8% 6.3%
Neutral 27.2% 28.3% 31.3% 25.3% 24.1% 27.7% 26.1%
Not Interested 13.0% 11.0% 16.7% 13.6% 14.6% 9.9% 13.1%
1 44.4% 44.8% 37.5% 49.2% 50.6% 46.1% 47.6%

Q17-3. 25 yard by 25 meter teaching pool

Very Interested 19.4% 20.7% 17.0% 13.5% 13.0% 26.8% 16.6%
4 17.6% 20.0% 19.1% 17.8% 16.5% 21.1% 18.2%
Neutral 29.4% 22.1% 29.8% 23.9% 23.2% 23.2% 24.4%
Not Interested 7.6% 5.5% 8.5% 9.0% 7.9% 4.9% 7.7%
1 25.9% 31.7% 25.5% 35.9% 39.4% 23.9% 33.1%
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0Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres of
park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aquatics, health &
fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.  Please indicate
the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the aquatics, health &
fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'’ and 1 being ""Not Interested"'. (without "‘don't Know'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q17-4. Health & fitness space with cardio & strength training equipment

Very Interested 21.1% 33.3% 41.7% 18.7% 25.2% 26.9% 23.6%
4 28.9% 26.1% 25.0% 25.3% 23.3% 30.3% 26.0%
Neutral 23.9% 19.6% 25.0% 23.9% 17.9% 22.8% 22.2%
Not Interested 8.3% 5.9% 0.0% 7.0% 6.9% 5.5% 6.6%
1 17.8% 15.0% 8.3% 25.1% 26.7% 14.5% 21.6%

Q17-5. Warm water therapy pool

Very Interested 17.9% 23.2% 27.1% 11.1% 14.2% 17.5% 15.2%
4 17.3% 18.5% 10.4% 19.6% 17.3% 25.2% 19.0%
Neutral 30.1% 27.2% 33.3% 25.8% 20.8% 28.0% 26.0%
Not Interested 8.1% 7.9% 10.4% 9.1% 12.3% 8.4% 9.4%
1 26.6% 23.2% 18.8% 34.4% 35.4% 21.0% 30.3%
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0Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres of
park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aquatics, health &
fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.  Please indicate
the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the aquatics, health &
fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'’ and 1 being ""Not Interested"'. (without "‘don't Know'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q17-6. Leisure pool with water slide(s), play features & lazy river

Very Interested 21.7% 34.5% 29.2% 17.0% 19.8% 30.3% 22.0%
4 21.7% 14.9% 27.1% 20.8% 17.1% 22.8% 20.0%
Neutral 17.7% 22.3% 22.9% 16.1% 19.8% 15.9% 18.0%
Not Interested 12.0% 4.7% 6.3% 10.3% 7.8% 7.6% 9.0%
1 26.9% 23.6% 14.6% 35.7% 35.4% 23.4% 31.0%

Q17-7. Group exercise rooms

Very Interested 12.9% 16.9% 22.4% 10.3% 10.1% 17.6% 12.6%
4 23.0% 27.0% 22.4% 19.8% 24.4% 28.4% 23.0%
Neutral 33.7% 25.0% 40.8% 27.9% 20.9% 31.1% 27.8%
Not Interested 9.0% 10.1% 6.1% 12.1% 11.2% 5.4% 10.3%
1 21.3% 20.9% 8.2% 29.9% 33.3% 17.6% 26.2%
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0Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres of
park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aquatics, health &
fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aguatics, health & fitness facility.  Please indicate
the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the aquatics, health &
fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'’ and 1 being ""Not Interested"'. (without "‘don't Know'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q17-8. Meeting rooms

Very Interested 4.7% 6.2% 14.6% 4.1% 3.6% 8.5% 5.2%
4 7.6% 15.9% 14.6% 9.1% 14.2% 19.1% 11.9%
Neutral 38.0% 31.7% 35.4% 31.3% 23.9% 29.8% 30.8%
Not Interested 18.1% 17.2% 6.3% 16.9% 14.2% 9.9% 15.4%
1 31.6% 29.0% 29.2% 38.7% 44.1% 32.6% 36.7%

Q17-9. Advanced energy systems that focus on reducing use of non-renewable resources

Very Interested 27.0% 27.2% 26.5% 21.7% 24.7% 27.0% 24.4%
4 24.1% 27.2% 22.4% 20.4% 19.6% 27.7% 22.4%
Neutral 20.1% 23.8% 30.6% 20.0% 20.0% 22.7% 21.1%
Not Interested 8.6% 3.4% 4.1% 8.3% 9.4% 5.7% 7.6%
1 20.1% 18.4% 16.3% 29.5% 26.3% 17.0% 24.5%
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Geographic Area

0Q17. The County is considering how to move forward with Phase 2 of the adopted park master plan. Phase 2 proposes up to 10 more acres of
park with elements such as extension of the Esplanade, rain gardens, public art, lawns, other public gathering areas, and an aquatics, health &
fitness facility.  The following are potential features that could be developed in an indoor aquatics, health & fitness facility.  Please indicate
the level of interest you or any member of your household would have in the following amenities being included in the aquatics, health &
fitness facility, on a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being ""Very Interested'’ and 1 being ""Not Interested"'. (without "‘don't know'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q17-10. Premium architecture of building

Very Interested 9.8% 12.3% 15.2% 6.3% 8.0% 5.8% 8.1%
4 10.3% 17.8% 19.6% 11.6% 17.1% 13.8% 13.7%
Neutral 31.0% 28.1% 34.8% 30.2% 25.5% 37.7% 30.1%
Not Interested 16.1% 10.3% 8.7% 13.6% 12.7% 13.0% 13.2%
1 32.8% 31.5% 21.7% 38.2% 36.7% 29.7% 34.9%

Q17-11. Up to 350 additional spectator seats

Very Interested 3.6% 5.5% 12.8% 3.0% 3.2% 5.8% 4.1%
4 1.7% 8.3% 4.3% 8.0% 7.7% 5.1% 7.5%
Neutral 35.1% 33.8% 44.7% 32.6% 26.7% 46.7% 33.9%
Not Interested 17.3% 19.3% 8.5% 16.3% 18.6% 9.5% 16.2%
1 36.3% 33.1% 29.8% 40.2% 43.7% 32.8% 38.4%
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Geographic Area

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. Top choice

50 meter pool 26.8% 23.7% 24.0% 19.3% 27.4% 26.1% 23.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 3.6% 4.7% 4.0% 4.2% 5.3% 6.2% 4.6%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 16.0% 15.4% 24.0% 12.4% 14.6% 14.3% 14.2%
Warm water therapy pool 3.1% 5.9% 4.0% 3.7% 4.3% 4.3% 4.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 10.3% 14.8% 6.0% 11.4% 9.6% 14.3% 11.4%
Group exercise rooms 1.0% 1.8% 4.0% 1.6% 2.1% 1.2% 1.7%
Meeting rooms 0.5% 1.8% 2.0% 0.8% 1.8% 1.9% 1.2%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 8.8% 7.7% 10.0% 5.5% 10.3% 5.6% 7.3%
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Geographic Area

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. Top choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 1.5% 2.1% 0.6% 1.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5%
None chosen 27.8% 23.7% 18.0% 37.9% 21.4% 24.8% 29.7%
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Geographic Area

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. 2nd choice

50 meter pool 6.7% 10.1% 22.0% 6.7% 10.3% 6.8% 8.3%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 2.1% 1.8% 2.0% 3.6% 1.1% 4.3% 2.7%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 10.3% 8.3% 6.0% 9.4% 7.1% 15.5% 9.5%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 12.9% 11.2% 12.0% 9.8% 15.7% 14.3% 12.0%
Warm water therapy pool 7.2% 13.0% 10.0% 7.3% 7.1% 8.1% 8.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 8.8% 11.8% 8.0% 4.9% 7.1% 5.6% 6.8%
Group exercise rooms 1.7% 5.3% 12.0% 6.5% 7.5% 12.4% 7.6%
Meeting rooms 1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.3% 3.2% 0.6% 1.5%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 9.3% 7.7% 6.0% 5.7% 6.8% 5.0% 6.5%

ETC Institute (2016) Page 461



Arlington County 2016 Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment Survey: Appendix A - Cross-Tabular Analysis

Geographic Area

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 2.6% 1.8% 2.0% 2.0% 3.2% 0.0% 2.0%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
None chosen 30.4% 27.2% 20.0% 42.8% 30.2% 27.3% 34.5%
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Geographic Area

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. 3rd choice

50 meter pool 6.7% 4.7% 4.0% 5.2% 5.7% 9.3% 5.9%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 3.6% 2.4% 2.0% 2.4% 2.5% 1.9% 2.5%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 7.2% 4.1% 4.0% 6.2% 6.0% 4.3% 5.8%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 8.8% 13.0% 16.0% 7.8% 8.2% 11.8% 9.3%
Warm water therapy pool 7.7% 7.1% 4.0% 5.4% 5.3% 8.1% 6.1%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 6.7% 6.5% 12.0% 5.7% 11.0% 11.8% 7.8%
Group exercise rooms 1.7% 10.7% 12.0% 4.9% 8.9% 7.5% 7.2%
Meeting rooms 2.1% 4.7% 8.0% 2.0% 2.1% 3.7% 2.7%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 5.7% 9.5% 4.0% 7.0% 6.4% 6.2% 6.8%
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018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park?

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 3.6% 4.1% 6.0% 2.4% 5.3% 0.6% 3.3%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 2.1% 1.8% 0.0% 1.5% 1.8% 3.1% 1.8%
None chosen 38.1% 31.4% 28.0% 49.6% 36.7% 31.7% 40.8%
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018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park? (top 3)

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. Top choice

50 meter pool 40.2% 38.5% 50.0% 31.2% 43.4% 42.2% 37.4%
10, 7.5 & 5 meter diving tower 6.7% 4.1% 4.0% 7.3% 3.6% 6.8% 6.0%

25 yard by 25 meter teaching
pool 21.1% 17.2% 14.0% 19.8% 18.5% 26.1% 19.9%

Health & fitness space with

cardio & strength training

equipment 37.6% 39.6% 52.0% 29.9% 38.4% 40.4% 35.6%
Warm water therapy pool 18.0% 26.0% 18.0% 16.4% 16.7% 20.5% 18.3%

Leisure pool with water
slide(s), play features & lazy

river 25.8% 33.1% 26.0% 22.0% 27.8% 31.7% 26.1%
Group exercise rooms 16.5% 17.8% 28.0% 13.0% 18.5% 21.1% 16.5%
Meeting rooms 3.6% 7.7% 10.0% 4.1% 7.1% 6.2% 5.4%

Advanced energy systems
that focus on reducing use of
non-renewable resources 23.7% 24.9% 20.0% 18.2% 23.5% 16.8% 20.6%
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Geographic Area

018. Which THREE of the potential amenities from the list in Question 17 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to develop at an indoor

aguatic, health, and fitness facility in Long Bridge Park? (top 3)

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q18. Top choice (Cont.)

Premium architecture of

building 7.2% 6.5% 8.0% 5.9% 10.7% 1.2% 6.6%
Up to 350 additional spectator

seats 3.1% 2.4% 4.0% 2.0% 3.6% 3.1% 2.7%
None chosen 27.8% 23.7% 18.0% 37.9% 21.4% 24.8% 29.7%
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Geographic Area

019. Arlington County is considering a proposal to partner with the City of Alexandria to develop an aquatic, health & fitness facility at Long
Bridge Park. In exchange for Alexandria paying a portion of construction funding, Alexandria residents would be able to use the Long Bridge
facility at Arlington County resident rates. Please indicate your level of support for Arlington County partnering with the City of Alexandria.
(without ""don't know"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

019. Your level of support for Arlington County partnering with City of Alexandria

Very Supportive 41.6% 43.6% 60.4% 37.2% 42.8% 50.0% 41.8%
Somewhat Supportive 20.0% 27.0% 22.9% 20.6% 27.5% 24.3% 23.1%
Not Sure 20.0% 16.6% 8.3% 19.6% 15.9% 14.5% 17.7%
Not Supportive 18.4% 12.9% 8.3% 22.5% 13.8% 11.2% 17.5%
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Geographic Area

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would most
support.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 22.2% 24.3% 20.0% 22.6% 30.6% 25.5% 24.5%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 5.2% 5.9% 4.0% 6.2% 4.6% 3.7% 5.4%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 35.6% 27.8% 14.0% 28.9% 24.9% 24.2% 27.9%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 12.4% 15.4% 24.0% 11.4% 18.1% 10.6% 13.6%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 1.5% 3.6% 0.0% 5.2% 1.4% 1.9% 3.3%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 4.6% 3.6% 6.0% 5.7% 3.9% 3.7% 4.8%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 8.2% 9.5% 24.0% 8.5% 11.0% 18.6% 10.7%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.1% 1.2% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.6% 1.1%

None chosen 8.2% 8.9% 8.0% 10.1% 5.3% 11.2% 8.8%
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020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would most
support.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q20. 2nd choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 21.1% 18.3% 26.0% 17.1% 18.9% 18.0% 18.5%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 5.2% 6.5% 2.0% 7.3% 4.3% 5.0% 5.9%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 17.0% 24.3% 22.0% 21.3% 22.8% 24.8% 21.8%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 17.0% 10.7% 16.0% 15.9% 15.7% 11.2% 14.9%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 6.7% 4.7% 4.0% 6.5% 3.2% 3.1% 5.2%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 10.3% 8.9% 12.0% 7.5% 7.8% 11.2% 8.6%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 8.2% 8.9% 8.0% 6.3% 13.5% 6.2% 8.3%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.1% 3.6% 0.0% 3.1% 2.8% 3.1% 2.9%

None chosen 12.4% 14.2% 10.0% 15.0% 11.0% 17.4% 13.9%
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Geographic Area

020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would most
support.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q20. 3rd choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 12.9% 12.4% 12.0% 10.9% 14.2% 10.6% 12.0%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 6.7% 5.3% 12.0% 6.0% 4.6% 2.5% 5.6%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 11.9% 11.2% 22.0% 13.3% 19.2% 13.7% 14.4%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 15.5% 19.5% 16.0% 17.1% 20.6% 21.7% 18.3%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 5.7% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.6% 4.3% 5.3%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 16.0% 11.8% 2.0% 10.9% 7.5% 13.0% 11.0%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 7.2% 16.0% 12.0% 7.0% 8.5% 9.9% 8.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 2.1% 2.4% 0.0% 4.4% 1.8% 2.5% 3.0%

None chosen 22.2% 18.3% 20.0% 23.4% 19.9% 21.7% 21.7%
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020. From the list below, please select the THREE improvements to the Arlington County Parks and Recreation system that you would most
support. (top 3)

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q20. Top choice

Acquire open space for parks
to develop passive facilities 56.2% 55.0% 58.0% 50.6% 63.7% 54.0% 55.0%

Acquire open space for parks
to develop active facilities 17.0% 17.8% 18.0% 19.5% 13.5% 11.2% 16.9%

Maintain/preserve existing
trees & natural areas 64.4% 63.3% 58.0% 63.6% 66.9% 62.7% 64.0%

Improve pedestrian & bicycle
access to existing parks 44.8% 45.6% 56.0% 44.4% 54.4% 43.5% 46.8%

Improve existing baseball/
softball & rectangular fields 13.9% 11.2% 8.0% 18.7% 8.2% 9.3% 13.8%

Improve existing indoor
community centers 30.9% 24.3% 20.0% 24.1% 19.2% 28.0% 24.4%

Develop a new indoor
community/acquatic center 23.7% 34.3% 44.0% 21.8% 33.1% 34.8% 27.8%
Develop new baseball/

softball & rectangular fields 6.2% 7.1% 0.0% 8.9% 4.6% 6.2% 6.9%

None chosen 8.2% 8.9% 8.0% 10.1% 5.3% 11.2% 8.8%
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Geographic Area

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse Square
experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would be most
important to offer.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 11.3% 16.0% 12.0% 16.9% 17.8% 16.1% 16.0%
Comedy 3.1% 6.5% 8.0% 3.6% 8.2% 5.6% 5.1%
Live Music 38.7% 29.0% 36.0% 34.1% 40.6% 41.0% 36.2%
Theater 12.4% 14.2% 14.0% 14.6% 12.8% 12.4% 13.7%
Dance 3.1% 2.4% 8.0% 2.3% 3.2% 3.7% 2.9%
Visual Arts 7.2% 5.9% 6.0% 3.7% 2.5% 1.9% 4.1%
None chosen 24.2% 26.0% 16.0% 24.7% 14.9% 19.3% 22.0%
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Geographic Area

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse Square
experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would be most
important to offer.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q21. 2nd choice

Independent Film 13.4% 8.9% 8.0% 12.0% 13.9% 13.7% 12.2%
Comedy 10.3% 13.6% 8.0% 10.4% 14.6% 11.2% 11.6%
Live Music 14.4% 19.5% 20.0% 17.7% 18.1% 16.8% 17.6%
Theater 18.0% 14.2% 28.0% 19.5% 19.6% 16.8% 18.7%
Dance 11.9% 10.7% 12.0% 7.8% 8.2% 9.3% 9.0%
Visual Arts 5.7% 5.3% 8.0% 4.9% 8.5% 11.2% 6.5%
None chosen 26.3% 27.8% 16.0% 27.6% 17.1% 21.1% 24.4%
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Geographic Area

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse Square
experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would be most
important to offer.

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q21. 3rd choice

Independent Film 13.9% 13.6% 12.0% 10.2% 13.2% 13.7% 12.1%
Comedy 1.7% 8.3% 22.0% 6.8% 9.6% 11.2% 8.6%
Live Music 10.8% 11.2% 10.0% 11.1% 9.3% 6.8% 10.2%
Theater 17.5% 13.0% 10.0% 15.8% 21.4% 19.9% 17.0%
Dance 8.2% 8.9% 6.0% 10.7% 9.3% 9.3% 9.6%
Visual Arts 11.3% 14.8% 20.0% 12.8% 14.9% 11.8% 13.4%
None chosen 30.4% 30.2% 20.0% 32.5% 22.4% 27.3% 29.0%
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Geographic Area

021. The recently adopted Courthouse Sector Plan addendum calls for a cultural facility that will enliven and enrich the Courthouse Square
experience and create a multi-purpose regional destination. From the list below, please select the THREE usages you believe would be most
important to offer. (top 3)

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q21. Top choice

Independent Film 38.7% 38.5% 32.0% 39.2% 44.8% 43.5% 40.3%
Comedy 21.1% 28.4% 38.0% 20.8% 32.4% 28.0% 25.3%
Live Music 63.9% 59.8% 66.0% 62.9% 68.0% 64.6% 63.9%
Theater 47.9% 41.4% 52.0% 49.9% 53.7% 49.1% 49.4%
Dance 23.2% 21.9% 26.0% 20.8% 20.6% 22.4% 21.6%
Visual Arts 24.2% 26.0% 34.0% 21.5% 26.0% 24.8% 24.0%
None chosen 24.2% 26.0% 16.0% 24.7% 14.9% 19.3% 22.0%
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Geographic Area

0Q22. The Arlington County Public Art program, with over 60 permanent pieces commissioned by both local and international artists, has
consistently been recognized with awards for artistic excellence. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection? (without "'don't

know'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q22. How familiar are you with Arlington's Public Art Collection

Very familiar 4.3% 1.9% 2.1% 3.2% 2.6% 1.9% 2.9%
Familiar 11.2% 8.7% 0.0% 9.9% 10.9% 8.4% 9.6%
Minimally familiar 35.3% 25.5% 41.7% 27.4% 21.5% 25.8% 27.4%
Not familiar at all 49.2% 64.0% 56.3% 59.5% 65.0% 63.9% 60.1%

023. The Public Art curatorial staff provides free guided tours of the Public Art collection. The quided tours are offered as walking or biking
tours. Please check ALL the types of free quided tours of the Public Art collection you would possibly participate in doing.

N=878 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q23. Types of free quided tours you might be interested in

Free guided walking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 75.2% 79.4% 85.3% 85.5% 83.6% 82.8% 82.8%

Free guided biking tours of
Public Art Collectiion 26.6% 25.2% 20.6% 23.1% 19.7% 22.2% 22.9%
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Geographic Area

024. Are you supportive of the sale of food and beverages (both non-alcoholic and alcoholic), in: (without ''don't know"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q24-1. All parks & public plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 30.4% 31.3% 43.2% 29.0% 37.9% 30.2% 32.1%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 26.4% 27.0% 24.3% 27.6% 24.1% 33.6% 27.2%
Food Only-Permanent 18.4% 26.1% 27.0% 20.2% 17.2% 20.7% 20.4%
Food Only-Temporary 24.8% 15.7% 5.4% 23.3% 20.7% 15.5% 20.4%

Q24-2. Certain designated (limited) parks/plazas

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 36.2% 44.8% 51.4% 34.8% 46.0% 45.1% 40.3%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 27.0% 19.0% 21.6% 27.9% 20.9% 26.2% 24.9%
Food Only-Permanent 17.0% 19.8% 24.3% 18.9% 18.6% 18.0% 18.8%
Food Only-Temporary 19.9% 16.4% 2.7% 18.4% 14.4% 10.7% 16.1%

Q24-3. Parks & public plazas in Corridors (Rosslyn-Ballston; Jefferson Davis; Columbia Pike)

Food & Alcohol-Permanent 38.6% 36.8% 50.0% 37.5% 43.7% 42.7% 40.0%
Food & Alcohol-Temporary 18.2% 24.6% 13.9% 25.2% 18.8% 22.2% 22.0%
Food Only-Permanent 22.0% 25.4% 33.3% 18.8% 21.6% 23.1% 21.6%
Food Only-Temporary 21.2% 13.2% 2.8% 18.5% 16.0% 12.0% 16.3%
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026. What is your age?

N=1408 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q26. Your age

Under 35 years 16.6% 26.1% 49.0% 9.8% 37.9% 23.5% 21.0%
35-44 years 20.3% 21.1% 20.4% 16.0% 20.9% 26.1% 19.4%
45-54 years 23.5% 19.9% 2.0% 18.2% 9.0% 13.1% 16.2%
55-64 years 21.9% 18.0% 20.4% 32.4% 20.6% 21.6% 25.4%
65+ years 17.6% 14.9% 8.2% 23.6% 11.6% 15.7% 18.0%

027. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years)

N=1435 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years)

5or less 16.0% 31.5% 64.6% 14.3% 38.5% 26.8% 24.1%
6to 10 15.4% 13.9% 14.6% 11.5% 27.5% 19.6% 16.3%
11t0 15 10.6% 9.7% 4.2% 9.4% 11.0% 11.8% 10.0%
16 to 20 10.1% 13.3% 6.3% 9.7% 5.5% 5.2% 8.8%
21t0 30 20.7% 15.2% 4.2% 21.5% 9.9% 18.3% 17.6%
31+ 27.1% 16.4% 6.3% 33.6% 7.7% 18.3% 23.3%
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027. How long have you lived in Arlington County? (years & months)

N=1435 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (years)

5or less 16.0% 31.5% 64.6% 14.3% 38.5% 26.8% 24.1%
6to 10 15.4% 13.9% 14.6% 11.5% 27.5% 19.6% 16.3%
11t0 15 10.6% 9.7% 4.2% 9.4% 11.0% 11.8% 10.0%
16to 20 10.1% 13.3% 6.3% 9.7% 5.5% 5.2% 8.8%
21to0 30 20.7% 15.2% 4.2% 21.5% 9.9% 18.3% 17.6%
31+ 27.1% 16.4% 6.3% 33.6% 7.7% 18.3% 23.3%

Q27. How long have you lived in Arlington County (Months)

1-2 Mo 22.0% 29.1% 10.3% 22.8% 21.3% 23.3% 22.6%
3-4 Mo 24.4% 15.2% 31.0% 19.5% 20.6% 27.4% 21.2%
5-6 Mo 26.8% 32.9% 34.5% 35.8% 36.3% 32.9% 34.1%
7-8 Mo 12.2% 13.9% 10.3% 8.5% 9.4% 12.3% 10.3%
9-10 Mo 9.8% 8.9% 13.8% 8.9% 10.0% 4.1% 9.0%
11-12 Mo 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 2.5% 0.0% 2.8%
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028. Are you or other members of your household of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry? (without "'not provided'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q28. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ancestry

Yes 13.0% 24.2% 12.2% 12.1% 14.0% 15.5% 14.3%

No 87.0% 75.8% 87.8% 87.9% 86.0% 84.5% 85.7%

029. Which of the following best describes your race/ethnicity:

N=1426 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q29. Your race/ethnicity

Asian/Pacific Islander 11.2% 15.5% 27.1% 7.9% 14.2% 8.9% 11.2%
Black/African American 9.6% 9.3% 6.3% 6.4% 7.3% 14.0% 8.1%
White/Caucasian 80.3% 65.2% 66.7% 84.3% 77.1% 72.6% 78.3%
American Indian/Eskimo 0.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.3% 1.5% 0.6% 0.8%
Other 2.7% 10.6% 2.1% 3.9% 4.0% 7.6% 4.8%
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030. Which of the following best describes your home: (without ""not provided'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
Q30. What describes your home
Single-family home 83.5% 44.9% 4.1% 90.3% 16.1% 44.4% 62.1%
Townhouse/Duplex 6.7% 18.0% 4.1% 5.6% 20.1% 30.0% 12.5%
Apartment 5.7% 18.0% 65.3% 2.8% 26.9% 6.9% 12.1%
Condominium 4.1% 19.2% 26.5% 1.3% 36.9% 18.8% 13.3%
031. Is English the primary lanquage spoken in your home? (without "‘not provided'")
N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South
Q31. Is English the primary language spoken in your home
Yes 95.3% 82.5% 93.8% 96.5% 91.0% 94.4% 93.4%
No 4.7% 17.5% 6.3% 3.5% 9.0% 5.6% 6.6%
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032. Does anyone in your household have a disability? (without "'not provided'")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q32. Does anyone in your household have a disability

Yes 10.1% 7.9% 4.3% 6.8% 5.4% 8.9% 7.2%

No 89.9% 92.1% 95.7% 93.2% 94.6% 91.1% 92.8%

033. Would you say your total annual household income is? (without ""'not provided"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q33. Your total annual household income

Under $35K 5.1% 10.1% 2.2% 1.3% 1.5% 6.0% 3.5%
$35K-$79,999 13.7% 20.9% 24.4% 7.5% 7.3% 15.3% 11.4%
$80K-$149,999 21.7% 32.3% 28.9% 23.2% 33.1% 35.3% 27.6%
$150K-$249,999 37.7% 25.3% 35.6% 33.5% 35.0% 34.7% 33.6%
$250K+ 21.7% 11.4% 8.9% 34.5% 23.1% 8.7% 24.0%
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034. Your gender: (without ""'not provided"")

N=1470 Geographic Area Total
Columbia Pike  Jefferson Davis Rosslyn-Ballston
Central Corridor Metro Corridor North Metro Corridor South

Q34. Your gender

Male 44.0% 50.6% 29.2% 50.7% 49.6% 37.3% 47.4%

Female 56.0% 49.4% 70.8% 49.3% 50.4% 62.7% 52.6%
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